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WHY
 

When my. mother r ealraed that Virginia was my she 
that I would be able find the place where the Rectors first in America. 
Like; all the people who live on other side of the mountains, we knew that our 
people not step off boat immediately out across the country. The 
journey took some generations. There wer-e, in old bureaus, treasured pieces 

receipts of money paid Virginia. But where Virginia 
was a mystery. We heard of Rectortown. Was that place part of our heritage.?
 
So the commission was given me to where Rectors first settled.
 
At that I was still college but I was planning to marry a Virginian. I
 
remember wondering if I would be in mjfsearch. Could heta'utt
 
was my purpose 

My years the Dominion were spent in Patrick and Pittsylvania 
On occaaion, I would venture name Rector. It was 

unknown. In 1936 we moved to in Fauquier county, 
was not far to north, On husband and I drove to Rectortown 

walked through the were Rector graves but 
know what I was looking for. We found a man Rector at a filling 

not know about the family. We saw an 
the which bore the inscription, II 

a . That was all. we returned horne I as sure that all 

I did 
he 

buildling with a stone imbedded 

knowledge was so obscured by time I would fail 
Years went by. We had bought land Charlottesville and had built 

C'Iearung uvu,;:;>c one I up a and through 
no where carne from. was about a new book 

had been pub.li.shed about Utterbacha, were at Ge r-manna, 
It was mentioned that there were books Gez-rnanna 

",rlri.",·t=>Cl'C;

was the Pasadena Press

immigrants 
one was concerning Rectors. I wrote to Mr. for 
of the the Rector He 

California. once I the book. was returned, 
NO SUCH BUSINESS ADDRESS. 

TJ;1e next time my and carne to out to
 
Ger-manna, e went to Orange to the courthouse.
 knew we
 
were seeking .handed us a which which came
 
jel:"manna Ford 1714. saw the Jacob Richter. 

John Jacob Rector. We w how find and 1:i':r'e .~I1lt:f'l:ia'tt.l::tejfoI'med 

Church, the first America. So we on saw the historical at 
which bears the of first We saw remains
 

of the chimneys and the foundations ,of Governor SpottsiNood1s house. We continued
 
on to see the church. Words cannot tell my mother and I
 

. tb think that we had stood on the :ground where some our ancestors made 
their home on the frontier of a new land. My word to our 
relatives in Kentucky. Now we knew place. But our connection and the 
names in between were a 1J,l,~t..11.l:1,. 

&:1.,l,~<:;I: my mother to public
 
school teaching. Among
 a
 
native of Orange county. Another

1955, I went
. Margaret Kite

in and my father 
teacher friends was 

teaoher was a Germanna
 
Descendant. 1 was proud to a Germanna
 

i 
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prodigious 
nr-ozr-ess across the 

coast and he C0111Cl 

to western 

that there was a Samuel RE~ctor 

name 
arsmed us to 

in Kentucky 
Now duty was '-"";;;<1Jl" 

we were mas.iocatec 

I it 
Germanna descendants were naving 

Sunday July. 
husband was willing. 

no idea who were 
on the was I Ip,;:,Y>r,pt'l 

I The wore on and "'UlU'-.LL 

home by two olclock. I had a .l.",;;; ....l.u/:t 

were I can see the RU;'F'f"t 

,~,r'Qyrp we were getting the car. was Mrs. +y>,~r>,F> Denny 
she had me the name , wrote down and 
"' r:trl"'<:>QC! of Mrs. M. B. Salmans.. Guanahuato, l\lle:l{lC:o, ,,,rlP'!"'P I ,",U'Y..L'-" 

Rector book. My s to' She neroeo 
my feet on the path, I hurried 

day 
to Richmond and spent 

was 
I found 

name was snven 

sea. 

uCtH:iC Rector- and was born 

I began 
coustns, Also I 

many sent me and 
my s Y0111nl:!eE>t 

the came to make 
letter from 

were for-tunate 

our ancestor 

Each time I sent an order 
;:;alIlJlaI:l'S widow. We who were able to 

as now none are 
Dr, 

be purchased 
Ld.J:\.Ci:>. Dr 
sons. 
have been some but 
names of men they married. 
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at
 
had a Rp;r"t£1'T" r-eumon
 
At that occasaon,
 
them of the Germanna settjement.
 
children VIItJto1i~lteneiti avi(nv~
 

listened all
 
I papez and puhl.ished 

full,fill my mother-s .r-ecruest 
never knew the 

z-ecogmze tnemserves as a part 

which 
which equals 

befor-e-the 
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f rom a photograph,"l"p,r'prlr 

manna 
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1 RECTORS 

L Hans Richter, born	 ca. 1550 in Saxony, moved to Siegen, Germany ca. 1585. 

2. Jacob Richter of Siegen, Germany ca. 1575. 

3. Johannes Richter, born ca. 1600-1610. Married Owned 
iron works in Siegen Germany in 

4.	 Christopher Richter, born ca. 1645, died after 1713. married 
Catherina Becker ca. 1665. She was in Truphach in 
1640 and died there July 5. aged 72 years. They lived 
at Trupbach.. a village near Sie • Christopher was a 
c1ockmaker. 

5.	 Jacob Richter, born 1674, Germanna immigrant. January 1711 he 
married Elizabeth Fischbach. daughter of Philipp 
Fischbach and Elizabeth Heimbach, all Germanna 
immigrants, Hans at Germantown, Virginia, ca 
1728 or 29. 

6.	 Jacob Ricter-, born between TH5 1725 at Germanna or 'Ger-mantown, 
Virginia. He married Mary born 1723 in German
town, was the daughter of Peter HUt and 

second wife, Elizabeth Utte rbach, 1714 Germanna 
immigrant, of Utterbach Elizabeth 
Heimbach. Germanna immigrants. 

7.	 Jesse Rector. in Germantown on 1759 at FauquierCounty, 
Virginia. was descended eight 1114 
descendants. The name of his is but she 
was probably the daughter of. one of the German families 
at Germantown so far we have not been to find her 
name. was first of Jesse Rector the 
second may not have her records. 

8. Samuel born August 10, 1780 in Germantown, Fauquier County, 
the eldest child Jesse the unnamed wife. 

He went with parents uncles to Rowan County, 
North Carolina, then back to Grayson County, 
where were by his grandparents and other 
Rectors. From there Samuel on to Wayne County, 
Kentucky in 1807 married Ruth Simpson. daughter 
Reuben and Sarah Sherrill Simpson. Ruth Simpson Rector 
was January 8. 1790. Samuel Ruth Rector owned 
a great boundary land at we call Rector's 
south of Monticello in Wayne County 

This book limited to the story the descendants Samuel and Ruth Simpson 
Rector of Wayne County, Kentucky, .most of whose descendants lived Wayne 
County, Kentucky until well the century. A multitude still call 
Wayne County home but for the rest of us, weare a scattered tribe. It our hope 
that this collection of records will hold us together of our awareness of 
navinz ancestors in common. For our names are varied and Toward the 
end are Rectors as the of daughters other families has 
brought new names. But we are Rector just as truly as though our 
more immediate ancestor has been a man named Rector. 
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was r-ecorded 

first place we can find mentioned as 
Rtchter s originated the city Freiburg. 

e to a of 1585~ 

from the near the city 
was probably born about 

n arneo, as 
about 1575. 

Johann 

pr-obably son 
JaCOl) was probab,ly 

Tillmann• ..!.:!i~l!ln:£§ 

of the Arrrer-ac an 
1632 or 

38 or 1639 was admitted 
(middleman) 

L Richter-,	 1633: 
2. Richter, September' 13, 163{:l: go(ifathE~r 

3, Margaret rina rucnter January 38:	 godnl01:hE~r, 
Tillman Ri(:::ht:er 

4. 
5. 

6.	 of godpar-ent, 
7.	 1647: 

8. godfather Daub. 
g, godfather Thomas 

10.	 1652: 
Johannes Dilling' 

Y'Pf"Al"rI 

Sunday 

9!!J~2E1Wl1iJ£~~born ca. 
chr , 2nd Sunday 

u.	 onannes Richter I the Sunday Trinity, 3: 
ohannea Daub. 

godparent the same names were 
twice, twice Johannes 

~lleglen about 
where many of 

Johannes Richter 
rcector- Family. He was 

se are 

Jacob, was the anc 
to 1610 married 

SiE~gen and 
;::>rrlelter'ers as a 

S. 

'named after 

baptfz ed and rn,;:,Y>,.. , 

www.rector.org
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Christopher (Christoffel. Stoffel> Richter of 'I'rupbach, born ca. 1645. 
son of Johannes and Anna Richter of died Trupbach some time 

1713. the of his wife's. death. He m, ca. 166516 Ann Catharina.. 
daughter Trupbach and his wife. Ottilia. 
The Treasury Accounts Trupbachmarried 
his first wife 1637.. in which was a tax for a small 
wedding feast of two tables of guests. Ann daughter of 
Hermann Becker and was born at Trupbach in 1640 and chr , the 
7th Sunday after Trinity, her godmother being Ann Catharina'--_.....o-........___ 
from the Hospital in Siegen. She died at Trupbach June 1713. aged 
72 years. The court (Landachr-eiben-P'rotokol.len) show that 
on Aug, 8. 1669 there was an of inherited property between 
Mannes e .• Hermann) Becker of Trupbach and Cathar-ina, "wife of 
Stoffel Richter". by his fiJ:'st regardingCatlIa'rina1 s 

as . to what might expect from her 
of Hermann was Cathardna, but 

he seems to have had no other children except Mrs. flichter by his first 
An interesting sidelight on the times is shown by another 

court record. On Feb. 28. 1675 Christopher Richter and Anna Cathar-ina 
fields and meadows they owned at Trupbach to Martin 

::iliegen to secure a of Redchatha.ler-, the sum being 
rel')air damages their property done by Gen. von Koen 

Koenrgsmarck and his troops they marched through Naasau-Siegen, 
Christopher Richter was a and shown a.sa member 
Guild of SteelsmithsandToolmakers of the Freudenberg District 1698 
and 1699. 1699 name out. the roll on Jan. 2. 

mheritancefrom her 

his 

?l, 1696 
complained agaillst two sons of 

1705 of 'rrupbach, admitted as a 

Philip Marburg for	 on the ground these 
their Guild at and on Aug. 26 the defendants 

were named as Johann J:: lJ,J.J.J.}1}1 Marbuzg' Johannes Richter of Trupbach 
(Siegener Landeaar-chiv, No. The church accounts Holz klau 
state that on Jan. "the Trupbach" (L e, Johannes 
Richter.. I suppose) had the church clock with two new 
wheels a pendulum, and his brother. Jacob Richter Langen
holdfnghauaen, had the hands of the which had faded out. 
The of (Becker) Richter were: 

1.	 Cathrin Richter. chr , the 2d after 1667; godmother, 
r:;'@'OY'fJ Baumgarten1s wife. 

2.	 Richter. chr-. the after Trinity, 1668; Johannes 
B€~CH:er of Klafeld (probably the mother's brother). This Johannes 
Richter paid the fee for Siegen in 1686 as a pewterer. He 
married 1702 (banns the 15th after 1702) Anna Maria 
Wicket, daughter of Wickel} deed., of Ober-netphen, It 
uncertain whether was this man or his brother, Johannes, born 
1672, who his father as at Trupbach in 1705. 
Whichever one it was, "Clockmaker- Ri<;lhter of 'I'rupbach" died there 
Jan. 3. members of Guild Steelsmiths and Tool
makers the District of in 1733 three Richters 
at 'I'r-upbach, Johannes1 widow, and Hermann Richter. 
Hermann was probably a son of II Richter!', and Johannes 

1733 either a son, or the younger brother, born 1672. 
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3.	 Frie<:tri,ch Richter, ExamU Sundays 

Latsch of Gosenbach. 

4.	 Johannes Richter-.. Chr, Sunday.. 1672; .ronennee.. son of 
Hermann of T'rupbach, godfather (probably mother's 
half-brother). This Johannes Richter- married May 
20. 1704 (L, e .• Anna). of Henrich seman, shepherd. 
of Dr-etasbach. 

5.	 Hans Jacob Rilch1;er the 1714 ernzgr-ant, 
1674; godfather, Jacob Ztmmer-man 
Jan. 17, 1711 ..t;!l8::tblettl, daughter 

there De c. 1, 1711, was admitted 
the Freundenberg as a ev""' ...u.l.a.r'...... 

F'Ischback": sold at Trupbach 1 
Weidenau (see chapter on the Fishback .L=',.l..l..L.~.J - also, 
p. Iff). 

6.	 Fr-Iedr-ich Richter, chr. '-<v ......", ..." Sunday, 16 ; Friedrich, son of Hans Schneider, 

7.	 Jacob chr , the after New 1 9; godfather, Graeff; 
m , at Ober-holzklau April 21, 1 1 Gertrud, daugnte r of Jacob church 
elder 
His son, 
Catharina, 

8.	 Hans Henrich 
(father of 

. the 19th ;:sunday after TrInrty, 
Hans Jacob 

Fischbach, a 
Guild of 

7, 171 
3 to his brother, 

m. at rTr>ul=~bac.\l 

son John (.JOlucU:lIlt:;l:>/ 

and Toolma 
as "Hans Jacob 

s Richter 
Record No. 

at Netphen (banns at Siegen the 1st after Epiphany> 17 ) Anna Catnarina, 
daughter of deed. , of He rzhauaen. 

Justice District Langenholdinghausen. 
Jacob Richter, m , July 9, 1726 Oberholz klau J:!:liSc:tbE~th 

of Johannes of SeeIback. 

chr , Palm 1680; Henrich ..... v·.. v .... 

klau, the 1714 emrgrant): Hans Henr-ich Richter m. 17 
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5 NASSAU-SIEGEN IMMIGRANTS 

Fishbacks- Philip Fishback 'I'rupbach Protestant :Siii~e~;lJ 

just west of city of.Qi1q.g'l:J'n. born 1661, 
Elizabeth Heimbach. John ..• born 
married soon daughter Rev, 
Henry Haeger). (born 1693. who married 
after arrival <pz-obahly Anna Cather-ine 
Utterback. daughter Utterback); and 
daughters. Mary 1681 (who 
probably married John and Elizabeth. 
born 1696 (who probahly.Melchier

rumback). 

Rehbach, near 
Catholic 

Siegen, EliZcibE:th Freudenberg. 
born: j<:'n in 1707.rl'H~ Y""" 

born ce , 
Caan-Mardenborri, just 

Jacob Rector 
Anna.Elfzabeth, 
and son ,""lilt. 

probably mf~rt'leC! 

born 1705 (who 
The 

Harman Utterback, 
Elizabeth Hedmbaoh, 

born 1692.. 

nrooamv married 
Utterback sons probably 
to 

www.rector.org



6	 JOHN 
HANS 

Jacob Richter, to us as the AngI 
f or, was son r i s t ophe r Richter, c l ockmake 

, Nassau his wife Anna Cathr 
in 1674, chris after TrInity, 1 

t he r was ry"17, 1711, Un""''''' r 
rna ed Eli r of Philip Fis 
and his wi isehbaeho Phil 
son of Ibach and 
Fischbach. ischbach~ 
wa s and Clara He "'"luua 1.."H 

's book about Nassau ves the history 
grant families b e are any re-

nrA¥A .. ted in these ane d do well to 
It is listed at is book. 
Richter, son ter and Elisabeth 

er 0 Trupbach,w"as 1711, his godfat r 
onannes Fischbach, brother 

Richter of T the Guild of 1 
Toolmakers at on June 7, 1112. 

summer of 1713, er, his wife Elisabeth 
J 5, left T New r , a1 wi t 

714 immigrants
 
June 2, 1724 ed that he came
 

11 1714 with s son John,
 
was granted him to 

page 74), Si 
colony on 

Kemper) 
twas 

JohanJost" 
ed by the colonists in 

eg~r, signed a etitton I aid to the 
1 a. directed to t ir coreliglonlsts in 

enteueT, page 5). 
,,~~.•,vr at Germantown 1728 or 1729 probably 

1729, when the three trustees, John FisC'hbach~ 

Holtzclaw deeded to t 12 ilies at German' 
1805 acre made in 1724. 

and t heir son y acres each 
fmrntg rant ha d s. seems that 
bought an additi acres from someone else 

to the wi.dow, Augu 7, 1729, indIcat 
had d~ed between bought the ra 

acres land and the were .Elisab~th Rector un 
control 200 acres of 

It may have been mentioned that Fauquier County is one 
most beautiful Virginia. While i 
were at Germanna n~~n~'+nnity to look over 1 

choose a good location
 
Sometime after 1729, Ells tor married John r
 

Prince William in 1744. John Marr was a 
early settler community, not 
and had rece as early as 1711 
married re Idren but he and Elis 
childrenc 

www.rector.org



7 
Elisabeth Rector rr's 

The last record is 1760 
so she probably died about 
that her old is eth Rector 

and 
that t 

is no 

Hans Jacob Richter 

Elisabeth schbach 

11, a 

January 17, 1711. 
Trupbach, Ge_m 

L 

1. John Rector born Decembe 1, 1711 Germany 
2. Harman Rector born prob ly 1715 1720 

inia
Virginia 

3. Henry ctor born ca. 1715 1720 in 
4. Jacob Rector born ca. 1 20-1725 a 

There a possibility that Harman wa youngest son as his 
e brothers were supplied with land before his mother, E isabeth
 

Rector Marr, deeded him part of Germantown I But that could
 
have been because others marri younger and want to have prop
erty of own.
 

If there were daught ,we no knOWledge of them. They would 
have married and their names changed and or connection lost 
to us. 

Much praise has en heaped the patri 
a tribe of IIi , hard-

as

a 
was 

on John 

But 
to it 

op Le . r have 
ire to detrac him, is e t h , Le 

sons. saw good startdow wi 

was
with land and a good education. not as 

related to many Germantown. 
The s are gone
 

the Weaver house which stood 1
 
that the 0 es were on
 
for cert where John Jacob or
 
is no tloubt it was Germantown
 

s thought they marked of 
are a wo
 

a little p t.ure of
 
appe in a
 

of 
ture and the 
mo re and mo re . l! 

at records of our
 
branch of 1 can attest to the that they did increase. In
 

r last letter, st Ie said I how Adam and
 
populated thewo d so l! And they s to have
 

There are later maps show the ctOYS as owners of more than 
one strip of land. I used th map because it d t our book. 
You will note that there was a ebe or Common r the school and rhn~rh 

All contributed to that. custom was 1 by the Rectors as 
they moved west. They ""~,~~.-; ded land r church and 
ceme They were the rs 

Our star s Jacob
 
man 11, of how the Ge
 
went to i schools and
 
the way it sounded to him.
 
ftJJ.i;lI'ly
 
." .: Y,. German was used by 01 espe 1y in the Church Ser

/'(V1 but younger ones were ab orbed into an English
'. speaking community. 

have a picture of 
We can assume 

We do not know 
but 

s rema and it 

we doGermantown 
than 
this 
and 

cop ed 
Th was part 

in June 1720 and was 
by Jacob stopher I' 

at a we place, 
support in all 

11 
us worked 

i commun i 
tits 
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8 GERMANNA 

County. 
of the Vb'gi11ia fiil:;to:ri 
was well quanrren '..d. t r r e-c 

information. 

first settter-a 
tll;sto'~y of Orange 

a member 
ten "trP''l1'''i=!. 

r stnano sources 

fl and 
was UE~r]ncLnrla, 

are few places 

hi ~!l'ty!"i r settrement (in Or-ansre 

the 
v v ...""'J,......" entrtreo t Acts 

printed 

on 
se, 

same. 

are ........ ';;;O"' ...vO'" .... 

Essex Countv 
the eccjeataattcat nrstorransw H.~'-'H 

George uar-i.sh 

the Indiana, 

www.rector.org



9 
Settlers' of 

Ger-man Pz-ote.stants who came 
E 

1714 were 

20 ,rp;:,'Y'C! 

afterwards of Spotsylvania,Orange, then a part and 
not Orange names to 
be chronicled, something In as 
follows: 

'" ~., .....o ..... I 

GERMANNA..
 

Vi:1~ gil1:1a du:ring the admtmstr-atton 

a 
arnmunrtron should 
The shows 

They were the 
and this was the 

Va.; a 
contr-ibuted to 

Hl;stoiry and Biography 

-right 

II 

near pr-esent 
locality 
Their 

www.rector.org
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II 

"The which came 1717~ 

first; in leaving its destination 
not Virginia~ finally reacnea Virginia +h ...'nn 

curnstances for were not 
This was composed 

comprised in twerltv .t.g.".L.L... .L... <;;;;:;,t::l~~n\'y person 
.Pa.latim:lte and adjacent 

was enttz-elv 

and wrncn 
Lutherans. 

a third colony, mostly " consisting 
families, came to Virginia settled in 
parative1y is known antecedent 
Germans. of 1717 necame involved 
nor Spottswood, whose treatment more than once complained. 

of Germanna. 
of this last /troup 

with GClve~r-

proved +h<~iY' importations at Germanna 
names are Virginia lVl:;tg:;lzlne 

... "'to". .I.' .... No. s 

seem to 
or in or removed 
Robertson ,..,i"'J'p1" ........ ca, >.<.J..,;;1VU 

26~ 

County) ~ nrho',",o they had Cl.'-"'-l\).JU. <;;;'u. 

r.emameo at Ger-manna, 

lands. 

William J, 
""..L<A;e<j.,'..L"" documents re

Mr. Hinket s 
+h<:>C!"" two 

Many of these 
given like an echo 
Confederate war. 

the same J.J..U;~gd.;r".l.1J.C~ Vol. 
of Phflade.lphia, contributes a numner

J.d.iloJ.U,!;;t. to the German e.Iement of Madison Countv 
constitute the valuable sources 

and ten best of their pl:>1",I,r 

in Madison and 
call the Madison Tr'OOD 

near the River. 
a monument Christian character

"The history se Germans has been 
w at large 

them being 
that of 1714, 

war. was a 

and most COInI)rE:;hE:;nI3iv'e ac-
I which the earliest 

Governor Virginia soon 

authors, 

tnese colonists; their de-

I Kemper lil;;mE~al,og:y 

James 
of one 

scendants are to be found not only in Virgin:ia. but throughout South 
and West. www.rector.org
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ramrtatacns of 
fo rtunea, but truth of hil3to1r y imaers 
of 1714 were the real 
Spotswood were.infact the 
mans who won that title him. Kemper UEmE~alogy 

with emphasis that the colony of 1'114 was 
'They did not their homes not knowing they were going, 
nor because they were to. were engaged go, and 
knew they were were came 
from one the of Germany; 
they were set 
of people. i 

"The Rev. Hugh oonee, .1..1. 1;,.l.UJ.a.. I published 
about 1724. thus c escrine 

II 'Beyond Gnlve·rnor Spotswood's e Falls Rappa
hannock of the vast he has founded a 

"'lila the Germans sent over by Queen Anne. who 
servants and at most 

1Ju...l,.l,u..l,UiK a dw <;;.l.J.J.JJ,~ 

are now 

c ieaz-eu plan
come and 
a country.. I 

En.gll.sJ:1 setttement there 

about 't.hl"PF' mi.les lJeJlOW pr-esent n'l"~n·O'p·courthouse and 
the 

a 
County 

found by 

required or who have 
of for 

subsequent chapter-
to Mines.. I 

(Get-manna), 
connected by an tfnderllroun.d paasage 
doubt. 
county seat 
statute was passed. 
of Spotsylvania, is ap~mi;edt'~~Q:l,.L.h.c;v. 

experience that great intGOJOven.le11c,es 
of the county and whose attendance 
business to at said I"OllY'tf'l, 

thernaelves and which by reason n1'1'b>:> rewneas 
inhabitants for many said pl:acl;; cannot 
enacting that the courts be held only at l"reder:icl~sblurg 

ensuing day of .n.u.1;>u.o~. 

www.rector.org
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It began, no doubt, decadence of historic hamlet, 

'a merry ntace 
palace, 

would not 
forgotten at 

~.. +k'" 'Knights 
Blue Ridge 

contmuea till now.
rra,.. f",u were feasted

beverages than coffee

tr-amontane ride
rrsnmen to cross

it may said, the ' 
course, , nor until the Mj.SEll,Ssil)pi had 

to the had been r-eacned. 

was days of 
Theky' disoenaec 

a man the palsy. 
the great adventur-e. 

I the 
the Gc shen.bevoad: 

empire oeaan 

at uerm.anJaa.
times, mightY "'s: ,LU"''''''' recrossed 

and the thunder-s Chancel.Ior-svfl.le and the 
to their foundattons The glory 

U<:OjJ<:l..l L<:o'..... let the mE;mOry 

LOCATION GERMANNA 

r-ticular-s 
additional U<::L<;I..L.l.O regarding 

its sur-r-ound 
ings. 

Governor Snot.swoodt a iron 

northern the Happahanncok, heading in Gap 
the Blue near Front Royal, early many 

"<.r(::>!:l1"''''1 known as Heugman S River. e been de srgnated simply as 
the Rappahannock. 

'-Xc; ... J.U<1UUa. peninsula, now near 
formed by a 

here a ~tl~e:::lm about 

of Orange 
horseshoe bend, 

'(r!:l1"r1Q in width. 
evtderice of which aonears 

ester-n boundarv of the Nor-thern 
boundaries were 

year the .lJ.J.J'.l.";::' long) was Qll1"VP,\TPr! 

een head of the Conwav ......s v c- ... "'~~...,"'u neadatr-eam of the RalpiletaJ:1) 

head of the nn,1"'thp1"'n ,,"'<,.,.,'" 

Ger-manna peninsula comnrr 
about 1200 or 

for the 
are probably of second or 
was all 

pine, poplar, 
original
 

clearing that
 
for erecting
 

growth. 
timbered, 

native .. ,£".-:~~~ 

It was pr-obaoty 
were obtained 

sided fJa......."',Q.u,'" 

Iculars of appear far-the r on. 
www.rector.org
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The Gez-manna peninsula is now t,.,.~nTf~r'~!Prl 

west by an "excellent paved highway, Route No.3 high
way system. Onthts road Fredericks'burg the scutheaat, 
and Culpeper to the northwest. highway at Ge:ru:tatlLna is 
now carried over the Rapidan by a splendid 'bridge,wh,ich not the 
on the site. Just below the bridge is the historic Ger-manna.tord, no 
longerm.sed.lnear~ytimesthe str-eampz-obably had greater VOlUlUe 
than now; at any 1726 a was for Germanna, 
"the a man. three pence, for a horse. 1I 

The area within the loop the river was no doubt selected as 
place for settlement because the stream was regarded as 
affording some against the who mtght 
expected to approach the north. So as we have r-ecor-d. 

ere no such attacks.' 

www.rector.org



14 CONTEMPORARY V"J'.Ll.'-"".~"""-' 

left 
eeded by way 

towards 

known 

In June, John 1:rcmtal!leJ who had an ensign 
British landed in 7 he w upon Gov

e rnor- Spotswood Williamsburg and omec him. E'ontl:!,l:t:'lte was 
interesteu in and every cpportunrty to get acquainted 
with country. November two young men vii3ited 
Get-manna. In April, he Spotswood On a, 
tour to Nottoway and in of the year 
he was at again company rnor and other /;.1COJ'~v.l.1CO-

men, when they made celebrated across the Blue .l.~~'''''l;:~C;. 

Fontaine was a careful server and 1"pnl'ip1"pl'i 

his ;£,\111"1""''''' TtH~T 

an imnor-tant 
to later by keepma a journal recording 
day experiences . It 
out definite information Gar-manna early 

FONTAINE I S FIRST TO GERMANNA 

On November 9, 1715, another young man named 
heading northward. They 

th'''CI1:iah the county King and 
o'clock at on 

arrived author well-
of There remained several hunt

ing and looking over Mr. Beverley's vineyards. \Mh,4'>1"'l they on 
19th Mr. Beverley's son went with About in the evening 

they arrived Woodford's on the Rappahannock, ten below 
site of ksbur'g. 

and we begin narrative in 
Fontaine's \own 

the 20th 

water runs with such over the and stones 
that are river, almost impossible ,boat or canoe to go 
up or down safety. we had our curiosity, we contmued 
on the road. About five we crossed a that was made 
mans, and about we arrived at the settlement. 

to minister ':!3 II 

Rev. John ...... ",u..·~y Haezer who at this 
71 

who was
been Anzhausen 1644. 

at this was his living in 1725 > 

was anout 
.LJJ. '\I ,In.ct W ith

least one 
of his daughters, Anna Catherine, became the wife Hoffman, 
a member colony, in 21. 

www.rector.org



n:uuc1 with 
on Germanna, 

www.rector.org



www.rector.org



15 

palisaded with 
other, and of substance 
families, and they 
house, about tw 
their hogs and hens, 
place paled 
very centre there 
to the sides 
from which you may see 
for a retreat for the peOPle. 
palisadoes, if attacked 

The 
and the 

10.1.'-""'0", which answer 
.LU~"ir-u\.1J.'w'o through 

was intended 
to defend the 

II 21st- Our beds not being very easy, as soon as 
It rained hard, but notwithstanding, we walked about 

stuck 

nine IKJUI:,t:a" 

distant from 
so that 

a pentagon, 

the great lnC~10;SU1~e; +h",,,,,,,,,, 

IIThey use of 
prayers constantly once a day, 
went-to hear ",,"'J.U per-t'or-m 
ranguaae.. 
vout, and the psatms 

which we did not under-stand: 
Qwn 
de-

branch 
main branch of the .l:{8LPf)arlarm()cl{. 

to "Y'P'rHl'TIO 

saw nhletee'n U'I;;;I;;:J'·. 

Smith's house, 
We made 
housekeeper en1t~ii~.~9.us 

to on. 

upon 
in half an 
So we left 
arrived at one Mr. 
tarried the night. 

an<1 
!l22nd-At aeven 

road 

and continued 

We had good punch, 

It took Fontaine and his COmIJalUO,ns 
built by the Germans to the Germi.an aetflemeat. 

the br-idge 
we may assume

LJ..U.L<:;O from
that 

that the bridge w over Wilderness Run.. 
Germanna. It is possible, cour-se, 
this small stream less than three mu.es 

Fontaine r-epeatedly spe

had to

axs 
Germanna as thilrt:y uJ.....J.''Oc. 

over 20 mflea, 
the rough tr-avettna caused him to ovez-eatfruate 

but 

www.rector.org
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.;.> I'·V .... rnetai tablet, 
~~ 

.I:11e-hw8lV No. a half or 
on west of the road, a 

t:>-"~- Department of Conservation and Development, on which the 
as follows: 

u V" , .n,1.lJ S 

road. the site of an 

nor 
1'n,~n<:l,,,t:> estantrsned about 1716 by bO'iTer'~ 

fully eaumneo 
fur-nace in the . Iron was hauled Q."'<"U;::' 

road to the Rappahannock River for shipment. Wil-
Byrd the e 1732 and described 

The of the furnace north and but over two 
s from tablet in a course. road. which Ieaves 

Route 3 in a northwest direction, not much over +h'l"pp 

miles. is on a small near its confluence with 
Rappahannock and can . On some of the maps 

designated as 

Ger'manna, 

no doubt allusion to Spotswood! s '''''-'''''''-+''' 
Cain of Virginia. II It about 13 miles southeast from 

about four a below (southeast) the junction 
of the Rapidan with the northern branch of the Rappahannock. 

is possible that the fln'rl>:l'i"f'> 

a to two after 1716. From Fontaine!
ore beds 

or about 1716---probably
1715 and 1716 it 

is evident that 

19 

a table to M. 

"Thursday, June 2 arly in morning I drove out to the of 
Spotswood's furnace, on or near the Rappahannock" about 6 s nor-trr
west Found of in the deep r-avine 
a stream runs into the growing

the high bank, 

on the neaps; 
hundreds tons now being hauled out to "macadamiz e! 
also found stone work (masonry) in 
side of and was told by the men a 
tunnel. or apartment, walled with stone. II 

following paragraphs 
Wednesday, 

Culpeper , 

Fredericksburg at night. 

Made some more pnotos 
Maury.. 

www.rector.org



17 
OCCASIONAL 

Illuminating had in the diaries of 
men who stopped there near of .the 18th century; 
At least three such were Moravian missionaries Pennsylvania.. ' who 
made extended tours over northwestern One who Gez-
mantownin 1743 noted that the congregation at time had only a lay 
reader whose name was "Holtzclo.. II but that once a they were visited 
by Rev. John Bartholomew Rieger, of the Reformed church at 
Lancaster.. 

Brother Matthew G. ieI'm;anl;oViJ'n on April 9$ 1748. 
His entry 

as 

reader ever since 

houses are apart. 
are from the Siegen 

about ten nll.!es 1. ."a1. 

as their lay reader 
thirty pounds of tobacco 

nouae, II 

as a 
evtaent rrom Gott

er-ected houses 
pr-obahlybeen serv

1737. 

as at ier'miantown at a 

known Reformed mmratez-, 
tion at 
evening of 12th" 
Valley, across the Maasanutten 
danger from 
town, II he calls 
the good congregation, 
visit them again 

and some 

and spake with 
God, I would 
them. II 

his companion 
not known he 

In the aft:ernoon 
started on their journey 
was ever at Germantown again, 

www.rector.org
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Judge Groome states that at 
soon cultivation tobacco to 
ing. a road towards Falmouth over which they marketed 
therr-tcbaceo. became known as the "Ger-man and IIGerman 
Rolling Road. It 

corn-arowtna 

has been noted that in 1731 members Germantown colony 
and others obtained a for 50.000 acres land Shenandoah 
Valley. Judge says that J b Holtzclaw in 1725 had a 
grant on Broad Run; John and Peter in the Cedar 
Grove property; and in 1729 John Fishback took up 280 acres above tne 
mouth of Great Run. 

By the of the Revolution nearly 
Germantown had moved to other locations. 

only one whose family continued to until recent trrne s 
Run homestead. M. Kemper, in 1899, stated:.l..JJ.'l.:AJ'U~ 

Weaver was, 

L<;I.J'J.J...\.J.J."'i::! Livinsr on 

+.,.".,"'+ that was originally set off to 

fJL"t:~t:::IH time there are descendants but one of the twelve 
Germantown tract. Miss Weaver and brother 

own about 130 acres of this and it is evidently a part of the 
Weaver. The original Weaver 

house, of logs, now weatherboarded with poplar, still !! 

1956, the old Weaver house no longer but its 
those of adj can be seen, 
the family graveyard, On one of the boards of old 

the date 21. 
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Klaus Wust, his book, 
19 

events that led the nngranon 
Virginia. 

.
hlstory of, the 

rz-om Naaaau-Stegeu to 

following is a direct quote from 
Governor Spottswood was the governor the 

'lIn the course of the >to've'rl'll"lr l adequate 
defense against the In<HEtTIE;, iron was discovered on 
the uninhabited land >:lhn,rP Rappahannock. Spotswood took 
an st these findings. Mindful an communication 

ffl!;;»,n:ltl:h~ Board Trade in London expr-e s stng disapproval of in 
the colony. the disguise 
silver approval. and 

Ga::'affellri.ed was still 

and.In 1710 had O""\~v.'" 

W hom he asked to ready a fully equipped' 
venture. 

;:;lE;~gen area West-
frn't"r people. com

depart at 

ga·th€~ri:nf4 a zroun 

gO"\Terno:r1s 
ap<,10gelclC "'",. ",IV"',., fOl~tuna·tely r-eacned. ::)P01:S'l7\,'OOO hiPfli'l"P the 

to 
nerier that 

ttons, 
his mEmitlJ1re$ 
have been s::ettled 

take up Th~",:i,'I'" ~iO'i:)J.i~U.'~\'!' ::It!<;l.L::l 

tenor of 
w 'ch was have been coveeed 
number of Protestant Ger-mans, 
two of cannon 
gling.par-ties of Nortt.lern .I.:ctc:l,I;O\.lH:l. 
of country. II 
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some twelve miles upstr-eam TY'r,rn 

newcomers were e 

homeland 
bank :of the where
 
shoe bend,
 
Rappahannock,
 
lished by a stock-


The young Huguenot John Fontaine vrsatec Germanna the 
following and noted "the llThat this 
mflttar-y outpost was a colony IV1:Lctle.L 

eV:lut::ru from 

group: Melchior Br'UD3.b'WI1, 
Jacob 

Jo-

Johann Jost Merdten. 
Johann Hemr'Ich \111&:;'... c: ..... 

w i::iPC)tsw CIOct had cnosen strategic

what work the Ger-mans 
for

Ioc atton because it 
happened to be most conventenfly Iocated w a dozen 

iron ore deposits, 
new master is not 

nrecntvs te sttrnony 20 he stated 
that elE:ven men of the colony were CI.'-'~U';I.."'J.."y employed at Spotswood's 
ironworks March 1716 1718. 

parish of independent of the Establishment. These p'rcvf-
O.L<.IUO were to be to It any or Protestants" 
who at Germanna within the seven The condi
tion for the of such was. of course, their continued 
residence at In recognizing the colonists' right to choose a 
minister of their own faith, the act of 1714 the founding of the first 
German Reformed left 
a to flock to He was 
almost years old when he yet held daily prayer meetmas 
and conducted two s Sunday the blockhouse. 

At the outset, 
of he secur-ed 

taxation for a period seven and the cC;'Ja..l. 
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In 1716 the governor acquired the entir'e Gezmanna L r-s-e r t r. ot' 3. 229 

acres. This. move made the on Spotswood's 
land of which. of cour-se, a portion. 
Again, a coincidence brought additional to Virginia 
at precisely the time when the to people his Ianas. 
A storm~battered vessel landed tw from Wurtem
ber-g, Alsace, provinces were the 

VirCflini:::l and sold 
Governor 

amount demanded 
GEjr1nanna tract 

fn~'tu more 
Since 
were moen

survivors of an which 
England. Shortly nero t-e 
haled to debtors' prison and detained +h""Y'p 

pa.asenger-s consumed most of their vtctuars 
result many people died at sea. 
land~'them in Pennsylvania" the headed 
bla,rning./!unfavorable winds for radical Change 
ing passengers, however-, that 
landed them their 
for Ser-vanta" 
Spotswood consented to pay the passage r>h!:>1"'N'PC! 

by the captain nr-ovtded 
and work him for 

ent:1r,e group Ynr,u""rI 

of their own.] They :'.Cfl~ee!d amongtnernserve s to divide most of 
the tract into o~long 150 acres each. each 
family built a home ana together to a senootnouse 
School was conducted by had as a 
village schoolmaster near w as named 
Germantown. To a Germany" 
wherethe are were hard. 
considering that they did, farming 
and gardening on the required 
endless adaptations. tobacco 
crops which they land and could 
not provide. They were and the journey over their 
tr-ail, long afterwards called the was 
arduous. 
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he addressed a movinz 
a .... "" ... >::>0 t"Y'R,nfl1" 

London and to Germany 
sorrcrrarions found a constder-abte re,spl:)lll:se. Hager could not 

a more Zollikoffer's r-erior-ts 
new ez-gymen endor-see his ef1:o'Y'ts 

lO::lcte~ct with nff'eri n !O'I'<. 

donated by the Lelp,ing booksetrer to Vll~gil1ia 

in fall l720~' one 
L.LJ.J'P';::'.l.v.Lt r-erriaan without r-esums: came over to assume 

The "'V·'-''''~_~.Y of the UClsl:,el 
"properly as Virginia was not under 

rmmedtate care. TnF>Y'f"lv off'ered "t1",pnt"u-fi copies of the Common 
Ge r-rnan , II abroad were used at once to 

erect a house of war casual v ..."" .........n. who came upon 
described people "who ve well 

live happily entertain ~enercrus.lv. addrng the observation that "·+hO~r 

"ar-e encour to rnake wines. II 

Only in one respect did the 

Twenty years after of the w estpnarian two sub
stantial German settlements reached out the Piedmont. A third 
ones on the Fork of the Rappahannock. nema or-gantaed by 
Ger-mantown ... ''''-.U.L......J''''''' for relatives 
patented land on in antrctpatton 
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Several of the expected settlers landed in Philadelphia in September 1734 
and together they moved to Virginia. They the nucleus of the 
third permanent German settlement, located near present-day Jeffersonton 
in Culpeper County. Governor Spotswood certainly had not profited as 
much from the German immigrants as he had hoped, .and he might have 
had legitimate reasons for accusing some of the defiant Dutchmen of 
nonperformance of their agreement. the Germans did e ssent
ial;I.ywhat his official ;ha~laimedthey were to do: they 
settled on the and, what more, by their own pushed 
westward to the foothills of Blue Ridge. they as a 
contemporary in Germany noted, but "for-ty miles from the Indians, '.they 
met them occasionally hunting, indeed the Indians even allowed themselves 
to be coaxed into their homes, where they were shown much kindness. II 
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24 JACOB 

some mistakes. 
1714 Germanna Immagr-ants, 

a In his 
hundred acres 

Jacob Rector was born about 
Har-man was Jacob was 

He was deeded 

grew 
around the No names or 

Jacob Rector' s will was not nr-onateo 
rp1(pr to t1Jacob 1810~ 

YO'U!1lgE~st son, s 
Fauqure r County, 
He was deeded land 

he 

tatnaore S 

DESCENDANTS JACOB T 

or 1774. 

children. Again we """,'1c1

and Mary two ext',ra daughter-s 
These women were 

who moved to Bedford County, 

Jacob Rf'!C't,nr 

correct a mistake 
susannar, and Mary 

and his wife Elizabeth 

Nancy Rector 

L Peter Rector 
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3. JamesRector another 25 
section. 

4.. Jesse Rector account of J esse Rector' another 
section. 

Clifford Rector of s 

Dr. Holtaclaw in Y!~~!ll1~~~LII 

Dr. Salmans in his 
mation about 
in Wayne County" Kentucky. 

5. Bennit Rector born March 10" 1767 Fauqurer- County" Virginia. 
Fauquier- County" Virginia. 

Died in Grayson County" Virginia in 1855. Married 
Jacob Hays. 

North Carolina. in his book entitled" !l1:!.Mt 
s full accounts of Jacob Rector's children. 

gives the records of this And 
gives much infor
ones who have lived 

6. ElizabethRector born November 5" 

DEEns RECORDED IN FAUQUIER COUNTY, VIRGINIA 

Deed dated November 2, 1 2, Jacob and Mary Rector to Henry Utter
back 100 acres Qf land near Germantown, rginia. 

Deed May 24, 1773. Jacob and Mary Rector to Jer~miah Darnell 
100 of land near Germantown, . 

Deed dated March '4, 1785, and Mary Rector tro Benjamin Vanpelt 
90 acres of land at Germantown~ Vi a. 

Deed dated.. .January 10; 17 , Ja.coband MarY Rector to Natnaniel 
Mos s , a neg!,o',Martiq.and 1 on Goose Creek. 
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my 

to be made after my And my household money ari smg 
therefrom, I bequeath to my w as a maintenance for to 

name of God Amen: I Jacob Hecto,r 
oelnrz weak of body 

which I thank God, and calling to 
to dispose of such worldly estate 
bequeath the same the That 
just debts be paid out of the perishable part of my """,'1'"1"",, 

disposal be of. Secondly, 
children Nancy Williams I shillings each. Thirdly, I to my 

Rector, one negro woman named Fourthly, I give to my son, 
.i ame s Rector. one negro girl and fifteen dollars. I 
to my son, Jesse ector, one Millie. Sixthly, I to my 
daughter. Hays, one Bettie. Severrthly, I to 

son. Bennett one Which I to them, 
executors, and ever. And I do 

constitute and appoint se and Jacob to this 
my last will and testament, hereby revoking all other and former wills or te 

I have hereunto hand and 

son, 

,,)9,<;00 Rector (Seal) 
John Ronmaon 

ments by me . In ss 
of our Lord, one thousand 

William Har-din 
Randolph "-'u'....LJ.uc 

Court of ~"'·""~"Qn.Yl County, 1811. The last and Jacob Hectclr 
court Randolph ,,-,U'J.J.J.,UQ 

Jacob Hays 
, whereupon a was granted 

Rector 
and John Robinson 

named en·tey'ed 

.1.t-'-'...... '.JLl;.UJ.:4L..J IN u.u= .L1J'..I.L'i COUNTY, VIRGINIA 

D dated Octob er-
land on Meadow 

Rector to 
r-n r-r-errt mcmey of \liY'Cfini~ 

R€:ctor 130 acres 

Deed March 1807. James J:{E~ct,or to William Bartley 260 acres of 
land on Meadow Creek for $200.00. 

Deed dated April 12, 1807" William Bartley to JJCHH'''', R:~c:~tor 60 acres of 
on Meadow Creek for $100.00. of land deeded to William by 
James March 1807. 

Wash.ingtonCounty toDeed dated Jal1ua.ry 15, 1815. 
Randolph 130 acres of 

Deed dated November 1820. sse and M:~.T'~fa1"et Rector to 150 
acres of land on Beaver Creek and for $250.00. 
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27 APPRAISAL OF THE ESTATE OF JACOB RECTOR 

In obedience to the order of the court to us directed. we have met at the house 
of Jacob deceased. and after being duly swprn have viewed and appr-ataed 
the e state of the said Jacob Rector as follow 

Three negro girls. Milly. Anne and Bettie at $376.66 each , .,$1129.98 
One negro woman. Hannah 293.33 
One negro boy, Tande roo.oo 
Two pots, 3.50 
'I'hree trays and three peggins L64 
Two ovens, two skillets and one tray '00.: 

tub, ladle and pail and two wooden bowls	 , ..67{ 
O:q.e big wheel and one little wheel .001 
Four baskets 1.50,; 
Three sifters, one and one griddle , ' 2.00' 
Two butter pots L 
Keg and churn 2,00 
One lot of crA<> Y'a 2.00 
One crosscut saw 6.00 

sundial 
Two pickling tubs 

and	 chest,
 
and one trunk
 

One 
,....n"ll'Y'Q 

lot pewter 

, ~,1Cll~'''',.tl! bellows 

3 
.1.50 

One foot adz, .. 
One horse 
One year old colt 
One Black cow and e.alf 
One cow and bell 
One pided cow and calf 
One black cow 
One bull 
One heifer 
""''''TArt head of sheep 

,. ,75 
LOO 
.00 
.00 

00 
1 00 
g.GO 
9,00 
5 00 
7. 00 
2'75 

one thousand. eightnivP1'l under our>bands and seals this 31st day, August,
hundred and eleven. Signed: James Anderson, Jacob 

Hays, Rector. ' 
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LY 

James settteo in 
cree.1S: and 

the Commonwealth of 
deeded 

Jacob & Mary and thr-ee-of sons, and 
County" Jacob & Mary settled on Meadow 

the rest . In 1796 obtained a grant 
acres of land on Meadow {'VI.naf? 

land to 1798$ but on the piace 

Bennett Rector lived in County moved to 
known he in Grayson County 

with father" as it was deeded to u,u...... 

to Randolph ,"-,V·,U.J.Ul:> 

asmngton County, Vi:rgi,ni~L 

pr-esume it was on the .jJJ.CL\';'C; 

!:tE;ctor son Jacob & Mary Grayson County in 1794, w 
in 179 156 acres on Little lived on this land until 

. At that he sold the to moved to the state of 
Jesse was' a veteran of the Revolutionary war. 

gr:an1;ed 

1794. He was 

sold the land to 
son Bermett rrector-

Wayne Collins now 
One son, 

sons mar-r-ied 

sons by 

Grayson 
He was 260 acres of land on Meadow 

11v'eclon the until 1807 at which 
and moved to Washington 

was twice and raised a large tarnlly 
settled 

Confederate Army, 
The other 

PQ1!"1"lT 1870's when two 

".",.~"." of them on Meadow rallsea large sr.: _._", 

Alleghany County, North 

There were two eros on the T~~_~S The Webb 
store stands almost at the spot roads c rossed. wepe the 

the . section North Carolina Old "I'own, 
Fisher Gap Road that ran fr'om Baywood. 
This cross was for as Rector's 

a school nearby known as Rector school. 
known as Delhart, 

to 

was ,-,j,'""C';;U 

.......UJ.J..l.li;;;> 

l"T'_n._ Road that ran 
Viy>;t'ln1Q and 

was 
section is now 
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town.. 
his DIJottleI'S.. 

1791. We no record "trIP1"'P 

tithables of Grayson County.. 
1796" 
256 acres of 

1807.
 
On March 4.. 

to Washington County, 
had died and sornettme .'Co.~'V.l,. 

ohfldr-en who were County.. 

2. 

3. War-renRector 
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7. 

1798. 
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taken her thousands of mites thl~oue'hmany. states. She mtends 
se,:k;l:€lJ:l and Lhope .she can our knowledge of James Rector's 

case you Rector was our 
Samuel Rector and logical would make a stop at his 
home. James may have considered. making County home. But you 
will note that of the Wayne County settlers did move on to County, 
Missouri. Lincoln County, was a large County and 
encompassed the territory which now comprdses many ofthe Souther-n 
and Western Kentucky. 

1850 - S. CENSUS - L.JJtJ.~.'-J'-""-'.L' 

Family. 
Number 

498 

Missouri. 

Red()r.. John 

505
 

J'ame s Missouri 
Missouri 

552 

M 
F 
M 

2 
1 M 

636 50 M 
36 F 

6 M Missouri 

Thomas lroley to Mary Hawkins, 
.Edward Hawkins to Nancv Rec1Gor 
J. Rector to S. A. 

by Robert Gilmore 
Henry Recto.r 

Minister 
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32 
SON: OF 

town at the time of 'l"ht>,'Y' mar-maze, 
wife was Winford 

Tt!er'e was in Ja.cob aer-mons and in 
some of Jacob 

At that 

1809 

Married 

North Carofina. 

North C arotma. 

J:(€~ctor was hnrn; 

onathan Rector-•. I 

Margaret Rector

1802 
1778, died "".>.fJ.l. ..... 

the old book of sermons. 

4.
 

6. 

7. 

8. Joseph ,"""",,+,1"'\'>" 

9. 

Rector-t s 
j;j'c;'h.""'H:,,,,,<:r2~ 

September 
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13.	 Rebecca Rector 
14.	 Isaac Rector 

15.	 Chloe Rector 
160	 There was one
 

1811 1816.
 

berore or dur-mg 

Bad died beJ[or'e 

Pr-obahly never rnar-r-reu, 
Married tJ ....L.!,a. 

Alexander Rector 

17.	 Jonathan Rector, 

1821 sse Rector 
and farnfly, 
Lawrence County" 

autobiographical >:>X'>.'CL\,;;UJ li~rlI1AI;::I'l"'c1 JiE:ctor 
br-other- to our ancestor-.. 

our branch 
Samuel Ji€:ctl[)r. 

Isaac was 

1. 
2. 
3. 
4. 
5. 
6. 
7. 

James .JiE~ctor 

Albert Rector

Rector 

Edward J:{eCt<>r 
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34 ptctur-e of on
 
closely my uncle" Jesse Henry Rector.
 
Samuel Rector" I thought a of
 
The picture was about 1890.
 

second	 s Sl~;ter 

1795-1879. was about 1860. 
to make a history of 
of our Rector. He has many and

Rector Pa,rk:er
the family r-esernntance 

is very 0+'1"............
 

Married Thomas 
Died 1879 
Mrs. Stephen Dutcher JJC.V-<."" 

Thomas P."",lz·<'>'l"	 born 
Died ackson County, Ohio. 

The married 

1813. 

Virginia.. and mi.zr-atert 
to Jackson County, Ohio. 

Leannah P::Irkpr Married to zsamuer 
1833	 County, Ohio. 
1850 

Jane Parker 
3.	 s 

Mary Par-ker 

uaugntan,
Btver

August 31..
IVI'O'l",,,,'i,,,.rl 8te]:,nen Dutcher

They went downnne 

Virginia, just before 
Malverns 

7# 

In 1854 E1:Lzabe1:h Reccor- P':l",k".V' I\/I!;,'Y"'U JJc",,,,,,,,, and family 
moved on to the in the II Leviathan", 
They Mills County. lowa is the name of 
nrace ",1-"''''''''0 they their home 

David v GtV""'ov.'''' 

Emily 
John ..... ,,_u .....y 

5. 

7. 
8. 
9.	 Chloe Parker born.1835. Died September 27, 1854. May have 

died" on Only 19. 
only children who have listed 

and Mary Davis. Dr. 
the 
of our Samuel Rector. 
the migration to Iowa. 

If someone our family had known of Dr. Salmana' search 
Descendants, our family could have been in full r would not 
to do :a11 this work. As I have did of a Samuel Rector 
with a wife, Miss Simpson, and he some of the and a 
residences !Mofiticello.. Kentucky. the mistake grvmg 
us to Frederick Rector who did a son named Samuel who was born 
than August 10$ 1780. If my mother had known of his ende avor-, 
sent the letters flying and collected all data he wanted on our branch 
Rector Family Wayne County. 

would 

are Leannah Pa.rk.er Winters 

two daughter-s 
You will note 

_ __ _-
www.rector.org



Isaac Rector, 1816~1899 Edward Rector, 1867-1925
 
Taken abt. 1890 abt, 1920
 

of Edward Rector. 
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MARGARET RECTOR PHIPPS 35 

Margaret Rector Phipps was probably child of Jesse's first 
family. She mentioned Edward RectorsAutobtogr-aphtcat Sketch as 
"A very old woman, whom we called' Peggy' and who lived in the county, 
a few miles from Bedford. II 

LEVI RECTOR 

Salmans f book, 
Rector's ",cuU"""(j 

at to --c"'--~ Rec;to'r 
After Jacob and Mary 
Rector family carrjled 

kept a record of 
fly leaves. The 
of Mrs. Edward Rector and 
DePauw University, at 

Galvin (born 1868) 
oinest son 

She adds 

Rector) took 
was Mary 

slave woman, 
for 

Rect<:>rs Mrs. 
''':l1 <~+P''''Q . I remember only Isaac.. 

was kept 
second care-

book on the margins and 
extstence of this was the 

had said would pla 
Indiana. 

£)"J.:;'l.'1.1.. .\. RECTOR 

Later in his book, Salmans thought he had found all 
·formation could ab()utjJacOII]} R.ectOl:"!S he came 
descendants Bennit Jesse and He explains that 
this should have come at the On page 213 has an interest
ing letter written by one 

with 

www.rector.org



--------------------

www.rector.org



The Farm Home of M. P. Davis made for his Bride in 1871.
 
Mrs. Davis sitting on Porch.
 

Taken In 1909.
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36 

r'My son .~""....+. 

IfI forgot to tell you anout 
settled in VlJrg:l.n1l:1.. 

When I see a 'Y'P,-'f\1"f'l
 

and later I
 

County
 
discovery Bennett Hector-'
 
Here letter:
 

The came LL 'HH 

Jesse. 

Wittenberg 
also mar-r-ied 

thr'ee boys, 

old, and I 

he had four 
My father's name was 

My grandfather! s ~s: v 9.tJ. U(,lJ:ne 
boys whose names were M()S~~s.. 

was 1'YI'O:>"Y"Y'i 

was to a.Miss Huff, 

"Father m:~rlriF~rl agam 

Mar-y, 
nAll our f arnily 
"Brother 

and 

Mar-gar-et Wiinfn1"n B,ectmr's chil:dren 
H ..","",,,,, was no addition 

that the man 

did move his j.,;uu...J'J' 

As I at the bll~th,da1~es 

I see that there was a space between 
to the family. A woman might 
of the house had gone away. 

We have no record of the birthdate the child that died at birth and 
might have been during those years. 

had been many separation of the WJ=lV;;';: between Ge rmantown and 
Lawrence Indiana. Rowan Car-okina , County 
Virginia; Washington County, Virginia had been s and some had 
been left behind at each stop. But now many were widely scattered. 
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On the following pages are items of interest to us. First 

a copy of the Rectors found in the 1830 Census Records > Lawrence County, 
Indiana. Also we sorne-Mar-r-Iage Records from Lawrence County, Ind. 
We have a copy of part of the Jesse Rector had written when he applied 
for a pension as a veteran the Revolutionary War. We have two letters 
which are replies to inquiries as to. his War record. Salmans' 
book we have copied the Will of sse the Autobiqgraphical Sketch 
of Edward Rector" the Will of Edward Rector and Dr. Salmans' Comment. 
I think you will enjoy reading these. 

1830 U. S. CENSUS RECORDS - LAWRENCE
 
COUNTY" INDIANA
 

170 (8S)
 
sse Rector 

1 male 5 ... 10 (Jonathan) 1 50 60 {wife .. Margaret} 
1 male 10 ... 15 (Isaac) 1 10 15 {Chloe} 
2 males 20 ... 30 (Levt, 1 15 20 (Rebecca) 
1 male 70 ... 80 (himself) 1 female 20 30 {Rhoda} 

Joseph Rector 1 female 30 - ':fa (his wife) 
1 male under 5 1 female under 5 
1 male 20 ... 30 {himself} 2 5 ... 10 

Neighbors: Back" Daugherty" Ramsey.. names occur-lug Wayne 
County the same time. 

Also appearing: 

Preston Beck 40 ... 50 ,L,l:::'W./../:l Beck 20 ... 30
 
1 male 5 ... 10 1 felnaJle 40 49 and wife 20".
 
1 male 10 15 1 15 ...
 
1 15 20 1 20 - 30
 

Kentucky" Samuel Recto,r' s enucn-en naa:rrj•.ed 
Ramsey. 

MARRIAGE ......... ....,""'..........'>J ......... J,,""....,... COUNTY, INDIANA
 

Page:
 
121 Wm. McBride rnaz-r-Ied Chloe Recror. » August 30" 1838"
 

McBride May .182t" Abraham !vJ.l1~Cnjell"
 

397 Levi December 16, 1 Rev. R. Browntnc,
 
594 John Recrorvand :ll4ary Neal March 30, 183SRobert Porter" J. P. 
land l!.:Iiz~lbE~th Melvin May 24" 1838 James Davfs, J. 

These records were sent me by J:l,uth Rector: of tlhawnee 1\(L:l.SS10'~ ,KansaI3. 
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we present you with a
 

A copy)
 

-193!. 
retter r-ef'er-s to your file numo er-, 

In reply to 
and 1812 Wars Section 

M. E. Gaston 
Glenwood, Iowa 
Madam: 
You. are advised that it appears the papers in the Revolutionary War 

pension claim, R, 8639; that Jesse Rector was born December 26-1750. in Fauquier 
Co,.; Va, The names of his parents are not gnrer:l. 

After Revolution, he resided 4 or 8 vear-s the state of Va, then 
moved to North Carolina. where lived for 5 from thence returned to Va. 
where he 30 years; then to the state of metana. 

While in Shaw swick Lawrence County. Indiana. ap
plied for November 11-1833, that while living in Fauquier County. 
Virginia, he in the summer or fall of 1780 a 3 months I tour. officer's 
names not stated, but when his company was to start for headquarters, he was 
taken with a severe attack of sickness and was to any that he 
again about as a Private under Dudley. 
VirJ:}:inia Troops, was at the and the of Cornwallis, 
after which he marched to Portsmouth assisted down some breast
works and then went to the sea coast on an against the Tories and captured 
a part of them, of servise 3 months 

His claim was not allowed as was l"Plnn;i.,..p.r1 under which he 
applied.
 

It was not stated that the soldier was ever married.
 
Very 

A. D. Hiller 
"'>."'''' .. to Administration,

*** 
A copy) The Adjutant Gen:eI'al.' s.Offtce 

R.D. Washington July 29-1931 
In reply to 
f jm I'd Respectfully return to
 
Mary Edith Gaston.
 
Glenwood, Iowa.
 
The records of this office show that in the Revolutionary
 

War as a solider, and not furtheri:ncli:.cated. name 
appears on a record under the State Soldiers and who 
received Certificates for the balance of their to Actof Assembly 
passed November 1781. which that on July 31-1786, the sum ofL 6 S 12 
was drawn by Blackmore. No further been found relative to his 
service. 

The collection of Revolutionary records in from com
plete. and it is suggested as a po:ssiibIity that bj:or'mati.on may be obtained 
from the .yibrarian. Virginia. Library•.Richmond or the Director of Penstens, 
Washington, D. C. truly yours 

Brid.ges, or General 

The Adjutant Geberal By. R.D. 
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the-Pr-obate Court Lawrence 
ISi3Lac Rector and 

Probate Court said 
County of 

on the fourth day of F'ebr-uar-v 

of 

39WILL OF JESSE RECTOR 

This is a copy of the will JesseBectcr-, which on file the court 
house at Bedfor-d, Indiana. 

flBe it remembered that in vacation 
County, Indiana, 
Jonathan Rector filed in the otrtee 
County.. the last will and 
Lawrence deceased, which is in the words following to wit. II 

To all.. to whom these presents shall come Greeting. 
"Know ye.. that I Jesse Rector of the County of Lawrence and State of 

Indiana, being now advanced to a. great and knowing as well as I do s that 
in a very short time.. I must away from earth, having no further part 
or lot in it, but the which my and children will see 
provided for me, 

In all tenderness and arrectton, that I should 
leave to them some memento of myself, wishes concerning 
them: when I am dead. I have no large posseastons to bequeath to them, but 
I do leave to them that which valued in the of all just men.. It is 

hprit~CfP of an honest name and it wish to bequeath 
such a as rather than vast s which might 

fraud or a rule of action 
my chilld..:rell. 

"'u,:>, ...... ever under 

not be a 
feeling of and for 
their aged and ard 
remember in so that s dying I have 
tried as near as pos sfbIe, to have upon an equality as to 
a.ssistance from and that view shall 
make no additional allowance of property that I to my sons, 
Samuel Rector-, Joseph Levi and daughters» Parker, 
Mary Leona Hanks, eth Parker and Margaret Phipps, 
they having received as I think mye by way of advances, 
theretofore to my leaving 
them nothing nOW~ is not whatever» but the reasons 
above given and none other.. And I now that I no other estate or 
property whatever. in the world save one hand executed on 20th day of 
May A. D. 1840.. and payable in years for the sum of seven hundred 
dollars, which was given to me in part property I therefore sold 
to said Isaac Rector, which included all my personal and the 
of said note. And I the as the sum of seven hundred 
dotlars, when due to direct be divided as follow s, to to nw 
daughter Rebecca Rector, I do and sum of fifty dollars.. to my 
son Isaac Rector, I give the sum of my daughter Cloe 
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McBr-ide, the sum of fifty and Margaret the sum 
of dollars, and to my son Jonathan sum one hundred 
fifty dollars, this I do publish to be and 
will and Testament hereby revoking and making null and void apy rot-mer
or codicil, which I may at time have made, whole and in f'Vf'1"'V 

this shall stand as my bequest. of this world, 
I hereby appoint my sons, Jonathan Rector as executors 
will s hand and tw third of August year of our 

one thousand eight hundred and forty in the neighbors.. 
Horatio .Ieters and Thomas A, Whitted. whom I chosen as witnesses hereto. 
and who are informed of its contents. 

Jesse Rector (Seal) 

"The within will of was by signed, sealed. published 
and declared to be his last will and testament. in the presence of us who at his 
request.. and in presence of each other, have subscribed our 
names as this twenty third day Auguet, 1842. 

Horatio Jetter 

Tholl1taS A, Whitted 
It understood that I.. Isaac RElctor am to support my father and motne r 

as long as they live, 1. R, 
I certify that the above and foregoing a true copy of the original now on 

my office. Robert Mitchell.. elk. L. P. II 

State of Indiana.. 

Lawrence County, 
I.. Ray 
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41AUTOBIOGRAPHICAL SKETCH WRITTEN 
BY EDWARD RECr.rOR 

m,,,TlC':lage,,, some of wnoae names 
Rhoda» Alexander', 

no, f:l1.ea. soon 
was ei~!hteen vea.l""S youngest a baby 
to Indiana occurr-ed 

When the county to 
Bedfor-d, in 1825# my grandfather did town of Bedfor-d, but on a 
farm near it. It was a # uncleared country that covered almost. 
entirely with tr-ees, and the hardest work of the new ;::;t:j,l,.Lt:"'"l;:i 

was in clearing. the for cultivation. was the younger-
children even thought who had, not been 
gope long. My father a white on one of 
his as a memento an had as a boy. when he rushed 
into the house to save himself from the as he and stumbled and 
fell into a skillet of hot which his mother was doughnuts. His 
two older br-other-s, Levi and AleXander;> €ISS;> accord
ing to my father's r-ecofkection, and kept the supplied With venison, wild 

~	 tur-key, duck, game and quafl, 
and occasionally with 1 myself my Uncle Levi, 
old age, as a w I hunting with him in my 
boyhood when he had squirrels the branches 
of the highest with..a I in hitting with my 
blunderbuss of a shot-gun. use of the latter as being 

www.rector.org



42 

t!lnworthy of a true mar-ksman. 
was always a to me as a 

from Bedford, in the country, It to me that 
life his principal and concern was 
he cultivated and I disltirlct:Lj 
Itseed" sweet potatoes 

wood rrr-e-ptace, 
to say that 

well bevond ergnty 
"sudden at 

towar-d a hundred. It 

and 

2, 

3. 

H"'C:t..n.J.U~ a 
To my wife's 

amountin g to Thousand .J...Ju'......cu. 

, and the sum of 

the sum of Ten 

mortgage notes.. 
secur-ed on his 

6 
nephew, 

7. 
Macauley, 
Glen . 
of the law 

8. 
personal 

(a) 

Dollars 

To each of the two chfldr-en 
Wilbur L. Rowland. of 

my law partners, 
May, 

Smith, 
of Rector-

I 

the following our-ooses 

Rowland Rector, during the r-emamoer 
such to 
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(b) One Hundred Thousand Dollars of bequest shall be added to 

the retiring Allowance Fund of the. University for the benefit of retiring 
members of Faculty and Admtnfstr-atdon. 

(c) Two Hundred and Fifty 'I'housand of bequest shall be 
devoted to the building and equipment of an additional hall of for the 
young women students of the Univer-sfty, to known as Lucy Rowland Hal.I, in 
honor and memory of my wife. 

(d) Two Hundred and Fifty Thousand Dollars said beqweS1;J~I!I_~~' 

devoted to the building and equipment of an additional hall of residence young 
men students of the University, to be known as Hall honor of Professor 
Henry . Longden and in appreciation of long and valuable services to the 
University and of his special to the Edward Rector Scholarship Foundatio:Q, 
to which the success of that Foundation due. 

(e) The remainder of my estate the University under this 
item shan be devoted to the purposes of Edw Rector Scholarship Foundation, 
it being my desire that a scholarships be provided from 
the income of said fund to enable a scholarship to be offered each to each 
high school State of Indiana upon terms and condtions as the authorities 
having charge of the fund may determine,. and to 
also such additional within or without 

therein p rovid.ed, or 
that event I give and u<:;¥ J.C'<:; 

Rowland Rector, and 
10. 

the State. as those autnoz-iaeo 
9. In event DePauw Uriiver:Flitv 

made to it in the pr-ec eumg J.LeHl.,. 

I appoint the Chicago 
Ex~cutor testament, 

In te stimony set my hand seal this 2~th day 
of June, 

(Signed) 
roz-egomg inl:;trunlerlt w 

the te:;;ta.tor.. Rector-, 
testament, in our who 
presence of each other, have her-eunto 
this 26th day of 19 

llEdw 
on 
by 

;:;l;;i::U,I;;U by 
and 

his presence and the 
su1bscripi.ng wftneaae.s, 

"Robert Dobl.ernan" 
J Matchen" 

State of ~"J.,t.J.H.jJ.O 

County of Cook as 
In the Probate Court of Cook County. 

Proved and admitted to record Open this 21 day of October A. D. 1925. 
(Signed) "John F. Devine", Clerk. 

The foregoing a copy of Win of Edward .H€~ctor as from a 
Photostat Copy from Record. The said copy the possession of 
Wilson B. Beetoz-; who was, made copy. 
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tnoae days consrsted 

bread and se I 
accumulated all they got 

selling billions of 
If they will 

hundr-ed ve ar-a ago, they 
might come in 

certarrnv w not 

couio do was to go two veal'S 
He then 
ltr<3at success 

moved to 
of 

courts 
of "th'" Y' patents 

Edwart! had 
hope of to college 

to school 
pr-acticed at the bar 

r-ep reserrting the interieRt::::< 

Chicago where he pas sed the rest of 
zr-eatest i''1tt''Y'C:H:::tQ in the U. which depend 

bep-an illVE;StiigJ1ttipg,tb.i a;tolhiln:v ,Ylmlhd.er,tt1;l pos "" UJ.U7.J. C.Y 

inveatrgations in r::''Y''ppn

some four million of 

contacts as he flew f rom 
his mighty work as a 1 ",.","{,."".,.. 

Lea-reers', and among 

At last he even went to the depths of 
at the r esorution 

rnany men 
poorer than he was~ and 
eoucatron in 

va.,::,,, ...";; itself$ and 
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dollars he had accumulated to poor students of the highest and 
most promising characters to study in He died at 58 years of 
age, but left a will devoting his whole fortune to this noble purpose. We have 
been told that out of his funds two dormitories have been erected a cost of a 
quarter of a million each, and another building besides which cost one hundred 
thousand dollars. Here can be accommodated 500 students. His endowment of 
five hundred scholarships pays the college dues for each of his students (perhaps 
as much as $200 per year for each student), and also puts. cash in the hands of 
each student to help him with other expenses. scholarships are com
peted for in all the High Schools of the State of .Indiana; \and in certain ones in 
the adjoining states. They are not given to the fellow who asks for them. 
They have to be won. In the smaller High Schools only one student can secure 
such a scholarship each year, but in some of the larger cities two or three of 
the brightest and most promising of the high school graduates are allowed 
to compete. 

Just imagine what a blessing to the country this Edward Rector became. 
Each year about 125 of the brightest and st High School graduates for 
one or two hundred miles around Greencastle can secure free domitory privileges 
at Greencastle. with all college paid. a hundred or more dollars of 
cash in hand to help them pursue studies through the college course. If 
formerly without any help a few of the brightest and best among the poor 
High School graduates could find ways and means to get through college DePauw, 
now hundreds are sufficiently helped to their possible by these 

. Edward Rector and dormitories. me. Edward Rector accomplished 
a greater thing than to have become the governor of his state. or even the Pr-esfdent 
of the United States. His endowments ought to keep good work going on 
Gabriel blows his horn, and: if that respectable the Heavenly World 
delays horn blowing long, the Rector scholarships come to have a large 
par-t in the redemption human race" which the of which 
any of us humans ever yet learned. 

www.rector.org



46 

Samuel H€'ctl::>r, sm of 'U t:;:;;:il;:;.rrec:tor 
grandson of John .Iacob Rector ( 

County,' . 
she was, probably 
his.! .... ,,~.'--.J. 'with' his br-other-s, 
County,N'ortlL'tCarl)lilrla.. While 
;:;Hnn'S(),ns and who 

on the we .of the Catawba 'R'hrl"'Y' 

Beave r Dam is rancn. 

time 
had been faithful 
h""" r".,M the mountams 
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KENTUCKY ,J..U;:"",,,,,,,,, \..Xl1..tH'l"li:::l 

Samuel 67
 
100 F-2 82
 
100 3
 

Samuel 95 N-2
 
Samuel 220
 tl 

follovving p;ag(';~s are tef;tilnony 

<;>'V'V..l.U.l lot of fruit and 
Northern SPY. 
=j.:'1J,I,!~' and one '-'Q,........"'..... 

but it doe s not 
prune trees and some oeaCh tJr'eE':S. 
standing by where 
climb it, When was 

out or not as 
could have. 
About a hundred yards 
one dug. well nouae 

was an 
kmds. I remember 

I 
have it with a ,"n,:",_ 
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47DESCENDANTS OF SAMUEL CTOR	 AND RUTHA SIMPSON RECTOR 

Samuel Rector	 Born Aug. 10,. 1780 Germantown 
Co; , Va.; married Rutha Simpson Feh. 
141 1807 in Wayne Ky.; died Mar. 21, 1862 
at Rector's Flat, Ky. Rutha Rector born 

81 1790 Row ..an Co,.; N. ; daughter 
of and Sarah Sherrill Simpson; 
died Aug. 9, 1878 at Flat, 

Samuel Rector was the first person buried the Rector-Beck graveyard.
 
Samuel gave land for the cemetery it was with land
 
the BE;ck property.
 
These records are copied Samuel R~;lci;or';.s Bfbl.e,
 owned by Mrs. 
Nora Beck Grey, who lives the house thatdamuel buflt. also a clock 
which has Fauquier On the back. 

from 
paring her rrurraxer' OCIO./:';:~ 

The records the desc!eA(~~ltts ortnase 
what e have sought the vaar-s, 

liThe 'Rectors of Wayne County, ~E~AtuC]~Y, 
our time the names are changed 
young people do not know the names J:{€~ctor 

,2 

Mills 

Ramsey 

Brammer 
1903 

rru~Y'l~i~rt ixancy Brammer 

Sar:p.\:H~l. and Ruth Rector- are 
a book, 

been that by 
many 

has not been 

3. Sarah (Sally) R <:>""+",,,. 

9. 

Rector 

7. Joseph 

These are the children of f5amttel 
1. Mary (Polly) Rector 

4. 

8. Samuel ~u'~",.u. i:I:ec:tor 

We are '!indebted to 
about the m~~rrl~~~~s 

an easy task. 
Copy of a page from Samuel Rector" s	 • Next page shows 

Rutha Simpson Rector, surrounded	 r nine children.S 
from top left,Sarah Rector Ramsey, , Mary Rector 

B'rammer , .Jes se Rector, Denton Rector, James Rector and Samuel Logan Rector 
Reuben Simpson Rector had ed and Joseph Wil am Re r had gone to Ark 

The next page, top, shows the house of Jess Rector, later D. W. C. 
Rector's. Middle shows Logan Rector's house at Dunville, It still 
stands. Bottom, graveyard with Samuel's house in the background. 
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Down next to a branch was a big rock about forty inches square, hewn 

out with a hole in one corner. There. was a house built over it. Water was kept 
in the rock. You had to put fresh water in it so as to keep the milk and butter 
cold in summer. T~ hole was used to drain the water out. 

There was an ash hopper where all the ashes were dumped, The liquid lye 
drained out from the bottom of the hopper. The lye was used to make soap and 
hominy. 

I do not remember whether the chicken house was made of logs. It was 
not very big and part of it could have been logs. 

By the side of the orchard fence were a lot of bee gums. The garden, I 
guess, is where has always been at the end of the house. There has always been a 
grape arbor by the fence ever since I can remember. 

About halfway down the lane toward the graveyard, the old blacksmith 
shi, stood. It was an old log buflding; It: had a be Llows, anvil and other tools. 
When I can first remember there was an old rail fence by the shop. Most of the 
fences were rail or post and rail or slat fences. My father worked in the shop a 
lot, making what he needed, from making hinges for gates to any other kind of 
tool he needed. He also repaired wagons and shod horses. I used to like to go 
down and watch. 

My father and Hinchie Hughes used to make coffins and mothe r would not 
let me go down when they were making those. 

I forgot, we used to have a cider mill and made a lot of cider and vinegar. 
We also dried a lot of apples. 

There used to be a lot of chestnut trees on the farm but they all died. 
Hobart had a team of oxen when he was a boy. I do not know whether he just 

wanted or worked them as late as that. 
I do not know how to separate Great-Grandmother Ruth, Grandmother 

Elizabeth and Father. I do not think you can. They are all blended together. 
My father was sixteen years old when Great-Grandfather died. I have heard 
him speak of Grandfather, as he called him. Back then people were taught to 

thf~i1" elders by name. Father was sixty-two years old before 
I was born. Ido not I was not old enough to pay attention. I have 
heard him speak of Grandmother Ruth and his mother, abeth, but I cannot 
remember what he said. 

I suppose Grandmother Elizabeth must have moved over here after Grand
father Joseph Beck w 'killed. For the same year a buneh of rebel soldiers, or 
gueriU. came afte'r my father. Ruth, and the girls, who were not 
married, stood at the of the stairs and gave my father time to get away. He 
jumped out of an upstairs window and ran, barefooted with the snow on the gr-ound, 
over to his uncles, Jesse Rector t s. The next day he joined the army. Hewas 

sixteen years old. Another time, Hobart said a bunch of rebel soldiers 
came by searching for food, I suppose. But the women folk saw them coming and 
hid all their meat under the floor except they left one piece hanging in the smoke
house, that they had been using on. I suppose the soldiers thought that was all 
they had and they did not take it. 

I think we should Great Grandmother Ruth credit for being a pioneer 
as well as Great- Grandmother Samuel. When everything they ate or wore was from 
what they grew, and with nine children, that must have been a task. Let's give 
her credit. She must have had a lot of grit. 

My father got out of the army when it was over in 1865" and lived here the 
rest of his life.. which was till 1927. Great-Grandmother Ruth lived thirteen 
vear-a after he got out and his Mother.. Elizabeth lived thirty after he came 
home. 
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an 

e. on terevtaton 

Funer-al J::lO:mes 

s 
Brumley
I think Ida 

their 
Hobart 

Carli> on on 
his hat r a crown the ni c ture? 
you know I do not see welL 
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SAMUEL RECTOR 51 

( ~Settlements--Book C--pp. 334, 35~ 36) 
In compliance with an order of Wayne Co. Court at a Special Term of the 

5th day of this mst.. after being first duly sworn we proceeded 41 th to 
appraise in current money the personal estate of Sam'l Rector.. deceased, and 
make out an inventory of the same, all which we respectfully report this 
August 14. 1862. 

List of Property Valuation 
1 B'ullO" '" Ja l\l • .. ,. • " .. It • it .. .. '" • ., • • " Co "" • '" '0' ~ '" (:I 0< -0 .. .. .. ~ .. .. .. 0' • (> 0 .. '" .- f! '0 it .. .. $ ,10 0' 00~ ~ 
1 Lot of Hogs .. Q: to *' 0 .... 0 II ••••• " ,. <i" .. '" lit 0 '" (> 0 .. '" ill .. <i '" '" 5~rl0.. 0 

2 Steers /it • Go .. " .. "" iIl/ 0' .. '" ,. .... <Q Ii .. 0' ... <> ... 11 $ '0 <> .. -# 4 1 00 
2 Steers Jl' .. " ... ., n .. (I \I • ., ;II I)' (10 1\l • '" 11 " (I • ;) .q, .. 4 II' " '" • " •• It It •• 1) . 10.00 
1 .Cow .. 1/1; ., ;0 .. '" .. .. .. Il' • • .. .. .. ., • .. 01' .. .. '0 • .. .. '" • • .. • (l • ~ .. .. It It • .. .. • '" (> II II! .. 6.00
 
3/4 Set of Blacksmith I sTools .••....••.•...•......•..•..... 7.50 
1 Wheat Fan- .... e ... '" ... .. l:I .. •••• 11' • • Co '" 8.00• 0 ,. 6' 0' • 11 G 0' Ii It . 

1 Cutting Kn.ife and Hose s (I 4' '" ., ~ 1. 50{>., ;) " .. 

2' Pftch Forks ..... (I .. '" ;! ';) ~ 0' (l- " '" .. .- e O'.. '4;1 <1 '" • ,. It -0 • 

1 Wagon .• • • . . • •35.00 
1 Turning Plow . • . . 1. 50 
1 11 11 • • • • 3.00 
1 11 II . . 50 
1 Scooter Plow~ SWingle Tree & Clevice .1,75 
1 Harrow J..75 
1 Log Chain 1

{t '"1 Lot of Plows, Hoes & Other Irons 3Cl' 

6 Swingle sand 2 Clevices 2.25 
1 Lot Hames Chams .•• . . 
1 Hoe •....• 
1 Scythe Nibs 
1 Frow • • .50 

1 Iron Wedge .50 
Jumping Coulter • '030 

2 lll.€~rom€~rs & 1 Hatchet 1
Skates" Bank & Ring 1. 50 
Hand Vice e '.. .. 1. 00 

1 Irons .q • ., • 1. 00 
1 Lot of Horse Shoes 
2 Sickles 
1 Steel Yards 
1 H H 11 

2 f1 Sheep Shears • • • . . . 
1 Saddle .. ., ill' ill' ..... ,. D. 11 ...... 

1 . If • • •• 

1 Steel Trap 
3 Bridles . . . 
1 Bell and Collars ..Tr-ap ... Ill. '* ill' 

1, Ford Plain i .eo 
1 Jack If • ,. • It ... ., .. ;)- ....... {t ... ., .. ... • ~ .50 

L 

85 

.2.50 
1. 00 
1..50 

• 11 .. • • 

2 Plows 

1 Scythe 
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1862 continued) 
$ .75 

L 
.75 

1. 35 
.. 35 

& Key .30 
Irons 2.50 

2	 Pot 'I'r-arnmal.s, Shovel 50 
.10.00 

7.00 
cooKl,ng Stove & Aparatus 15.00 

1 2.00 
1 • 3.
 
1 Plow
 
1 Dulcimer '" . . L 
2 Axes • L 75 
1 Mattock, Shovel & Schthe 
1 \....OLlLOIl BU'-''' ....	 3.00 
1 . .65 
1 l6.00 
1 Case · 6.00 
1 Rll,'l"P:::lll	 18.00 
1 Cupboard	 13.00 
1 . . .	 · 2.50 
1 '-' .I.\';""l> 5.00 
1 \/[f '::.+,."h 3.00 
3 Bedsteads & ciotmnz 60.00 
1 of Wheat . . . . 33.75 
1 Jointer . . .50 
1 Lot of Bacon .56.00 
1/3 of Three s cor-n, tended by I. Rector and 

abter deductton 13 barrels for the widow .00 
1 Mason's Hamzne r .75 
2 Beosteaoa, DtU.;::i, & Cliothing' .00 

00 
Kitchen Ward • 7.75 

1 wheel & Loom 7.25 
8.00 

of Shoe Tools . 13.00 
3 " .. ~ .. . .. ..30 
2 s & 3 Hogsheads • .3.00 
1 Turning Plow 6.30 
1 Grind Stone . . . 
1 Hogshead & 2 Barrie] ~ .75 

Oats and Fodder . 3.00 
Corn . 

F Yoke '-'h.'-u 

2 Cows. . . . 
3 sides oacon . . . ., 

Total property appr:asiled 
Cash, • ., ........ ., ,. .. 35.00 
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(Inventory of Sam'l Rector's possessions" 1862 continued) 
1 Note Against . Mills Due Sept. 1861 • 206.00 
1 Note against J. Huffaker due Mar. 1. 1859 • • 19.00 

(entitled to a credit) 
1 Note against Kogar due Mar. 1860 . . 
1 Note against 1. Rector due Feb. 1861 

(with credits . $29.74, $6.00) 
1 Note against Elish & Thomas Simpson due Mar. 10, 1854.130.00 
1 Note against R. C. McBeath due Joly 15, 1860 .65 

(credit by $6.80) 
against R. McBeath due Nov. 10, 1856 . . 3.75 

1 against R. Musgrove due 15, 1860 
)(",~j~l:tD';f"~te against L. Rector due May 25, 1860 108.00 

(credit $9.40, $25.00, &$20.00) 
An Acct. Against B. Thurston 1. 50 
An acct. against Acre. . . . .... 1.50 

Total notes, cash & accounts $1072.15 
(signed John P. M. John Ramsey 

The foregoing a true and inventory of the Personal Property, 
cash. cash notes and of decendent! s estate, which have come to 

knowledge or perception except some unimportant articles not deemed 
necessary to 

Rector, Administratlbr 

There follows a page which an actual copy of. the last page of 
the appraisal of the estate Samuel Rector, 

. We also have the copy of the s records. It is interesting to 
note the names of the relatives and neighbors who came and what they 
b01,lght. 
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54 
Inventories 
the n ....,ryy"'''' ....t''u 16th 

1862 

1 $ 
.2 Steers. 9. 

1 00 
1 00 
10.50 
.4.00 
• 8.25 

Richard Ram.sey' .9 .8.00 
.1 Wheat 
3 Barrels 
1 Plow , 1. 75 
1 Plow 
1 Harrow 1. 90 
2 s .75 
1 Hames. · .50 
1 . Hames .25 
.1 Hames, 

• 1 False '-'V''-<.I.\,''J. . 15 
3 Swingle .50 

.3. '-'vv ...u~; ..."" · .50 
. 1 Flax .. 30 

1 •. 75 
2 Clevices , .55 

Gr-ubbtng Hoe .50 
.2 s •. 55 
2 s . 55 
2 Hoes • .10 
1 Lot of .U ''If,", 

1. Scythe, & 2 
1 & Cradle. 
1 
1 '-' V u,.l.t' 'V J. 

2 
1 Schthe , 
1 Mowing S",a+hp 

5 wheat. 
5 wheat 

• 5 bu. 
• 5 Bu. 

Hall . 1 Grind Stclne • 
Gibson •• 90 @8 1/2 ¢ 65 
Highea 94 Bacon @8 1/2 ¢ • 99 

Cheat . 88 Bacon If 7.92 
Wm. Sloan 90 II II If 9.00 
J roel Acre . If II If .10. 
John 1 Spade 

.1 Shovel .15 
1 Mattoc . 1.00 
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(Bill of sale continued) 55 
John Brammer 1 Plow $ .85 
John Brammer. · 1 Axe 1.00 
Richard Ramsey .1 AXle . . .50 
Jesse Rector. 1 Scythe Blade .25 
Ruth Rector 1 Cook Stove 10.00 
Ruth Rector 1 Large Pot 4.00 
Jesse Rector .1 PI'. Skates .10 
M. L. Hall . . 1 Hand Vice • 1. 25 
Jesse Rector · 1 Band & Ring . · 25 
M. Hall 1 Pad Lock • .40 

II 4 Files · . 25 
G,K. Marcum . 1 Steel Trap. 1. 25 
John Ramsey . 1 PI'. Horse Shoes • .25 
D. R. Coop . 1 PI'. Horse Shoes .05 
Richard Ramsey 1 Lot Horse Shoes. .. 25 

L. Ramsey. 1 Jumping Coulter. .35 
Jesse Rector . 1 Stone Hammer • .50 

l! 1 Lot Iron .85 
II 1 Hammer. .• 20 

John Ramsey . 1 Hammer . .50 
Wm. F. Hall 1 Hatchet .70 
John Brammer · 1 Reap Hook • • • 25 
John Blakely 1 Reap Hook. .10 
John Ramsey . 1 Saddle. , 2.00 
John M. Guffey. · 1 Bridle · 10 
James Rector 1 Bridle 
James Poe 1 Bridle. • .25 
John Brammer. 1 Ford plain . .. 80 
James Rector. 1 J~ck Plain .35 

se Rector 1 Sf ave Jointer. . . · 25 
II II 1 Crop & 2 Round Sheaves .50 

Henry Brammer . 1 Hand Saw • 1. 25 
Richard Ramsey • 1 Square. • a 30 
Jesse Rector. 1 Rat Trap. · 25 . 
James Rector · 1 PI'. Compaases . .40 

P. Ramsey. . 1 Auger. • • 10 
Wm. Ramsey . 
John Brammer . 

· 1 Auger 
.1 II • 

.10 

.60 
Wm. . Hall . 1 Auger & Drawing Knife .25 

. Wm. Ramsey . 2 Augers. .20 
Richard Ramsey .2 Chisels . .20 

II II .1 Large Steel Guards . 1.40 
Jesse Rector . 1 Rifle Gun . . 12.00 
S. B. Rector • 1 Shot Gun, 6.50 
S. L. Brammer. 3 Books • .25 
Jesse Rector • .4 Books .30 
S. B. Rector 2 Books 1.00 
S. Brammer. · 2 Books .50 
John Brammer. . 4 Books 1.90 
S. B. Rector . 1. Book '" 

•
_f 00 

John Brammer. 1 Bible 2.00 
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continued) 

$. 
Jesse Rector 1. 35 
J. M. 4.50 
1. 
Jesse Rector. 

II II .65 
Richard Ramsey. 1.00 
Jesse Rector . 3.00 

.9.001. 

II II . .9.00 
Ruth J.l P,(,1'''',"I' .00 

If !! 35. 
II II Iron 

J:J'a.m:Uy Bibla, .•. 

& F'odder 

Krtcnen Ware 

3 '-JJ.UU;J."',,"'. 

1 
.3 
8 
1 u""...... ",,"'-	

• 1.35 
II It 1. 35 

fl II 

3.50 
II 11 

.00 
9.50 

.00 
. • 7. 

Wheel . . 7, 
Bo,x 

.00 
3.00 

42. 
30.00 

Chain	 . 60 
60 

4.05 
Thomas Milligan 92 lb s. 

$ 597. 
sse RElctor Administrator 

2 Sheep ::ShE~ars 

12 Wheat. 
3 Cows 
1 Wagon . 
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TUGGLES AND THE BRAMMERS 57 

On.page 20 of A CENTURY OF WAYNE COUN1'Y: KENTUCKY1 Henry 
listed among those who took up grants of land in Wayne County, Kentucky 

under the "Headrights" provralon, between 1800 and 1810. 
page 83 of the same book, A CENTURY OF WAYNECOUNTY~ 

these exc e rjts are of interest. 
"Pleasant Hill Church was established on Carpenter's .Fork of Otter Cr-eek, 

June 12 1 1841. In faultless penmanship, the old record book recites: 
Brethren Sisters who were given up Otter Creek church of unrrec 

Il 

and by Clear Fork Churchs being assembled, agreeable to appointment 
at Pleasant Hill Meeting House, were constituted a Baptist Church 
acting as Presbyters to wit: Richard Barrier and Tuggle. If 

If Henry Tuggle is named as Moderator of the Pleasant Hill Baptist Chur-ch, II 
liThe Dalton family came into the community and into the church in 1 

Big Spring Church is referred tO I with Abijah Fairchild bearing a rette r 
for assistance. II 

minutes of Pleasant Hill Church are a key to the character of 
that section, showing a high moral standard conduct, deep religious .I.c;';;.I."'jL.Lj;:,~ 

a stern devotion to duty. It 
tiThe list of members throughout existence contains the names of men 

women who have been identified with the and development of the county 
state. fl 

Tuggle was the father Lucy "#.,=;.I.\;; who married William HPrll"'V 

a.;::>l"\.J~UE; 

Lucy Tuggle William Henry Brammer must have been mar-r-red in 
because their youngest son" .Iohn, who married Mary (Polly) .l:tE~ctor was 

born about 1811 in Virginia. 1829 Henry Brammer 
Br-ammer had moved to Wayne County, Kentucky as third child. 
rrra r-r-t ect Sally Over-str-eet, February 18 and the 
H"',n"'~T Tuggle. 

WILLIAM HENRY JJ.l.l•.n..L\'.I.,lV.I.."",.l.1. AND MARTHA LUCY 

1.	 Brammer Lived Tenn. a few ",u,• ..,""'" south 
Clinton He was spoken of as a 

Henry Brammer married Lucinda Hart. 6s 1
 
Henry
 

3.	 Brammer Married 
18 Henry Tuggle, 
gr-anddaught.er-, Miss 
taught many years 
Public Schools. 

4.	 James Brammer Married Martha Burnett 15. 1 
Henl"V Tuggle, minister. 
migrated to Missouri. 

5. Nancy Brammer	 Married Jesse Rector. 8. 1835, 
J. Jones. 

6, Lucy Brammer Married Dawd Shearer. 4. 1 W. 
minister.
 

CHILDREN:
 
1. John Shearer 3, William tihieal~er 

2. Marshall Shearer 4. Jacob Shearer 

Lucy 'J..tlg~~!e 

_'_"_J.~.~ 

Overstreet. 
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58 
(Family of William and Martha Tuggle	 Brammer continued) 
7.	 John Shelby Brammer (Polly) Hectoir 

Oct. 18,,1832;. Henry Tuzate. 
William bondsman. 

8.	 Anna Brammer never married" buried the Rector-Beck cemetery at 
Rector's Flat. 

9.	 William Bramrner-, Jr. The record says he mar-r-ied Rachel 
Simpson" Sept 12$ 1833; Hemry Tuggle, 
minister. Later he must have married 
-'-".L,"<e;U Hughes.
 

CHILDREN:
 
1.	 Lucy Brammer Married a Mercer
 

CHILDREN:
 
1. FloraMercer 4. Vera Mercer 
2. LewisMercer 5. Lula Mercer 
3. Ora Mercer 

2. Thompson Brammer 
3. John Brammer 
4. Martha Brammer (died young) 

RECTOR .L\,fi..lV.Ll.V.l...I..:.t.L\, AND JOHN SHELBY 
BRAMMER 
1.	 Mary (Polly) Rector q:aughte:r Samuel and 

Rector" oldest child. 7" 
1810" Tenn. On census 

Married Shelby
 
1832. Died 18, 1903.
 

Mar. 20, 1
 
1873.
 

CHILDREN:
 
1.	 Lucinda Brammer e a 18 M, 

May 6" 1858 at John Br-ammer-t s h01USl;;. 

W. Simpson, lrondaman. W. 

2. Ruth Brammer 

3. Lewis Brammer 

Civil War. 
4.	 Henry Tuggle Brammer Born ca 1844. He died of C 

Nel.son during the Civil War. His father 
visited Tuggle at Camp Nelson" 
horseback. Tuggle gave his f'ather
'jf3;st:.;~m.en.t he had been n.,,·Y' ....''''nrt 

was in 1863. Death soon came to Tuggle. 
5. Elizabeth Brammer	 Born oa 1846; married James Guffey 
6.	 Nancy Lean Brammer Born Feb. 20" 1847; died Oct. 19" 1914. 

Married Absolun Guffey" born Mar 1841 
died Oct. 6" 1879 

7.	 John Shelby Brammer Bor-n Sept. 26" 1849; 
Huffaker" Mar. 30$ 1879; died 17$ 1908. 
Ella born Mar. 2" 1858; died Nov. 7; 1944 

records she states that she was born 
Oct. 

Guff'ev; Wit. Mills. Died 1863. 
, never 
. Died 

13" 1840;. died May 
Co. H 30 Regt. Ky. 
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(1)l[}d::SraLmJmeT continued)	 59 
8. Aug. 26, 185 died Mar. 1 1908 

Married Juda Spann, born Nov. 22. 1860.. 
died Mar. 27, 1949 

"-' ............ '-' ...... NDANTS OF ELIZABETH BRAMMER GUFFEY 
Elizabeth Brammer was the fifth child of Polly (Mary) Rector Br-ammer and 
John Shelby Brammer 

Elizabeth Brammer 

lC HlLOB E N : wun 
. CHILDRENl 

1.	 Ray 
2.	 Mary 
3.	 Elizabeth 

2.	 Mary GUffey 
CHILDREN: 
1.	 Robert Sutton 
2.	 Mo ntie Sutton 

Martha 
I 

5. James Byron 

Born ca 1846 
married James Guffeyf 

lam Guf ey 

DESCENDANTS OF NANCY LEAN AND ABSOLUN GUFFEY 
Nancy Lean ammer was the sixth child of Mary Rector Brammer 
Nancy Lean Brammer Born Feb. 20. 1847; died Oct, 19. 1914 

Married Absolun Guffey (born Mar. 9. 
1841; died OcL 1879) 

CHILDRE ' 
1 Annettte Guffey July 1871; died Mar, 9, 1 2 

Married William Per-duetbor-n 20 .. 
1875» Mar. 3. 1951) 

5. Roy 
6.	 Lean (Born 9. 1906$ died Aug. 1969) 

7.	 Howard 
8.	 Louise 

Bor-n-May 28. 1873. died May 23,1909 
rnar-r-t eo >.JU °""n Elizabeth Wright(born 1878. 
died 1961). 

CHIDREN: 
Sept.1. Eula Guffey	 4. NancyGuffey(born July 

2. Guffey 1972; mar-r-reu
 
3 Edna Guffey 5. James Guffev
 

6.	 Lee Guffey (Born Aug. 11, 1907 married a R""rl-'!"$:lrnli 

Born Sept. 1875; died Oct. 5, 1942. 
Married Polly DabneyfBor-n April 25~ 1887 
died 31, 1921. ) 

CHILDREN: 
1.	 NonaGuffey Born April 25. 1907; died Feb. 1950 

married Patterson l:'e1er(?y.
 
CHILDREN: (not order
 
1.	 Patsey 5. Robert 
2.	 Joyce 6. William
 

Hope 7. Daniel
 
4.	 Ruth 8. John 

3. 
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( 

2.	 Born 

L 
2. 
3. 

GUffy continued) 

order) 

3. 

i::ih,eLbyClwen Bertram 
Bertram 

GLenda Bertram	 

1 1911; 
order) 

4. 
5. 

4.	 James Guffey Born • 1 1913; Tn!:>"''''i Dorothy 
Masengale 

(Not in ordJer) 

David Guffey 
5. 

Upchur.ch 

\...r.lJ. .1l.Ji.J .I.\.j.:." .L" " ( Nil.t 
1.	 Judy Cooper 
2. 
3. 

order) 
5 
6. 
7. 
8. 

1927; rn::I.l"l"led HerSiJ.el7. 
not 

3. 
4. 

8.	 Edith Guffey Sept. 16~ 193 . mar-r-iec Nayn:lon.u 

1.	 Robin Franklin
 
Michale
 

9.	 Cecil Sept. 15;0 19 

(Twins)
 
l.'l.l.'I;J:i..J.'t:' Guffey
 

www.rector.org



61 

John Shelby Brt;im.mer was 
ELLA HUFFAKER BRAMMER 

seventh child of Mary (Polly). Rector Brammer 
and John Brammer. 
John .Shelby Brammer Born Sept, 26$ 1849; married 

Huffakers Mar. 30 1879. Ella born Mar. 2, 
Nov. 76 1944 

CHILDREN: I 0 

1. John Clay Brammer	 1880; married L~y 'Tuggle 
5;	 died ct. 28" 194~. ~,.LlIr 

197 
2.	 Ozro Absalom Brammer Born Jan. 12.. 1882; married Olivia 

Cotton April 10" 1906 Charleston, 
W. Va, Died Sept. 28, 194~, Olivia 
died Jan.• 1950. 

3. Hubert Wesley Brammer	 Born Oct. 1. 1886. died Nov. 6~ 1886 
4. Clara Belle Brammer	 Born Nov. 7. 1888. died May 5.. 1890 
5.	 Clar-ence Christopher Brammer Born Oct. 16 .. 1890; married 

Dorothy lPeJl:n~YJilly 25 .. 1926; died 
27~ 1963. Dorothy born June 

1907 
6. Maggie Lean Brammer Born June 6 .. 1893> died Dec 29 .. 1895 
7. Nona Laura Brammer Born August 1898; married George 

7. died April 
1960) 1A.;I";'4~~·,"", 

I gratefully give thanks to my cousin Nona Brammer Orr for giving me much 
of this information of the Tuggles and Brammers. Her father. John Shelby 
Brammer> and my Grandfather. Daniel Webster Clay Rectors were double 
first doustns, John Shelby's mother was a Rector and his father was a Bramne r , 
Clay's mother was a Brammer and father was a add to the 
1,.;,.1.,.>;::;>,;,1..1<;:;::;>1:)	 of the Shelby and siste Ella and 
Huffaker. 'This is a unique giving me all of Nona's ance stor-s, 
I my father I s ancestors. So Nona and I are as related as though were 

mother. 'Try to understand 'yhat without becoming confused. 
My mother took pride the Brammer and was personauy 

pleased their success Many were teachers at 
some time and they were always leaders educational ;;.;;. .... "..... 

DESCENDANTS OF' JOHN C BRAMMER AND 'TUGGLE BRAMMER 
1.	 Dolly Ella Brammer Born April 26/ 1928. a well 1:01'0wn 

Methodist minister. address 
Breeding, Ky. Rt. 1, 42715 

1.:r:;,C-;:;~~;;::;:;:;~O;::;.	 AND OLIVIA BRAMMER~F;-;O;:VZ;'~RO 
Oz roBr-ammere was vice-president and one of the founders of 
Portrait Company of Chattanooga. 
1. Lena Elizaberh Brammer	 Born Nov. 10.. 1908 in Charleston, 

W. Va.; marr-ied Robert Bruce "Y"-'...,",",<l,l,,'i~"U 

Feb. 14~ 1942. taught in the Chat
tanoogaand Public Shcoofs, 
At pre teaching in Brevard Co. 

Public She plans to 
in 1975. t.amtndebted to her for the com

record of father's J.Gl.l,U,LL'y 
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L Lena Elizabeth Brammer l\1f"I4"I~Jli~~
 

CHILDREN:
 
1. Robert or'anlm,er J.V""~J.:,#,~'" 

2. 

on Merritt Island near 
Canaveral. 

ir~:inj.a Brammer 

3. Richard Brammer 
1 

cnar,lestoll" W. 

as 

22, 1 
the Air Force. 

Belle Glade, 
Born Dec. 6$ 1 
on Merritt Island 
Memorial Hosprtat 
a nurse's aasrstant 

-'-''''''" u Jan. 
Service 
Schools. 
Born 
Ballard. 
tannoga, 
tannoga, 

CLARENCE CHRISTOPHER 
Born Oct. 
Denny 

Morgan Br-ammer-

Shelby Richard .J::)ram,mE~r 

CHILDREN: 
1. 

2. 

3. 

:::ih1B10y ,!'hom:::lS Brammer 

CHILDREN: 

2. 

1. 

3. 

Clarence Milton 
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;af,l,IP·]IJpJt'Qtby Brammer continued)
 

Born Feb. 26, 1936;n;m rried Maxine Bowlin
 
Sept. 1961. Maxine born May 2%';<3 
1936. 

CHILDREN: 
1, Susan Brammer Born 25, 1966 
2. Jackie Keith Br-amrre I' Born Sept. 12, 1968 

I was able to get the complete records of Clarence's family because 
I would see the account of their good reports in the Wayne County Outlook 
with pictures and I would write to Cousin Nona Brammer Orr and inquire 
just who they were. I have followed their progress wi th great pleasure. 
I must repeat that my mother rejoiced at how well the younger members of 
the family'::were doing in the schools. When I say family I must include the 
Rectors, Brammers, Huffakers, Shearers and Vickerys. One problem with 
me is that so many were girls and I cannot recognize the names of the grand
children. But Clarence's family ran to boys till Susanarrl Jackie changed 
the trend. 

DESCENDANTS OF JAMES BRAMMER AND JUDA SPANN BRAMME.R 
James Brammer was the eight and last child of Mary (Polly) Rector Brammer and 
J.ohn Brammer 
James Brammer 

CHILDREN 
1. Rosalia Br-ammer-

Viola Brammer 

CHILDREN: 
1. Lena Smith 

3. Linnie Brammer 

4, Brammer 

5. Lucinda Brammer 

6. Elizabeth Brammer 

Born Aug. 26" 1853; married Juda
 
Spann; died Mar. 18, 1908. Juda
 
born Nov, 2 ~860J died Mar. 27, 1949
 

Oct. 3 1880; married William
 
Sidwell; died Feb. 12. 1963
 
J.Jv ....... "
 Feb. 6, 1 s Smith 
died July 20, 1905 

Born Dec. 26 J 1903; married Boyd Jones;
 
died Sept. 25, 1955. Had who
 
live in Illfnofs and other states.
 
Born Oct. 24,. 1883; married OllieShep

pard; died Jan. 26, 1970. They had 10
 
children, The oldest, Mrs. J. B.
 
Britt in Por-tland, Oregon.
 

. Born Sept. 2. 1885; married John Pequeen 
died Jan. 14~ 1970. They had six 
children. On e daughter is Mrs. Pearl 
Sample who lives in Randolph.. New York. 
Born May 7# 1887; married Thomas 
Gholson; died Nov. 12,. 1971. They had 
6 children. One daughter Mrs. Will 
C. Stokes of Monticello.
 
Born July 1. 1890; married Wm. Powell;
 
died July 5. 1969. They had one son
 
born dead
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1 

7. 

Elmer Brammer 

'I'ennie Br-ammer-

Be Brammer 

1. Carol Denney 

CHILDREN: 
1 Wayland Milton Decker 

Donna Carlene Decker 

t.rammg on 
the 

Born 14. 1958. at 
High School 

<:lY'·.."",n Othel NOVIt 18, 197 

right 
I do annr-ecrate 
cause she 
nl=l'r'~l'1ti=l were 

s. Denney, 

husband. 
Abbott De:nnery 

Monticello. 4263"'3 
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2. JESSE NANCY BRAMMER RECTOR	 6S 

Jesse Rector was the oldest son of Samuel and.Butha Simpson Rector 
and Samuel named him after his father. Jesse was the son who stayed and 
lived his life at Rector's Flat. 

Jesse Rector 

Nancy Brammer 

CHILDREN: 

1. Lucy Rector 

2. Samuel Brammez- Rector 

3. Rutha A. E. Rector 

born August 2~ 181L Census records state that 
he said he was born Tennessee. Died January 16, 
1893. Married Nancy i,t!:l,I'ar-n.n:ler 

born November 249 1817. Died December 11. 1875. 
She had a wen on her head. They cut it 'Off and she 
died 

born March 16~ 1838 died December 1905 
married John 'I'abor, July 26, 1860, 

1840 - died November 19, 1867. 
Owens. No children. 

Wehrll::lrV 263

1842 .. died October 29, 1867. 
4, William D, Rector 

CHILDREN: 
1. QUincy Rector 

5, James Logan Rector 

6, Mary Rector 
7, John Simpson Rector 

born October 17,	 1844 .. died September 20. 1867. 
m ar-r-a.ec Rebecca Ow 
~uincy Guffev 1. Ike Acre 
2. Chloe Married: 2 Pop Johnson 
born April 6. 1847 - died April 4, 1923 
married Ollie Elizabeth Guffey. 
born	 10. 1850 - died April 9, 1908 

1854 died October 17" 1867. 
8, D. Webster Clay Rector born November 1858 - died January 28# 1916. 

How well I rememberthat day. 
marj-rec -,-"nU'. GI. Huffaker. 

This the page of sor-row, 1867 was darkest in the Rector 
In September struck and Will Rector died: a W1GOW 

and two orphans. October-, passed on. November.. 
SaJ1l Rector died. a wi€illJw Typhoid had a plague. Mary was 
thought dead three times the pillow from under head. Each time 
she revived. But was never w and never out life
 
the family home. Un91e Jim was at the of death but recovered.
 
a strong man able to do a day's Aunt Lucy Tabor was married and
 
pregnant and she was not allowed to come home for fear of the sickness. so she
 
escaped. Grandfather Daniel Webster Clay Rector was only nine years old and
 
he did not take the fever. We who remember him as an older man,
 
that he always had his own plate and cup and glass. One wonders as a child,
 
he had his own eating utenarls, and that was the reason he escaped.
 

The decade from 1860 to 1870 brought many sad changes in the Rector 
family. In 1860$ Samuel and Ruth were surrounded by children whose families 
were Iar-ge, with grown grandchildren and great grandchildren coming along. 
During the next ten death took a heavy toll. Samuel was gOJJ:B and Joseph 
Beck, killed the same year. and Sally Rector each lost a son 
in the War. Jesse lost four children in three months. Avington Simpson; Jr. 
was killed by "bushwhackers" in This was a sad time. Joseph 
William had gone to Arkansas with slaves and was probably fighting on the side 
of the Confederacy. There was division families: division between neighbors 
and the ones who did not enter into the fighting were in danger from both sides. 

The little piece of land which Samuel h ad chosen for his place 
had many mounds; side by 

He was np't1'p1" 
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I can see my grandfather. Clay Rector coming into church on Saturdaymorl1tihg 
with the meal-dust white on his hat and clothes. He was one of the builders 
of the church and was the song leader, mill did not operate during church 
service, There is a plaque honoring Daniel Webster Clay Rector hanging 
on the wall of the Rector ' s Flat Baptist church today. It was donated by my 
cousin, Har-r-ison Clay Rector, and was hung at the occasion of our last re
union at the church in October, 1972, 

The front yard of Grandfather Rector's house was very interesting, The 
hoas e faced McGowan mountain and the rising sun. The road leading to the 
house left the Wild Goose Shoal Road came around front of the chestnut 
orchard, This road continued on to Mt. the next settlement to the west, 
There was a wooden fence between the road yard. of most 
outstanding trees in the yard was the tree to the right of the house 
On each side of the gate were two beautiful swamp maples. To the left the 

and extending along fence on through the next lot were the in
 
which my grandmother, Laura Huffaker Rector, kept her s, In front of the
 
hives was the flower garden" which kind of peonies,
 

co s and all the ers of an oldblieel::iirlg£lhE~al't7' carrocma, 

up the 
When bought by the Dunnungtons, they dug 

rs and threw them out the road, My mother and her sisters .. 
weeping, gathered up the roots and took them to their gardens. The lil1ee(iin,g 
heart lived in mothe r ' s died she gave it to me and 

lives in my garden. A cannot be The 
one aw but one dies. So I the Bleeding 
Heart that grew s garden, It is a 
and comes be 
Th at was one of our frost tonight, !f the 
word was "the tablecloth will tonight..11 

on cold u .....e;u~"". 

On e of most s ·s'warmed. 

.l. <:OU.l.,:LI.LI.i:::\ mrl w 

There 
granted and there no 

have passed away, 
l''''!IJli:JLU<:o the old < The land 

All ran out beating on pots and near, IN ne ,."" 

could put in a new My and' 
would go out dressed 
new of bees 
beeswax for all uses which 

Children are protected because 
no thought e days are 

that a day will come when all that was dear 
Strangers cut down and new 

DESCENDANTS OF LUCY 
TABOR. 
Lucy C. Rector 

CHILDREN: 
1. Angeline Tabor 

RECTOR TABOR AND JOHN GRANVILLE 

Born Mar. 16. 1838.. married John 
Gr-anvfl.Ie ... ~ ... ~~ 26~ 1860, died 
Dec. 25, 1905. John Born Mar. 18. 
1840, died Jan. 26. 1915. 

Born May 
His 2nd 
died June 

1961; married Loy Thurston. 
and mother of children. 

1911. Loy married a 
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68 

2. 

J:!:lilzabeth l J,..I1z:ue) Tabor 

Hebecca Clay \+J''''-'>'Y J Tabor 

Nancy (N,lUl1l1eJ 

5. 

6. Tabor 

7. 

house no s as
 
;er~1:"jJ'e Shearer now owns
 

old one was.
 

Rector's 
Rector. He 

the road as 
school. 

Pi of e 
Tabor, below that 
Uncle Dr. Columbus faker. The 

to right, Harriet ctor, Maggie
T or and Ina Rector. The Tabor house 
page. 
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FAMILY OF RUTH ANGELINE TABOR AND CHARLES LOY THURSTON. 68a 
Ruth Angeline Tabor Born May 5, 1861 in Wayne Co.• 

Daughter of John Granville Tabor and 
Lucy Caroline Rector Tabor. Married 
Charles Loy Thurston, farmer and 
merchant, Aug. 17. 1881. Hevwas 
born in Wayne Co. > Ky., on Oct. 2, 
1861. 1st wife was Nancy Tabor who 
died in childbirth Nov. 21, 1880. 

CHILDREN: 
1.	 John William Thurston, Born Wayne cs.. Ky., June 1, 

1882, died Sept. 30, 1961. 
2.	 Leander Green Thurston Born 'li'aylor Co., Ky., Jan. 6, 

1884, died July 23 1938. 
3.	 Leslie Vernon Thurston Boen in Taylor Co, , Ky., Jan. 17, 

1887, Mar., 1950 
4.	 Eula Myrtle Thurston Born in Wayne Co. , , May 6 

1894, married Aug. 11, 1912, died 
Aug. 5, 1947. 

5.	 Herbert Clay Thurston Born in Wayne Co., Ky., July 2, 1896 
died Jan. 1, 1899. 

6.	 Lucy Elizabeth Thurston, Born in Wayne Co., Ky., Feb. 19, 
1898. 

7. Elmer Oscar Tlurston	 Born in Wayne Co. , . 1 

4. Family of Eula Myrtle Thurston.
 
Eula Myrtle Thurston married Joseph Montgomery Burton Aug. 11, 1912. He
 
was born April 25, 1885, died Mar. 9, 1955. They were married Aug. 11, 1912.
 
He was a farmer. 
CHILDREN: 
1. • Lillburn Oscar Burton 

CHILDREN: 
1. Lowell Dewaine Burton 

CHILDREN: 
1. Tonja Lynn Burton 
2. Lowell Dwaine Burton, Jr. 

2. Lois Anne Burton, 

CHILDREN: 
1. J'ennife r Gail Tucker 
2. Melissa Ruth Tucker 
3. Lloyd David Tucker, 

3. James Lillburn Burton, 

2. Ruth Burton 

Jr. 

Born Aug. 1, 191 married Winnie 
Catherine McC'leridon Mar. 5, 1936. 
She was born Mar. 9, 1918. He is 
a Gulf oil distributor. 

Nov. 2, 1937, married Lora 
Jean Mounce Apr 17, 1958, 

Born Aug. 30, 1959.
 
Born May 7, 1967.
 
Born May 26, 1941, married Lloyd·
 
David Tucker Aug. 23, 1959. .
 

Born Sept. 19, 1962 
Born Dec. 26, 1966 
Born July 1961, died July 24, 
1961 
Born Mar. 3, 1953,. college student 
and not married. 
Born? , married Waldo Frye Oct. 19, 
1934. He was a logger and timber 
dealer.' 
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Born 1 1 2 
2.	 Frye orn 17, 1937 married Shirley 

Lane June 6, 19158.CHILDREN: 
1. Tommy Frye	 9 
2. Kimberly	 Born Jan. 30, 1960 
3. Rhonda ., 1964 
4. Alan	 Born Aug. > 1 1 

3. Born 4, 1 married 
Wilson, Oct. 20, 1962,CHILDREN: 

1. Kr is s ie Frye Wilson 15, 1971 
4. Judy Ruth 11, 1944, Junior 

Vito, 11, 1 
CHILDREN: 
1. Scott Vito 19 
2. Ruth Vito 1971 

5. Wayneth Frye 6, 
1964, 

vLl.l..L..IJ...I.f.c• .L:.IN 
1. Eugene 23, 1965 
2. BryanFrye	 

orn 
Aug. 6, 1969 

6.	 Paul Edw Frye Nov. 1 m'~'Y'l~i",rl Lynda 
July 31, 1971 

7.	 Edsel Lyn Born May 11, 195
 
July 31, 1971,
 

'-'.L.l"'''''''''' .L.t .... N: 
191. Caya Lyn 
19598. Gary Stephen Frye 

9. ~David 1961 

3. Mildred Burton 

14, 1914.
CHILDREN: 
1. Donnie Dixon 

1917, 
2 1C. Dixon 

CHILDREN: 
.LJV" H1. Mischele Elaine Duxon July 11, 1964
 

2.". Nancy Dixon Born 20, 19
 
3. Ronald Lee Dixon	 Born July 19 

Sept. 19744. Jill Lynn Dixon 
2. Charles Homer Dixon	 Born Dec. 8, 1944, 

Gossett June 1966. She 
was 1 1949. 

681. Charles Dixon, II 
2. Joseph Dale Dixon	 

July 13,
Nov.

1971 
3.	 Jo Dixon 195 

, 1971 
www.rector.org
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4.	 Robert Earl Burton 

CHILDREN 
1.	 Robert Earl Burton, Jr., 

CHILDREN: 
1.	 Stacy Ann Burton 
2.	 Shawn Matthew Burton 

2.	 Danny Ray Burton, 

Born July 15, 1925, Oct. 1, 
1946 to Helen Marie Whitis, born 
Oct. 20, 1928. He factory Supt. 

Born June 1948, married Aug. 3 
to Debra Sue Spray, born July 12, 
1950. 

Born Nov. 3D, 1969 
Born June 22, 1971 
Born 16, 1951, married Marie 
:KI.lein (born Dec. 9, 1953). 

7.	 Family of Elmer Oscar Thurston and Florence Walker 
Elmer Oscar Thurston Born Feb. 11, 1901, Florence 

Walker Jan. 13, 1922. She was born 
Oct. 5, 1900 in Clark Co., Ky.

CHILDREN: 
1.	 Elmer Oscar Thurston, Jr., Dec. I, 1922, died Dec. 28, 

1928 in Lexington, Ky. 
2.	 Charles Daniel Thurston, Born Feb. 15, 1930 in Lexington, 

Ky., married Marlene Joy Hac ken
smith Aug. 11, 1956. He is Field 
r-ep, for ITW, Fastex Corp,

CHILDREN:
 
L Mark Allan Thurston Born June 18, 1957 in Louisville, Ky.
 
2.	 Susan Kay Thurston Born Sept. 1958, in Richmond, Va. 
3.	 John Brian Thurston Born Mar. 9, 1960!l II 

4.	 Nancy Lynn Thurston Born Nov. 3, 1961 in Louisville, Ky. 

2. Family of Leander Green Thurston 
Leander Green Thurston 

CHILDREN:
 
L Thelma Ang@ L.Lne Thurston
 

CIfIILDREN:
 
L Donald Wayne Gillis
 

CHILDRE 
1.	 Timothy Mark Gillis 
2. Lois Elaine Gillis 

2, Robert Bruce Gillis 

CHILDREN: 
!l.. Robert Bruce Gillis II 
2, Leslie Myers Gillis 

2.	 Opal Clementine Thurston 
(twins) 

3.	 William Ovid Thurston 

Born Jan. 6, 1884, married Ne ll 
Sandusky (born Jan. la, 1882) on 
Nov. 26, 1908, he died July 23, 
1938, she died Sept. 5, 1966. 

Oct. 12, 1912, married John 
Royalty Gill:ii$(horn 1901) 
on July 1930. He is a Baptist 
minister. 

Born Nov. 17, 1934, married Jeanette
 
Gallaway (born May 1, 1934) on
 
July 2, 1953. a Baptist minister,
 
Phd. Php.
 

Born Jan. 27, 1956.
 
Born Feb. 10, 1959.
 
B!lHJn Jan. 1939, married Be1J;y
 
M. Myers (born Apr. 15, 1939) on 
June 28, 1958~ He is an Insurance 
executive, minister of music. 

Bjor-n Nov. 2 1964,
 
Born b. 8, 1962.
 
Born 9, 1914, died June 21, 1915
 

Born July 9, 191
 
Papa (born June 12,
 
1946.
 

II 
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May 1948, 
Maynar-d (born May 31> 1949) on 
Aug. 16, 1

CHILDREN: 
1.	 ate Thurston Born June 1 19 

2. Connie Jean Thurston	 Jan. 12, 
. 15, 1916, 
kell (born 

1, 1942. 

4.	 Kenneth Leander Thurston 

1	 l"1"1. Pel NormanSusan Lynn Thurston	 Sept. I, 1 
9, 1945) 

. 1. 19 
Cl.LJ,GtU Crockett (born 

CHILDREN: 
1. k Stephen kett BODn Oct. 1, 1971 

2.	 Mary Thurston Bor-n July 15, 19 
5. ecil Ballard Thurston	 Born May 9, 19 married 

kett (born 1, 1923) 
. 21, 1943,

.....,L.l.ji.J..,ll.JREN:
 
.......I..u;u.u Cecil Thurston
 1 

fh~.~_ 

married Shirley 
Jan. 16, 1946) 

1. Tammy Lynn 'I'hrrston Born Dec. 19, 1968 
Mar. 19, 19742.	 Wendy Jean Thurston 

15, 1946, ::\1".,.,,;prl Peggy 
Joyce Maxwell (born Mar. 21, 1943) 
on 15, 1965. 

2. Allen 'T'hl1 .",."d'r," 

CHILDREN: 
1.	 Michelle Thurston Oct. 18, 1966 

Douglas Allen Thurston orn II, 1968 
3.	 Nancy Thurston Born 6, 1950, married Thomas 

:.tUlan Pa·ckctrd (born July 1948) 
on Nov. 1969. 

1. Christopher Anthony kard Born Nov. 19 

The records of John William Thurston ld of Angeline 
and Loy Thurston, may be found with s under James 

ctor, son of sse Rector. Wil Thurs d Martha Ann 

RectoH~re I room to list the people who are in 
picture of the r house. men are sitting. From ght to left, 
Leslie and sie Upchurch, Bill and Anne e Brumley, Jimmy Juan 
Denny, Joe Lewis and Ida Bruml and on the other side, Gertie 
Denney I think, little . This was the most beauti 
house this era in Rector s PI oved to visit there 

www.rector.org



69
 
3. Elizabeth (Lizzie) Tabor	 Born May 27, 1866, married Jacc>iJ 

Acre, died May 9, 1935.
 
CHILDREN:
 
1.	 Tavie Acre Married Alvis Gregory
 

CHILDREN:
 
1.	 Lorene Gregory Married Clyde Davenport 

CHILDREN: 
1. Sharon Davenport 
2. Patty Davenport 
3.	 Phyllis Davenport Married Estil Gene King 

CHILDREN: 
1. Estil Gene King, Jr, born Oct. 17" 1974. They live 
at Olive Hill> Ky. 

Lorene GregoryDavenport works at the Monticello Shirt Faeto:ry. 
Clyde Davenport is a school janitor. There is a record out 
called: "Monticello'! Tough Mountain Music by W. Gregory and 
Clyde Davenport. Clyde plays the banjo and Gregory the "fiddle". 

2. Gllendon Acre	 Born 1902, died April 16. 1960 

4.	 Rebecca Clay Tabor Born Mar. 6. 1 John 
Thomas Baker. June 19~ 1888$ died 
'I'hur, > Feb. 1907, John born 
April 8.. 1865, died July 3, 1894. 

CHILDREN: 
1.	 Granville Wesley Baker Born Feb. 1891, married Ida Mae 

Owens Aug. 28, 1946. Ida Born May 
23$ 1903. 

2.	 Sampson Rice Baker Born Oct. 15. 1898. married Jeanette 
Street Scherer. Feb. 10 .. 1946, died 
Jan. 31, 1974. born Aug. 12. 
1892, died Aug. 30, 1956. 

Sampson and Wes Baker were left orphans they were full grown 
and lived with their close relatives who could them employment, Sampson, 

younger son.. lived many years in our home and was like an older brother 
to me. He lived with us when my father and mother were at Russell 
Springs and received a good part of education there. Later lived with 
us and attended the Normal Sclnol which my father taught at Rector's Flat. 
Sampson was a teacher for some years. and Wes were drafted and went 
to France to EJ;rve the Amertcai Expeditionary forces. Sampson was in 
Medical Corps and found that he was adept at that work. After the war he found 
employment in a Sanatarium at Martinsville, Indiana and spent his there, 
a very valued employee. He kept close touch with the family and on his death 
left a third of his estate to the Rector-' s Flat Baptist Sampson and 
Wes were able to attend the last Rector Reunion at the s Flat Baptist 
Church in Oct. 1972. That day was like a preview of what heaven might bet 
the gathering of loved ones not seen for years. Sampson and Wes had no 
children. 

6.	 Juan Tabor Born June 16, 1876,> married James 
Denn~yrMar. ,1898. died Aug. 2, 
1957. s died Sept. 18t 1959. 
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70 Juan Tabor 
Bel"tie Denney 

1. Kenneth Ralph Cr-abtr-ee 

;::;a:mp,son R. and 

CIDLDREN: 

1949 
Dec. 

1. Dean Allen Cr-abtr-ee 

2. Rita .ioyce nrahtl"e,e 

Raymond Rice 

CHILDREN:
 
1. Linda 1970 

2 

'-.-/....u .......LJ JLl.",-"N:
 

1. Michael r.U.JL'VU Srnrth 
(''::1...,r.·1~7Y\ Ann Crab-tree 

CHILDREN: 
1 

James Denney 
3. 

vL.U..LJJ....IJ;'-.L:<N: 

Ja:rre s 
J....Ia...."'

~1._J_._ 

Pictures 
Below- their chil 
Next page: Raymond and Jean 
Beechboard and David Lee 

ard 1JE~nney 

Donella 

Lynn Vrckez-y
Denney 

llowin: Wedding picture of 
: Dean Allen 

tree,~~u~.~ 

Crabtree. 
Crabtree. 

, Carolyn
Crabtree. 
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71(Family of Hubert and Tella Denney continued) 
CHILDREN ( of Elvira and Orton) 
1. Sandra Kaye Orton Born Sept. 10" 1958 
2. Barbara Jean Orton Born Nov, 4, 1963 
3. Sherrie Lane Orton Nov. 18~ 1968 

5. Alma Ruth Denney	 Born May 16s 1941 
3.	 Gustave Denney Born Dec. 13, 1902~ married Thom as 

Riley Guffey (born Dec, 23, 1887) on 
June 12, 1932, 

CHILDREN; 
1.	 Agnes Arlene Guffey Born Mar. 3. 1933" married Lewis 

Beard Correll (born Jan, 29" 1931) on 
May 16. 1963. 

2. Alice Joan Guffey	 Born Mar. 21. 1935.. married Herbert 
Ray Crabtree (born Nov, 3D" 1933) on 

CHILDREN: Dec. 19" 1955. 

1. Roger Wade Crabtree Born Oct. 22, 1957 
2. Darrell Ray Crabtree Bor-n	 Feb. 3, 1960 

3. Mildred Imogene Guffey Nov. 28 .. 1936. married Claude 
CHILDREN: Phipps.. Jr. (born Sept. 15. 1936) 

1. Steve Allen Phipps Born Jan. 31, 195.7 
2. Ralph DeWayne Phipps Born May 22 .. 1969 
3. Elis9a Claudette Phipps Born	 Mar. 12, 1964 
4.	 Lenora Ann Phipps Born Feb, 13, 1966. 

4.	 Omer Earl Denney Nov. 18, 1904, married E. 
Stephenson (born July 1907) in 19

CHILDREN: 
1.	 Omer Earl Denney. Jr. Born Mar. 10, 1930" married Wanda 

Elizabeth May Aug. 19494 she died 
1966.

CHILDREN: 
L JVIichael Earl Denney Born Aug. 195 married Bonnie 

CHILDREN: Higgins 
1. Michael Shawn Denney Dec, 28,1971 

2. John David Denney Born Nov. 15" 1955. 
2.	 C. Rodney Denney Born Aug. 10" 1942.. married Lily 

CHILDREN: Ann Fee Aug. 10 .. 1968 

L Christina Lynn Denney Born	 Feb. 20, 1973. 
5.	 Amy Myrtle Denney Born Jan. 31, 1907. married Feb. 

1929 to Joe Fox Cooper (born Aug. 
1906). ' 

CHILDREN: 
L Dorothy Frances Cooper	 Born May24~ 1930. married Carl Douglas 

Francis (born Mar. 8. 1925) on Nov. 1, 
195 

CHILDREN:
 
L Carl Douglas Fz:ancis, .Jr. Born June 2.. 19.59.
 

2.	 Joe Fred Cooper Born Feb. II, 1934, married Goldie 
L:.<;::'L>;;.I..I;q:CU Richardson(Born Apr. 9. 1935) 

CHILDREN: on Dec. 20., 2.
 

L Debra Joe Cooper Born . 27, 1954
 
2. Connie Lynn Cooper Born Jan. 1 1960. 
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July 1~ 

(born 

April 5, 
UUI:lI:;j't::Ll. born Feb. 17» 

'-' .LJ.........,..,.L ...... N: 

M;yrtle .and 
.va.!''''''i:> Oral Cooper 

1.	 Amy Janell Gosser 
2.	 John ale Gosser 
3.	 er 

5.	 E Ray Cooper 1"'T'i,pr! Shirley 
. Shirley 

Somerset City 

1970 
1 3 
1 5 

CHILDREN:
 
L still Ray UOIOPE!r
 

6.	 Gary Cooper 

1904).
 

7.	 Dorothy Born 1 1911~ on 1930 
mar-r-ied Joseph .LJ.,l,,~"U.J. Mikel (born 

. 1 
y,l, ..........,J,JJ.l..o.;"N:
 

H Y.i,iii:> Alline Mikel
 

CHILDREN: 
1. 

195 
Kay Upchurch 1 2 

'YY\ Q. V'1"'i or! Don Stem e 

"' .... iIP('j Ray 

CHILDREN:
 

May 29, 

6, 1956 
rn a r-r-t ed <;;<I-"OQ,,..,l.::.'<7 Ar-trmus Corrender 

l. 
Mikel2. 

CHILDREN: 
1.	 Leroy Mikel, 
2.	 Rebecca .......1HH
 

3.	 Angela Mikel 
3. Mary Mikel	 1957 

CHILDRE 
1.	 Joy Diane Eller
 

divorced Phillip ...... .L.Lv ...
 IV18,CK Guffev J.iJ; .... "'v2 
'-' LLJ.J.JLJJ,,,,,,,,N: 

June 8$ 1963 
15, 19 
1 19683. 

1 Dewayne n."ffp,,,r 
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(Family of Dorothy Marie. pen11;)yanclJoseph Mik,~l continued) 73 
Etta Mae Mikel Born Oct. 20, 1943, on Apri117, 1965 

married Glenn Kevin Guffey (born 
CHILDREN: Jan. 27, 1935) 

1. Sherry Lynn Guffey Born Sept. 14, 1967 
2, David Guffey Born Mar. 23, 1969 

5,	 Billy Joe Mikel Born Sept, 12, 1945, on Oct. 4, 1963 
married Mary Janet Frost

CHILDREN: 
L Billy Joe Mikel, Jr. Born Feb. 25, 1965 
2, Cindy Robin Mikel Born May 3, 1966 
3, Johnny Scott Mikel Born Oct. 10, 1968 

Five of Dorothy Marie Mikef s children died in infancy. Mildred 
Ruth born May 23. 1931 died Nov, 1~ 1931. Ethel Irine born Jan. 
1935 died May 18. 1935. Sherley Yvonne born April 25, 1936, 
died Aug. 2, 1936. Betty Sue born July 12. 1937 died Nov. 7. 1937 
Patricia Louise born April 26, 1951, died March 2. 1953. 
8. Johnnie W, Den~Y'llf~Ttl Oct. 14. 1913. married Iva E. Matthews 

born Sept. 9. 1909, 
CHILDREN: 
L Violet Ruth Denney Born Aug, 6. -19 married Gerald 

CHILDREN: Kissick (born Apr, 6, 19351. 

L Allison Renee Kissick Born Jan. 30. 1971 
2.	 Otis Ray Denn ey Born Nov. 18, 1938, married Mary 

CHILDREN: Kay Anderson (born Feb. 9, 1940) 

1. Tamara Lynn Denney Born Feb. 14. 1959 
2. Beth Ann Denney Born Oct. 28, 1963 
3. Dana Michelle Denney Born June B, 1966 

3. Evelyn Joy Denney Born Apr. 1940, married 
Johnson 

CHILDREN: 
L Kimberly June 24, 1960 
2. Melissa Johnson Nov. 24, 1961 
3. David Allen Johnson Born Jan. 8, 1964 
4. Debra Ruth Johnson Born Mar. 18. 1968 

9.	 Eva Mae Denney Born May 20. 1919, married Delmar 
LesterAug. II, 1934 (Delmar born 
Dec. 9. 1911) 

CffiLDREN: 
1.	 Lois Maxine Lester Born July 21, 1935. married Richard 

Leon Kelly June 19, 1955. Richard 
born Dec. 26, 1934 

CHILDREN: 
1. Teresa Lynn Kelly Born Feb. 9, 1957 
2, Tina Marie Kelly Born July 9, 1959 
3 Richard Allan Kelly Born Sept. 10, 1961 

2. Frederick Gene Lester June 19. 193711 married Kay 
Ann Clem 

CHILDREN: 
1. Marsha Ann Lester Born Dec. 1956 
2. David Gene Lester Bor:n Sept. 1958. 

Eva Mae Denney Lester her family in Indiana. 
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"THE GUFFEY SISTERS SINGERS" 

Their Gospel Album "Thank You The Valles," has just and now are on sale at the 
I.G.!A. The DowntownSupermarket or can be purchased any of the grcmp 
or can be ordered: Guffey" 83, Monticello, 42633. 
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to see the 
1 but 

102 In last years, my r 
epic poems he had memorized as a 
field of learning and also 1 
I may have inherited his love for 
happy in a world where wheels did not turn. 

Rector's FI was always to us
 
farm and spent most what he ever
 
My mother and father were both t rs
 
were away, wherever they were teaching.
 
we were at Rector's Flat for longer than
 

In 1915, my father decided, under
 
School at the Rector's Flat schoolhouse.
 
ing of all gatherings, church meet
 
wherever people gathered, to become
 
ils. This school continued for three
 
schools had finished their terms before Ch stmas, about the first
 
January, the Winter Schools opened. st of those who attended were
 

wanted to renew their certi c s and had to t the 
in spr Some hoped to do tter and get a rst 

certificate rather than the second or third ass certi cate 
already had. The schools were classi and sma 1, 
way schools were sent a with a third grade cer

ti cate. The larger schools were classed gher and teacher would 
have to have a higher grade certif ate. Some who attended the e 
Schools were not old enough to teach but wanted to continue ir 

ation beyond ammer schools and might later try to come 
"'''''''" '-u" r s . Or this extra work might he them for colle entrance, 
There was a turnover among t because, us ,a irl 
would teach only a few years and i and tea 

to se r The young a 1 be
 
re se 1 Ii work. 01
 

e eci men.
 
a
 

"And Anna,
 
smallest
 
now.
 

rst day of school 

main eaker, 
places my mother 

ive pupils. It was at 
people of Wayne County and was, 
this is your litt gi I 
ace possible. I never 1 d 

el the ache of my icy
 
be warmed pot bellied
 
seat was I was only
 

The students, who had
 
in the neighborhood. This
 
Flat. My Uncle Wendell
 
and Sampson Baker were among
 
Jesse Rector would come
 
lead us singing. It was a
 

On are s of little lder my father
 
tributed the sl';conq yearts
 

But the last of November,
 
ed It was a disaster which a us
 
into a little vacant house school.


our b
for 

a house on the corner of our , near
 

as my 
on 

and so 

s called 
over the 

inted 
rs. r one-room 

te rs who 
ion 

s 

rn-pony 
roan. 
my father had been 

or Association Meet 

e 
pro 
r 

1 

to 

ten 
come from 
created a 

and Aunt 
the cal 

by each morning 
happy t 
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My 
a pest s 1. 

rsions to keep 
in the community that 
than from studying bo . My to 
help look r the smaller 

father was twe 
him in ape school, 
seat of Clinton Coun~~which adjo Wayne. 
a photographic studio and the two of them st Alb 
the school term. school was under direction of 
Rhoton. He realized that here was a ed boy when he 
to be a member of faculty at town College, he 
scholarship him When r was old enough to 
he obtained a certif 
room schools Wayne County. 

When my mo was een, my a constant 
st at the of her r, D. W. C. or. was tea 

Rector's Flat school er my mother had we were 
sitt at funeral home, r to us this sto 
tears stre down s I had never seen him d: 
"I a love , even when she was a little r L, 
her, I would never marry her unless she went to school 
education. The next morn ,I 100 d out schoolroom 

saw her coming down the It was one of happiest moments 
of my 1 . III
 

I have wonde what my mo said to Grandma
 
rsuade to let her go to school. I suppose s
 
tie 11 not marry me un ss I to school". 

it bore enough weight the decision to be made 
attend school. 

My t r had the chance to go to 
no tuition. But d not have 

manag to get a callrst 
t count schools of 

ended before Christmas. was an 
main c was corn it was 

be e the ernoon a er 
chi 1 could be spared. so not 

the col st months, the d 
clothes, such as shoes coats. 

So my father would a one-room school 
at night, by his kerosene lamp, study the bo 

se he needed to keep 5 c s at a 
of the stman vacation, saddled old and 
miles up turnpike toward Burnside. was 
~l1,~ncide that he could walk rest of the way, he 

s over the saddle and secured bridle and gave 
tions to home. When carne to barn 

Barnes that r 
er kept the pound of p 

and ate a t 

boy was s
stick
eve it last till 

was home again. 

e and did many of the Ii Ie one-

had an 

ctor to 
truth
sa 

d 

told 
Whatever s 

the money 

e days 
economic 

laid by before 
school or on 

t 

my moth
her 

in the 
of the 

town. 
ro 
near 
ti 

e, 

When the 
the highest 

ever 
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100 
THE BARNES LY
 

The Barnes family were late-comers to Wayne County and 
ed foreigners by the ones who had been there for two gene 
Barnes family arrived in 1885 and for an unusual reason. 
iam Barnes was a successful 'photographer and they lived in 
Pennsylvania, in Crawford County, which is the,northwest corner county 
of the state and borders on Lake Erie. Conneautville and Meadville are 
larger tow:$of that area. 

For several winters Joseph and his wi , Chloe, had suffered from 
2 winter colds, bronchial congestion and probably pneumon Their 
doctor gave an ultimatim - move to a better climate. 

My grandfather searched down through Kentucky, look at farms 
and asking about the health of the people in the community. He found 
a farm r sale in Wayne County at Rector's Flat. It was part of the 

g 1 Samue tract but had been sold to fferent ople It 
now belonged to the Hughes family and they were willingJ;o part th 
it. The discovery that noone that valley had ever died of tubercu
losis was the deciding factor. For in those days, any kind of lung 
disorder was classed as tuberculosis. 

So they made the long journey by train to Burnside, bringing the 
furniture and personal sessions. Then they had to be hauled by wagon
 

r over thirty miles. my grandmother saw the poor log house she
 
cr d, "Joe, you have taken us back fifty years". She felt that they had
 

ft civilization and gone to the backwoods into a frontier. She was
 
but Grandfather Barnes lived another thirty years and she ved 

another forty years. Rimestone the water blocked the damaged 
spots" their lungs and) a I though they were n-ever giants in strength)" 
they were able to do their own work, except for the heavy work. 
Grandmother Barnes had rheumatoid arthritis but she recovered from 
that and was never crippled. 

The house , havi~g been made by moving two houses toge 
ther and combining them to make a very spac house. Whereas most of 
the great houses were ing the front, with a chimney at each 

, house had a di shape. Evidently, one 'of the houses 
had been placed at right angles to the 0 r so that the house had more 
of a T shape. I was born in s house and regret that it does not 
still stand. 

My father was nine years old when this move was made and he was 
inated by the from a small town to a lderness. He waS an 

explorer and with my mother's st cousin, Dow Rector, roamed the 
mounta and the valleys. They would walk many miles a day and knew 
Huckleberry Mountain and all the mountains in between. They shed 
and swam in the creeks, slept in the rockhouses and were very happy, 
walking the Indian trails and did dig up an Indian skeleton in a rock
house. 

My mother was five and she remembered that as they were walking 
home from school, they met the wagons that were the new fam
ily and their bei.L,,(:m~ings to their new home. . 

In a few day~, ~y Grandfather and Grandmother Rector went across 
the fields to calIon their new neighbors. When they came home my 
grandmother said,'! Their little boy has the most beautiful blue eyes 
I have ever seen". At that moment my mother ded to marry that 
blue-eyed boy and never wavered. My Grandmother and Grandfather 
Barnes always held the ctor family in the highest respect and with
out doubt, 'were pleased that the two families should be united marr
iage. 
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The "sink the pond" was 
choked a tree was cut 
sinkhel leaves 

owed into the ground. 1 
.hd water stood where once the grown. I have told 
elsewhere it was trying s swamp that the 
sons of sse Rector came down with +<'"'0''' that k 
of the wi 

My mother has that blew down 
every tree in the whole I do not 
year it was but it must have been 
t great trees had grown storm must 
tornado such as the one such destruct 
County April, 1974. Wayne County really on 
side of the Appalachian Mountains and 
great storms that roar out of the west, with no great mountain 
barrier to s them. Through the years there were many times 
when fam sat up all in fear that everything
would b and more than once s happened. 

center of Rector's was on water 
that fell on the of the ~L'luul yard Beaver 
Creek and the water that I the back drained away to the 
swa~p to ter was a spt that never ran 
dry at of +n...a~rl mounta. water 

out and ran a few shed into a ho 
at the base bluff. the 
encamped uncounted time loved this 
and this ing. There was a beyond 
and on s they had made the 
father would plow the ld 

arrowheads would be 
arGund our e. I remember 
a disastrous drought and peep 
areas to haul water this 

To 
camping ground 
was easily disceJrnj.b 

'
 

what 
my 

a 
early 18005 as 

have 

other 
is in the pathway of the 

was a 
Creek, so 

through the 

When my 
spr and the 
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PICTURES 98a 

RECTOR!S FLAT SCHOOL - About 1907 

Top row, to Right: ~MF1fc~ffiH-:-~*~~B Ida Shearer,Hopkins, E e Upchurch -~ arrte s, Wes Baker,
 
Logan s and Jack

wenaell Re
back), Alpha Sloan

Ruth Reynolds 
Reyno
 

2nd Row: Erma Hi , r, Amy Rector, Joe
 
Shearer, Hobart Beck, 0 (

of Gear ), Robie Beck.
 
3rd Row: Cora Beck, Hazel oan,
 
Denney, tata Denny,

Artie Denney, Uncle Wayne Rector's
 
children must have been s
 

Hughes, 
Denney and 
Ramsey 

made. 

Barton Hughes, 

RECTOR'S FLAT SCHOOL - 1908 

Back row, to ri
tor,

Effie , S
of two, unknown,

left Sloan, B r , Hobart
 
Beck, Wendell
 
2nd row, Joe hopk i ns , r, I
 
Shearer,
 

, row
 
4th row, Half ible, Roy , Denney, Gustava Denney, Ge e
 
Denney, Leva Hughes, S ,Sloan, Sloan, Osb , George Shearer,
 
Robie Beck.
 
5th row of one, Beck.
 
Si row of rs
 sse 
Lytha r, Clara 

sitters,
my , Anna

Hughes,
el Sloan, 

Rector, B 

Rectors
one of 

1 
unknown, unknown, tor. I nee wi me to 
name the children who me. are 

RECTOR!S FLAT SCHOOL 1912 

Top row: to 
Hobart Beck, Wess ,Joe arer. 
2nd row: Gertie Denney, Julia 

arer (teacher), Amy Rector 
row: Bonnie Mo an, Myra

George Shearer. 
4th row: Hubert Denney, Vernon 

Denney.
ton, Omer Denney,Randall 

,

must 
o 

eacner 
Denney, 

xams ev 

Robie Be , Roy ck, Barton Hu.~hles 
America Ramsey, a Ramsey,
Bottom Row: Strongy or, 
Thurston, Myrtle Denney, 5S 

Dora Rector and Dickerson. 
roll. Where were Uncle Wayne 
Ramsey are absent. 

York, Logan Hughes, 

Hughes, Scho 
r, and Neva Hughes. 
e Denney, Cora Beck and 

e Denney, 
Rams , 

Rantha 
Denney, 

the absent 

BIRTHDAY PARTY G FOR BY MY 

Back row, Le to ght.- t on 
A.E.Barnes, 2nd row, Annettie Anna Barnes 
Rector, Leva Se dge, Juan . row, James s , 

Ramsey, Mrs. 1, Ellen Shearer, Ella Brammer, Mary 
Hughes, holding Robert Selvidge. row 
Ruby Ramsey and Ruby 1 dge. My mother 
and reI s from neighboring communities to 
to celebrate Grandma"s birthday. By now, I seventeen. 

ey,
older 

with our 
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This was written to me many o Aunt ton. 

Clara, I think you might like for me to tell you a 1 ttle 
mother and father. Anna was, I think, een 01 

all my brothers and sisters, Anna was my cho ce, I sat 
to e~t.Th~re were just of us to eat one table, 
hair curled. After she married they cut hair rt. I 51 
Anna. After Jennie marri , Anna decided to away to schoo. 
that afternoon, I was on the back porch, c Aunt Mary came 
asked me why I was crying. I told her I d not anyone 51 

th Aunt Mary let me sleep th her. Anna wrote home if 
would learn to sp 1 cat and dog she d bring me a g 

At one your ther taught the school. He 
1 tIe chi not only to ad and spell but also to count. 
tell us the s of the bones. Be e he made us s some 
parents wanted easy teacher. a four years I went to 
and did not learn. Then Anna t home school. She 
buy me a full set books. She in a class that had s i 
books "ear be re. I ~'T;:;'-S so t! could not ep 
LIt 

girls. 
When Ernest s out 0 

woodhouse at home a carpet. She 
a qui on the floor ing-room st to lay on. I was 
to s with him. Because would cry, I would not s wi m. 1 

s and a half years old and st was s months a 

Love from Aunt Amy 

My rna r considered one of 
She had studied to become a but marr 
two i had ed fulfilling 
I was two, she th my Grandmother 
Rector"s Flat school. She cont to 

I was deemed mature enough to go 
taught at t or ' s Flat, my father was t ea chi ng 
so my mother and I boarded at Grandmother 
Aunt Mary were there too, I thinkJbut Aunt 
be r e , Uncle Wendell and Aunt Amy were 

th us bra Ernest was at Russell 
That year to read so 1 
I still believe a ld might as well 
to speak. The two go ether. In those 
according to the number of iIs enrolled, 
couragedto send the young There 
Also we were taught to spell 

that everyone would be a 
teach al the children to read 
that she would not 
that the ch d was not 
We were called on to 
and to any itors who ght 
help the children ~ved at home and 

fact required them to do so. 
lks ght use the wronj thod in 

not need a Union Card to lis a 
ing out of the same dipper the 
room. We survived the heat of summer 
cold of winter with only the wood s 
we 1 learned. 

www.rector.org



came as j 
town prec found a new gi. 

97 
NANCY ANN RD D. W. C. 

3.	 Nancy Ann tor born 
land 

was named a two grandmothers, Nancy 
Brammer tor Margaret n Shearer Huffaker. 

married Artemus Edward Barnes, May 6, 01. 
8, 1954. 

Artemus Edward 
d r 

1876 Crawford
 
ed March 2, 1955
 

CHILDREN:
 

CHILDREN: 
I.Roy Bruce Barnes born 29, 1959 

.

. 
Rebecca Lynn K~rncs born March 9, 1962 
William Ernest s born May 30, 1962 

iage to Rose Agnes Langhorne Condon 
born t 5; 1910 - died jn 1943 

CHILDREN: 
1.	 st born ..~~~st 3, 1932 

marri ra Dean ad 
April 27, 1957 
born	 14, 1936P_.l__•••Lera Dean Wood Barnes
 

LDREN:
 
1. Jos Clay Barnes, 
2. Wood Barn~$ 

2. les Arthur s 

1958 
1960 

933 

born 
born 
born 
die (~.. k;tJ tl'fJt'.:tll·:~' J]: U 
married 

CHILDREN: 
8 55I. Deborah Barnes 
2, 19592. Pamela Barnes 
0, 1935 

lliam Burton 
CHILDREN: 

3. Anna Sue Barnes 

ma name 
1. an Kathleen Burton	 er 7, 1957 

Third	 marri e to Kathryn Brown 21, 1941 
Kathryn Brown s born ember 23, 1915 

2.	 Clarissa Ruth Barnes born March 17, 1904 at ctor 1s Flat, 
married John A. Smart, met at 
Berea College, August 14, 1926. 

John Abe Smart 1894 at Meadows of , 
Route 6 - Box 371, CharI 

22901. On si 
Mountain,

1 7,
5S 

ooking Charlotte lIe. 
of 

3.	 Jo William Barnes born June , 14, di June 20, 1914 
Lived two weeks ied Rector" 

at graveyard with s and 
Grandma Barnes. 

4 

er 25~ 1933.De 

st Arthur 
Sa 
Marr 
at Haz , 

Elizabeth Sue rtlett 

1. Dr. Ernest Arthur 
First marriage to 
Edna F~~kland ~aJrnes 

CHILDREN: 
1.- Dr. 

es 
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To prevent excessive curling ferrotyped prints, are
 

soaked for five minutes in a solution one part glycerine

ninepparts water before they are ferrotyped.
 

With good equipment andeareful cons on the
 
difficulties encountered, DEEP FREE photographers are proving


ir merits by keeping an interesting record of this his c
 
expedition as well as providing explorat data and helping to
 
provide for the safety of the men.
 

Aerial photography has proven an invaluable aid det ing

the dreaded crevasses in the ice and snow which could mean
 

aster to men and equipment. By using panchromat film any
 
physi characteristics ice and snow are easily determined.
 

We don't promise to take any p,r1rllT'p a white egg in the 
snow, but perhaps we can bring back an inj[Ol~ma.l shot of the only
natives, the penguins, whi they are dress for dinner in formal 
black and white suits. 

9. Violet Rector	 born August 7, 1918 
t marr Charles Dean 

CHILDREN: 
L Patty Dean born 

married	 McHugh- are 
t eacner Address: 3701 McKee Rd. 

16506 
Charles 

CHILDREN: 
1.	 Charles Nevins
 

married
 

let ed il 19, 1964, lIed 
an auto acc .Lu'aJ. ... 

10.	 Samuel Rector born December 5, 1921
 
died December 5, 1921
 

11.	 Jewell Virginia Rector born October 31, 1922

1nspector 
Graduated Scott High bClloel, edo 
1942. During World War II worked as an 
defense plant. Moved to , Ohio, worked 
for Whi Sewing Machine and a night course 
Cosmetology. Worked so for Watch Co. 
1955 to the present time has working for 
Corp., a division Emerson Elec. Loves to swim, 
dance, hike. Address: 22 Wolf ., Cincinnati, 
45211 

12.	 Mildred Emmaline Rector born October 31, 22 
Graduate of Scott High $choo1, Toledo, Ohio. 
in South Bend, Ind., Toledo add Cleveland, 
finally se led in Lexington, Ky. she is the 
owner and operator of VIP Beauty Shop. Address: 
2036 Dorset Dr., Lexington, Ky. 40502 
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comes 
using 

s a 

.I:Secause 

5S 

are 

Pi 
problems'
the Ii 
will 

the overcase" 
s 

Ie to 

water 

mel 
and 

Shr;"I"1"'!l 

cnem:Lca.lS 

and 

The 
some 

out of so 
sediments 
act 

care 
dry 

water 
the water or a 

as 1 as 
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Right now Navy men and scient 
sc ific stations in Antarctica 
Year, 1957-58 (IGY) More than 40 
operation to make earth and atmosphere 
most Southern continent. 

Uni ted. ST'!!:11-0C:: 

ional 
are cooperating 

es from the world's 

The missions of a Navy photographer in the Antarct are many
and varied. He is responsible news ,techni and 
scient coverage, picture histor of S~~4~L~, b , 
weather and astronomical phenomenon as well as keeping a photographic 

progress made base construct ,expl ion sc~cu~c 

OPERATION DEEP FREEZE underway from the Uni 
Antarctica in 1955, had to be devised to teet 

camera ,and photographic mater Is from damage 4ue to extreme 
temperatures. 

In a land where it

and 

mercury to dip 
it is necess ention to 

on cameras mating parts 
75~Fc 

in types of camerase 

to ~7S F. 

prob 

The necess of heavy, 
,~n·~v~ and at itudes 

much more Also, because of 
all photographers have long assignments 

periods when weather permits 1m to 
Antarctic winter and summer periods are 
six months of darkness and six months 

a photographer must use 
adjustments, the danger of ~¥'~~'rn1tten 

are used.

hand coverings is imminent 
icking bare 

the heavy mittens, light 

to 
firlgerS 
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8.	 H on CloT' 

May 7,Be 

la K.
 
CHILDREN:
 
1 a. A" .Rector
 

1966
 

I'r s t 
Toledo, 

Served two 

Charles Berreth born
 
CHILDREN:
 
1.	 tina Lynn 

born cemner 8, 1970 
2.	 Brett Charles 

Berre born Peb ruarv 29, 1972 
2.	 Kathleen ana
 

Rector born
 
married Guy Elliott June 28, 1969 

Guy Elliott born 
CHILDREN: 
1.	 Guy Scott 

Elliott born July 29, 1970 

HARRISON' CLAY RECTOR 
8th child, last of sons. Went to school at MUTt, .and 
was sister, Lytha ctOT Graduated from Scott High S 001, 
Joined U.S Navy January 19, 1939, at Detroit, Michigan. 
on destroyers. 18 arsin Naval Aviation as ae and motion 
photographer. 

t C.C. Rector in Paci c in 1940 and I on U 
Anderson I left Pearl Harbor: ne~~~~~rp~~~R:ar~ before ";-';'-r~: 

t Rector' to see C R to attend 
photo school at la~ FI 
Ships and stat se on: 

U.S S. Patterson, Anderson, I , Franklin, Wright, Atka
 
Newport, R.I ; Pensacola, a.; Squadron (VD-l) Norfolk, .,
 
Squantum, s.; Johnsville, Pa ; Chincoteague, Va
 

Served 31 years with U.S. Federal Government and retired from Naval I' Te 
F lity, L t, N.J. on June 30, 1973. 

Last duty was th Admiral s expe tion Operation ep eze to 
Antarctica- 1957 and 1958 and a the-world cruise. 

Hobbies are golf, bowl , camping and 
C.W. Rector (Dad) moved to Toledo duri the sion and then 

moved back to in the late 30' s and bought the e Barnes farm 
I was able to ep possession the farm at my parents' death 

The following article with pictures was pub 
magazine. Picture of Antarctica was published 

NAVY PHOTOGS SOLVE ANTARCTIC 
TEMPERATURE, EXPOSURE PROBLEMS 

by H. C. Rector, Chi Photographers Mate, USN 

Evem try to shoot elf 

job 

I f you have, you
 
may fami ar one
 many p lems compli

eating a Navy phOTncr~~nh~·~~s
 ica for OPERATION DEEP
 
FREEZE.
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2. Lytha Rector 

3. Jesse Edward Rector 

Nannie Sharp Rector 
CHILDREN: 
1. Ray Rector 

CHILDREN: 
1. Scott Rector 
2. ith Rector 

4. Elsie Lee Rector 

CHILDREN: 
1. Ralph Edwards 

5. James Rector 

Bonnie Eunice Kennedy 

CHILDREN: 
1. Donna Mae Rector 

Kenny Ray Guffey 
CHILDREN: 
1.	 Kenneth Scott 

Guffey 
2. James Regis Rector 
3. Robert Wayne Rector 
4.	 Newell Thompson

Rector 
5. Regina Laura Rector 

6. Sallie Ina Rector 

. 7.JJoseph Murl Rector 

CHILDREN: 
1. Gary Rector 

born ,19 
married a d 
died September 7, 1904 
My dear cous , Lytha, was my ld
hood p Layma te., She and I were 
students College ~n,cr~1"h~'~ 

She was a teacher She was 
in an airplane accident at age 30 in 
Bat e ,Michigan. So many of 
our age died young. 
born December 8, 1905 
married Nannie Sharp, sister to 

of Unc se Rector and
 
to his brother,
 
Married in 1927
 

Attended and graduated from Berea 
Academy Last address: 925 
Ave , Lex , Ky1 40502 

sse was a sundry supervisor for
 
44
 

11, 1934 
is a tor 

8, 1907 
Edwards--address~ 
Delton, Michigan 49 

A'I."' .........,J:..J;<.' S for 30
 

1930 
6 1909,US ARMY 

Bonnie 
daughter of 

Kennedy
1928 

""''''"..... ,." Ky., . 4 42633 

born December 13, 1972 
born 25, 1954 
born November 12, 1956 

1961 
1 , 19 
15, 1911 

21 
born Marc:h20, 
married·Wi1ma Wayne
address: 1 1 St. , 

436 

Now 
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3. Christopher Wayne tor 

Virginia Emmarine Frost 
Rector 

CHILDREN: 
1.	 Everett Newell 1
 

Rector
 

Ermon Laura Sharp Rector 
CHILDREN: 
1. Fred	 Harold tor 

sa G, Rector 
LDREN: 

L Christ D. 
tor 

CHILDREN: 
1.	 Christopher

A, ter 

LDREN: 
LM 

Rams 
22, M. tor 

LDREN: 
L Noah Do' 

Hubbard 
2 ssa C 

ard 
3.	 

a Walls

August 6,
1y 25,

Will W. August

Ilette C, 

4. 

S. 
6. 
7. 

2. Robert Eugene Rector 

Norma J. Rieser 
CHILDREN: 
1. Gregory G. Rector 
2.	 Gwendolyn F, 

Rector 

CHILDREN: 
1 S. 

Kluszc 
3.	 E 
4.	 1 R. 

or 

14, 1879 91 
Frost 22, 1901 

12, 1963 

1882
 
1,19
 

born October 31, 1902 
ed Ermon Sharp-- ired: 

at s Automobil Manufact
urers Address 1524 S. tt 
South , 

May 31, 1905 

30, 1925 
Teresa P. Grimmer 

born March 28, 1926 

born September 24, 1946 
t rna 

born 
second 

1966 

II n 

November 
rrH s t 2:5 s 197 1 

10 1949 
a Hubb 

U 11 ern s t 7, 1969 

19, 1972born 

26, 1951 

22, 1972 

1955 
1960 

25, 1962 
,1 6 

born July 17, 1927 
m~'r'r"! ed Norma J. 

10, 1932 

25, 1951 

20, 1952 
zc 

9, 1971 
3, 1959 

, 1962 
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Rector My mother and 
knew much she never go 

elds and work beside the men in and youth and 
then come in and help Grandmother and 

washing the dishes, go back ld with the men
thehad rested during the noon hour. I think shows 

the ld, her determination to do well" My mother 
Grandfather Rector s te 

My eye doctor says crying
 
t much good from living
 

ctures: 

Rector, 
sitt ,Anna to ght and et 

- The three oldest daughters of DoWcC 

S rEmma Rector and Wayne 

Myra Ramsey and John 
l'l'!'r'"""'-- icture came from an Mildred Rector sent. 

cture had been cut to t acee Bottom picture Wayne or 
center th s four 01 Idren~ left to ght, Elsie, sse, 
rett and Lytha 

P Top Nora 

: 1913 Rector
 
at Le of back
 

ed
 
ato Well~
 

Barton Hughes,
 
, Lytha Rector 

isarnes rett 

cture taken 
Starting

who e doctor, D.W Co Recto, 
Rector Huffaker, Johnny Brammer, Jenny 
Bart Huffaker, Anna Rector Nona es 
si tting are from grandmothe
Shearer Huffaker, Grandmother 
Barnes and Aunt Ella r .. 
b Grandmother Rector's r is 
s lng? I was playing th the other 1 
come back and put on my starched dress 

ch would show generations. d have 
as the long ses could be to cover 
Sixth page: Three Rector COllS 
Cooper Rector in Navy I'm 
zona. Rector with 
Clay Cooper in i a 
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and then th 

Aunt Mary 
she almost ed 
to marry the rst man who 

e Hinchie was 
to further romance. 
elopmment with swee . 
found aut about the plan and firmly 
Hinchie Hughes Aunt Mary la was 
to Uncle Hinchie, telling him ~hA~O 

But Aunt Mary It that Cupid needed 
~T~l1rTed Aunt Mary la helped her wr e a 

letter to Unc Hinchie she would meet him later at a 
place. Aunt letters 

Uncle Wayne, a boy of e years, to 
with Uncle Hinchie, he thought ~?,r~~~ 

letter really had the 
Aunt Mary's help, Aunt Mary -~--

news was 
M¥n+hors and sisters. 

cont to 
course, 
of forg 55. 
over over as 

erate. 

But blood 
s 

d be bet not 
Neva and Logan raised Mary 

but my
la and H1ncn1e. 

en 

Among old letters that 
me, I have found this beauti 
my grandfather, Joseph William 
children, little irIs. It 5 
sister on s The ler 

my beauti s 
Rose to 

s 

s a 
Rector. 

typ If 
will see Aunt Mary El 's 
was never allowed to do rough www.rector.org
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while we 1 . named
 
YOlln~~est boy first s was
 

t it. We made a crop and there was s of 
We dried apples and sold them for two and three sents 
We sold $27.00 worth that fall and thought we were 
sat up working till eight at night We our place.
They began drill for oil on the McGowan and on 
me to keep boarders We kept boarders nine months and paid 
for our place. The place was so rough and rocky, Hinchie began 
to get discouraged.

My good old faithful father still knew that 
we were young. He wanted us to move 's 

a place and take a part in a saw decided 
him up and moved back across e ~_ .. _L~ 

a small place and an interest in We sold 
place and paid for one. Hinchie It a very ce 

We were well satisfied there. We had good chil 
Lo~an Mn~v~d at the sawmill and helped us out. Hinchie 

down sick and could not months but we t 
I would se a lot chickens we had a good

and I canned a lot of 

Pro ssor Barnes began a
 
for two winters and two
 

and had a lot 
makes $5.00 a day
ir company and we had 

the all 
and we~come 
of camp

They 
women. 

u .a, u .....hi e ' s 
me
 

were gone
 
my father,
 

My health ~G~4¥~ me one I 
around, wa for the call to come to me. , am 

to ime it the Lord s will. a 
live my prayer. 

Much 

letter will touch the 
back to me many memories 
father. The part about the 
Aunt Mary la's , whose 
well, was Daniel Webster Clay Rector 

third child, I through 
tor lived 1 in 
Idhood home 
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z- '''U'l'' MARY 

keep 
MaryEl 

box on 

Dear Chi' "'1"C>,," 

have been thinking 
lived how might
know how we stg~T~,n 

the 
to th()u~;ht just 

so. 
some 
we s 
same 

along by our si We 
Mr. Russell's s tel's, 

A~.UUVssee th us We got 
We went on to 

old and 
a while. 

a 

to 

re, a 
Hinchie 

1 so he 
Hinchie worked 

1.1 ..."'''' ... 1 of corn. 

a baby girl was 
Chrisman, who was a 
two years and did not 

lIars a year, so I 
While we lived there 
Veva Mrs. 
We s there 
have anything. 

there. 
1 
died. 
place 
1 

My father owned 
He us 

1 
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4.	 Barton Hughes born February 11, 1903 
married Flonnie Be Marsh 24,

1923 
December 5, 1924 

Flonnie	 Bell Marsh born
 
CHILDREN:
 
1.	 Mildred Hughes born January 5, 1924 

married Harold Shearer Vickery February 
9, 1945 

Harold	 Vickery born January 2, 1921
 
CHILDREN:
 
1.	 Ger~ld Barton 

Vickery born April 25, 1947 
married Neda Lynn Wilson 

Neda Lynn Wilson born September IS, 19 
2 Linda Nadine Vickery born July 28, 1949 

married Jeffrey Lynn
Jeffrey Lynn born September 15, 1947 

3.	 Rebecca Vickery born November 12, 1951 
married Frederick Terrence Condon 

Frederick	 Terrence 
Condon born May 18, 1948 
CHILDREN: 
1.	 Nicole Christine 

Condon born April 12, 1973 

WIN	 TRIP TO HAWAII 

Mildred and Harold Vicker~ 1506 ley Rd., Munc "' have 
won an all-expen$e paid trip to H~waii by reaching the in 
a nation-wide Vanda Beauty Counse contest. 

The Vickerys are independent ibutors of the 
se ing cosmetic division of Dart Indus es, Inc. (which also 
owns Tupperware, West Bend, and Syroco) Mr. and Mrs 
will fly in January to the land Oahu, to Kuilima 

The Vickerys are fo .~~,~~~s Montice Ky.
Vickery the daught~r Burchett of Susie, Ky.,
Mr. Vickery the son Vickery Monticello. 

James B. Burchett born January 7, 18
 
second husband of
 
Marsh Hughes
 

CHILDREN:
 
1.	 Douglas J. Burchett born January 2, 1943
 

married Carol Ann E
 
Carol	 Ann Elmore
 
Burchett borm July 17, 1945
 
CHILDREN:
 
1. James Allen Burchett	 born June ,19 
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On Old FaJJ Creek Road;" 
approximately 2 miles from 
Highway 1275, 322 acre 
farm of James and Kenneth 
Burton, This farm will be the 

in Outlook series" 
titled "Farm of the Week," 

James Burton and his wife, 
Gladys have three children', 
Barbara, age 21, Phillip, age 17, 
and Joanna, age all at home, 

James' hroth e r , Kenneth 
Burton and his wife, Grace have 
one son. I{onni!;. Ronnie and his 
wife have a 3 year old son, I 

James and Kenneth' use the 
diH'rsified farming method to 

tend their farm. This year they 
have 3 of tobacco, 50 acres 
of green beans and acres of 
silage corn, The remainder of 
the farm consi'>!s "I' 18K acres of 
pasture land and (} acres of 
woodland. Both families also 
raise a garden. 

, . 
On 'their farm, James and 

Kenneth keep approximately 
260 head of cattle, Of this 
number, 129 .head are Angus 
feeder calves. The remainder of 
these cattle are mixed beef 
cattle. 

The Burton Brothers started 
green beans in 1956, 

Then in 1960,'when the 
so big in the 

county, James and Kenneth 
bought bean harvesters and 
started harvesting beans for 
ot hcr farmers, Working the 

with their father since 
childhood. in 1963, James and 
Kenneth went together as 
partners and bought the farm 
from their father, 

James Burton, and his family 
attend Steubenville Baptist 
Church. where they are 
members, The family 
enjovs football and basketball. 
They attend many of the games 
at Wavne High, where Phillip is 

a member of the football team. 

Jamesand son, Phillip enjoy 
water skiing and as 
their 
while Burton enjoys 
tending to her favorite flowers, 
petunias. James also slips away 
atleast once a year, when' time 
presents itself. to go pheasant 
hunting, 

Kenneth Burton and his 
family attend Fall Creek Baptist 
Church, Kenneth's son, Ronnie 
is employed at Larands. 
However, in their spare lime, 
Kenneth and Ronnie enjoy dove 
hunting as a recreation" 

"Kenneth'swife, Grace, however 
enjoys the quiteness of sewing 
for a hobby, when she gets a 
chance, 

As do most farmers. James 
and Kenneth BUTton both feel 
that . one's own boss" is 
the most pleasant aspect to the 
farming industry. 

- THE JAMES AND KENNETH 
Burton, Joanna Gladys 

Burton. 3 old gr-andson 
Grace , and Kenneth Burton; 

surcon , 
Bnrton, 
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85 2. Norah Blevins 

Peter N. June and 
law school 

3. Mary Leta B	 Ky. Central 

--attends U. of Ky.
Will s to be an engineer.

4.	 Jerome Barton B born , 1960--1ikes baske 11 
and Wants to an architect. 

5.	 William Thomas Selvidge,

Jr.
 15, 1927 

McDowell March 7, 
1948--operates a store 
Mont 110 

McDowell 1 15, 1929 
CHILDREN:
 
1 11iam (B 1)


Marshall Se
 born March 9,	 1949 
Will 
U.	 of 1 

Item. Picture 

2. 
30, 19591 

6. Mary 1930 
Ie August 10, 

at
school.
page.

1950 

25, 1931 
Rn ....t"n1"l December 21, 

1951 
James 

7 • adys Joy Selvidge 

born 4, 1928
 
CHILDREN:
 
1. 

Burton	 born 15, 1953 
born ,1957maLL" 

Sep t ember 1, 1962 

The next page the 
family out front. From e to ri 

Uncle Hinchie is sitt and Aunt Mary 
Leva is st . Neva is not in the 
to C1inton~ Kentucky that year to look ~fter st and me while my 
mother and r were teaching at lIege

This house still st ,one of	 d es left 

• Co. 
married Samuel 1 

17, 1928 

21, 1951 
e Williams 

25, 1954 
1955 

2. 
3 

2. 1 
3. 

There f01 a 
Farm which appeared Wayne 

out 
recent 

cture of Aunt 

1la 
p[r~>Y~o 

with 

. 
went wi us 
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843. Olivia Veva Hughes born May 2, 99 
(Leva) married Will Thomas 

25 1917 

Wi Thomas Ividge 
April 20, 1975 

born June 11, 1895 
died May 6,1973 

Sunday Morning - April 20, 1 5 

Carleen just called as we were dressing to go to church 
Leva died this morning at two o'clock. Our fami has 
great s. a quarter of a has ld 
together She and Will lived on the auti farm 
Mont 110 on North 90 Their home was the stopp 
widely-scattered Rectors. And all were always given a 
Will seemed to have a great love for the family, too 
quite two years since Will passed on. Leva never 
that loss. Will had a stroke several years ago but had ~~,-~,r~~'~rl 

and was able to get about very well when we had the last Rector's 
Reunion in 1972. But aefore spring he had more strokes and 
May 6, 1973. Leva t ed to visit his grave day 
Leva suffered a stroke and was paralyzed, She 
add was conscious of what was going on but she was 
cl . Through the winter she became weaker and now the 

ime	 she has Ie us. We, who grieve, must that on 
there has been a Beauti Reunion Heaven. 

sutt(~rE:a 

just 
place 

warm we 

Tej~O,rel'ed 

11 
recognize 
not Ie 

CHILDREN: 
1. Ruby Edr Ividge tember 10, 1918 

2.	 Rob Dani 1920 
Do 9, 

1948 t eacner
 
.......... '-''''' Dolan Se
 born 2, 1926
 

CHILDREN:
 

CHILDREN:
 
1 Miriam Janee Selvidge
 
2. Susan Lynn Selvidge 

4.	 Willeta Ruth Se 
8, 

William C. Blevins	 

7, 19
21, 1967
13, 1924

11 C.

1924 r 

., 40 2
 
CHILDREN:
 

Address: 1704 Mooreland 

1. Naomi Regean Blevins born March 22, 1947 
married	 John M Webster August 22, 

1967 

born March 1, 

9Gwendolyn
November 10, 1929 -~~<~~lt~k 

1. a Selvidge
3.Howard Logan Selvidge 

Gwendolyn Gover Se

John M. Webster manager r Kro 

CHILDREN: 
1. Kimb Ann 

Webster 
2. Melissa Ruth 

Webster; 
3. Michel Rejean

Webster 

born Feb 

born 
W 

born 

2, 

6, 

6, 

1970 

1974 

1974 twin to is a 

"_m~~"_._ 
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L 

1895 

2. Logan Wesley Wayne Hughes was the	 Id a xecror 
Hughes and Hinchie Hughes. 

12, 19 

Tella Elizabeth Conley
 
Hughes born 29, 1897
 
CHILDREN:
 

Martha Hel
 

William James Ring 2, 1903 
Oc t o ber 2, 1962....... "".u.
 

CHILDREN: 
1.	 Ring 

HY'~ln Ir 

959 
2. Dorothy Vene Hughes 19 2 

Hall,
 
1951
 

CHILDREN:
 
1. Frank Hall,III 
2. Betty Ha 
3. Charlotte e 1 

3. Edwin an Hughes 

CHILDREN: 
1. Sharon Hughes 

Gwynne Sage Hughes born 3, 1942
 
CHILDREN:
 

, 
November 

19631. Belinda Kay Hughes 
19642. Mark Edwin Hughes 

7 , 63. Patalynn Hughes 
26, 19724. Landon Wayne Hughes 

4. Eli Boyd 

942) 

1952 
7, 1954 
1956 

an l\{n'FFi,. ..n.....1':, ... '" t 

11 
4 25 
va Mae 

CHILDREN: 
1. Patricia Lee Hughes 

CHILDREN: 
1. 

Flammer 
2.	 len Hughes 

CHILDREN: 
1.	 Jeremy Paul
 

Helms
 1 14, 1974 

5. Mitchell Hughes 

www.rector.org



---------------------------------------------,,---
www.rector.org



ternal 

William M. Sehri~e. 

a token 

Mrs. 
Columbia 
the 
the 

ra... 
what 

not. 
honor. 

Dr. 
Dean 
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82 
1, Mary Ell~ Rector born ch 30~ 1878; m~,~ried u~u~u~v nugnes 

July 28, ~891 (13 years d); died July 
1949; Hinchie Hughes born Jan. 4, 18 3, 

CHILDREN: died Jan 5, 35 
1. Ina Geneva Hughes	 born May 28, 1892; married is Ie Nor-f.l.ee 

(born May 28, 1892; died May 12 19 ); ed 
CHILDREN: July 16, 1949 
1.	 Norman Norfleet born Sept. 21, 1917; married Mary June 

CHILDREN: Sheets Jan 29, 1946. 
1, Norman Evan Norfleet (adopted) born Aug 5, 1955; 

Sanders on Aug, 3, 1974 (born Aug, 
ed Jo

16
ce KatJleJrJ

18 
2.	 Raymond Norfleet born July 25, 1920; married 

CHILDREN: Gossage Nov 21, 1946 orn Apr
I Kenneth R. Norfleet barn June 16, 1947; ed Judy 

23, 66 (born July 3, 19 )
3.	 Zula Norfleet born May 9, 1922; marri Cla:rerlce ton 

CHILDREN: Feb. 15, 1946 (born Nov 11, 1918)
I.Dianna Sue Keeton b orn • 11, 194 ; e d 1 Joe 

CHILDREN: Kri Mar. 11, 1966 (born , 44) 
1 Tammy Ann Krick born October 1, 1967 
2. Timothy J. Krick born January 28, 69 
3. na Karen Krick rn April 21, 1970 

2. Darwin Edwin Keeton born August 18, 19
 
3 David Aaron Keeton born March 14, 1961
 

4 Carleeu Norfleet rn May '10, 19 ; ml'l'rri d Dr Will 
CHILDREN: chi, Jan 6, 51 (born ,,18, 
1 Valynnda Karen 

F ld	 born February 28, 1954 

and pictures of the Fai 1d family f 
11 ' 

and of 

Id 

saved 
zrands on of 

Rector ,,~.......,,",S, great-grands
Rector Congratulak,Lv",v 

: Aunt Mary Ella Hughes Family at the Rector Reunion 
to ght-Logan Hughes, Tel1a Conley , 

dge, Gwendolyn Gover Selvi, en et Fai 
Willeta Selvidge Blevins, Someone's thful son who s 

cture made and I do not know his name, B~ck row-Will 
• Ividge, Jr., Leatrice McDowell lvidge, Howard lvidge

Fairchild, Norman Norfleet and Mary June Sheets No et I 
unnamed young man is Jerome Barton Blevins, son of Ileta. 

ght size for his age arid his handsome face adds to the picture.
and I eyed because most of our immediate fami s It compelled to 
leave fore the pictures were made. I th they not want to 
me talk out the ancestors. My brother s d that he stened to me 
for sixty-eight ars and that was enough What answer is to 
that? 

Ruby Se 

to 
dge 

He 
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I you, Flora. 

se Rector 
ten s 1 
my 

"'............... c at 

~"++OU'or Rector Family:e1 Webster Cl and 

yau
the 

One 

1 ten 
e the 

REctor, Laura Huffaker 
ght to 

sse Rector, Bi e 
UB~~~r. Aunt Amy and 

Uncle Denney 
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DESCENDANTS OF 

Daniel Webster was 

born 
married 
Laura Huffaker 
born 23, 1860 

Brummer Rector" 

died March 2, 1922 
Laura 
Margaret 

The are: 

L Mary Ella 

2. 

8, 1954 
Barnes 

oe 

8. 1
 

9. Amy Rector 

10. Wendell Wesley 

We 
of the 
Rector,
Aunt M<ll¥''Y'ic.+ 
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(Family of Ann Rectclr	 .LJ.J..!'l;l,J,.LJ, 'I'hur-stonccontinued) 
4. David William fiar(1~.n	 27, 
5. Joyce Marie Hardin 6~ 1954. 

4, RUby Thurston I tU:1i"fll1l Born Jan. 10> 191 married 
Boyd April 10:> 1936. 
born 1 Jan. 20, 1974. 

lives RR I, Monticello Ill. 61856.CHILDRE 
L Elizabeth Edwina (Bethwina) 'T'::I1"+""1" Born June 10. 1938, 

'Yn'j'Y',,,i,,,,rl Leland Jan. 14. 62 
was born May 1 

C ...............J..J .•uJ.,;, .I.~
 • 

L Stacy Elizabeth Bushue	 196 Champaigh, 
2. Lee Bushue	 1972 

2. Eardus Tarter	 1940, m ~~ 1"1"1 e,(j Sharon 
25. 1959. She was 

19 ?CHILDREN: 
L Rodney Tarter Apr. 25~ 1960 

Cynthia Gale Born Dec. 8, 1963 
3. Christina	 Born. 3 1964. 

3. s Boyd	 Born June 1944 at Monticello" Ill. 
I am grateful to Ruby Marian Thurston Tarter for collecting the recor-ds of 

the Without there would some 
sing s our book. I that have complet.ely full sched
ules and that t2:ettin~ together a family history time consuming. I 
hope there wi many among your who will say to you for 
making the error-r , 
This ends of Martha Ann Rector 'Thll1"~t('1'rl 

6.	 Rt:>'7'ft-,'!:l Rector m l:l 'Y'1"'j pel Murray 
died 1926 . 

....., 1. JlJ..L.J.L1 J.l..L:JN: 

1. Antha Deftossrtt 

Ulleeta Barnes Married Willie LJester 

Born 1 5 
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(Family of Logan Dow Rector' con1;~nllecl) 

4.	 Bill Upchurch July 20~ 1940# 
__--:June 1 
J..JV,1. u 

1962. 

ren are 
entoved some of our best 

f'r',rnll'"1 of us sat 
many hands 

We were very 

born June 30~ 1 9 

CHILDREN: 

5. 
Some of. these ,-,HJ,J,UJ, va 

After his mother died, 
there with 

1. Randall "'·"'.1.VH.;:"o. 'TrIUY'f.=ltnn 

cHILDRE 
1. Robert William 'T'hn'lf'<Cltt"l.n .tf\Clrn July 

Road, Lexington, 
Born 1928?; 

2. 

Thutston 

Died as a 

19 

3. 

CffiLDREN: 
1. Ronald Dwayne Harnl"!f.=l. 

2. Paula Sue Bar-nes 

2. Wilma F'a.yrene n""I"LIHI 

CffiLDREN: 
......v ... a Oct. 20, 19621. 

2.	 J..JU,1.U Jan. 8, 1965 
J...JV.l.u.'3.	 Martha

Tresia
John Rnrtr\rl 

May 253 1946; 
May 15, 1964. 
1944 

Kimtler'ly Dawn Taylor Born 
Taylor Born3. 

Born Aug. 

......v ... u Mar. 23, 1942~ 

Kll1"Tn,n July 7, 196L 
. 28, 1938. 

was 
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196 

1965. 

R """1·1"\ ....	 

She 

CHILDREN: 
1.	 Bryan Douglas ttectc>r 
2.
 

8, Linda Rector
 

CHILDREN: 

L Rosetta	 
'T'''''''n are divorced.

193 married a 

CHILDREN: 
1. Rose Browne 

4.	 Antona Otto tlectclr 
5.	 Opal Jewell Rector 

was born May 
C 

1.	 Paul Upchurch 

married ""'L.A-Lv 

t 1 L She 
1913. 

Born June 
. 8, 

1. Kelly Ann 
2, 

3. Oscar Floyd Rector 

'-' ... ,~ ......JJ.J J' "'''''''N : 

marr-ied Marilyn 
19	 . She was 
divorced 

1.	 Mike Upchurch 195 1 
:::iUE)an Boatwr-ight (born Aug. 1951) 

Mikie	 1 1970 
Matthew Born Jan. 18, 1972, 

;::;e(~on,a mar-riaaeto Vanessa 1974. was born 
Nov. • 1 2. 

CHILDREN:
 
July 12. 1
 

1952
 
• 20, 3, married Connre 

(born Apr. 8, 6) 
26$ 1935, Mary 

Tomlinson Apr. 19» 197 divorced 
married Betty Brq:wning 

1973. was born July 1 
Priscilla Upchurch 

1968,
1 

1959. 
rll~7n~,,,p.rl 

6, 1937. Don Li:a,bb·ard
19He was May 2, 

28, 1969. 
C .............u .........."'" J.'
 
1.	 Rhonda Gabbard Born May 1964
 

Mo na Gabbar-d Born May 1
 

~tr,'("p,Y' 

1. 

...... u·,J"J.s:;::, Upchurch 
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Roger spent some 
of K;yo ~~J;./~k~LJ.~"',QU 

has spent over: 20 the	 is 
Bergstrom Air Force Base.	 He lives Austin. 
are all in school, some almost through college. 
the Air Force but when he separated he w back to the 
his education. Since Christmas, Dora has had an	 cataracts 
She is seeing much better. 

Ar-mstr-ong Rector Born Aug. 12, 1904.

6,
 
America Upchurch
 
She was born Aug.
 

1 1968
 
CHILDREN:
 
1.	 Virginia Alice Rector Born May 19 

Richard July 26, 1943. He 
was born Feb. 1 1924.CHILDREN: 

1.	 Michael O",en Stevens Jan.
 
Ann 'Rusk
 
Dec. 6, 1973.
 

.J..JV'l.U 

2.	 Richard Allen Stevens 
3.	 Sandra Stevens 

2.	 Vela Mae Rector 

CHILDREN: 
1.	 Mary Anne McBride 

CHILDREN: 
1. Darin Ross Carlton
 

Cathy Jean McBride
 
3.	 Myrtle Maxine Rector 

CHILDREN: 
1.	 Teresa Ann Meece
 

James Randy Meece
 
3.	 Julia Meece 

4. s Logan Rector 

CHILDREN: 
.U<1'1.	 Ronald Scott Rector "Dec. 29, 1962 

5.	 Doris Jean Rector Mar. 19
 
Everett Smith Mar.
 
born Nov. 1,; 1935.
CHILDREN: 

1.	 Brenda Lee Smith June 30, 1957 
2.	 Bradley E:v:erett Smith
 

Bruce Edward Smith
 
4.	 Bonnie Smith 

6.	 Mary Lou Rector 

. CHILDREN: 
1. Alan Strain 
2.	 Lori Lynn Strain 

He 
mar-r-ied -Jame s 

Earl J.U,'• .J..JJL "'''',v 
was born Aug. 1 

iHJ" " Sept. 1 
Car-Iton Aug. 17. 

15, 1947. 

Born Dec. 
Born 

1932. 

3 

197 
1. 
1. 

1 
Born Dec. 10,; 
LUJ"" Apr. 20, 
anne McNeil 
was born 

was 

1 9Mar.Born . 11, 195~ 

1 1960 
1 
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1. 
2. infancy.
 
Mrs. Graham Sneaz-er Rector', widow wensrer Rector
 
in Monticello" Ky.
 

3.	 Logan Dow Recto,r Born Mar. 9~ "''''''Prl Ada
Frances tla,mse,Y 1899.. 

1946. Ada born June 
2 1955.
 

C N:
 
L Dora Myrtle Rector Born 190
 

Vernon Reynolds . 4, 192L 
..... coo.u,co born April 25, 1902~ died 13~ 

1970 

married 
24.. 1948. He was 

died Mar. 7, 1965. 

rconaic l:rlar'l.es \M~,,,,~,''''''' 

to 
1 -1928. 

~VL':Li 'J'C.'A• .LCl. Jones 

2. 
1.	 

was 
L 

Nov. 1950 
J..Jv.t. H Oct. 1 1956 

Oct. 10, 1970. He 
by his 1 

to Donald Mar-ksber-ry, 
Feb. 13. 1971 
Kn1"'11 Sept. 1958. 

2.	 Bor-nMar-, 18.. 1926.. died July IJ 1927 
25.. 19 

1951 She was 

4. 

Born 9" 1954 
July 4$ 1957 

'1'11 i:l,UU.l.<:::. Born Mar. 1960 
14 .. 196 

5.	 1934. 
Intoz-matton about where her 

f 

J.a.~~,tJ.J';y are	 Dor-aItves with 

not ......... """","',rl Hefor the s	 in Louisville. Robert 

daughter. Ruth. F'rankfor-t, 40601.
 
Ruth works for Frankfort and her husband
 
Ralph works some for a
 
Pikeville" Emogene at Falmouth.. Ky.
 
Emogene works a Drug Store and J.U,!,i:)>::l't;;;"LJ. is a carpenter and a farmer.
 
works for the Reynolds in and wife.. Maxfne works
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James Logan Rector 6.. 1 
,l:!.:liZl:lb€~th Guffey.. 

born May 1 8.. 

6 
1879.. 

Born Aug. 6.. 

"-' ...,u,....JJJ A.""""N: 

Thurston, son 
died 

married 1Vt11'Y"'I"::lV DE~R()SI3it 

Ephriam" Rector 
Martha Ann .K€~ctor 

because he rnr''''''''"1 

get a complete recoru 

John Rector 
3. Dow Rector 

McGcwan' s mountain 

6. 

1. Webster Rector 

Iiector Stone 

3. 
4. 
5. 
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3 
the's rooming house This school was also well 
attended. It was a bitter er n i;)1l 

Grandfather ctor di it January. I can 
ing till may ears ached. poor nother had no t 
deep gr f because I was screaming with pa 
Huffaker also d d that winter, It was a t of sorrow. 

at-Grandfa 

In the ring we moved into the new house, ich was litt 
more than a 11. But before t for the next school, 
this house had been more or less completed and added to till we 
had room to ep thirty-five boarders. They all ate our din
ing room. By that time, I was old enough to wait on the table 
and stir the and wash dishes. This is not the ;)lace to 
tell the story a my life but as I remember that table, I can 
see the twelve year old child, who, when cle ng tables, ate 
all the bowls of cereal which had not been touched. The cereal 
bowl full of hot oatmeal was always plao in of e plate. 
Usually was not wanted. No wonder I ew tall 

This winter there was a happen ch discoura 
and caus him to give up the idea a continuing h 
Will S dge and his sister, Bertha, who were 
to see some relatives from a western state who had 
Wayne to visit relatives. They brought the small-pox. In a 5 

time Will and Bertha arne sick. The idem Dr, Young 
rushed down from Monticello to scratch our arms. vacc tion 
made us almost as sick as the disease so all the homes were little 
hospitals and the smell of r was everywhere. 
But the been struck and that was the last 
wh I was a part. Another deciding Eac to r i-ra s 
bra , who had closed winter school t 
op it and e was not a ne '0 pr 
county. so time was at hand when ~hschool 

be necessary r colle entrance and the time 
when tea could no r certificates 

at 

would be d sh high school 
s of colle But that bit of history is not related to 1'15 

and need not be told here. 
People still of the 1 School. 

whose names are here in our collection of Rector 
thank the Murl 1. For one its SCS9S 
young people from ons to at 
be choosing Ii -partners. I will list some 
which were a result of their meeting Mur1 School: 

Aunt Rector and Uncle Charlie Dalton 
Ie se Rector Aunt ta Rector 

Leva Hughes Selvidge and 11 Selvidge 
Emmett Shearer and Tavie Ramsey 
Hobart Beck and Lee Harmon Beck 

eT, because they came to sit the sister, Aunt Alta or, 
Erman Sharp met and married tt tor and Sharp met 
ma d Little Jesse Rector. 
are the ones in our 
on the next page, or after 
ture. As I type I cannot be 

The next year my father
 

There may have been others but
The picture of the 1915 Mur1 

list of names of the Ie
sure how the c s
ace ed the sit

Schoo. It
my

grandfather had
She to r

the Russ 1 Graded and Hi
 
leted the
 

leave Rector's Flat now that my
 
in t he. a 

Nirtt:el~~,:qCAOC 
atton~,n 

come to 

recove 

Doubl~ll~au 

tes 
cre 

was not 
tak exan 

at least 

s 

was 
a t 

marriages 
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5 and 
him to s 
Red Bank Hi 01 
on strength of my degree 

next ar we went back to 
I was g another degree. On 
weaving. Every time we were at home 
And that is the partial s of 
ous weavers. The names are +~Hnrl 

must ~ not bel 
in other 

During 
people by

knowledge of ,aonu,nrr 

weaving schools. '''k~n 

as a dormi 
Weaving Schoo 5 
made many looms by 
tion them as a 

eld. 
learn to 

ory courses 
school. I 

I 
e 

later 
flI am 

weave. Take a course 
een S, it was 

courSe h T 

vvuu A. were 
not s de 

summer was 
the cal S 

a loom 
it 

drew pictures 
11. We wove 

1 

to 

-_ _-_ _---
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The war came. Teachers were scarce. My father was back teachinz 
at the Albany High School in Clinton County, where he had taught so 
many times before. My brother had been practicing medicine there 
since 1931. My father continued to teach iri Albany till he retir
ed at seventy. By that time the e hollow Lake,was the place for 
fishing and he had some happy being a guide to shermen who 
came from distant states. They with my brother in his combin
ation office and dwelling .. 
When ny parents were old and nei r one very well, they stayed a 
while with us. They brought out some looms and we o?erat The Car
ter Mountain Weaving School in our lower-level apartment. We had some 
exceptionally interest pupils and I think it added to the last 

ars of their lives as t was lonely for them here on this mountaIn 
a er being used to the crowds around the c 0r's a e, where 
they had lived for many years. 

After they passed away in 1954 and 1955 I was asked to go back 
to teaching because of my knowleuge of weaving. I still marvel at 
this turn of events. There were so many fields in which I had st 
gled to excel and here I was given a job because I knew how to weave, 

It may be of interest to some to know that the old walnut 100m 
which my mother bought at Dr. Young's is now in the Smithsonian Insti
tution in Washi ton, D.C. It is used samet when they have the 
Arts and Crafts r the first in July. 

My Grandmother and Grandfather s are buried at Rec t.or ' 
Flat in the Rector-Beck graveyard. Also my baby brother is buried 
there. My mother and father 

Albany cemete , just ac
and Arthur 

ross from 
Doctorfs 

school where 
son are buried in 

taught so 
many years. 

1975 

I have an effort to give some insight into Barnes 
family of the past and was about to close and not bring the story 
up to 1975. There are still a us about who are of Rector
Barnes deer-anT 

My brother, Dr. Ernest A. Barnes, is sti 11 pra.cticing cine 
in his Barnes Cl c at Albany, Kentucky. He is fortunate that no 
one has the power to tell him he must ire. His other interest 
has been Bald Ro Farm, where he raises Angus cattle for breed
ing. This is a show place and demonstrates what soil can produce 
when given proper care. cture on the following page shows 
Doctor and Kathryn with the two prizehei rs which they had just 
bought,purchased at the Spring Aberdeen Angus Sale at Treasure Acre 
Farm near Blairsburg, Iowa. The farm was owned by Paul Blushoof 
and I think that is his picture with them. This icture was used 
in the Aberdeen Angus Journal. Pardon me, I I was sed 
to say females instead of he 

John A. and 1 are both reti . When he retired at seventy,
he was Area Conservat st of Northern Virginia. He had been with 
the Department of Agriculture. Soil Coservation e for over 
thirty years. Before that he was a teacher of Vocational Ag culture 
He received his M.S. in Agricultural Education at Vi a Poly
technic Insti tue in 1932, Mag~na Cum Laudo , Now, at e - one he 
keeps our go and gets in the wood for the fireplace and the 
Frankl stove in chen. He is President of the Albemarle 
County Farm Bureau, Commander of the Veterans of World War I and 
Chairman of the Thomas Jefferson Soil and Water Conservation Dis
trict, an elected position. When we are in Florida, he enj s f i s h i ng 
and swimming, shuffleboald and looking faT shells. 
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t 
I", ,;: f'~, T' (~t'\1'1 "s 

the course, 
uncers tand 

cours e, 
course. 

AI s nephew, 
us when He and his family 

t to look do look farm 
two lovely Bp'vf".Tly will enter 

v rr-grnia Polvteehnic Instttute this comming Sentember- and thinks she wants 
Computer' .<:UJ,Q,.I..:r 0.1.0. Susan is and to be a L~I;:Ha'l:f.~r· 

have both done well in their school work. 

not b 
have 

shment s , 
book is to 

should 

11 

58-19 
in 1960. Now 

He is a member 
, Blue Grass, 

Dental 

Drum Major 
Unive r s of 

He 

---_ _--
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His wife, Elizabeth Sue lett Barnes, also was educated in the 
Hazard, Kentucky Schools, was Val eta an, and attended the Univers 
of Kentucky from ~- 1955, receiving an A. B. degree Math and 
Chemist She graduated Magna Cum Laude. was a member of 
Lambda a, Mo r t.a r Board, Civens, Links and wes given the Out s t and.i.ng 
Senior Education Award. She taught Math at Atherton High School 
in Louisville, Kentucky 1955-1958" She also taught Adult Night Classes 
at the Abrens High School 1957 -~8. While they were at Fort Hood, xas 

was the Army Education teacher. The rst year in ingtons 
taught in the Lafayette gh Schdol She worked for a t time as 
Dental receptionist and assistant her husban~ She 5 that since 
1961, 5 has been the busy mother of three lovely children. And busy 
is the right word. She is a Girl Scout Leader, Church Organist, Choir 
Pianist, officer in three P. T.As, Driver for the Meals on Wheels pro 
gra~, Substitute Bible School teacher, Women's Circle sident and 
belongs to the Lexington Women's Club and the Blue Grass Dental Aux
illiary. I meant to say Betty's mother was a teacher in the Hazard 
Schools and her father was an engi.ne er . They are rtha Combs Bartlett 
and Ralph Bart~€tt. 

Roy Bruce Barnes is now the tenth grade in the Lafayette gh 
School in Lexington. He is fifth arinet behinte\four s ors in the 
School Band. He will probably be 1st Chair Clarinet next year. He is 
following in his father's footsteps as anr outstanding cl pI 
er. He was icked as the Outstanding Weblo Scout at ten years of 
He becB~e an~ Ie Scout at age thirteen and a half. And was 
ted into "0 r 0 Ar r ow" at fourteen. He will be attending ha Imon t 
Scout Ranch this year. is Teen Choir at church and sings 
go el quartet called "r-eveLat I on" He is very act in church and 
community projects. He is a good student and to go into dentist
ry. Bruce also pI in the Barnes Clarinet a at church. 

Rebecca Lynn Barnes is now i seventh grader at the ss 
Jun High School. She is the thi member of the "Barnes 
Trio". She has been a Brownie, Jr., a Girl Scout and now is act 
Cadets (G 1 Scouts) She has a es in church youth groups and 
Sunday School classes. is a er of the Teen Choir at church. 
She is very artist, s animals and has four gerbils at sent. 
She is a cheer leader for football and basketball. She loves 
swimming, hors ack riding and life. plans to be a veter ............. "..,. 

The youngest, William Ernest Barnes, is now in rst grade 
Stonewall School. He a member of the whirlybird Choir at church. 
At e 6, he is a good basketb 1 and baseball layer. Dal s 
Cowboys are his favorite team. Home is still s favo te place. 

I had to copy all of this because it shows that the love of mus 
and the interest in church and school is continuing on down through 
the generations. Each you looking at your children grandchildren 
and some even to the at grandchildren will see the ifts are 
still being handed down. I have found pleasure when any a you have 
mentioned how your children loved music. 

Mrs. st A. B , Jr. 1 at 701 Cumire r I t 
Lexington, Kentucky. 

There are several of Rector descent 1 ing Lexington. Wi! ta 
Ividge Blevins, Jesse and Nannie tor and the son, Ray ctor 

and Elmer Thurston and his fami Also there others. 
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THE	 BARNES PAM! 
109 

is that eight Barnes bra s came 
England together and ente through the Port of New Yo They d
 
not settle together but went their s te ways. The t records
 
we have of our branch of the ly are of Joseph Barnes and his
 
wi , Ann ttinger Barnes. They lived in New York, probab near
 
Poughkeepsie.
 

Joseph Barnes born March 1, 1785
 
Ann Pittinger Barnes born February 1, 1785
 

CHILDREN:
 
1, cTohn Barnes born November 17, 1807
 
2. Charlot Barnes born August 15, 1809 
3. William Barnes born September 27, 1811 married Rebecca Horton. 
4. Elira Barnes	 born October 9, 1813 
5. Daniel P. Barnes born January 29, 1816 
6. Peter Barnes	 born December 23, 1817 
7. Margaret Barnes born February 8, 1820 
8. Joseph Barnes	 born March 28, 1823 
9. Mary Barnes born De er 28, 1825 
10 Mary Deyo Barnes born May 18, 1827 
II.Ann Barnes born June 11, 1828 

By 1837, William Barnes in Poughke sie, New rk. 
His wife was Rebecca Horton, Caleb Horton and his wi 
Sa Tompkins Horton. Idr 

1. Edward Barnes 
2. Joseph William Barnes born May 19, 1837 
3. Horton s 
4. Ann Barnes 

This Barnes family corrt r nueu to 1 in until a e r 
their sons were young men as I have he my , Joseph 11
iam Barnes, tell of sit Yo City as a youth. er they 
moved west to a on Conneautville, Pennsylvania. 
Conneautville is located County, the northwest county 
Pennsylvania. 

Joseph lliam Barnes rst married Lettie Proctor. She ed, 
leaving him th a son, r William Barnes. A few later, 
j married Chloe randa Smith, r Polly dwin Smith.l. 

and	 Attemus Smith. Their son was my , Artemus Edward Barnes. 
LU;"'''''?lC'~'' Barnes had two children, th s. 

arnes and his wi Matt had no 1 Annie Barnes 
married Abe Lowman and lived Conneautville, Pennsylvania. 
Their two daughters were orence and 1 , neither of whom 
were ever married. 

Chloe Miranda in Cataraugus County, New 
York. When was re families moved to 
Crawfo P seven years 
old her day. 

r mo ; children 
and went back to th parents 
for a while. r Crawford County. 
The other two , who died a Southern 

ison during the War ~a~v~, and Sydney who 
Pennsylvania after his wife Louise ed and spent hi last years in 

Beach, California. He was a build contractor 5 
second wi was Prisci a Bradford Smith. They had no chil 
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ly Ba Smith's 

early settlers in Boston. 
Boston Pa was a r 
mai name was larissa Bingham had 
red hair, came the Irish 
was at the Fort 1liam Henry 

books s that no one escaped a log
the Indians d not discover h ght

er because he saw the slaughter 
se under Ian dur He was one 
of Green Mountain ~. 4 was Ian who 
took the guard at the e of Fort r 

to gain control a the Fort. 

Y sitt 
and I have 

put upon her. lost 
lived to be 92. I 

County. 
a 

Pol Ba was born on the b 
When War of 1812 started, her 

Cataraugus County, New York so would 
Grandmother 
ries that had been handed 
s other hair~rais 

them over and over ag 
could read a book and later tell 

re, wo for wo was a 
l",n"c grieved at what the hard 

young children and a son 
a ket of 110w bralGCfleS 
sited re a was a 

on a hill near adville, 
ttl r mother of William 

UVL H . .;::J, who were a Dutch Ly who 1 
Horns were pe Ie of 

prope and had money in 
New Wo , when the 

rnment scat all the prop...,r,v 
were no 1 Dut Colonists but 

lish 
s, , 

leas r ninety- of t 
had ssed younger generations were had no 

00 or knowledge of what to do to cIa mention 
s only because some of you walk down ttan 

wonder if it was your ancestors a 
path, which is now c led Broadway 

My 0 mentioned the a cousin of his 
er was e c Pre ident of the but re was a 

isiana cast its vote r Je on became 
tead William lden. 

I think our family has never 
was elected or IMn,,~o 

one county names were counted 
fourteen votes. Then not 

mother's Le so 0 en 
my mother s would not have someone 
marr into family Senate. 

s , Perhaps is not to mention his disal1~)f:JI.l!i]U:;I'Yj,k,~:;';\.,.,;, 

I know noone d vote r me so I would not trounce 
r where I would be on 

reason our matters of
 
~_~ who could do better will
 
which surely f oLl.ow
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ANNOUNCEMENT
 

.... ot the
 

ALBANY
 

HI **
 

SCHOOL
 

For Term Beginn Dec. 30, 1901
 
*e*
 
* A. E. BARN£S, PRINCIPAL 

First Assistant E. B. Elder Second Assistant (To Be Supplied) 

TEACHERS AND FRIENDS: 
As steel must be forged and tempered be e it is fitted for its 

unnumbered uses, so should the mind be trained and disc lined by a 
thorough course in the element branches before entering any vocation 
in life. 

This work the HIGH SCHOOL is, we believe, better than usual 
equipped to do, with the excellent assistance it has been our good for
tune to secure. " 

Two lines of work will be combined: Normal and Academic. It is 
intended that the work in preparing the student for either County or 

Examinations shall not be surpassed by any other school. 
To se courses will be d such other studies (including 

and Gre as are needed for ent the best Colleges in count 

THE LOCATION 

is excellent and together with good water, good board and warm hearted 
people, makes the student at home from the beginning. 

THE TERM 

opens December 30 order that the may be completed be 
the May examinat 

Good board can be had from $1.50 to $2.00 week. 

TUITION 
State Certificate and Higher Branches $3.00 
County Certi e $2.50 
Lower Grades $2.00, $1. 50 and $1. 00 

An additional fee of ten cents a month will be d to cover 
incidentals. 

Write for her particulars. 
Very truly yours, 

A. E. Barnes, 

Albany, 
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sIs 

ANNOUNCEMENT The MUTI SCnC)Ol se year I S work on 
the third Monday 

Do you. think of 1'7 If so, 
we,· invite you re into our record for last year.

of the	 We are proud of it, and I am p of boys and rls 
who made it. Good as record was, however, we must 
beat it this are And we can l' we have good help. 
Mr. J. E. Hurt will the rmediate and some NQrmal 
classes. He is so well known that no 'S d 

MURL SCHOOL in re rd to his quali cat . 
++ Mrs. ssie Wri Eads will teach Music in connection 

with t.he c s cho od; d Music +:."..",m Geo own 
Col ge last year. is teaching a class in c here 
now and is gi satis ion 

rm Begins She will be to correspond with any students who 
think of studying Music s winter. Address her at 

17, 1916 Monticello. 
LOCATION 

, Mur! is situated on the old Wild G Shoal Road, 

thme c , 

$2.00 per month 

re are two stores, a 
Church th Sunday 

none but ab 

Tui on 
County 
Higher 
The 1'" course 

. Al.gebra, Rhe t.e c, an 

REGULATIONS 

school hours 

,unexcus , 
ght till 

and 

OUR POLICY 

the regulations may seem's at 
might possibly have al r'schoolto leave 
quantity, however, quali t.y , 
There is no down h 1 road It 
else worthwhile in this Ii e who 
the- necessary s doing work, . 
This school makes no: promises 
selves. The praise of our success 
earnest, hard-wo boys s 

glance, and we 
off. It is not 

to help them-
t ar 

who succeede • 
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AND RECREATION 112a 

From what has been said you may have drawn the conclusion that we 
are a s~t of puritanical cranks. Nothing could be farther from the 
truth Students and teachers are expected to have all the innocent 
fun and recreation consistent th good work. And a certain amount 
is necessary for good work. 

If you are really interested going to school, come to see 
me or write to me. There are many ways to help boys and rls who 
deserve help. A. E. Barnes, A. M. Murl, Kentucky 

We have a picture of the rst MUTI Normal School which was 
held the winter and spring of 15 at Rector's • I am not sure 
I have all the names right. It has been a long time. In the door 

my father Professor A. E. Barnes and beside him Pat Guffey, Start 
ing at the Ie ~ He rt Guffey, Elmer B~ammer, Jim Covey, Amy Rector, 
Ernie Bertram. Next row, Vasco Denney Andy Hollars, Maggie Mercer, 
Lee Beck and Cully Denney. Next row, Tavia Ramsey, Julia Back, Lola 
Johnson, Cora Beck,Charlie Dalton. Next row, Char e Cook. Clara 
Barnes, Elva Bell, s B ~ Sitt ,Emmet Shearer, Sampson
Baker, Manda Hicks Mercer, Nona Brammer~ Ida Bertram, Leva 
Hughes, Wendell Rector. Sitting, In Osbt~ York, Ernest Barnes 
and Elbert Di 

The fall of this same ar, 1915, the pub c school was t 
by Charlie Dalton. This was a 1 group for a one-room school and 
we were crowded. I have names as printed County Out 
look. Top row: Geo , Wendell Rector, ,T a Ram
sey, Leva Hughes, Lucy Thurston, Denney, Ida 
Shearer, Beckham Twyford lyn Dobbs, , Sula 
Ramsey, ie Denney, Bonnie rtle Denney, an Amy 
Rector, Neva Hughes, in Charlie ~~~~vu(te 
Hubert Denney. Th i rd r , Mol , 
Gustava Denney, Clara , Frank Ramsey, Myra Ramsey 
Ernest Barnes, Strongie 11 Nova Rams ,Pauline Dobbs, 
Emma ringer, Cora Stringer, 01 r, ey, rett 

ctor , Roy , Barton Hughes 0 row: , Murl Rector 
Newell Ramsey, Elsie Rect or , B James Rector, Denney 

chol Denney, Gladys Ramsey, Lytha Rector, Nora Becke 
Sixth row: Randall Thurs 

The next two pictures were taken at Re Reunion October 
1972 in the Rector's at Baptist Church The rst,where 1 are 
standing shows the de of Daniel Webster Clay r\.l;'I,,-kurand 
Huffaker Re r. The ones shuw cle 

The next pitture where some are 1 front,shows the cen
dants of se and Nancy Brammer Rector also has some good aar 
pictures in it. 

I regret that I name people these two ct:ures, row by 
row, but I cannot. If ,you can name them 1, ase a name sheet 
for yourself include it book. In group ctures the members 
should be more careful row by row, being sure e one is 
visible and then a name ist d included with the cture I 
am very happy to have these p s to include or Book 
and hope they will show up even though the gina1 pictures were 
color. The printer tells me that would cost $150.00 picture 
to have them in or our book and too much. 

Denney" 

s 
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113 4.	 Harriet Abbie Rector 
marri 

Doc Columbus Stephens 

CHILDREN: 
1. Flora Stephens 

Jack Upton
CHILDREN: 
1. Mary Upton 

Raymond Garner 

CHILDREN: 
$. Scott Garner 

Susan Powers 
CHILDREN: 
1. Shannon	 Garner 

2. Jack Allen Upton 

3. Ethel Upton 

lng Jackson 
CHILDREN: 
1. Linda Jackson 
2. Nancy Jackson 

4. Barbara Upton 

John Conley,
 
CHILDREN:
 
1. Jonathan Conley 

5 Charlotte Upton 

Frank Shearer 
CHILDREN: 
1. Monte Shearer 
2. E1aina Shearer 

tember 30, 1883 
ColumbUS Stephens,

February 22, 1908 
died March 7, 1966 
born April 18, 1875 

ed March 8~ 19S5 

born November 28, 1908 
married Alpha Lee (Jack) Upton 
October 9, 1928 

born Marek 22, 1900 

born October 18, 1929
 
m~'~¥;ed Raymond Garner November 16,
 

1947 
born February 17, 1926 
died July 15, 1962 

born March 7, 1949 
married March 12, 1971 to Susan 

born May 26, 1949 

1972 
1930 

e, Cal., U.S A.F 

September 8,
16,

1934 
Jackson August 12, 

1956 
born 1 30, 1931 U.S A.F. 

VV.1Ui 

~al~ua.ry 

1, 1960 
3, 1963 

26,. 1938 
Conley, 

s Bradenton,
14, 1927 

Flora Stephens Upton married a second time July 7, 1965, to 
Charles Frost. 

Charles Frost born January 17, 189S-athey live 
at Smithville, Tennessee, Rt. 2 

a 

to name 

scendants of Samuel 
's 

rnoon 

iday would be abetter 

The picture on the opposite page shows 
and Rutha Simpson r in Reunion in 

October, 1972.Thi$ picture was taken in 
the famil s had already gone as they had 

ghtfall. 1his was a Sun~ay. Saturday or 
time for a Reunion as people would not be 
work the next I not be 
picture. It shows numbers. 

at Baptist Church 
and many of 

to make be 

about getting to 
the peop s 
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2. Fred Clay 
December 

8, 1938 
\-IWllHI..,r 24, 19
 

Louise Hendershot 21,1923

CHILDREN:
 
1.	 iet Aume
 

born Delcen1be,r 6, 1939
 
m~4~~'ed Michael Paul Cathey


CHILDREN: 
1.	 Michael
 

Cathey, .......~; .... s t 9, 1968
 
2. Maxine Stephens	 4, 1942 
3. Anita ephens	 ill, 1944 

3.	 Rose S tepnens 22 1912 
'~'-"<""'ll 4, 

e , Ky.
Otis	 Correll
 

CHILDREN:
 
1.	 Bruce Co 1 

Sex'tcn November 27, 
M01ntJLCello, Ky.

Ruby	 1934
 
CHILDREN:
 
1. Danny '''''''''''''''11	 1954 
Z. Kathy 11	 o 

2. Ralph 

3 

11 born 13, 1969 
2.	 Douglas


rrell
 
4. Paul 

xousn	 Sep t embe r 1, 
t, Michi 

CHILDREN: 
1. Susan Roush	 , 1964 
2.	 c Ann
 

Roush born 25, 1971
 
3.	 Jack Ernest
 

Roush 2, 1973
 
5.	 Robert Correll Augus t 23, 1944 

se s Ind. 
CHILDREN: 
1. Tamara 11 April 22, 1966 
2.	 Anthony
 

11
 
6.	 11 

13, 

7. Dale 
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(Children of Dale Correll and Velma Co Correll) 115 
1, Melanie Correll horn May , 1972 
2. Misty Ap 1 Correll born and di as infant, Ap I 10, 1975. 

8. Richard Correll	 born August 10, 1956 

4.	 Clarence Ste"pnens September 30, 1920, married Patricia 
Smith, June 16, 1946. Lives in Spring

eld Tennessee.
 
Patricia Smith born abel' 25, 1927
 

CHILDREN: 
1.	 Gary Stephens born January 28, 1948 married G~vau~ 

Spurgeon, June 23, 1967. They live at 
Maryville, see. 

Glenda	 Stephens born February 12, 1947
 
CHILDREN:
 
1. Shawn ephens born December 20, 1968 
2. T tha Stephens 

2 Margaret Stephens born Ap 1 20, 1950, married Jerry Head, 
July 25, 1969. at Adams, Tenn 

CHILDREN: 
1. Jason Head born March 28, 1971
 
2 remy Head born Ap 1 30, 73
 

3 Phil Stephens	 born January 4, 1952 
4. Kenne Stephens	 born December 12 1954, marri Judy 

Potter,	 June 1, 74, They 1 at 
1 ,Tennessee. 

5. Russell Stephens born October 20, 1956
 
6 Ruth Ann Stephens born 3, 60
 

This concludes the records of Aunt • 
and Uncle Dock ved River 

near Rankin, Kentucky. How we Dock 
a boat and we would de out on men would swim 

I' but that was long before I Dock 
watermelons we as d until no more Later 
moved to a ar Monticello. Wewere welcomed and dthe 
most deli d. The rst chocolate pie ever ate was baked 
by Aunt I thought was the fo I ever e . 
I am happy say that Aunt et sited us in Vi th some 
of her Ldren , They as d , "Do we woman we enough 
to go it?" How "soon the ions grow up and know us not. 

We are indebted to Cous Flora t sending me the 
complete history of the Samue Rector Family and our diwect ancestors, 
Jesse and Daniel Webster Clay Rector all of our grandfather's des
cendants. This added to what I had and daub checking with hers, 
I think we have a very comple s record our 
family. Picture of Aunt t's ly llows with Flora, Fned and 

e, the baby. next picture shows , Mary Upton Gar'
ner and Barbara Upton, left to right. ,top ft to right-
Scott Garner, Flora Stephens Frost, . Bottom- Barbara 
and Jonathan CaUley, Nancy Jackson and Ethe ackson. The last page 
of pictures of Aunt Harriet's descendants shows top left-Elaina Shear
er, Monte Shearer, Linda Jackson. Bot left-Russell Stephens, 

Stephens and Glen Correll. 
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5.	 Jenny Roe tor 

CHILDREN: 
1.	 Roxie Denney 

CHILDREN: 
1.	 Vela C. Southerland 

CHILDREN: 
1. ckey Denney 
2.	 Mi 1 E.Denney 

:5. M,. 
CHILDREN: 
1.	 Joseph-Donald 

Fultz 
2	 Ce 1 Clyde 

Southerland 

Agnes eo r 
CHILDREN: 
L Donald Cecil 

Southerland· 
2 Dorothy 

S r1and 
3. Mae 

c '" ,,+ '1-,,,0 r 1an d 
3.	 Ralph lie 

Southerland 

uenevreve Jones 
LDREN,:, (adopte d) 

1.	 th 
Southerl 

4.	 Violet Southerland 

CHILDREN: 
1.	 Ke Constant 

Joseph,Delaney 
2.	 Jeffrey Delaney 
3.	 Diane· Delaney 

Stan th 

di • 20 
,

42 
00 (born 22, 

, 1911)
1901; Aug 18, 1960 

ed L. Southerland Jan. 8, 
1918 (born c. 9, 1892; died Jan 26, 
1951) 
born Mar. 20, 1921; ed Harvey 
Denne Mar. 20, 49 (born May 6, 1916) 
born cember 15, 1951 
born Nov. 1 1952; m~"r~'ed Janet 
McLoughl • 23. rn c. 16, 
1954) 

56; 1;1 d Fultz 
(born Aug 28, 1954) 

born 

born t 12. 19 

born May ., 1924 
ed Agnes C snave r March 16, 

1953 
born March 31, 28 

born 26. 1954 

born 1 7, 1956 

born	 18, 1963 

24, 28 
m o v- ...·"i e d G€HleV'ieve R. JOIleS on 
January 26, 3 
born March 10, 1926 

born 12, 1 1 
born June 18, 1931, 

ed James Constant 
9, 1952 

L 

1956 
born 15, 1927 

rn February 18, 1957 
born November 22, 1959 
divorced July, 1963 
married Stan Smith cember 11, 1967 
born July 18, 1931 
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S. Carson Southerland 

Helen Callahan 
CHILDREN: 
1.	 Kenneth Wayne 

Southerland 

Sandra E. 
Hemmingsen

2.	 Martin Dale 
Southerland 

3.	 Karen Lynn 
Southerland 

6. Kay Southerland 

Jean Surgener 
CHILDREN: 
1.	 Debra Kay 

Southerland 
2.	 Cheryl Ann 

Southerland 
7. Bonnie Southe and 

Stanley Smith 
CHILDREN: 
1.	 Gregory Allen 

Smith 

born June 16, 1933 
married Helen Callahan January 22, 

1952 
born October 16, 1933 

born July 27, 1952 
married Sandra E. Hemmingsen 

August 4, 1972 
born June 21, 1951 

born March 16, 1957 

born February S, 1958 
born January 20, 1935 
married Jean Surgener September 27,

1952 
born December 12, 1936 

born August 3, 1956 

born August 21, 1959 
born February 7, 1939 
married Stanley Smith July 18, 

1931 
born July 18, 1931 

born May 15, 1965 
divorced January 2, 1967 
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2. ie Cooper Denney 

C1eora Edith Bell
 
CHILDREN:
 
1. Jewell Edith De]lne~y 

2. Hiewel1 Logan Denney 

3.	 Reubeuna Bonnie
 
Denney
 

Lynn Gail Sherwood 
CHILDREN: 
1.	 David Alan 

Sherwood 

s Elizabeth 
Gray 
CHILDREN: 
1.	 Thad Alan 

Sherwood 
2.	 Christopher 

Ty Sherwood 
2.	 Steven Mark 

Sherwood 
3.	 lly Ann 

Sherwood 

Larry C. Conway 
CHILDREN: 
1. Luke C. 

Conway
divorced Lynn in 1967 

Charles Raynor Pawson 

4. Harold Everett Denney 

Jean Ann Walker
 
CHILDREN:
 
1.	 Richard Allen 

Denney 

Kathy Ann Gil 
2. Janice Ann Denney 
3. Linda Denney

5. Anabel Denney 

Harland Meryl Moeckel
CHILDREN: 

Bell April 17, 
21 

died 6, 1 2 
born March 8, 1905 

born 13, 1923· 
ed 24, 1941 

born August ,1925 
ed tober 1925 

born September 16 1927 
married Lyn 1 rwood June 15, 

1946 
born February 2, 19 

born October 28, 1947 
married Janis Elizabeth Gray

September 23, 1967 

born August 31, 1948 

born	 12, 1970 

born March 4, 1973 

stil rn March 4, 1952 

born August 1, 1957 
married Larry C. Conway March 15, 

1974 
born August 27, 1953 

born October 17, 1974 

ed Charles Raynor Pawson 
June 26, 1971 

born November 13, 1920 

born June 22, 1929 
married Jean Walker July 9, 1949 
born December 11, 1931 

born January 3, 1951 
Kathy Ann Gilden May 23, 

1973 
born November 8, 1951 
born 9, 1956 
born March 1, 1966 
born August 27, 1933 
married Harland Me 

20, 195 
20, 1 1 

Moeckel 

1. Kathieen Sue Moec kel born 28, 52 
2. Dnugl~s Lynn 1 born Ap 28, 1956 
3.	 Moeckel born July 5, 1957 www.rector.org



6.	 Dale LaVaugh Denney born October 2, 1943 119 
married Betty Joe Haselschwerdt 

October 14, 1967 
Betty	 Joe
 
Haselschwerdt born Apr 20, 1946
 
CHILDREN:
 
1.	 Stacy Lynn Denney 

(adopted) born January 11, 1971 
2.	 Nicole Marie
 

Denney (adopted) born April 7, 1973
 

7.	 Howard Lee Denney born July 13, 1947
 
married Thelma Jean Warner
 

September 30, 1967
 
Thelma	 Jean Warner born June 10, 1947
 

CHILDREN:"
 
1.	 Michael Douglas 

Denney ~~~u February 9, 1972 
2. John Thomas Denney born December 12, 1974 

3.	 Bessie Ora Denney born June 6, 1905 
married Boss Back 1922 
died June 19, 1940 

Boss	 Back died in 1923 
married Verner Mellott in 1924 

Verner Mellott 
CHILDREN: 
1.	 William Ray Back December 18, 1922 

married Irene Morrical February 8, 
1947
 

Irene Morrical born August 1, 1927
 
CHILDREN:
 
1.	 Shannan Adeane 

Back January 19, 1950 
marri Samuel Eby October 18, 

1969 
Samuel Eby born er 28, 1951 

LDREN: f1 

1 Sean Cameron Eby born January 31, 1970 
2. Kerry Ellen Back born September 1, 1952 

VVAU4.	 Bonnie Laura Denney December 1, 1906 
married Art Gle February 18, 1939 

Art Gle born November 10, 1914 
ed May 30, 1964
 

CHILDREN:
 
1.	 Dennis Ray Gle born September 9, 1945 

married Donna Mae Janak June 24, 
1967 

Donna	 Mae Janak born May 4, 1945
 
CHILDREN:
 

25, 19731. Douglas Edward Gle born 
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5. Eschol Henry Clay 

Neva Guffey

CHILDREN:
 
1. Kenneth Vaughn Denney 

Patricia Ann Newcomer 
CHILDREN:" 
1.	 Shannon Elaine 

Denney
2.	 Rachael Marie 

Denney
2. Connie Sue Denney 

Edward Myers

CHILDREN:
 
1.	 Danial Joseph

Myers (adopted)
2.	 Carol Sue Myers

(adopted)
3. Carol Jean Denney 

Robert Pugh
CHILDREN: 
1. David Robert Pugh
2. Ann Marie Pugh 

6. Mart Bard Benney 

Farris Wright
 
CHILDREN:
 
1. Norma Jean Denney 

Robert Louis Hopkins
CHILDREN: 
1. Melinda Hopkins
2. Holly Hopkins

2. 11 Warren Denney 

Norma E ine Harsch 
CHILDREN: 
1.	 Michael Baxter 

Denney
2.	 James Charles 

Denney
3.	 Thomas William 

Denney 

June 2, 1952 
born April 28, 1952 

Augus t 8, 1938 
ma~¥~An ia Ann Newcomer 

tober 17, 1964 
born July 27, 1941 

born April 18, 1965 

born February 19, 1970 
born September 27, 1941 
married Edward Myers May 27, 1964 

1 s Tucson, izona
 
April 1, 1938
 

born Noeember 22, 1968 

born Feb 22, 1972 
born July 1 , 1946 
marri Robert Pugh October 15, 

1965 
born August 29, 1942 

born April 27, 1966 
born January 5, 1968 

born September 1, 1910 
married Farris Wright June 25, 

1931 
divorced 1945 

born September 8, 1932 
lives Porage, Indiana 
marl' Robert Louis Hopkins

October 22, 1954 
born March 18, 1930 

born July 27, 1962 
born July 29, 1965 
born December 7, 1934 
married Norma Elaine ch October 

20, 1957 
born November 3, 1934 

born December 29, 61 

born April 1, 1964 

born November 9, 1972 
they all live in Westerville, Ohio 

Married Dimple VanPherson YOCHum July 23, 1948 
Dimple VanPherson Yochum born 26, 1906 
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61 Jesse Henry Rector 

CHILDREN: 
1. Anna LeeRRector 

Gilbert Samuel Catledge
CHILDREN: 
1. Alta Lillian 

Catledge 

Dale Ardell
 
CHILDREN:
 
1.	 Kimberly Dale 

Weisenburger 
2.	 Gayle Lynn 

Weisenburger 
3.	 Melissa Kay

Weisenburger 
2. Norma Jean Catledge 

Robert Mummey
CHILDREN: 
Pamela Ann Mummey 
Robert Randall 

Mummey 

born April 24, 1886 121 
married Alta Olive Sharp 

born May 18, 1919 
married September 9, 1933 Gilbert 

Samuel Catledge
born April 17, 1908 

born December 24, 1934 
married Dale Arde~l Weisenburger

August 24, 1952 
born September 1, 1928 

born March 19, 1955 

born February 1, 1957 

born May 5, 1959 
born December 3, 1936 
married Robert Mummey April 17, 

1955 

born ly 29, 1957 

born January 28~ 1959 

Edward 
Lawrence 

CHILDREN: 
l.	 Richard Edward 

Lawrence 
4.	 Ronald Allen 

Lawrence 
3. Gloria Catledge 

4.	 tta May
Catledge (twin) 

Divorced Robert Mummey January 28, 1965 
Married Robert Edward Lawrence January 30~ 1965 

5. Kenneth Dale Catledge born May 18, 1940 

Margery Gamwell 

Married Linda Marie 
lUnda Marie 

Bootmann 
CHILDREN: 
1. Jonathan Arvel 

Catledge 

born il 19 
adop Pamela add Randall May '65 

born Ap 1 19, 1965 

born December 23~ 1969 
born February 27~ 1938 
died February 27, 1938 

born February 27, 1938 
died February 27, 1938 

ed Margery Gamwe11 April 17, 
1959 

born 
died November 4, 1959 

BootmannMarch 29, 1969 

born February 15, 1944 

born March 31, 1974 

The letter on the following page was written by Kenneth D. 
Catledge from Japan. 
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122 WORLD
 

. ROY B. McKEOWN, 

KEN &LINDA 3/24/75
Japan 

A short hi~+~~·,r of Kehne D. 

was born in Santa Rosa, 1 and was 
many different schools to complete my education. 
gradua on from high in Carson ty, Nevada I went 
on act duty in the Navy. Marri my high school girl

end whi home on bootcamp leave. While I was in Okinawa 
she was 11 an auto accident. In 1/61 I comp
the 2 years act duty. In 9/61 I entered the 

ity of Nevada at Reno. 

In March of '69 I ed a girl of German~ sh, 
i & tt background by the name 

r The Trave
serve Him here

Bootmann made our home Los 1es. I was Agency
Insurance. when we It God's 

We sold our home and most 
we came to an. 

in Japan we 
son Jonathan, whi 
Osaka. Though 

t we are doing 

God 11 we 11 

D. 

. . . 

our 
eXlpeJLJencing tremendous happ

would 

o 
now 

55 and 
have us 

s s 
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6. Gilbert Catledge born September 25, , married Jacque
lyn Nunl , October 2, 1964.
 

CHILDREN:
 
1. Peggy Nunley born June 17, 1962 (adopted) 
2. Mary Lynn Nunley born September 30, 1963 (adopted) 

Divorced Jacquelyn Nunley Catledge August, 1968. 
Married Patri a Ann Murray Burgess, divorced from Ted Burgess. 

CHILDREN: 
1. Shane Aaron Catledge born t 12, 1970. 

Anna Lee divorced Gilbert Cat1e ,September 18, 1952. 
Married Clarence Joseph Zine, August 2, 1958 

CHILDREN:
 
10 Clarence eph Zine born June 2, 1960.
 

2. Arvel Clay Rector born May 24, 1921 at ctor's Flat, Ky. 
married Margaret Krevda Nov. 25, 1950 

Margaret Rector born November 13, 1928 in Harrison, Penn. 
CHILDREN: 

1, Barbara Joy Rector born November 22, 1955 
2 Timothy Arvel Rector born December 13, 1957 

1927 - Family moved to Califo was six years old.) 
1930 - Dad almost died in auto t a leg. 
1834 - ther died. 
1935 - Dad, myself, Mary Ethel and Beulah were sent b to Kentucky 

to live with relatives. I enrol school at Berea, Kentucky 
and graduated from the Academy After graduation, I 
came back to CAli a June of 42, I joined the Naval 

ation d from and became a 2nd 
Lieutenant the C s, I st in Corpus ti, 

, for two years, 5; then went to Guam one 
year as a transport 1\'10 Jima, Okinawa and the Phil
lipines. November , t Lieutenant. I received 
Captain rat Ap I 1946 s d June 46 as 
a Captain I enrolled in col Santa a Cali a, but 

r a months, I decided to work I' a whi I worked at 
plumbing 47 to 1950. I th Uncle Art about a 
year in Albany. That was I really him. He was 
a wonde man. 

I went back to school ation and after a year 
re d an lane and License in 1950. I enrolled 
in school again and rece port Rat ,graduati~g 
in 195L 

In September of 1951, I got a job flying with the Flying ger 
Line, 0' wo d's largest air i company and have been 
working for them as a Captain ever s We also have military 
charters (passenger). 

Our routes in the states are .Los An los, cago, New York, 
Boston, t, Cleveland, Overseas, we stop at Anchorage, 
Tokyo, Hong Kong, B , llip sand ers to Europe. 
The last twenty years, we have lived in the same house, so we call it 
home. 

www.rector.org



124 

1 . 1950 when I was as a secretary
office We have a eresting 1 and two 

chil whom we are 

Jr. High 1 (7th to 9th 
tor s paper 

2S girls en for tfLadies" an 
outstanding students who show s of 

adership, Honor, Service and 1 
~cnool she was in Student Government and 

zations. In her senior was 
n 

course 
number 

the 

Naval 
summer to 

about 
as a 

and 

boy. 

Dec 13, 1957 
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5 
program for 

the Los 
He is 

youngest on 
11. 

1 team was 
area. In 

playing
the 

1 

December 

1 Haltom 

1916 

1947 
1949 

Watts August
rluMLello, Idaho 

vorce« uct.oner 18 1950 
Du~·~~tt lIe Ginger 

1954 

The s 

40 Ruth 

The 

1923 in Worthington 

5 have 
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1 CHI : 
1.	 Terry Watts G 

Gingerich" born 29, 1946 
Idaho 

Kathleen 8, 
1968 

Kahlieen Francy born 8, 1941 Cleveland, 
Ohio 

CHILDREN: 
1. Matthew rett 

Gingerich	 born tober 1, 1 9 Cleveland, 
Ohio 

2.	 Peter Mart October 19, 1970 
Gingerich ton, D.C. 

3.	 Paul borJ[ 1, 1973 in Fontana, 
Ginger California 

4. Twin Anne Mar born	 1, 1973 in Fontana, 
G.... UJ-.""L	 Cal 

Gingerich about two s 
Their 111 Coral Way 

land, lifornia 
G Kathleen Francy met Cairo, Egypt.

She was secretary to the Naval tache and was on 
Embassy Duty wille in is a red 

n~~~n~s. 

d Irish sie. 
2.	 T~"~,, G ch tember 11, 1946 110, 

Idaho 

Fontana,1973 

Wa)rns Arthur Barto 
7, 9 

sh born November 9, 1941 

Bartosh 
L 

2.	 1 Joy 
Bartosh born September 28, 1974 

Wayne Bartosh is a machinist at Kaiser Steel in 
ana He is of C descent They 1 near 

her parents ta Loma, fornia. They have a 
camper and a at all have good"t s 
camp on beach in summer. 

""Terry Gingerich is now a deputy Los 
California. When was 17, he quit high school 
Marines. November, the day he got out of boot , 
came down with sp meningit and was the I'd Marine in 
Camp Pendleton to come down with do b ieve 

days that was a coma were worst ones we have ever 
known. We stood in hasp corridor watching him through a 
glass door. was strapped a b ,singing his own death 
For four days we did not know whether our 6 ft. 2 in. would 
1 or die. Our prayers were and answe . He no ill 
effects it, which is a miraa:le. H Written by his mother, 
Beulah Ruth Rector. reason this s touched me that I am 
sure that Beulah who spent her 1 from family does 
not know that the Rectors singing into Val 
Shadows. It is strange how these fami 
on among young people who 1 far 

of 
ist 
rnnn~" 
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3. Twyla - 127 

Trudy was a 
Idren came ong 

1 assistant 

to be a Registered Nurse 
r the death his f t tor 

This letter from E 1
 
d her record, now I
 

time.
 
born
 1~ 1904
 

1941
 

1944
 
tor
 1944
 

s at 1911 

April 21,
May 19, 1942
Feb 5,

5, 
1 , Tennessee.
 

was not at hand when I com
want to lude it 

very d pieces. 

a 

1 

ea 

Our fi r s t was a 
taught element

Newfoundl ,Can 
at a 

was named Mary Ethel 
1 Sharp" I work as 

During the war I 
h ~b s a 

rn at ctor1s 
Ella and 

81 a 

, who 
is studying to be a te 
a whi after he got
He wroks as a eQ~nA~TA 

travelled 
pIe in 27 

around construe 

cottage in a 
500 mi s 
and hunting 

marhemat t cat 
we 

tion 
to build 
town in 
away from 
are 
background, I 

Ld the houses 

husband 
his Ii 

es. s 
Midas, Ne 

or 
re and my 

plans 
It is 
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128 

Ramsey 
home of 

Rev. Hiram 

January 1, 1888 
m01!"''Y''; Will 

27 t 

the ide's 

7.	 (B ) Chloe 

Morrison. 

March 11, 1883,
Graham Ramsey and

died January 22, 1954 
William Cicero Ramsey son of 

CHILDREN: 
1.	 Ila Ramsey born August 23 

married n~_.__ J son 
of Grant and 11y Matth~. Rains 

Elmer	 Rains in the 1940's
 
CHILDREN:
 
1. Robert Rains 
2. Raymond ins 

infant 
17, 1927 

ic Shubert 
CHI : 
L Brenda Rains (adopted) 
2. Billie Rains (adopted)

3.	 1 Ra born Septemt>er 8, 1930 
married Wi Wingo 

CHILDREN~f 

1. Theresa ins 
2. Randy Rains 

Second, Iia Ramsey Rains marri Luther Clark 1952. 
Luther Clark ed 197L 

2.	 Rayon Ramsey born August 28, 1908
 
July 26, 1910
 

3.	 Della Mae Ramsey born February 16, 1912 
m~'~~ied Herbert Wood Pine Knot, 

Kentucky.
 
CHILDREN:
 
1. Joyce Wood 

CHILDREN: 
L Ann Thompson 

2.	 Barry Wood born June 25, 1943 
Glenas Ross 

2, 1914 
marri Allison of 

sville, Kentucky
ILDREN: 

4. Lydia Myrtle Ramsey 

1. Carol Allison	 born November 2 1954 
marr Dealy chols 

CHILDREN: 
1. Mark Nichols 
2. Dale Nichols 
3. Melanie cho1s 
r. Kaye Nichols 

2.	 Robert Allison born October 6, 1956 
marri Lamoine 

3. William Ramsey Allison	 born May 26, 1962 
married Caamllia Park 

CHI.LDREN: 
1. Carrie Renee Allison 
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5. Flonnie lIe Ramsey born April 27 
married Carl FA,rcrl'l~ 

129 

6. 

7. 

8. 

CHILDREN: 
1.	 Ronald Khristopher 

Ferguson born July 14, 1949 
marri Mary Traboni 

Laura Mabel Ramsey born 20, 1921 
married an McElroy 

Lena Vene Ramsey born June 10, 1923 
married ld Banta 

Arnold	 Banta born August 3, 1924 
CHILDREN: 
1. Deborah Banta	 born June 2, 1952 
2. Julia Banta	 born July 21, 1957 
3. Kimberly Banta	 born November 1964 
4. Katherine Banta born 

Obie Francis Ramsey rn September 5, 1927 
ed Magdalene Gregory of 

McCre County, Kentucky

LDREN:
 

I. Nickie Lee Ramsey 6, 1950 
Curtis July 1, 1972 

2. Alan Greg Ramsey December 2, 1951
 
ed Susan Boiles Oc 1,
 

1969
 
CHILDREN:
 
1.	 Christopher Allan
 

Rams
 
3. Dinah Mar ey 27, 1952 

July 31, 
1974 

4.	 William Francis
 
ey
 21, 1954 

Francis 
1973 

Obie and his wi in a beauti new house at 
same Aunt e Uncle C lived. This is s 
situated a villa§e about two miles west ctor's F 
The historical name of this area was Mt" on because 
early church was bUilt, whi was used by 1 demominat 
and because of was cal ed Mt. Union church. And 
community that up around was after the 
church. Back in 1800's from a surrounding 
area quite a distance to a store over on the 
Mont o-Albany road to get 1. One such post 
office was called Sus and my birth ficate says I was 
born at ie, Ky. Another post a e which served s 
area was led Alex. the early of the twenti 
century, post offices were set up in stores in all the 
little viII s. Instead of asking what historic name 
of the viI was, some de clerk of the st Office 
Department in hington sent out a list and that a 
name be chosen the new post e. He was probably t 

writing Washington or Phi and had a phobia about 
short hames. And he seemed to have a love letter 
wo Among the we~e Slat , MUTI Stop. 
Mac Phipps store was at. I have who e Wait. 
The beautiful names whi had his meaning were 
forgQtten. It was not Rectors named Rectorfs 
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It He was a soul 
the e: 

at 
Hotel 

Nothing to eat. 

But Baptist church~ which is the 
01 where 

, was 
ctor's Flat ist Church and the one-room 

se'~elltlr-five of us, most Rector desc s, began our educat 
was the ctor's School. 

Now little post es the country stores 
continued the mail is livered to bo~es on Rural 

The route down by IS is Route 4. 

County
settlers 

Wait and 
lytr

Nevadas could 

answer 
..Rec.t or t s 

the 
the 

and the ones of 
The poor c 
might turn over 

Ie with spell 
not be changed to 

t 

as 

in Aunt 
COIne 

Sunday S 
Grandratner Rector's and 

it? If it a person
.enseless that 

there is 
tol up your

eternal and everlast 
Avn~Assion which ght

from ... ,,""+-,. ..... 

Ralph Rector Bates of the Parachute 

11a Jeanette, 
Pauline 
wi 

ara. 

pictures: 
ct ure s : Left, 
Sharp Rector 

1 Clay, E 
is one I 

time. 
two pictures of Dorothy and Ralph 

t 
1 

Ie
 
are
 

Ina's 
riding 

01 

Idren 
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8. Ina EtheJ Rector born~Aus;us 1 

Harrison Bates born 
ed 

e s 

CHILDREN: 
1.	 Dorothy Harrison Bates born February 2, 1908 

married Dr. Jack W. Jesse, August 7, 1947. 
Dr.	 Jack W~ sse born October 17 19 ,in Pul County, 

Virginia, son Byron Lee and Ann 
Knouckles Jesse. Died December 31 1974. 

2.	 Ralph Rector Bates born January 30, 1910 Monti ,
 
married Ann Penick March 27, 1946 in
 
Some ucky.


Children: 
1.	 Mars Apn Bates born May i, 48, in Louis lIe, Ky. 

married Charles Hugh Burton II of Monti
cello, Kentucky, Feb-ruary 5,1971. 

ILDREN: 
1. Charles Hugh Burton	 iIi. born t. 9, 1971, xington_ 
2. Jessica E. Burton born 25, 1973. 

2. Ina Gail Bates born Ap 1 , 49 sville Ky. 
cmarried Winston Gayle I 1 

1967 in lina, Tenness 
CHILDREN: 

1. Magan MaTton I	 born January 1, 1965, Ky.
3.	 Barbara Lynn Bates born Oct r 18, 1950, Louis 1 

m~~7"ed James Strader Aug. 29, 
vorced. No children 

m~'r~1ed Henry D by I Mar. 29 19 
4.	 Earl Rankin Bates I I born January 26, 55 Louis 1 , 

Student at the University of Kentucky. 
3. Earl Rankin Bates	 born 11, 1920 Monticello, Kentucky. 

was 1 d on, S temher ,194 
over Germany Wo d War I . was a 
Se L nant Bombardier 550 
Bomber S is buried the 

Cemete	 ct Fc 
lIe, Kentucky. 

Ralph RectorB also in War I from July 7, 41 
to October 15, 45, 4 months 22 days. He served wi 
the Parachute Infantry 20 1942 to October 15 1945. He re red 
as a Captain in Parachute October 15. 45. 

When we were children,	 Dora came from i" to Rector' 
at during the summer vacations. ar Ralph oy t 

because had an lergy to athers the beds were 
made of chi athers. 

pictures on earlier pages') and Aunt Ina and 
the two older ildren in a e-drawn There are pictures
of rothy and Ralph as ldren. so one whi shows 
debonair Captain his uniform. There is one which shows Ralph's 

ldren standing by Earllsgrave and one Ralph and his son, E , 
standing by Earl Rankin I 5 grave 

Last summer Ralph and his daughter, Gail, came out their 
Motor Home and went with us to the Reunion at Germanna 

Ralph led to tell me about Leva's death I 
ing remembered. Also, cal d last to ask 

ture~. I think I was moaning cost of 
pictures for he sent me a che to pay r s pictures So 
will not be added to cost of the book Thank you I am b 
to be wo d about how much th 5 book is ing to cost. 
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9. Lucy Amy Rector 

Charles Elvis Dalton born June 6, 1895 son of 
Wesl Dalton inda Jeame 

Dalton 
30, 1916 

Mo,,,....h 27 J 1964 

1 Dalton. 
died January 1, 1970
 

CHILDREN:
 
1.	 Roy Rector Dalton born September 15, 1917 

married Ora Burris, daughter 
William T. Burris and Lola Choate 

of Alpha, Kentucky, 27, 
1942 

Ora Burtis Dalton born April 12, 1917. No children. 

Roy and Ora Dalton live in a beautifuo on the out
skirts of Monticello on the road to . Roy was 
a teacher until his eyesight i is a Baptist
minister and does work with tractor neighbors. 
Ora is a teacher in the Wayne County Schools. We are indebted 
to Roy for the help he has in col tour Redtor 
Records. Roy and Ora Dalton's address is Route 4, 65, 
Monticello, Kentucky 42633. 

2. James Webster Dalton 1820 
M", ......? j.'.la.j:;\.!.l;'lene 

daughter a on Craft of 
Albany, Ky., 27, 1940 

Mary Magdelene Craft born October 13, 1920
 
CHILDREN:
 
1. Don Harold Dalton born July

Nancy Wolte:nd,on 
2, 1942 

Beach, Florida 
CHILDREN: 

Dalton 
2.	 Jeffrey t Dalton 

Ann Dalton born September 16, 1950 
married	 Steven Louis Rosner 

Cocoa Beach, da August 13, 1972 

James 1ton works the Space Program at
 
Item. s address is 103 Anti Dr
 
Don Dalton's address is 775 er .,
 
Cheryl Ann Dalton Rosner's address
 

The llowing article appeared in the ~~~ County Outlook on 
Thursday, July 13, 1972. 

,cocoa U\~G~,U 
Clearwater, 

is JacksonVille, F 

Former Kentuckian has key 
space program role 

Kennedy Space Center, Fla.--James W. Dalton, who spent
his early life in Wayne County, Kentucky, currently is aid 
NASA in preparing faci1it s at Kennedy Space Center, 

future Skylab requirements. 

Dalton is employed the 
the launch of space vehicles 

Test Range in California. 

L 
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The KSC government~indus s out the checkout 133 
and launch Apollo spacecra on manned lunar landing missions 
as well as unmanned scientific, p , meteorological and 
communications apacecrafts. Another future NASA program under 

lopment, addition to Skylab, Space Shuttle. 

Dalton is concerned with the availability of KSC Industrial 
Area facilities and the modi cations needed to enable the use of 
such facilit s for the Skylab program. His studies include what 

ab requirements will be and what they will caRt. 

rUT'T"""f"ly, he is a member a team that planned the 
construction of a white room wi accompanying facil ies for the 
Skylab program. 

He joined the Apollo Program Office of NASA in 1963 as 
an aeroppace technologist. 1964, was assigned to the 

EX'perimenta
Operations Project Management Office and then to the 

Facilit s and Equipment ice 1965. He was 
to the Skylab Program in 1968 

a youth, Dalton st became interes engineering
in Kentucky. He was awarded a one 

Kentucky to demonstrate a new 
use by the 0 industry. also had 

, manufactured throughout the state 
unique spear us of tobacco. It 

today. 

two jattending
Engineering 

, Dalton enrolled in
ty Kentucky at 

for two
Bachelor
S",,-r~7P.l'1 

of 
rece a e Civil 

1ton also years. 

tending high school 
sit to The University

of 

a 
use 

current.Ly resides 
¥""~'t'1.1'~"J' resident, in 

P~ •• _' a physic at 
Alabama, A 
Mont 110, 

ing are
 
isure time act
 

tography 
also serves as a Sunday 

01 teacher. 

Dalton els the space program important flfrom 
several vantage points, the most mmportant of which is 

apparent -that of expanding the ty of the mind 

The technologist also c s the importance of the 

aClJU~re 

of the program to the enviro:uunent of Mano "No 
to date has avail a opportuni 

a higher p of the part 
our imml?diate space. is a recognition

of de • Other 50- lIed prior areas will follow- or 
--in proportion to degree measure up to our space 

challenge," Dalton 5 
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1 
3. t e r 

Charlo K.Dal ton. 

CHILDREN: 
1. Karla Wini 5, 1955
 
2 Eric Mal['cn 30, 19 S9
 

Uncle Charlie ea of 
marr e at Windy, Kentucky large, e frame 

house and was that raised sons. They 
ired the children to do we 1 and to seek an education. All 

boys are colI graduates have been success 
their endeavors Later, Vnc I built a house Monticello, 

, and they lived re very ily. The last time I saw 
was at my father's funeral. was just as beautiful as 

as a young Uncle 1 oyed t 
s last had quite a table 

DALTON 

or Dalton er had 
at Murl, Kentucky betweenHvm"" 

erest, 
barns 

went Zula, 
gan In 

son 
and contmue .... 

st 
." ....... ""5, the 

the Gap Creek 
they took them 

chi ace 
to aSS..,U1U.LC 

Amy and t to be good M~~VO~S 

make it pass Ie for them to 

Idren were was too 
Amy and CharI moved ta Mont 10, 

~vU~""~Ar, May 1949. From there Charlie carryon s 1 
stock t ing and Amy would walk to to Missionary 
with her neighbors. 

Between 1958 and 1964, Amy was did not leave 
home except by automobile. While S ide, 
had time to hear bi S p 
watch the grow and on 
the ly ptc ture make 
Lampshades 
Bible on . 

husband, sons 
and ne rznnors 
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5 Roy Rector Dalton helped parents to operate the farm 
years high school graduation. In 1940 the Lord
 

led Roy into preaching of the Go 1 Roy entered colI
 
1940 and graduated in 1946, taught more than sixteen schools
 

in Public Educatmon--was pastor of three churches and has done 
many years of evangelism 

James Webster Dalton entered college 1938 and 
graduated from the Universi of Kentucky with a B.S degree 
He now working at Cape Kennedy, da and lives at 103 
Antigua Drive, Cocoa Beach, ida. James is working at Cape 

,FloI' , th the Space earch r the Workshmp
is now in space (1974). 

Chester Da to college 1941 and 
has physics and now working for 
Redstone Huntsville, Alabama, 1 at 9012 Camille 
Dr ,S.E., Huntsville, Alabama 

t!H~!'''''''S Dalton Public Scho sand
 
done Id WeI years, looks r
 
home and does work in
 

Mary Magdalene reared two children, 
fa her home, done miss~v'L~k communities 

1 and has two son, Don 
on, and ton, are col 

makes clothing 
es a 200-acre 
e and Ips in the 

BY ROY DALTON 

FROM AUNT AMY RECTOR DALTON 

a p a letter tten to me Aunt 
Amy 

"When Samuel Kentucky, he homesteaded 
on Wild Road, ater known as 

We got a near the 1904 and they 
s plot from a~er to 

A lot of swampYm home where 
Nora Beck The swamp land had high 

grass. Ther.e was ape near home they led 
the s of the pond. You could see the water whi s 
water went underground and out into a big spring Bi 

arer's place. This s 11 up. Then timber grew. 

"Samuel was plowing one and to rest under a 
cedar tree. asked to be under tree He 
was the first onebburied in this cemetery s home. 
the land the cemetery It should call the Rector 

His daughter, Bet Beck, him till 
were wi you, I could tell out the deer, 
s, and stories ab War 
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10. Wendell Wesley	 At t 

Cooper 

Lela Floriace Cooper Rector 
CHILDREN: 
1. ay Cooper Rector 

2. Ora Lucille Rector 

CHILDREN: 

1920 
7, 1941, on the 

when the e
Ei;~~~~rr'1i~l;i;~~. He was never 

His body was never 
~~,~A~r~Y'~n but 1 entombed the 

which is a National 
to those whose lives 

were taken that day. Cl Cooper
Rector was charge of 
storeroom on the tleship. 

born February 3, 1922 
married Paul Becraft 

1. Paula Jeanette Becraft born July 13, 1943 

CHILDREN: 
1.	 oyd Thompson

Becraft 
2. Dana Louise 

Becraft 
Paula married John 

2. Max Roy Becraft 
3. Pauline (Terry) Rector 

Clarence Jandecka
 
CHILDREN:
 
1. Chyrle Jandecka 
2.	 Charles Wayne

Jandecka 
4. Wendell Thompson Rector 

s. Josephine (Jerry) Rector 

John Edwin ons
 
CHILDREN:
 
1.	 Carol Margaret 

Parsons 
2. John Edwin Parsons 
3. Todd Douglas ons 

6. Mary Agnes Rector 

Frederick Hartwell Sawyers 
CHILDREN: 

married James Thorpe 

born August 20, 1963 

born De er 12, 
Grady 1972 

born September
born June 9, 1924 
married Clarence 

22, 1946 
born July 17, 

born May 31, 1948 

1966
 

,1961
 

born June 13, 1948 
born May 16, 1926 
died April 21, 1963 Thompson 
di on April 21, 1963, 
whi e in port Phi lade , 

, He was lared dead 
by the U.S. Navy on Apr , 1964. 
His body was never He was 
ma r r i ed, 

born December 12, 1927 
married John Edwin Parsons August 

4, 1951 
born April 10, 1921 

born December 1, 1953 
born September 18, 1955 
born March 17, 1966 (MY BIRTHDAY) 
born January 15, 1934 
married Frederick Hartwell 

16,	 19 

1. Jacqueline Sue Sawyers born er 5, 1960 
www.rector.org



7.	 Leah Rose Rector born ruary 7, 1937 137 
first Stearns 
second married s David 

James David Tower born December 26, 
James David Tower has ly 

adopted the two children by the 
first marriage.

CHILDREN: 
1.	 Ronald Wesl Stearns 

Tower born December 14, 1954 
2.	 Rose Yvonne Stearns 

Tower born t 27, 1958 
3. David Tower	 born April 23, 1965 
4.	 Andrew Tower born February 10, 1971 

ed February 1m, 1971 
8.	 Pris Iia Jeanette Rector born November 15, 1939 

married Charles David Gilbert 
March 

Charles	 David Gilbert born March 23
 
CHILDREN:
 
1. Lesl Lela Gilb born I, 1972 

Wendell tenth and last chi of Daniel 
ter Clay Rector and Huffaker Rector. There had been 

no dark-eyed b until arrival, there was great oicing 
at last Laura had a Huffaker son. Uncle Wendell was 

seven ars older than I and never really s like an unc e 
but an 0 brother. We all ected and adop~a . He did 
well school and was offered a to go to West Point by 
our resentat , Caleb . He not choose mili 
Ii In the one-room school where we could all each lesson 
as fferent groups went to the front of the room to the 

tation bench" we could hear Ie Wendell who always 
s lesson some us who were younger but perhaps could read 

the same books never answered a ion because Uncle 11 
answered it first. other scho were but 
continued to come to the s year after were the Back 
s ters, Frances and Julia also their b by n~~~r 

add forward and backward. teachers not to 
them, and if we younger ones learned was by listening. 

After my father, A. E. Barnes opened s private s 1 
and taught teachers, Uncle Wende took examinat to 
see if he was ready be a teacher and did well so he s ted 
to teach in the little one-room schools of our time. It was 
while was teaching the Wi Kitchen school that he met Le 
Florence Cooper. She was one of his pupils. They were 
married the next July. Aunt Lela was only a year older than I 
and my love for Uncle Wendell now included her. would 

th me on the svw-saw, the consternation Grandmother 
Rector who thought anmrried woman should put dish 
behind her. When Clay Cooper was born I every day to see 
them. For they were living my Grandmother Rector, a widow, 
The year I would go away from home to boarding school and 
Grandmother Rector would and the house be sold So it was 
the of an era in my 1 
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8 
It 

daughter, 
and her daughter,

a 
A...+h" .... Rankin 

Cooper,
Aunt's 

George Thompson Cooper was Rector 
Ramsey as her daughter, Ramsey Cooper, was 
so Uncle Wendell had his s.,v ...... rr "If there is a curse on the 
Simpsons, my children are cursed." 

11 a 
at Mt. Union. 

th Uncle 
prune

he 
to Barber School in Tol 

and he began s 
retirement. He was 

a Sunday School 

Agnes
works 

children 

1930 he 
sse Rector 

crop r 

home, 
tor's Flat 

as a migrant
returned home and 
went 

to Albany, 
until 
1st Church and 

Lela so was a 
. Aunt la still 

42602. Also 
Albany. Mary 

The rest of 

1 
at 407 

ana family. 

a 

names 

some 

outsi 

page: Some of older cous 
~---- to D.W.C. Rector, which had just 
on the wall behind ~~~~~t. 

ster I' Haro tman, next 
Bates. Sampson B 
and myself et had 
but the day s hardly 

Fourth page: Two pictures showing how the 
today. The church has been much improved 

andoned since the schools 
1 to central locations. 

bussesconso~~~Q'~ 

1 look 
been 
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3. SARAH RECTOR RAMSEY~AJ'ifD RICHARD RAMSEY 139 
Sarah (Sally) Rector 

Richard Ramsey 

C .1.-<,'-1.''/ .U~ 

1 Ruth Evelyn Ramsey 

2., Samuel Logan Rams ey 

3 John Preston Ramsey 

4 William Granville Ramsey 

5" Reuben Simpson Ramsey 

6, James E, Ramsey 

7, Tellitha E, Ramsey 

8 George Thompson Ramsey 

9. Isaac Cicero Ramsey 

10 Burnetta Ellen Ramsey 

born February 1 1814 
married Richard Ramsey Dec, IB, 1833 

Jones, Bondsmen: John .tl8Lmsey 
died July 7> 1905 

Born July 13, 1813 
Died February 9; 1879 

Born July 20; 1836 
married Jacob Madison Cooper, May 16, 1 

February 1 1908 

Born May 24$ 1838 
married Philpot 
died August 8, 1909 

born February 23, 1840 
lY\""Y'l~i""rl P, Philpot, November 15, 1857 

Born June 1 1 2 
in a Civil War prison camp 

2 1844 
Sutherland, she died .J UJ.Jt;. 1915 

1946 

AUQ'w;;:t 31. 1846 
Ruth Beck, she died Nov 1. 

m'''"Y'1~iQ.rl Mary Long 
Febr uar-v 17, 19 

Born Ma.rch 16,. 1849 
John Shearer 

ll'pn-rlH1Y'V 16, 1881 

2, 1851 
">",,",''''' C:,rl k),ClLLlC R October 1880 

May 
married fhT'f'P 

L Dora 
2, Ida SOlohl~enla \....,V.l.JLCV 

3, Mary E'Ilzabeth 

Frost 
is Shearer 

Sarah Rector Ramsey and Richard and
 
on the farm> which adjoined the land of Rector to the we toward M~
 

"across the swamp, II may have originally Ramsey land or some
 
it may have been given to them by Rector, had a great
 
have visited there as a child when John Nbra Ramsey there ho·F........»c:
 

built their home beyond and across the road.
 
Mary"'tRector Brammer and John Br-ammer

Mul.Ientown, in easy walking distance from Sarnue.t 
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neuse which was well I<nr.UI'n
 

Aunt Ella
 
Grandfather Rector-t s double first \;vu;".~u.
 

abeth lived with 
door. Denton and lived not too 
not to James was on down 
one gone so far they could not expect to see 

was Gr-andmother- Rector;' 

AIDSARAH.d........ "-< 

,'Ji-t'-"H' (Sally) RectoT ttp.nlsev 

C ...-<...,.1-/ ..... ' ... , ..... "-_ 

The oldest child 
the r-ecor-da 

Sarah and n!\;Hi;;l..!.·U .t1larnsey 

Ramsy, 
\..>0. •• .1.'-"" by 

names. II 

o 

1808. 
Cooper YY"l,~.,."r-i 

Patience -'-'CLv''-' 

Backs in Germany and 
born September 

1 

$ 1 

1805 

VeLA.LH'- Ramsey rr'H'1"~'iprl .Iacob Madtson Coope r 
1i~jteu as one of the Germanna .L<:\--L,U.,L.J..!.'<;;;O. 

Virgirna, The earIV r ecor-as 
K. Cooper and Dorothy Brown were 

born 1784 
. 1 

1790 

Ruth 

born Lrecemeer 
ua.""vu Cooper, born 1808 
Cooper-a were in Wayne County by 1802 as on July 21 st of 

Mary Cooper Daniel Andrews. On er 
Q"." .... 'O,r! Nancy Dell. On October 1810, 

next s 
book are given some facts about 

.Tacob Madison Cooper was the son of Cooper-, 
Henry Cooper married Patience. Back 11$ 1811" 
Patience Back; born February 28. 1791. died 

R 

Richard Ramaey' 

FAMILY OF RUTH EVALINE RAMSEY "'-'''-'''-'-'
Ramsey JulyRuth 

died 1 1908 
Madison Cooper -'-'.U'.!.U July 11" 

died Feb. 16" 1910 
www.rector.org



141CHILDREN: 
1. Sarah P. Cooper	 Born Apr. 15 1854 Wayne Co., Ky., Married 

Wm. Cicero Rector. Their records may be 
found under Reuben Simpson Rector. 

2.	 Richard Henry Cooper Born Dec. 28, 1855, died Apr. 1950, married 
Mary Hubbard (born Apr. 15, 1859, died 
Oct. 23, 1876L'CHILDREN: 

1.	 George Thompson Cooper Born Oct. I3, 1876, died Jan. 13, 1921, married 
VervinEthel Rankin Feb. 22, 1899. was 
born Aug. 1 188 died Aug. 28, 1955, the 
daughter Wm Arthur Rankin and Lucy Francis 
Cook. 

CHILDREN: 
1, Richard Wilson Cooper Born . 19, 1901, lives in Monti.ce.ll, Ky., 

married Mary Eliz. Maupin Mar. 19 She 
was born May 7, 1901. 

<C:HILDREN: 
Richard Wilson Cooper Born June 11, 1924, member of 4th Div , 

World War II, wounded at Iwo J'ima, married 
Elizabeth Bue23, .1947. 
at Somerset, Ky. She was born Feb. 26, 1926. 

CHILDREN: 
1. Virginia Sue Cooper Born July 16, 1949" married Rev. e 

Boss, May 1970 
CHILDREN: 
1. Heather Rachel Born July 1 1974 

2. Beverly Gail Cooper Born 27, 1953 
3. Vivian. Annette Cooper Born Mar. 1958 
4. Brad Nardson Cooper Born July 9, 1961 

2.	 Margaret Auleria Cooper Sept 19 married Paxcal .............LC"'.... 

Garner, Mar. 1947. was born April 15, 
1925 lives New Indiana 

CHILDREN: 
1.	 Alice Ann Garner Born Nov. 1948, ma'r r-Ied Bobby 

Thompson. 
3 Mary Doris Cooper Born May 9, 1928, married Hobart 

Milton Roberts, June 1946. He was born 
13, 1924, lives Monticello, Ky. 

CHILDREN: 
1. Rev. Howard Walla ce Roberts Born June 16, 1947. 

B. Georgetown College, Geor-getown; ,Ky. 

Here I will insert a lery of Pictures wbich show Sarah (Salli
 
Rector Ramsey and some of her descendants.
 

First picture shows Sarah Re or Ramsey, still beautiful and th 
much dignity at an advanced age.
Second picture shows her oldest son, Samuel Logan Ramsey. 
Third picture shows her fifth child, Reuben Simpson Ramsey, sur
rounded by some of his family on his hundreth birthday,
Fourth picture shows her granddaughter, Ruth Rosena Cooper Shearer 
with her husband Francis Shearer and all ir ldren. 
Fi picture shows her great-grandson, Wilson Cooper and hi;; 
wife on their fiftieth wedding anniversary.
Sixth picture shuws two at-g~and-daughters, Vera Guffey Garne , 
and Susan Laurel Pi rill. 
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THIS FAMILY IS TilE Frank Shearer Family. Front row (I to r) 
Wayn family Ollie back row. 

Lee. In a count taken two years ago, 
descendants of Frank and Rose Shearer. + 
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be .rYE 

• 
dall12hlter. ,"'.."'''' """""""'" JU«.

A".",. u

n unce 
LolDS1Villle, amlOtmCe the 

"". Piclk:eriU to 
of Fredericktown, 

Miss olliUlLl'l:'& Carroll PIckerill 
and gl'fwddallgillter' of the late Mrs. Stu~arl~r was graduated 
magna cum David Lill,sc(i,mlt Coll4~ge in Nashville 
where she was of sorority. 

on 'KentuckY Farm 8w'.all Mr" Mudd is a prE~·lawsilu~lent at the University of Kentucky. 

boIU"d as a d!ai:rlct dtl'ect:or.. 

En
 

The weddiing will 27 At 'hllfl n"m.' Westport Road 
ehtlreb of in Louisville. 
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1989 

born 
Roberts 

Baptfst Chur-ch, 

i. 3~ 1972 
cnll'll2. Wanda Fave-Rober-ts	 April I5! 1 1 
B. Georgetown Ccd.lE~l2:E~, 

4: Dr. John Thompson Cooner-, 

1. Gwendolyn Jean co,oper 
2. John Thompson Co,op,er 

5. Mitchell Owen Coeper 

Feb. 10 , 
Born Dec. 26, 

2 

a 
CHILDREN 
r, 
2, Mitchell """",r",J.j, cooper. 

Children of ~",r''Y'r<'c:> Thompson am 
2, Cooper 

3. 

4. Joe Fox Cooper 

5. Lucy Evelyn Cooper	 1908 on Beaver creeJi\'.. 0, 

1930 to ThOIIJlaS rnHYd'Yl"""r 

2 1905 .L ........"""'-.
 

CHILDREN:
 
1.	 Edward Cordell Rogers 4~ 1952 

19 at Cor-ner' 
Born 
Vera p!:>·t",.,,,i,,, 

Brook Newfoundland. 
CHILDREN:
 
L Michael Wayne Rogers Born Oct. 1 • Johns,
 

IJ2.	 Donna Marie Rogers .......1-' ......... 18, 1956.
 
recemne r 30~ 19 to
 

3. Elizabeth :8:nn Sept. 20, 1960.
 
Edward and Vera RogerBJ were cnvorceu Sept. 1
 

r-.
Edw C, and Mrs, Bobbie of Haz.erhurst were Tr""""~i,,,rl 

Feb. 27" 1968. 
2, Vervton Phyllis Rc,gers 

Waids 
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6.	 Mary Cooper (Mollie) Born 22; 1 0 On HEi::l.v·er t:reel<. 

7. Margie Marie Cooper Born cember 26j 1913, Married 3 times 
1,	 Married Patrick fl Har-ry" Taylor 

Dec. 26~ 1948. Harry Talyor born July 1 
1909, died Feb 16, 19 
Married Dan McDonald October 15, 1960 

McDonald died Feb. 12, 1972. Buried 
the Frankfort Cemetery. 

3 Married Harrison Denny 25, 1972. 
They at Monticello, Ky. 

8.	 Claude Madison Cooper Born Sept. 30. 1915, married King) July 4; 
t936. Edna King bor~June 20, 1919. 

CHILDREN: 
L Lyle Thompson Cooper Born April 11: 1937. married Carlo Jean Bradley 

. 30 3 1961, Carlo Cooper born 1, 1943, 
CHILDREN: 
L Lyle Cheryl Cooper Born Oct, 2 1962 
2. Linda Lee Cooper Born Oct. 2 1963
 
3, Steven radley Cooper Born July 25, 19
 

2. Cecil Franklin Cooper Born Nov. 18, 1939 married Carolyn Sue Gard 
Carloyn born April 8.. 1944.
 

CHILDREN:
 
1, Kenneth Madison Cooper Born March 25. 1966
 
2, Edna Kathleen Cooper Bron March 29. 1971
 

..LJV.1lU3, Helen Darlene Cooper Mar, 23, 1 ,Married Darrell West
. 19, 1964. Darrell born Sept. 1 1943. 

CHILDREN: 
L Tony Roy We Born Aug. 1 1964 
2.	 Jeffery' Kent Westfelt born Nov. 1965 
3.	 Michael Dean Westfelt Born 2, 1967 
4.	 Sonya Dawn We Born Feb. 2. 1971 

Joyce Dean Cooper July 1944$ Bobby Dick, 
Nov. 17. 1963. Bobby born OcL 6" 1945. 

CHILDREN: 
1.	 Jared Dean Dick Born 4. 1973. Died at birth, 
2.	 Rachel Denice Dick Born May 8, 1974. 

5:	 Larry Wayne Cooper Born Mar. 1948.. .,...,.,i, ""r1 Alice Mae 
Mar. 17. 19 =.1.""-'_ Mae born March 14. 1949, 

CHILDREN: 
1.	 Tyson Andrew Cob Born 26. 1973e 

9.	 Hugh Rankin Cooper Born May 18, 1918. Married Turner. 
10.	 Lillie Mildred Cooper Aug. 20) 1919, Married Robert Poe 

. 15, 1937. Robert Roy Poe born Sept. 1915 
in Wayne County. the son William Lew 
and Laura Etta Ga.rner 

CHILDREN: 
L Janice Marie Poe July 1 1938 Married Ralph Stevenson 

Correll on Dec. 1958. Ralph born July 
1936. children. 

Robert	 Lee Poe Born . 3, 1940 at '-''''''v ...·....1.. On Feb, 8. ·1~63 
married to Lee Deputy Dec. ·19$ 1 
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L St anlev Wayne 
2. Hr'ad.le'v.r..ug;ene Poe 
3. 

3. Jewell Agatha 

1 
19
1963. 

• On Nov. 1 1963 rn"'Y'''''"l 

born April 24. 1942. 
Ohio. 

CHILDREN: 
1. Kay Perdue . 25. 1964.
 

Jeffey Land Perdue Born Feb. 20. 7.
 

4.	 Loma Dorenda Poe Born May 1968 married 
Coy March 31. 1944 Nancy. 
Ky. They live Monticello, Kentucky. 

5.	 Donna Faye Poe Born Oct. 31. 1957. She a the Wayne 
County High in Montfcello, Kentucky, 

11.	 George Thompson Cooper Born March 19 . Died June 11. 19 
two months after the .had 

only '.two months. The infant 
ltstec as a female. name may been 
given to honor who had just sed 

THIS ENDS THE FAMILYL_,OF RICHARD HENRY COOPER AND MARY 

child was 
died 

RUT ROSENA COOPER WAS 
AND JACOB MADISON COOPER 
Rutha Roseria Cooper Born Aug, 

married H'ram~iS 

and a G ermanna de scendant +l"""r", r<h

NlftrlOn ;jhl::ar'er was a sorxot 
Daniel 
his Mary sV H~I<~erV 
Died 1948. 

F Marion Shearer Born 1847 
died 1915 

CHILDREN 
1. Cora Juan Shear-er-	 Born 1875 - Died 68 

mar~I11(§!d -LJ'aULU,'.VU Wray 
Hamilton Wray Born 1868 - Died 1943 
CHILDREN: 

Stella Wray Bbrn 1896, married Fred dey, 1 s 
E 78th ., P and, gon , 

1.	 John Frederick Sedey Born 1926
 
married "",a,< V-L
 Lou ---

CHILDREN: 
1. John M. Sedey Born 1948 
2. Susan Seeley Born 1950 

3. Allen F. 
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CHILDREN: 145
 
L Cheryl L. Sedey Born 1955
 
2. Mark M.	 1957.L-J'V'''' u 

2.	 Willie Francis Wray Born 1899
 
married Arthur James Ryan
 
515 Washington Street" Vancouver, Washington.
 

CHILDREN: 
1.	 Loretta Ryan Born 1920
 

married William A. Beck, Rt , 1, Mondamin, Iowa
 
CHILDRE	 . 
L R. Beck Born 1948, Mountain riorne, Idaho. 

~: Arthur Wray Ryan Born 1921
 
married Mary Lou Schlomer
 
4849 N. Gladstone St., Kansas City. Missouri
 

3.	 James Hamilton Ryan Born 1923
 
married Verna Mae Pence
 

5 Cascade Drive. Vancouver. Washington 
CHILDREN: 
1. Richard Allen Ryan Born	 1 1
 
2. Charles David Ryan Born 1952
 
3, Joan Kay Ryan Born 1954
 

4. Cora Ruth	 Born 1927
 
."...."...i. "'rl George Clark 

1905 N. E. Haz Dell, Vancouver. Washington. 
5.	 Robert William Ryan ~."-'i.LL' 

Married Dorothy Jean 
2601 N. 88th St.• Vancouver. Washington. 

6.	 Joseph
 

E.

Born 1 
Josephine Eten
 

12 ., Vancouver, Washington. 
CHILDREN: 
1. Michael Joseph	 Born 1
 
2. Lee Ryan	 Born 1 8
 
3. Lou Ryan	 Born 1959
 
4. sa Marie	 1 2
 

7. Janet Lee Ryan	 Born 1 8
 

1517 Alexander
 
CHILDREN:
 
L Candara Ann Canter Born 1967
 
2. Cathleen Alicia Cantera Born	 1970
 

3.	 Addie Hamilton Wray Born 1902
 
married Adelaide Whitp.
 

1733 16th St•• Dalles, Oregon.
 
CHILDREN: 
1. Douglas Cooper- Wray	 1933
 

married Martha Hopper. born 1936
 
2315 Wright St.• The Dalles,
 

married Albert Canter-a 

Uou~:las Wray t959 
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146 2• Ann 17i.!Y·!:>"{T 

David Mark Wray 
2. Jean Marion Wray 

CHILDREN: 
11. Bruce Robert Pez-Ier

2, Douglas William
 

James Madison Wray 

CHILDREN: 
L Raynette Rosean Wray Born 1949 

mar-r-Ied Michael Lawrence 
5065 C May ) San Diego, 

5.	 Maggie Ruth Wray 1 
married Snodgrass, born 1909 
Box 126 Maupin, Ore run 
Inn <In 

CHILDREN: 

.J..JVJ.U 

1.	 Shirley Annette Smdgr-as s 
born 1 8 

Bethel Manor, 
CHILDREN: 
1. Jeffery Kenneth Manuel
 

2, Gwenette Snodgrass
 

1965 

40 

Oregon, 

1 
Tommy Nelson 

.) 

4. Sylvia 

CHILDREN: 
1. Pearl S.tearer	 8, 1909, died June 11, 1934, Elk Sp:dn.f2: 

VIIL.UI'::iI,t::CI.u Cooper 
2. Ruth Shearer	 Was a 'L;;;1:iCD,;;;r 

Bentley of Rt.:iI:, London,
 
CHILDREN:
 
1. Died as infant 
2. Died as infant 
3. James Roger .J..Jv· ........L".}' 1914
 

1\11 Q .... Y'., c>rl 

H'Y'!>nl< 

C. 
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( of Thomas Nora Shearercontinued)GtUJ·J.J..Y 7 
CHILDREN: 
1. es Roger Bentley, Jr. 1971 

4.	 John Shearer Bentley Born 1 
married Norma Hatf'ie Id, born 1947 
302 Springs Gar-den. DeLand, Florida 

CHILDREN: 
1. Sherri Bentley 1963 
2. Karen Bentley 1965 
3. John IJU':::C\..l. Col Bentley, Jr. Born 1967 

5. Joe Bentley Born 1
 
Died 1
 

6. Douglas Glenn rsentrev	 Born 1946. Lives DeLand, Florida 

3. Marie Shearer 

CHILDREN: 
""U..,.z,L •.u	 .J..JUJ..u1. Paul Troxell 1937, in Monticello.. Ky. 

2. Thomas Troxell 1939 
3.	 Doris Troxell Born 1
 

married Kenneth
three 'A ...... J.'"'.L 

Ray Malone
 
They
 

4, Dale
 Born 1942 (Twin to s) Lives Monticello; 
5. Lorine Troxell 1944. Lives Shreveport, Louisiana 
6. Helen Troxell 1947 
7. Bertie Elizabeth Troxell 

I' Born 191
 
married
 1914 
Live in ......,"'.F;U';::Lu. Kentucky 

CHILDREN: 
1.	 Richard L. 

T~y 3 children. 
York City. 

Her-ry Pow Trammel ?Zanesville, Ohio 

29; 191 
Ned q'".~••. ~ 

Oct. 16, 

1942 
Carol Sue otcmer 

121 St.. 
1943 

married Pat 

Trammel Born1965i.
2. Rose Born 1967 

5. Ollie abeth Shearer Born 192 -dted 1922 

THIS ENDS THE FAMILY THOMAS MADISON AND NORA POWELL SHEARER 

CHARLES ARMSTRONG SHEARER WAS THE CHILD OF ROSENA COOPER 
SHEARER AND FRANCIS SHEARER 
3. Charles Shearer Born 1878 1964, Married Tella vv.UJ.'I;;;Y 

He was a teacher in Wayne County and later a 
farmer, 

CHILDREN: 
1. Shearer Born 1906 -died 1 Was a teacner 
2. ssie Shearer Born 1908 

rYH~1'"'l~i p·ri Cmrles er-tr-am. s in Lawr-encebur-z 
Is a .... ".............. teacher.
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(Family of Shearer continued)
 
CHILDREN
 
1.	 s Be rt1~:::ITn 

Donaldson, born 1935 
Char-leeton, W. Va. 

CHILDREN: 
1. Randy rtram 1961 
2. Wanda Bertram 1964 
3. Wendell rtram Born 1968 

2. Ruth Bertram Born 1940 
2008 Abelia '-'''''H'''~ 

CHILDREN 
LHH II1. Herndon 1964 

2. Jana Herndon Born 1968 

two childr-en 
5, Lulu >:>IH=aL'er 

mar-r-ied 
6
William Patrick, born 1910 

Live at Monticello, 

A .... ~J,ui':> 

. ~ Loufs'vllIe, Kentucky209 Stabler 

3. George . Shearer 

4. John 

Born 1945 Teaches High School, 
Married Jack Raury 8803 Avon Dale 

Kentucky. 

.LJV.1.u1970 
THIS ENDS v Ll...l"':l..n. LJ,J.;" >J AND .L.I.:.<LJJ-J= CONLEY SHEARER, 

4. John L-l,tar:teIJll:i .....u'"'c'-.1. Born 18 
1917 

5, Lafayette zsnear-er- Born 1881. Wayne County, 
et.""",,,,"",,,, in Married Mamie Kather-ine 

CHILDREN: 
1, Samuel Raymond i:>IlI=aL'e Born 191 Fort Myers, Florida 

married e Mae Hobson 
........U'.LH
2. Hubert Lee Shearer	 1 7-Midwest Oklahoma 
married Eileen _
 

CHILDREN:
 
1. Dorothy Shearer 4. 
2. Arden orrea.re r' 5. 
3. Cheryl Shear-er 6. Mary 

Born 1924. 
married HersJ1e1 

171$ 
Clark, 

QuincY$ Florida 
born 1916 

CHILDREN: 

3. Katherine Shearer 

1. Robert 
2. Lamar ~,I<U.'" 

3. Mary Katherine 
4. Allen

Clark 

1 
HUBERT

Clark 
THIS ENDS THE FAMILY· 
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6.	 Addie Napoleon She.ar-e r (Pol.lie) Born 1883. Was a teacher and Superintendent 

of Wayne County Schools. Later a farmer. 
married Eula Cook, born 1889, died 1964 

CHILDREN: 
1. Pauline Shearer Born 1910. Rt Glasgow ~ Ky. 

married Charles Cole, born 1904 
CHILDREN: 
L Carol Ann Cole Born 1945 Fairborn. Ohio 

married Joe B. Strong,	 born 1941 
2. James Larry Cole	 Born 1947, Auburn, Alabama 

married Claudette Price 
CHILDREN: 
L Veronica Cole Born 1971 

2. Dr. Edmund Cook Shearer Born 1911. Rt 2$ Alma, Arkansas 
married Hazel Broaddus
 

CHILDREN:
 
1.	 Edmund C, Shearer, Jr, Born 1 2. Hays, Kansas 

. married Frances Lawrence. They have 2 children 
2. James Earl Shearer	 Born 1943, In U. S. Army, Huntsville, Alabama 

married Sharon -----CHILDREN: 
L Jamey Ann Shearer Born 1969 
2. Jesse Shearer Born 1971 

3.	 William Lee Shearer 1944 Also in U. Army and, I think, also 
stationed at Huntsville. Alabama. 
married Kay Chambers 

3. Sibley >JU'"" cu. CO.L	 Born 1915, Rt, 6, Bowling Green. Kentucky 
married Raleigh Wilson, born 1915 

CHILDREN: 
L J. Wi1son Born 1940, 1?ulaski. Tennessee0 

married Pat Garrett
 
CHILDRE
 
L Mark Wilson 19
 
2. David Wilson Born 1966 
3. Gail Wilson Born 1968 

2. Jerry Shearer Wilson Born 1941. Temple, Georgia 
married Dixie Thomas, born 1942 

CHILDREN: 
L Kimberly Wilson Born 1 2 
2. Terri Wilson Born 1964 

3.	 Rebecca Wilson Born llL51 
married John Perry Alfred. born 1949 

James W. Shearer Born 1922. Rt Franklin. Tennessee 
married Maggie Baley 

CHILDREN: 
1.	 Rosemary Shearer Born 1952. Alamo, Tennessee 

married William Nol.inj born 1951 
2. Russell Shearer	 Born 1955 
3. Joe Shearer	 1960.uV'.LH 

'J.L.I.I-lLL'-'THIS ENDS THE FAMILY OF AND EULA COOK SHEARER 
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Ollie Mae :SfH9ax'er 
Shearer-, born 1883, 

CHILDREN: 
1.	 Frank Shearer 

OWns

at 204 E. Oak

1915, 
Born 191 

a dentist in Ky. 
Ralph :snl=aI'er s Southern Belle 

Mildred Pogue. born 1917. 
~ Ky. 

CHILDREN: 
1. Allen Shearer	 Born 1937. 105 Vicki Lane, 

married Arlene Waddle
 
CHILDREN:
 
1.	 Elizabeth A. Shearer Born 1959 
2.	 Ralph Allen Shearer 1960 

2.	 Gaynelle Snearer
1940 

;:"pr,.,...N'p< Richard Baker,
 
Paul Martin Baker 

.uvJ,.u1959
1960
 

3.	 John Mark Baker 1961
 
Timothy Adam L>dlfi.C,l 1963
 

3.	 Martin Pogue Shearer Born 1947 
rna.r-r-i ed E:li~~at)eth Patterson, 1947 

3. Leva Shearer 

CHILDREN: 

Annandale. 
2.	 Robert in U. 
3. Mar-shalf Schaf Toledo, Ohio. 

THIS ENDS THE FAMILY OF OLLIE MAE AND ES~HE i:ln.l:::,.&l:\.£.l:\ 

8.	 Obie Shearer Born 188 . Church 
Died 1950. 
Monticello, Ky. 

Married Maggie H~'rt'r:;I1'"n 

CHILDREN: 
1.	 Mildred Shearer 

1. 
1'Y'!!:l''!''V''lP<n "Pn,tY';,"";!:I Critchlaw. 

ames 
N. 

2. Robert Bruce Shearer 1917. 627 Merwin • Louisville, 
married Marie born 1921 

1. Rose Marie Shearer	 in Louisville, 
born 1938 

CHILDREN: 
1.	 Sue McCain 1960 
2. McCain L>U'.J.U 1964 

2. H''Y'Clnlil' Shearer Born 1942. 1112 Retlaw St.• Juntsvifle, 
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<:l..l..l.J.J.J..Y of Robert Shearer continued) 
Charlotte (Daughter Elora 151 

Stephens Upton See record unaer Daniel 
ster Clay R':'r>+rn" 

3.	 Albert Shearer Born 1919. 1, Prospect,
 
married Ogden, born 1919
 

V .l.l.lJ..JJJ JL'.LJN: 
1.	 Donald R. Born 1939. 3405 Devonshire, Pleasure Ridge, Ky 

Lou ---married 
CHILDREN: 
1. Lynn Shearer Born 1962
 
2. Shearer Born 1964
 
3. Lee r Born 1969
 
4. Shearer BODn 1970
 

2.	 Shearer
 
married
 

1940. 

1. Tony 
rs	 

1962
 
2.	 Christie 1964
 
3.	 Heidi .... '-J..,~".J, Born 1967
 

3. Bruce Shearer L 5600 Applegate Lane, Louisville, Ky. 
Berry Jean _Y''l''i,t:>rl 

Born 1971
 

1963
 
1962
JJV.lU

Born 1965
 

Born 194 7400 Switchbard J.\U,i:;tU, Louisville, 
1';'';:'7',7' Lee Dadesman, 1940. 

CHILDRE 
1.	 Bonnie Dadesman 
2.	 D€;l::H:tie JJi::JlUC:;:, man 
3.	 Kl:ml:lex'ly Beth sman Born 1971
 

'H'TiI 1 
1 

LaVere zsnear-er- Born 1946. Prospect,
 
mar-r-ted William
 born 1946 

5. 

'-' .l..L.lJ..JJJ ,' ....... N:
 
L	 Kelly Krantz 1965
 

Bradley Shane Krantz 1 1968
 
3.	 Heather Born 1972
 

6.	 Mary J:!:lizclbElth Shearer 

CHILDRE 

321 A. St., Eliz abath 
N.C. Harold Bratton, born 1947. 

LJV ....L	 Jenmrer Bratton ,l,J,1969 
7.	 JJV',LUMax H'ran.CIS Shearer 1950
 

4. Bertram C. Shearer 1921. Band and Music 
married , died 1960.born 

1.	 Tommy Shearer Born 1956 to
 
Terry Shearer Born 1956
 

3.	 Melissa ::Shearer 
Margaret Shearer 

Green 

Born 1 
JJV.L.u 19	 

Pi(~ke!rlJLl born 1915, 1960 
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(Family of Margaret Shearer continued) 

L Pickerill 1	 2 Pi ey Gallery. 
2. Judy Born 1954 

Margaret Shearer Pickerill now to Green l Louisville, 
6. Jack Shearer	 Born 1925 

rn~~'Y'~~iprl Ruth Miller, born 1926 
CHILDREN: 
1.	 Carol Shearer 

surance C\.J;;.'",u,,,

........1.'/,,0 at 801 ss Ave. 
rn·,Y>,~ic>rl David Vaughn, born 1948 . 

2. Shearer	 Born 1951 
3. Jackie Shearer	 Born 1955 

7. Betty Shl:;)ax'er	 192 Monticello} Ky . .LJVJ,. J.J. 

married Howard born 1914. 
CHILDREN: 
1.	 Joyce Caylor 1951 

Gary J.,.f"!H<;l,~a.o in 1972 
2. Steve Caylor	 Born 195 Died 1953 
3. Janice Caylor	 1954 

married Willie Ui:I,Hl.,::;>t::.y" son of Obie J.'c;tl.H~)'" 

son of Samuef, 

8 Billy Frank Shear-er' 
PerldlH~_ 

1929.
 
CHILDREN:
 
1. Johnny Shear-er1952 
2. 1961 

'.lUI u 1966 
TillS ENDS THE FAMILY r-.'r1,"'I":' AND MAGGIE BERTRAM SH:~ARER 

3. Marty Shearer 

9.	 James Ralph Shearer 189!. 
l.J.d.~'" to Gladys Hvne r

Golden
 
1965. 2nd
 

(Lee) 1 2 
Died 1918. 

10. Albert 

11. Emmett Shearer 

CHILDREN: 
1. George Lee Shearer Born 1920. A oacnetor 

Mary Helen Shearer 1926. 
Henry 1925. 

12.	 William MQrton Shearer 1899. Retired math reacne r
 
Now Rt , 1.
 

married Owens» born 1909. 
CHILDREN: 
1.	 Norma Eloise ""u'"a..1. 1 

married Dewey
Lives on
E. 1931. 

rnn'Y'V'i"",rl 

in Montie 
the U. S. 

Married I-'PCfCf"lT 

of World War 
County to 
from our P_~,b~' 

Meuse 
Born 189 died 1965. 
man. Married Tavie Ramsey 
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(Family William Morton Shearer continued) 153 
CHILDREN: 
1. Nancy Ann Boyd, 1955	 . 3, . 'Boyd; born 1961 
2. William Franklin born 1957 4. Boyd.. born 19 

·2. Owen M. Shearer Born 1938, 731 Idelwild , Madison, 
Tenn., married Diane Marie"Lipscomb. 

CHILDREN: 
1. Kathryn born 1970 2. born 2. 

THIS ENDS THE FAMILY OF ROSENA COOPER AND FRANCIS .MARION SHEARER. 
4. Rachel E. Cooper Mar. 8, 1861, married A. Smith, irffirmation 
5. Elias Fed. Cooper Born 1,	 1863, Fannie Back. II rr 

6.	 Wm. Armstrong Cooper Born Mar. 20. 1868, married Va, Higgin~otham 

She was daughter of Martha Beck and Jacob 
Higginbotham. Their record found under Elizabeth 

THE CHILD OF SARAH AND RICHARD RAMSEY WAS SAMUEL LOGAN RAMSEY 
2.	 Samuel Logan Ramsey May 1836, died Aug. 8, 1909.. 

.,..r"~"",,,i c>.rl Martha Helen Philpot.. born Oct. 
30", 1846, died 25, 1892. Daughter 
of Barton G. Pauline Graves Philpot. 
Married by Wm. Co gan .was' a 
prosl)e]~oL[sfarmeronthe	 RiTra",

CHILDREN: 
1. Olivia M. Rams 

2. Barton Logan Ramsey 

CHILDRE 
.",::vv '.n D"1. Martha Helen rtams ey 

CHILDREN: 
1.	 Barton Lewis Tate Born May 4, married Jeanne 

he is the acrmtnrst ratoz- of the Wayne Co. 

2. Carol Ann 

2. Mary 

CHILDREN: 
5, married Robert 

CHILDREN: 
1. Nancy Ann 

1. Stephen Jones 
1950,	 Recker2. Carolyn Fisher 

freshman at Univ.3. abeth Fisher 

Mar, 1956 s 

1918. 
25 .. 1970, 

Sept. 21 .. 19 
Born, 
1938. 

2, 1865, 
.Iarre s C. 
186 died Mar. 1 

H. 

semor- at Centr-e 
Hosprtal at Monticello, 

19~ 1 

3.
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(Family of Dr. Barton .LJU'l;;""U.	 Harnaey 

1, Rosetta Ifr,anc:es Ramsey 

CHILDREN:
 
one son, name not known
 

2.	 Charles Allen Ramsey Born died Oct. 1 1 
3. Logan RamseyIII 

4.	 Leva Evelyn Ramsey 

Aug. 22, 1953 at Lexington, 
. at College, 

Borrr July 25, 1 7 

Monticello. Ky. 
CHILDREN: 
L Gerald "'",,,,.L'-'U. Richardson	 Born Dec. 10,
 

i::ittlctemt at
 
2.	 James Logan son Born 1955 

5. s Mar Ramsey	 26, 1935 
Dec. 18. 1955 in car w 

ENDS RECORD OF SAMUEL LOOAN AND HELEN PHILPOT .n.n!vJ.o;;l.L:J 

. John Pr-e ston Hamsey Aug. 23, 1840 
married Nov. 15. 1857 
in Tenn. 

William Granvi.Ile Ramsey 

5.	 Reuben Simpson Ramsey 1946. was 

CHILDREN: 
1.	 Alonza rcamaey 

CHILDREN: 
1.	 Murl Ramsey 4,
 

Edwin R 5.
 amsey. 
3.	 Violet Ramsey 

2.	 Robert Ramsey 
3.	 William Theophilus Ramsey 

CHILDREN: 
1.	 ,Elgie Alice Ramsey 

:'",r,,,,Cl'''' 

17. 

189 s at Mill Spr-inge, 
Duncan. 

2.	 Julius Lilbur n Ramsey 1894. died Nov. 61 1971 ""M'~~~ 

St. Mo. Married s Cook no 
children; married Mary _ 

1. Jimmy 2. Mae 3. Mary 
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(Family of Julius Lilburn Ramsey continued) 
1553.	 Ralph Ramsey
 

CHILDREN:
 
1. David 2. Ronnie 3, Joan Ramsey 

3.	 Sophronia Lois Ramsey Born Feb. 5. 1897. married Elmer Corder 
Oct. 26. 1919; Elmer born June 4, 1898, died 
April 12. :1928. 

CHILDREN: 
L Jack Corder	 Born Sept. 24, 1921; married Inez Dunagan 

(born Feb. 19. 1920) Feb. 27, 1948. They 
live on a farm near Conl.ey Bottom 

CHILDRE 
1Jack Ronald Corder Born Feb. 9, 1949 

2.	 . Elmer Corder, Jr. Born Nov. 27, 1922; lives on a farm 
near Conley Bottom. Married Jewell 
Bertram. No children 

4. William Lillard Ramsey	 Born June 4. 1900; married Emma Chesney 
buried in Blanchester, Ohio 

CHILDREN: 
1.	 William Ramsey married -l-Hc:-l-J.ua' _ 

CHILDREN: 
L William Jr. 
arbara Ramsey	 and has two children 

3. Michael HamE,ey 
4.	 Roy Kenneth Ramsey Dorothy Bl.anton 

CHILDREN 
1. R Sue Ramsey married ;JOn:Ul J:j,ar>n~y 

2.	 Bonnie Ramsey 
3.	 Sue married Herring 

CHILDREN: 
1. Nancy Collins Herring 
Donald married three children 

5. Lloyd Ramsev Apri116" 1902. died Nov. 23, 1903.w'V.LH 

6.	 Roy Eads Ramsey Born March 1 1907; Kitty Shoop 
died 1 193 buried Steubenville, 

CHILDREN: 
1.	 Elizabeth Ramsey married Lawrence Keener 

CHILDREN: 
L Robert 3. Nancy Keener 
2. Mary Ann Keener 4. Robert Keener (deceased) 

7.	 Edith Ramsey Born Mar 10. 1910; married Richard Marcel' 
no children 

8.	 Mildren Ramsey Born 15, 1912; married Robert Dick. 
CHILDREN: WP::L. Robert Dick, born Nov. 30, 1933, Marr6e~lJudy 
1. Manna Sue Dick 2. Mollie Culley Dick	 u ey 

9. Howard	 Born March 1 191 7; married Beulah Dick 
(born 1927) 

CHILDRE 
1. Susan Maleah Ramsey	 Born March 15. 

Mrs. Ramsey at Wayne County High School 
THIS ENDS FAMILY OF WILLIAM THEOPHILUS RAMSEY 
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(F'amfly of Reuben Simpson HamEley continued)
 
Evelyn Ramsey
 
CHILDREN:
 
1. Effie Eads Married Jal:rpeT Conley (born July 10, 1883) 

died 1960. 
CHILDREN: 
1. Anita '-'vu......,.y Born Sept. 21, 1917" married Samuel 

Nashville, Tenn. 
CHI .J..J,iJ' ... \ ..... J.~. 

L Sandra Roark student at 

2. Eads 

3:	 Ovie Eads 

1894) 
CHILDREN: 

1895; died JUly 22, 1971 
rY\!:l,1r'7>'jprf l\;T'u''Y'+lp Robinson (born Mar. 5, 

L Jack Arnold Eads 
2. Charles Marshall 

1918 

196-9 
rn<:1,7>r1PI"I Imogene CoffeyC. Eads, .Ir .3. 

'-' ............., ... ,; Jl\.A.4 N:
 
. 5, 1948; rnat-r-reo Richar de reaa Diane 

Smith 

CHILDRE	 

1968 

'L"rStacy uemce Lrunagan 
2. Rhonda	 1 5. 

C. Eads now to Conger. Ovie works at 
Indiana Gear. Indianapolf.s, Ind , Address 19 Bancroft" 
Indianapolis.. 

26 .. 1874; """,", ....",'i 
. 20.. 1893;( 

June 11, 1936); Ethel 1956, 
are buried in the Spring cemetery. 
D""' ....""'u ....,"'uo was the son of Jacob H. 
Nancre Tuttle Eads. was a 

5. Ethel Ramsey Eads 

CHILDREN: 
1908; married 
,,"'t·i ....,:.>rl 

Bell 
after 46 as a 

1. Robert Cleo E ads 

CHILDREN: 
1. Robert Milton ,J"Ji:l,Ul:; 1928; married Lucille Ho,gers 

July 17.. 1949. 
CHILDREN: 
1. Robert 8tE~ve'n .J..J<1Ui::> Born 19 .. 1952 

Feb. 1.. 1 1'Y!!::''l''""ipr! Kathy Clark 
Aug. 19, 1972. 

2. Milton 
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(Family Robert Cleo Eads continued) 157 
2.	 Mary Frances Eads Born 11.. 1 1; married 

Stanley Poston soncof Ruby and Fred Poston 
Bowling Ky. 

CHILDREN: 
1. Sharon Lee Poston Born Nov. 16 .. 195 married Robert 

Butler . 18, 1970 
CHILDREN: 
L Jennifer Holly Butler Born Aug. 7, 1973 

2. Jan and 
3. Annette P<::st<Jn born Oct. 10, 19 

6. Leona Ramsey	 Died young 
7•. Ida Ramsey Married Marcus Ead s , Th'{Te,e children: 

CHILDREN 
1. Eula~	 married Dave Harmon. 
2. Ora 
3 Kyle E
 

8, Lola """"uU:>"'.Y Died as child" 10 vp:;:iri;::(,)f
 

THIS ENDS FAMILY SIMPSON RAMSEY JANE SOUTHERLAND 
RAMSEY. 

JAMES ELIAS RAMSEY 
(Sixth child of Richard Sarah Rector Ramsey) 
6. James Ramsey	 Born Aug.3!. 1846; died Feb. 17, 1923. Married 

(1) Ruth B (died Nov. 1868) (2) Mary 
McFarland (Born 15 .. 1 2.. died Aug. 3, 
1931). 

CHILDREN: (By first Ruth Beck Ramsey) 
1. James (Little Cl(;eI'O Ramaey Bor-n Nov. 3; Feb. 2 1889 

C'Iemttne (Ulice) Grant 
1869, died Jan. 30s 

CHILDREN: 
1. Flora Geneva Ramsey	 Born 28.. died Oct. 1 1947; 

Joshua K. Chesney (born Jan. 28 .. 1888.. died 
CHILDREN: L'). jJJ. .•l.l. 5.. 1 1) 

1 . Cicero Che	 Dec. 8, 191 'married Mildren 
Shearer
 

CHILDREN:
 
1. Flora Che	 June 23 .. 1937, died June 25, 1937 
2. Robert Arnold sney	 Bzrrn 24 s 1938.. married JudyArin 

Norman
 
CHILDRE
 
L Paul Andrew sney Born Sept. 1968
 
2. Johm Robert Chesney	 Born 1971 

3. William Eugene Chesney Born ; married Lela Perdue 
CHILDREN: 
l' Gregory Gene Chesney ....... v ... u JUly 3 1961 

Penny Chesney' Born • 19.. 
3. Pansy Chesney Born ,,19.. 1964 

James Bertram Chesney Born Aug. 23 .. 1943.. Oct. 1943 
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.4l'VJ..LJ. July 20~ 1 

6. LJd,V-LU J-I,YU.LJ. Chesney Mar. 1 1946~ married Elizaberh 
Sherrill Rice. 

ue:ner Kendrick Chesney 
William Shannon Che	 

17 J 1970 
LHJU II April 6> 1972 

2. Jess Barton Chesney Ber-n Mar. 1919~ married Lucille 

CHILDRE . 
L Ray Barton Chesney Nov. 30 1 1946, married Betty 

Sue Rams 
CHILDREN: 
1. Vachelle

Jan.
Ray Barton C.l1les:ney 

Cheseny 

Born Nov. 1967 
2, Bonn . 1~ 1970 

2. Cheryl	 10~ 194 Robert 
L. Chambless, Jr. 

3. Mary Allison Che Born Nov. 1 1951. mar-raea John 
Smith, Jr. 

3. Jame s Milton 18, 1921, Lena Ro 

CLLJ.,WL)'J.l.J.4"'I 

1 Ronald Milton Cnesnev Stillborn Nov. 1946 
2. Marilyn Apr. 20, 1948. married 

nor-II

Preston 
Apr. 4. 1951. married UW,OCLU3. Th omas 

CHILUREN:
 
1971L Jo K, 

Sl4. Anna Sept. 27, 1925. 
Slater. 

CHILDRE 
1. Anne L. 

Anderson 
CHILDREN: 
L Born Sept. 10. 1970 

2. Wayne	 28 1 1959, 
5.	 Mary Frances Chesney Born Nov. 18, 1929. married William 

Taylor 
'-' -<..L........'-'
 RE N: 
1. Charles Richard	 Born Aug. 29. 1 6 
2. Martha Ruth Taylor	 Born Jan. 10, 1959 

James Bur-dette J.l.<:LUH::t"':J 1 1962. 

CHILDREN: 
L James Ul1bE~rt rtarne ey Married 

CHILDREN: 
L 
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(Family of James Ramsey and Nellie continued) 

2, Alma Harnaey Married Victor McGee 
CHILDREN: 
L Ann Nell McGee 
2. John ]VbGee 

_3. Joseph Cicero Ramsey Married ..u 

CHILDREN: 
1. Donna Lynn Ramsey 
2. Ann Ramsey 
3. Micheal J arm s Ramsey 
4. David John J."o.LU~'t;;; 

4. Dora Ramsey Married Travis A. .Iackaon, no children. 
5.	 Ralph Ramsey Married Margaret Jane _ 

CHILDREN: 
1. Ronald Ramsey 
2. Ralph Ramsey" Jr. 
3. Jean Ramsey 
4. Billy Ramsey 

6.	 Juanita Ramsey Married Charles Noel
 
CHILDREN:
 
L Noel
 
2. Noel 
3. Virginia.. Noel 
4. 
5. 
6. 

7. Curtis tlGlmse:y Died in childhood 
8.	 James . Ramsey> Married Edith'----

CHILDREN:
 
L Ramsey 4. Dianne Ramsey
 
2. Ruth Ellen .l:\i:l.IIH:H::.Y 5. Richard Ramsey 
3. David Ramsey 

9. Jes Ramsey Married Don Mullendore 
C .Ll.L .L.JJJL\ ..... ,L'i • 

L Donna Mullendore 
•2.	 ~<:JT'",T Mullendore (born 1951> died 1973) 

3. Saundr-a Mullendore 
10.	 ayne Ramsey Married Rachel'-- _ 

CHILDREN: 
1. Bruce Ramsey 
2. Judy Ramsey 
3. Rebecca Ramesy 
Married 2nds C. Barger" no children. 

CHILDREN JAMES E. AND MARY LONG MCFARLAND RAMSEY 
(SECOND WIFE) 

1.	 Sarah Olive Ramsey Born Nov. 29~ 1870; died Nov. 17~ 

1968. Married William Marcus 
McKinley 

CHILDREN: 
1. Mary Dora McKinley Born June 1908~ died July 19" 1908 
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(Family of Sarah Ramsey 

2.
 
CHILDREN:
 

Marcus Leland lV1C~KlnH~V 

. 3 1;1 . Larry Me I~~~'-.J 

LVl.dli'lj>. McKinley 
2. Dianne McKinley 

Linda McKinley LlV'J.U Aug. 20~ 194 Jimmie 

2. William Richard HamEiey	 

15~ 

died Sept. 
ads	 on Nov. 30~. 

187 

1 Joseph A-iv.;l.'."" .... HamEley 2 1900, married Jean 

CHILDREN: 
1. Linda Mar. 

Dunagan 
1967 

1947 ~ 

Oct. 29, 1946) 

L 

2. 

3 

2. 

3. 

4. 

8, 1968 
3 1973 

died Oct. 5 .. 

30 .. 192 

193 . s at Eastern 
at Richmond, Ky . 

...... '" V'",,'1 t:>rl Billy 

C N: 
L Hugh Gordon Ramsey Born April 1, 1943.. 

Upchurch on 1961 

2. 
5. 

,1. 
Carole Coone r ..l\Q.Hi;:'C;,Y 

Harold Eads J.\d..LH;::'<;;;,y 

CHILDREN: 
1. Virginia Ann .t(2lmse:y 19 
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(Family of William and Emma Eads continued) 161 
CHILDREN: ( Ramsey and Delbert Denrey) 
L Vaughn Dec. 6. 1954 
2. Debra Ann Born Aug. 1957 

2. • Eugene Ramsey Mar, 28.. 1936. first marriage 
to Charlotte earns. 

CHILDREN: 
L Eugenia msey Bor-n.Oct. 24 .. 1957 

Vi'!"O'"ini~ Diane Ramsey Jan. 2, 1959 
Born Jan. 5, 1960 
Born May 4. 1962 

6. Mary Elizabeth Ramsey March 23, 1908, married Willie 

Weaver 3. Mary Alii::::re We aver. 

J..>V'.'U7. Ramsey Sept. 27, 1911; never married. 

3. Joseph 
mar-rrec America Harris

1875, died Aug. 30, 

CHILDREN:
 
L Cecil C, 

Ll:lZl.e Wade.
died Oct. 1972
 

3, 
4. 

cond mar-r-iage 

CHILDREN: 
1. R 
2. 

M~~'Y',~i I=·ri Wayne Otto 

lVI~!Y'l'iFd Cathy 
<:l1",,.,",,,,.rl t.l:aWles S. 

2nd Ber'mc e 

4. C. 
5. T. L. 
6. Mary LH" Ramseyd 

CHILDRE 
L 
2. Herman Southerland 
3. Louise Southerland 
4. Jim Southerland 
5. Marie Southerland 
6. anche SortherIand 

Logan Oscar t\fi maev 

CHILDREN: 
L 
2. Ruth Ham.aey 

C .L.U•.LI.L" .L,"~ l.". 

_ 
Powers 

Rheingans 

FI(')rin 

1877, died Aug. 6, 1878 
1879, died July 9, 1879 
1880, married Clay 

M~3.r]~ied ("fy",,...I,,,,.C! Black 
M"lr:r'ie,d Lucille _ 
IVI ~~ r-r-i p.'r1 Keith Casey 

• nJ!.lf June 10, 188 died Apr. 1914• 
TYH~'Y'"!"i Pin 1J"II'v Coffey 

Mar-r-ied John Conn 

3. Cathy ConnL 2. 
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WIFE RUTH 

died 
• and Mary 

8. 

THIS ENDS' 
BE SECOND 

7, T'e llitha E. 

CillLDREN: 
1. Ethel Shearer 

CHI LDREN: 
L Bess Wright 

Bina Wright 

Born March 16 ~ 1 
1881. John Henry Sh,f.>J:H'Pr 

\iJ"'LU 1 died 1922, Both born at 
Rectors Flat) 

Sheridan Wright 

M:;;,rri pd Hober-t Jones; no children. 
""...,iior! Joe Wray. at Owerrsboro, 

1. Virginia Wray JJI:::IHlJUS wor-ks 

V.Lll,LJ1JJ.\J.JN· 

Dodson Married has 

2. 

3 

3. 

4. 

John Wright 

1.. 1909, 
mar-r-ied E J'one slbor-n 

Montrce.llo, 

Feb. 18.. 
Br-own: owner 

CHILDREN: 
1. Louie Wright JJU'J.',U 27" 1953. 

Wor-ks St 
Dept. 

2. 

IVl.vran Lee 
Gene 

nes Wright 

CHILDREN
I. KObert Joseph 

2 1972 

2. 

Sheridan Pa.rmlev 
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(Family of Tellitha Ramsey	 and John Shearer continued) 163 
2.	 Sarah Evelyn "Sallie" Shearer ?, married Dr-. Theophilus
 

Hamilton Gamblin
 
CHILDREN: 
1. Elmer Gamblin	 Died in infancy 

Charles Spurgeon Gamblin Born Mar. 1 1895, married 
Florence Jones (born Oct. 27, 1903) 
died Sept. II, 1949. 

CHILDREN: 
1.	 J\r;ary Suela Gamblin Born Sept. 23, 1925$ married Robert 

West 
CHILDREN: 
1. Martha Lou West Born Nov.	 14. 1954 

3.	 Wendell Clay Gamblin Born June 13, 1997, married Florence 
Biddinger" died Aug. 8, 1949. 

4,	 Mary Lyman Gamblin Born June 4, 1900, married Kay 
Huddlestonfbor-n Mar, 9, 1903), died 

• 10, 1964.
 
CHILDRE
 
1. Theodore Huddleston Born Oct. 24, 1927, married 

Myra Hope Hill (born Nov. 1, 1927) 
CHILDREN: 
1. Lisa Michel Huddleston	 Married Da vid French 

Feb. 1973 
CHILDRE 
1. J ennifer French 

2. Mary Kay Huddleston Born Sept. 26~ 1969 

5. F'r-anc i s Milton Garrbjlin Born May 10" 1902, married Mary 
Sue Gilliland, (born Dec. 7, 1906) 

CHILDREN: 
1. Nina Ruth Gamblin Born May 7, 1928 
2, Sally Gamblin Oct, 1 1931 
3. Betty Gamblin Born June 23, 1933 

6. Lula Shearer Gamblin June 7. 1905, married Edward 
B. Allred (born Oct. 16, 1902)" died 
Jan. 4, 1975 

7.	 Henry U<:'lH.LIJ.LI.U Born April 7. 1913, married Eva 
Callahan Aug, 19, 1944. Eva Born 
Kime 13, 1910, died Oct. 19, 1954 

CHILDREN:
 
L Susan Charleen Gamblin Born Dec, 22. 1948
 

3.	 Richard Francis Shearer Born? • married Maud Coffey and Florence 
CHILDREN: Jones. 
1. Shearer 

4.	 Mary Ryan Shearer Born Jan, 1879" died March, 1908 
married Merton R. McKay on June 15. 
1898, (Merton born Aug. 24. 1875. 
died Sept. 1942 

CHILDREN: 
1.	 Eva Emerine McKay Born Nov. 17. 1900, married Virgil 

McClung May 1924" died Nov. 19" 
1926. No children. 
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5~ 1943, married Dianne 
. 1 1969., 

(Family of 'I'eflttha J.l.<:tJ.J.J.';:,"'.Y 

2. 

CHILDREN:
 
L Nan Louise
 

FAMILY OF TE
 

8. ':'pr\1"(1'1=> Thompson Ramsey 2~ 1851.
 
Oct. 28.
 

16, 1859.
 
CHILDREN:
 

1880, 

1. James Clyde Sept. 16, 1881, 
. Married Maud 

children. 
1970. 

Married Dr. 
CHILDREN: 

2. Sarah Emily ""","UJ.C'''' Aug. 9. 

1. Mary J.'J.'~U<:l,J. 

.I...I...I..l."''''''''' 

Tuttle, Lived at Mernphi s • 
3. Ramsey Tuttle 

eacnes 

Married Mildred 1924.
 
CHILDREN:
 
L;X, w.e"" Philip
 

. 
1952. 

Bothare 
Dental School. 

CHILDREN: 

19
 at 

studying at 

Aug. 31, 1974. 
Dec. 28, 1953. 
Western Ky. 

1. Mathew "1'",+<,1,,,, 

2. Mary Ann 

Medical Thecnician. 

1. Warthington
 
Philip Ramsey Womack
 

5. Elizabeth "Betty" '1'"....+1,.., 

Married 

2. 
vJ..u,....JJ.J~••"""'N: 

4. 
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165(Family of Sarah Ramsey and Lewis Tuttle continued) 
(Children of "Betty" Tuttle Hauserman) 
CHILDREN: 
1.	 Daniel Hauserman Married
 

. CHILDREN:
 
1.	 John Hauserman. 

6. Vena Tuttle	 Married Summer-field, 
Baumont,
 

CHILDREN:
 
1.	 Gail Summerfield 
2.	 Hoel Summerfield 

7,	 Margaret Ann Tuttle Married Jones, Spokane, Wash. 
CHILDREN: 
L Scott Jones 
2.	 Kelly Jones 
3.	 Beth Jones 

8.	 Charles Milton Tuttle Lives in Boston, Mass. 

3.	 Mark Logan Ramsey Born Dec. 28, 1885, married Falorence 
Gramby. Live in Dallas. 

4.	 Richard Hardin Ramsey Born Mar. 16. 1888 
5.	 Charles Hugh Ramsey Born Sept. 27, 1890. Buried in 

Memphis, Tenn. Married Mary 
Vaughn. No children. 

6.	 Russell Martin Ramsey Born June 7, 1894, married Mary Stokes 
Bradshaw, Nov. 24. 1927. 

CHILDREN: 
L Russell Martin Ramsey II Born?, married Jane _ 

Memphis, Tenn. They have 2 children. 
William Bradshaw Ramsey Married Shirley .Kan.aaa City, 

Mo. 
3.	 Mary Ramsey Married Robert Parry
 

CHILDREN:
 
1.	 Robert Parry, Jr. 

7.	 Wendelle l:!.:liz::l.bt~th Ramsey Born June 2, 1898, married Robert 
Anthony Armistead May 1, 1919. 
Live in Dallas, Texas. 

CHILDREN: 
1.	 Robert Anthony Armistead, Jr. Born May 30. 1923, rra rried 

Betty Cartw right 
CHILDREN: 
1. Wendelle Elizabeth "Wendy" Armistead Born June 9, 1950. 

THIS ENDS THE FAMILY OF GEORGE THOMPSON RAMSEY AND SALLIE . 
HARDIN RAMSEY. 
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1854~ 

3 times . 
Ellen Huffaker, 

Little Cicero rcarnaey, born 

9. sac \..J.l.\';C.i~U Ramsey	 BornMay I, 
rn,~'l"l~i Arl 

.LJ\J'.1. ca. 

Huffaker-, who 

May 10, 1854$	 18~ 1881 
married 11, 1 by Rev. 

at k''''~rh'''''t'' Simon P. Huffaker's 
home.
 

CHILDREN:
 
L Ramsey
 

2. Lulu Ramsey 
3. Edna Ramsey 

Somerset. Ky. 
S;:;,r>rn,," marriage to Ida Sophr-ona F'nti'A'W born 

Was
Sept,
 

Ida Born Sept. 19~ 1 8 1884.
 
Church in Monticello, . 19. 1882 by
 
CHILDREN:
 
J. Rosalia Hamsev 
2. Granville vincent .l.la..\..iU:><;;;;.Y 

Third M;n"lri:::lCle to Mary Elizabeth
 
CHILDREN:
 
1. Mary "-".1.,0.1.'<:' J.l.Cl,J.J.J.<~'<:';Y 

CHILDREN: 
1. Elizabeth J.l.CI.J.J.J.<:>"';Y	 ",-,'n.!> May 

Married Dec, 
William Ramsey 
Divorced Oct. 1 

CHIID REN: 
1.	 Patricia Tuttle Born Feb. 18$ 1 1 

Ky. 
2. Ed 

Montice.llo, 
Married 19 5.

Born Mar.
Died 1:">,Ul LL 

Colunara Ky. 
exratence a Family BtbIe netongeo to Mary Cook tlamsley 
""<:I,,,hoT Ramsey records are taken this Blble, 

::;al~an Rector Ramsey' ~ Bible. 

3. 

19 

1876. died Oct. 
W. L. Baker on 

18791 

Dec. 7, 1880J 

19361 married R. B. 

1889 in IVl<mtlcEH1(). 
July 13 1910 to Stanley 

0..... ''-'.1.'" of Somers 

1916 
2 
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10.	 Burnetta Ellen Ramsey Born April 18572 married twice: 167 
1st Joseph Frost.. born . 1, 
1843, second Lewis Shearer 

CHILDREN: (of Ellen and Joseph Frost) 
1.	 Newell Frost Born Nov. 21 .. 18 . Died a young 

man. 
2. William Thompson Frost	 Born Feb. 4 .. 1878. Died as a child 
3.	 Virginia Emmerine Frost Born may 13. 1882. Married Christopher 

Wayne Rector at Sally Ramsey's by 
Christopher Bell. records are 
under Jesse Rector's records 

4, Maggie Nora Frost Born Jan. 31 .. 1885.
 
5, Charlie A, Frost Born Jan. 20. 1887. Died Young.
 
4.	 Maggie Nora Frost Born Jan. 31 .. 1885. died Aug. 6. 1970 

married John A. Ramsey Nov. 17, 
1900 at Byrdstown.. Tenn. (JohnBorn 
July 25. 1876. died A;pril 11 .. 1963.) 

CHILDREN: 
1. Myra Ramsey	 Sept. 26 .. 1902. married Harrison 

Matthews Feb. 23 .. 1921... died May 15 s 1966 
CHILDREN: 
1 Elba .Matthew s Born Jan. 1 1922.. married Owen 

Wilhite June 12. 1948. 
CHILDREN: 
L Carolyn Wilhite Born Apr. 20,	 1951, married Curtis 

Harris. 
2. Evra Matthews Born Sept. 23. 1923, married Frank 

Liptak April 9, 1944 
CHILDREN: 

J..>.r.1'" I 18, 191:1:7. married Howard1. Liptak 

CHILDREN: 
L .Ia.son H. Born	 16 .. 1968 
2. Matthew Elmendorf Mar. 1972..LJV'.!. U 

Frances K. Bor'n Sept. 17. 1949 
3. Frank Liptak. Born Jan, 22. 1956
 
41 Scott. k


3. L Y eR. M ws B~x?rf~~glY2~~"11~%~ married Lola Cox 
on Aug, 19. 1950.
 

CHILDREN:
 
1. Deborah Matthews Born	 July 18. 1951. married 

Steve Atkinson. 
CHILDRE 
L Matthew S. Atkinson Bonnluly 1972 

2. Sandra Lynn Matthews May 31. 195 married 
Troy Bez-taam
 

CHILDREN:
 
1.	 Todd R. Bertram Born Dec. 1973 
Lyla Matthews Born Feb. 12. 1961 

4. Etta Mae Matthews Born July 13. 1929. married Fred 
Duncan Rankin on June 2. 1950. 

CHILDREN: 
1. Samuel Rankin Born April 20 .. 19 
2. Freda K. Rankin Bzrrn Sept. 1..	 1955. 
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8 

Q.UJ;LL.Y of Maggie 
5. 

CHILDRE 
1. Michael 1~ 1958 

. 2. Mitchell I-<C ....."t11'''''Y> 1961. 
and 7 are twins 

6. Charlene B. Matthews Born June 1 
I ,,"',"'n'''''r on Aug. 

II, 195 en 

Ann Keeton July 30~ 

2. Born 1953.. 
Gehring 

3. Shelia Born Oct. 1 
Christine Matthews Born 

2. 

'-'L.U.J..JlJ JL1..LI N : 
Darlene RectOir 

CHILDREN:
 

a 

1930. 

2. 

1. Donald Gar-ne r 

3. 
4. 

'-' £'.:1. .I..I..'lJ j'l..c. N: 
1.	 Dcuglaa Le W J.i:> Jan. 26,. 1 

Lewis May 19,. 196 
5. 

1959. 

Bert 
Oct. 
Dec. 

27,. 1936, 
3.. 

.I..J<:;"U.lH 

6.	 Jimmy Ga.rner 1938.. 
1961. 
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(Family of Mollie Ramsey Dee continued)	 169 
CHILDREN (of Jimmy Garner Geraldine Bert) 
1.	 James R. Garner Born Jan. 2 1962
 

Julie Garner Aug. 22. 19
 
3.	 Pamela Garner Born Dec. 11. 1964 
4.	 Lori Ann Garner Born . 6. 1967 

3.	 Bonnie Ramsey Born Feb. 10, 1908, married Fred 
Lykins. She works as seamstress. 
He owns and rates a service station 

CHILDREN: 
1.	 Jackie Lykins Born Oct. 29, 194 married Virginia 

Francis. They live in Manheim. 
He works electrical engineering. 

CHILDREN: 
1.	 Todd Lykins Born May 21, 1965 
2.	 Tiffinie Lykins Mar. 1971 

4.	 Newell "Shy" Ramsey Born Feb. 1, 1910. married Lizzie 
Upchurch June 10, 1931, died 1974. 

CHILDREN: 
1.	 John Fay Ramsey Born Sept. 4, 1931, married Mildred 

Denny 
F'neddfe Ramsey Born 26, 1933. unmarried 

3. Rosa Nora Sue Ramsey Born May 26, 1938, married Dale 
Cole
 

CHILDRE 3
 
4.	 Donna Ramsey Born . 10. 1943, married Arlie 

Wilson
 
CHILDREN: 2
 

5. Patsy Ramsey	 Nov. 16, 1943, married EdgarJ.JV'" H 

Owens
 
CHILDREN: 2
 

6, Michael Shy Ramsey Born June 28, 1948, married.
 
7.	 Joyc Born • 21, 1958. married
 

CHILDREN: 1
 

5.	 Grace Ramsey Born April 11, 191 first married 
Claude Phipps
 

CHILDREN:
 
1.	 Phipps Born? " Married James Cross
 

CHILDREN:
 
1.	 Micky Cross Aug. 20, 1954 
2.	 Cross Born June 1956
 

Larry Cross Born Feb. 25, 1959.
 
2.	 Claude Phipps. Jr. the record of Claude Phipps. and 

Mildred Guffey Phipps can found under Jesse Rector. 
Second. Grace Ramsey Phipps married Jeff ssell 
CHILDREN: 
1. Russell	 Born Feb. 1939, died April 12. 1955 

in a car wreck. 
Georgia ........ ""0'-' Born May 22. 1 1. Manager 4....1. 

clothing stores. Married Stoney Duncan 
Stoney born May 1 1939, is mayor of 
Jamestown. Tenn. 
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70 (Family 

s 

4. 

V J..U. .L.JU J:l..,I.;,;N: 
1. Tammy Rus 

CHILDREN:
 
L Allred
 

5. Russell 

NH::aCl'S 

1. Gary York 
2. York 

6. 

6. 

7. 

CHILDREN: 

CHILDREN:
 
L 

1. s 
2. John Louis 

2. Ronald Frank tla'tes 
H~~tP>:! 
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171 (Family of Reba and Clarence Ba tes continued)
 
CHILDREN: (of Ronald Bates and Debbie Trusty)
 
1. Bates Barn Oct. 20, 1970 
2. Rhonda June Bates: Born July 2, 1973 
3. Elizabeth Anne Bates Born Aug. 11, 1974 

Connie Ramsey Bates Born Nov. 21, 1947.. teacher 
elem. Erlanger# Ky. 

THIS ENDS FAMILY OF NORA FROST RAMSEY AND JOHN A. RAMSEY. 
Burnetta Ellen Ramsey Frost was married a second time to Joseph Lewis 
Shearer. The record of their family may be found under Elizabeth Rector 

Beck. 
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ones I can 
I not know whether (TE!f}T'lY€ l:(¢lmse:v 

who ma.r-r-ted ~!:> 'I"!:l h J:\ ector 
age 

flcttn.esstone can see 
made our oravnouaea, 
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DESCENDANTS OF ELIZABETH RECTOR AND 173 
4.	 Elizabeth Rector Beck born De r 7, 1817 Wayne Co., 

married Beck May 1838 by 
Wm. Cooper the home r father, 
uel Rector; died October 28, 1895 

Joseph- ck	 born May 1, 1817 died August 27, 1862. 
was a Union... So r the Civil War. He 
was lIed by Champ Ferguson's men 
Poplar Mt. in C County. 
second rson to be buried in the 
Beck graveyard. Samuel ctor had 
March 21, 1862, and been laid to rest on 
the piece of land under the cedar tree 

ha6 chosen his gravesite. Rutha 
CHILDREN: Si~pson Rector lived on a widow for ars 
1.	 Sarah Isabel Beck born Oct. 10, 18 ; married L. 

Spann January 12, 1854 by Re~. Wm. Cooper.
Went to Franklin, Arkansas. 

2.	 Lean Be born June 7, 1841; married a Tabor; died 
July ,1865 

3.	 Louisa Beck born Sept. 16, 1843; married Wm.
 
Shearer; June 10, 1878
 

4.	 eph Lewis ck born,May 10 1846; Union 1dier in 
War; marri twice: 1st Trannie Spann

Trannie Spann born Feb. 22, 1B70; died March 15, 1 2 
2nd Ida Brumley

Ida Brumley 

This 

s gun 

hig 

5. Rutha Jane Beck 

6. Martha Evaline Beck 

7.	 Catherine Eliz. Beck 
1917 

8. Virginia Beck 

on 
was 

. Owens; 

of the 
take ove-r 

marry ti 

Higgin

Samue I A• 
• 13, 
s Brown. 

.and 
, 1876. 

1935, 
same 

; died . 25 I 1945. 
Lewis Be was only his 

~ran1iflitller, Samuel tor, and his 
killed the war 2. 

s to be man or 
shoulde 

th.e 

PICTURE GALLERY: 

First page: E zabeth Beck. 

~££~ page: T_e descendants of Eli zanetn Rector the 
nCI~~~~.VU, October 1972. Back row left 

at

lleen De

stine Steele,
ck Gray, J. R. Beck, Beck.
 

row-Roy Garner, Vera Guffey Garner,
 s Steelt, 
Grace ckerson ay, Haske vesay. were rs present
but they are not in the picture. If we had the pirTll~~S earlier 
in the day we could inCluded more peop 

1 
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3. Louisa BecK8ilealrer Fr~:mc:is 

CHILDREN: 
, 1878 

1. Sarah Eliz. arer 

ght . 2, 1871; Jan. 2,1 

ght d 
1953 

s 
('£\H,..,1"';,; mar 

12, 
ed 

3. ght d 

4. 

CHIJ..lJJn..... n 

1. Les 
2. Billy les 
3. Donald Kay B 

3. Sarah E z.Turner 
Louise- (Lulu) 

s 

born 
18, 

22, 
Is 

4, 1969 

5. 

7. 
8. 

. 6~ 

LDREN: 
one son one 

and 

daugrrte r , 

daughter
ght 

ase d 
. '. 8, 
28; no 

1948; died 

18, 0.3 
a No 

l:'Q{luc:an, Kentucky. 
, 1907 

09 

o 

9 Walter Hunley ght . 

~ C~andel Ison Wright 

2. Lucy arer 
LDREN: 

1. Lou cks 

Ezra Kennedy 

Lloyd 
ILDREN: 

1. Mary Lou orne, 

CHILDREN: 
1. G ry Allen 

orne 
-2. Cynthia-Denise

Newsome 

born 

horn 

ober 

MlCI'l"r;h 5, 

,1964 
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175
2.	 Joe Lloyd 

Kennedy,	 Jr. born Aug.llt 1941; married Oma Cris ~ 
well, born June 15,1941

2.	 James Newell Kennedy born Nov. 20" 1919; Somerset; married 
Dorothy Kidd ( ed)

CHILDREN:
 
1.Mary Lou Kennedy Haynes
 
2.	 Darrell Ray Kennedy
 

James Larry Kennedy
 
3.	 Frank Wolford Kennedy born May 7.,.1922; married Mildred Roberts, 

CHILDREN: born Dec. 23, 1923; m WlljlDe Co. teacher 
1. Peggy Joy Kennedy born Mar. 24, 1951; married but divorced, 

uses maiden name 
2.	 Frank Roberts Kennedy born February 16, 1956 

When I find a space, I put in some of the pictures. I am sure that 
you have noticed that sometimes the pictures do not come where I 
have d they would. At the time the Master Sheets were being 
made, I did not know that the pictures would have to be in pairs 
so that they would not upset the numbering. In making this book, 
I have learned how a book is made. is too bad that I did not have 

I this knowledge previously. However, if I h known, I would 
surely have let the ~rge to get our records together go on by.
It is not a simple task. My only reward will be if some child, 
by reading this book, will be inspired not to settle for mediocrity. 

I regret that many of the lovely pictures which Christine sent and 
which she had spent much time and money having copied, were refused 
by the printer. There have been many hard cisions to make and 
many disappointments. 

First page shows Christine and her children. top ght 
ture shows 'Grady St;ee and Colleen Steele 1974. 
Bottom left is Grady Stee t s graduation picture. He now a 
student at the Somerset Community College. The picture to the 

ght of Colleen Stee 

Second page is a group picture showing ctorts Flat School 
of f920, Cora ck, teacher. I must say that some of us in the 
picture were not attending school but just appeared to have our 
pi made. I knqw, because I was one of these sitars and I 
could name some of the others and, if this were the story my
life, tell some stories connected with s picture. Randall 
Thurston had a wedding ring in his pocket and girl married, 
Ollie Stringer, standing behind him, had already tried it on. 
Women seem to have a gift r knowing what the future will b r i ng, 
The rows are not clear but Christine has sent me a list which 
I will llow. 
Top row ~ Bessie Denney, Omer Denney, Roy Beck, Jesse Rector, 
Bonnie Denney, Myrt Denney.
2nd row ~ Nat Stringer, rtie Dennej, Randall Thurston, 01 e 
Stringer, Clara Barnes, Gustava Denney, Lytha ctor, Nora 
Mollie Ramsey, Dora ctor. 
3rd row - Dorothy Denney, Grace Ramsey, P~arl Morgan, Bonnie Ramsey,
E ie Rector, Mart Denney, Newell Ramsey, Rector, Eschol 
Denney, 
4th row~ Opal ctor, Murl ckctor, Ernest DennDeeYnn'eY~~~~ 
(teacher), Johnny Denney, Floyd Rector, Earl 
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176 4. Ann Kennedy 

LDREN: 

CHILDREN: 
1. Linda Barrier 
2. Kathy er 
3. Barrier 

5.Robert 
Kennedy, Jr. 1926 

Haynes 

4. Jeffrey Kellneldy 
6. Bonnie Eunice 

Kennedy 

7 • Fl e 
Kennedy 

CHILDREN: 

la 

BOIlnle 
married 

born 

Campbell, 

18, 1928, to 

Jr. 

15, 1924 

PY4~JLyL 
1 

L 
2. 
3. 

18, 1928 (twin) 
T Thompson Rector 
a complete

chi en under 
ill" ..r....", Rector 

1. 

8.
 
29
 

9. 
1931 

1. 
2. 

10. Arvil 
Kennedy 3, 1933 

CHILDREN. 
1. 

July 5, 1936 
marl" Illene s 

in MonticellO C
 
Hnl~PT'T 

II s February 21,
 
CHILDREN:
 
1.	 Stacy Carson
 

Kennedy Born
 21, 1965 
2. S t ephanLe 

11, 1970Kennedy 

Kehnedy 

Kennedy 

LDREN: 

Kennedy 
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2. 
3. 

4. 

5. 
6. 
7. 

8. 
9. 

17Florence Hicks married a Marcum 
Iva Hicks married Claim Kennedy 

three children 
Russell Hicks	 married a Gross t 

second married a lson 
they have 3 children 

Edd Hicks marr Matt Blackburn 
Joe Hicks married Nannie Marcum 
Newell Hicks married Bonnie Morgan 

no children 
Earl cks marri Ruth Burks 
Ellis Hicks marn June 13, 1902 

married Elizabeth Patton 
Elizabeth Patton born June 11, 1901 
CHILDREN: 
1.	 d Hicks born August 22, 1927 

married Hazel Edwards, live at 
Monticello
 

CHILDREN:
 
1. Donnie Hicks 
2. Ronnie Hicks 
3. Joe Hicks 

2.	 Gladys Hicks born June 18, 1929 
married Otis ~arpenter, live 

Mason, Ohio
 
CHILDREN:
 
1 Jeffrey Carpenter
 

3, 1930 
marri 

3. Ruby Hicks	 born 
Jenkins, 1 at 

Burgen,
 
CHILDREN:
 
1, Jenkins
 
2. Libb Jenkins 

18, 1932
 
married Me Brammer, 1
 

CHILDREN: anapolis, Indiana
 

4. Roberta Hicks 

1. Sallron Hicks 
2. Dyron 

5.	 Marvin Shearer Hicks 
Hicks born January 19, 1936 

marri Mary Ann Smith 
Mary Ann Smith born 14, 19 

Own operate the Marv S. 
Hicks Funeral Home in Monticel 
Kentucky 

CHILDREN: 
1.	 rrest Richard
 

cks born 6, 1959
 
2.	 Gordon Lynn


Hicks born March 27, 1961
 
3.	 Myra 11
 

Hicks born 13, 1966
 
4.	 Amynda Jan
 

Hicks born December 6, 1969
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178 3. s 
tEI 

Ellen Ramsey 
Rector 
had three , 
as a young man. Emma 
Rector. Nora Frost 

CHILDREN:
 
1.	 Ida Belle 

very
 
and sang
 
woman and s 
Flat call 
Tom took 
beside the 
from 
remember 
child. 
Me" so 

shy
 
of and abso
 
accompany
 

e us grieved 
bab 

CHILDREN: 
1.	 Charles R. 

CHILDREN: 
1.	 a se 

born 1 5 
marl' e Me 

LDREN: 

Novembe-r 8, 19 

27, 1966 
3.	 Sara th
 

Medary

2. Clarence E. Guffey 

CHILDREN: 
1. Anthony Edwin 

Guffey born November 8, 1959 
In March, 1973, C .,..~n~~ underwent art 

3.	 ietta Ellen 
Guffey 

August
July 26,
July 26,

26, 1923 
8, 1923 

4.Bernetta EI 1923 
1923 

March 22, 1926 
Roy "Peppe 

CHILDREN: 

5. M. 

1. CharI Faye 
dGarner 

.r onns on 
31 947, 

Deco 21, 4" 

e 

to 
....... .;..H50 1 

not well 

1892r 

Shearer 
fted 

as 
..........".,..<:1 

over bus 
store in of 

the home of and 
marriage, only one 

Our mus wanted me 
could sing, but at twe 
attempt play a p 

ly ed, Miss 
elf was a 

V~!~~Q 

1918 

1 

2. 
born 
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2.	 Tracy Roy Garner born October 28, 1948 1 
married Paula Ford February 24, 

1975 
Vera and Roy Garner have a beautiful farm south of 
Monticello in Wayne County. They are 1 in the 
field of agriculture. Vera was State Chairman of 
the Women's Committee of the Kentucky Farm Bureau 
for three years and now State Board Director. 
Address: Route 4, Monticello, Ky. 42633. Charlotte 
is a graduate of the University of Kentucky and 
received her Master of Arts Degree there in 1970. 
Tracy is presently an instructor at the Naval Base 
in Dam Neck, Virginia.

6. Thomas Riley	 Guffey,
Jr.	 born March 13, 1929 

married Mary Elizabeth Watson 
in Canada, June 2, 1951 

CHILDREN: 
1. Donna-Jean 

Louise	 Guffey born Deeember 26, 1952 
graduated from college June 1974 
married Steven Joe Taylor June, 

2.	 Mary Anne 15, 1974 
Guffey born December 18, 1954 

married Conrad Paul Burgess
July 26, 1973
 

CHILDREN:
 
1. Ciara August

Burgess born August 23, 1974 
Thomas Riley Guffey, . has retmred as a Master 
Sergeant after 22 years the Air Force. He is now 
living in Triangle, Virginia. 

2.	 Joseph H. Shearer born July 2, 1894 
married Mae Graham in Wayne Co. 
died August 21, 1921 

CHILDREN: 
1.	 George Gordon
 

Shearer born February 22, 1918
 
married Joyce Fergurson 

CHILDREN: 
L Joyce Mar 

Shearer	 Joyce is unmarried and is a 
registered nurse working a 
hasp 1 at West Palm Beach, 
Florida. 

George Gordon Shearer is retired from the Navy th 
'QW years of service. He and his wife live in Long 
Island, New York, and he is working as a laboratory
technician in a hospital in Long Island. He has 
worked there for the past twe years.

2.	 Samuel Paul
 
Shearer born February 18, 1920
 

married Faye Blew Macon, Mo. 
CHILDREN: 
1. Paula Faye

Shearer marmied Robert Fessler, Supt. 
CHILDREN: of Schoo in Marcel ,Mo. 
1. Reed Fessler 
2. s s 
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180	 2. Randall 

Randall
 
had
 

3.	 Glenda 

4.	 Arnold sin 
at Macon, 

~~n'A~ at Macon, MissouriPaul Shearer 

3.	 George
Shearer 1896 

Maud October 16, 1887 
CHILDREN: 
1. 

e
 
degrees
 
Richmond,
 

son 

the Wayne County
Poe and 

once was 
It is 

steps from 
one 

as many 

Virgie Shearer 

that 
Hughes. 

It is
 
st
 

2.	 Hugh Frederick 
Shearer 

CHILDREN: 
1.	 11 Hugh


Shearer
 

LDREN: 
L 11
 

Wayne Sher
 
Shearer born 25, 1969
 

2.	 Marc
 
Lynn
 
Shearer
 

At 

1972
 

and
ar s , 

Darrell Hugh
 shed

tat 

of 
Navy t 
is 

2. 
born 
marr 

David 
8, 1947ier 

is 
Monticello Fac 
Shearer works as an'e 
His wi is 

no chi 
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181 3.	 William Logan
 
Shearer born June 20, 1926
 

married	 Oma Jones Guffey February 
15, 1975 

4.	 George Luther
 
Shearer born September 26, 1929
 

married Carol Beidler
 
CHILDREN:
 
1.	 Diane Carol 

Shearer born September 26, 1958 
2.	 Barry George 

Shearer born September 15, 1961 
George Luther Shearer retired December, 1973, from the 
Walter Reed Army Hospital with 27 years of service. 
He and his family are living in Martinez, Ga. He 
works in a hospital in Augusta, Ga. He operates the 
heart/lung pump in open heart surgery. 

4.	 Nannie Shearer married Thomas Bell 
CHILDREN: 
L Mamie Bell married a Morris 
2.	 Cleora Bell records under D.W.C. Rector 

married	 Artie Denny, grandson of 
Daniel Webster Clay Rector 

3.	 Essie Bell married Leslie Upchurch
 
CHILDREN:
 
1.	 Edith Upchurch married Ramsey 
2.	 Edna Upchurch killed in car wreck 
3.	 Ethel Upchurch 
4.	 Elsie Upchurch 
5.	 Ernest Upchurch 
6.	 Eunice Upchurch 
7.	 Eula Bell
 

Upchurch
 
8.	 Evva Bell
 

Upchurch
 
4.	 Nina Bell unmarried
 

deceased
 
5.	 William Bell 
6.	 Boss Bell unmarried
 

deceas
 

5. 

2. Delmer Shearer 
3~ John L. Shearer 
Harrison Shearer moved 

Harrison Shearer 
CHILDREN: 
1. E1ana Shearer married a Brodie 

they have two children 
deceased 

married Dora Burnett 

to Alberta, Canada 

6. Ethel Shearer married Jay Smith 
deceased 
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182 4. Jv.:n.#!Ju 

CHILDREN:
 
Mary E e
 

Logan Hicks 19700 
CHILDREN: 
L Ida Lee Hi 

CHILDREN:
 
1
 

2 llys
Linda 

25,
 
CHILDREN: Albany
 
1. Wm. Kay Taylor born Feb 21, 1935' ed 

wo 
CHILDREN: Minister 
L \Tiki L. 

J e r f ....""r 
born 

2 r born 
3 Mich I' born Ap 

3.	 Cora len born Sept. 17 t; 
CHULDREN: ves at 26 \.JUZ>lll;jH, C 

Wilma 
L one 

4. 24, 193 
CHILDREN: 
1.	 Lavon
 

Marcum
 e 

2 Larry
 
Marcum
 

3 D d Rose Marcum
 ed 1 1 
ILDREN: 
Kimberly Ann 
Marcum born March 15, 1960 

2 Chris Lynn 
b 31, 61 

3 David Ke 
Marcum 4, 1962 

ley
Marcum born March 6 , 1971 

4,	 Lynda Ruth Marcum born 14 44; ed n 
CHILDREN: 1950; d August 3, 74 
L Debo . G 

,Hartweger born 12 1 , 
CHILDREN: Aug 25, 197 
L James Erwin 

CHILDREN: 
19541.	 Deborah ·Hi 

2. Pat a Ann Hi	 
Nov. 18, 

u ,-
110,1956 

Linda Sue Hicks	 7, 57 

1920, to 
CHILDREN: 
1. Randell Hicks	 , 19 

2. 

born Aug 
1 s 

bOTn c 18, 
1953 

6, 38 
15, 40; 

Willia Mary ett 

Drnek 
5 Theodore Stanton Hi 
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7.	 Neva E1 cks born July 3, 20, twin to Eva Mae; t
CHILDREN: married Bob Walls 
1.	 Eva1ee Walls born Dec. 1, 1946; married Be e Downs 

CHILDREN: 
1.	 Ang Lynn Downs born January 21, 1968 
2.	 Brian.Downs born Ap 1, 1971 
3. Wm. Herbert· Downs born Octobe 1974 
cmILDREN: second married Bill Anderson 
4.	 Harold Anderson born June 4, 1948 

first married Geraldine Hicks 
CHILDREN: 
1.	 Betty Jane 

Anderson 
second married 

CHILDREN:	 ----
1.	 Harold Russell
 

Anderson
 
2.	 Glen Anderson born October, 1951; married Rita Agee 

CHILDREN: 
1.	 Carolyn Sue 

Anderson~ bo1JTorn March 31, 1971 
3.	 Carolyn 

Anderson	 born November 20, 1955; died October 23, 
1968 

8.	 Wendell Hicks born June 10, 1923; married Dorothy Cooper,
CHILDREN: Born May 13, 1923 
1.	 Pamela Hicks born June 8, 1953; married Tallant
 

CHILDREN:
 
1.	 Joan Tallant 
2.	 Jamie Tallant 

2.	 Randy Hicks born Feb. 4,1956; ~st married Brenda 
CHILDREN: second married Shirley Jones 
1.	 Randle Hicks 
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Le 
to 

2S~ 1924 

Hicks 

Reta Hicks 

stine 
CHILDREN: 

9. 

1\T"""To""ho1l' 30, 1948 
a 
944 

1 29, 1969 

1 Garry Clyde 

10.
 

10 Jesse 

cons 
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4. Joseph Lewis Beck 

Ida	 Brumley Beck 

CHILDREN: 
1. Hobart El Beck 

Rosa Lee Harmon 
CHILDREN: 
1. Olga Mae Beck 

CHILDREN: 
1.	 Joseph Eugene 

Bracht 
2. Cora Ovaline Beck 

3. Joseph Orb Beck 

CHILDREN: 
1 Joseph Orbin 

ck, Jr. 
2. Kenneth Ray Beck 
3. Lou Beck 
4. Dwight Finley Beck 

4. Ora e Beck 

CHILDREN: 
i . James z en 

S. sephine Louise Beck 

CHILDREN: 
t , Timothy tz 

Cas 

6. Hershel Eugene Beck 

CHILDREN: 
1. Hershia. Lynn Beck 
2. Jackie Lee Beck 
3.	 Elizabeth Irene 

Beck 
4.	 Hershel Eugene 

Beck, . 
5. Matthew Todd Beck 

185
born May 10, 1846 
second married Ida Brumley
born February 21, 1876 
died February 25, 1945 

born April 19, 1897 
married sa Lee Harmon November 

29, 1917. Lived at Enbank, Ky. 
died November 20, 1970. Buried 

in Rector-Beck cemetery. 
born 5, 1893 

born October 28, 1918 
married George Milton Bracht, 

born August 27,1948 
born February 27, 1920 
lives at Eubank, Ky. 
born March 23, 1922 
lives at Eubank, Ky. 
married Margaret Coz December 

23, 1948 

ril 3, 1950 
born 17, 1951 
born 31, 1955 
born December 2, 1960 
born December 13, 1923 
marl" Skeen August 7, 

1944 
died of cancer 14, 1974 

born April 13 
married 

19, 1974 
born August 25, 1927 
married John Romano Cashera 

May 16, 1956 

March 31, 1957 
marri s 

August 1969 
born February 2, 1930 
married Mattie Mae Bingham 

September 13, 1953 

born , 1956 
born , 1957 

28, 1961 

.n.U!:; ...... t 18, 1963 
born May 18, 1971 
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2. Robie Roe 

Ina Love Beck
 
CHILDREN.
 
1. Lewis Paul Beck 

Jul ick 
CHILDREN: 
1 Roger tt 
John Allen Beck 

Mancuss ck 
LDREN: 

1. John Mark Beck 
2. Larry Paul Beck 
3 Amy Louise 
4. AlanLL. 

3. Charlene 

Dom	 D' ruu.L ....v 

CHILDREN: 
1. Jerry D'Amico 
2. Becky L D'Amico 
3 Mickael L. D'.u,,~~v 

3. Cora Eliz th 

Ernest W. Brown 

CHILDREN: 
1. C. Brown 

ist Smith Brown 
LDREN: 

1. Floyd
2. Donald Kevin Brown 

2. Daryl Beck Brown 

Doris Murphy Brown
CHILDREN: 
1. Joey Leon 
2.	 Sonya Mi 

Brown 
3. Robert Bruce 

Irene Tompkins Brown 
LDREN: 

1. Wi iam Brown 
4. Cora Maxine Brown 

Clarence Henry Denn,y 
LDREN: 

1. Roy Wayne
2. Becky Jo Del1n~ry 

11 1899 
marr 

1926 
died 16, 1961. 
Akron, 

November 2, 00 

1928 

rn 
born 29 
married 
born 

23, 1956 
, 1957 

R""l., ... """Y'"" 6, 1 0 
61 

born 1, 1932 
married f 

Sept"'UHJ""'" 

28, 1952 
born ~~~~~t 14, 1953 
born 19, 1955 

23, 1901 
marr d t W R...r\~n 

5, 1924 
died April 7, 1960 

March 30, 1893 
ed er 7, 19 3 

19, 1924 
st th 

8, 

De<:errtber 27,
13, 1962

23, 1926
s 

959 

born 6, 1961 

1972 
1929 

18, 1924 

6, 
22, 

born 

born ,2 5S953 
born May 5, 1 59 
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5.	 Peggy Ann Brown married William Vickery
 

CHILDREN:
 
1.	 Vicky Vickery 
2.	 Gary Vi ry 

6.	 Forrest Brown married Peggy Bradley
 
CHI.l.JlJr....l.JH
 

1.	 Stephen Forrest Brown 
2.	 Donnie Brown 

7.	 Danny Joe Brown born January 2, 1941; married Donna Eue 
CHILDREN: Lee, born Ap 1 25, 1949 
1.	 Andy Joe Brown born Sept. 29, 1966 
2.	 Stacy Lee Brown born Feb. 2, 1973 

4. Floyd Corbin Beck born Oct. 11, 1902; married L e Russell 
Dec. 24, 1931; died Sept. 15, 1974 (Lexie 

CHILDREN: born November 1, 1912) 
1.	 Floyd Corbin Beck. Jr.first married
 

CHILDREN:
 
1.	 Debra Kay Be born March 1, 1955; second .,.",.,'...... ~ ed 

CHILDRElI1 
2 Brandy ck born March 17, 1962; third married Beve---"--He	 McWayne; no children 

2.	 Billie Gail Beck born March 1, 36; married Donald 
Demeio c. 26, 1953; ed July 8, 1973 

Donald	 Joe'Demlil born De 31, 1933 
ILDREN: 

1.	 Michael Joe Demeio born Sept. 8, 1955 
2. d Lee Demeio born November 27, 1956 
3. Joe Demeio born March 30, 1961 
4.	 Anthony L. Demeio born 3, 1964 

3. tty Jo Beck born Ap 2, 1940; married Wm. Gordon 
LDREN: Rutkes, born Sept. 16, 1934 

L Eliz. Ann Rutkes born July 4, 1961 
2.	 Wm Gordon Rutkes~
 

Jr. born 17, 63
 
5.	 James Roy Be born Oct 11, 1905; never married; died 

Jan. 13, 74 
6 Nora Ellen Be born Jan. 18, 190 8 ; married Dock 

20, 27 (borm Mar. 16, 1899, died 
CHILDREN: 1942) 
1.	 Ida Christine Gray rn Feb., 29, 28; TrH:'·.....Led Colman R. Steele 

LDREN: June 7, 1952 (born Feb 6, 1922) 
1.	 Grady Donovan 

Steele born July 10, 1956; soph. Somerset Com. C 
2.	 Colleen lares 

Stee born 2, 1964 
Without the lp of Christine Stee this would been a very thin b 
The deadline is long past her e rts ior finding in rmation are still 
bearing fruit. Christ is a graduate of Eastern Kentucky Universi at 
Richmond, Kent She teaches in the Wayne County Schools. I canna 
p se her highly enough for her perseverance helping with OUR BOOK. 
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eph s LJC''-.l:\. was.
 

Daniel Webster Clay.
 
he marri his se ,
 
were of my gene on. Cora was a lit
 
younger. Corbin was two years older than I
 
When" we were ople~ the great parlor
 

replace was a place we liked to • If
 
was house where Samuel Ruth r lived,
 
pression on me It was a place where we had many happy times
 
the trees were t and r e were good
 

be£ore we ate 1e it to named'which
 
eater of apple The seeds were· carefully saved
 

prophecy from the see ran I is:
 
One I love
 She loves
 
Two I love
 They b love 

I love, I s Nine He'll come 
I love with 1 my art Ten He'll tarry 
I'll cast away Eleven We'll court 
He loves Weill
 

Depend.iTIl2 on mood
 on 
could one not judged by eater of 

when name was told e summer we stood under 
les the' dozen. 

wo d was ve young, twentie was ust beginn 
would be no more war fall' World War I had made e d 
Most of us were the at~ at~gran Ideen of Sanuel Ruth 

Kec:tor¢ a r ghborhoo r young -people d come to
 
Sunriay School and later' we d re at one of our e s
 

and t e r ,
 
that about 18
 

at room
 
ld r them
 

in Mullentown
 
LouveSS were there on Beaver Creek, staunch
 

Rector marri ta C They
 
d The
e d Reuben
 
Valley region. Isaac
 

pioneer family Samuel La
 
moved over on Green River
 

I in Wayne County.
 
next g~~nu~l1Li a Samuel
 

other see new names as well as
 
and Cooper are still there and added are T
 

and, McFarland, Spann, Owen, Hopkins, 

and 
names were adde , , Stephens, Dalton, 

Tnn~~ton, Baker, Acree, Bell, Hi ,Bates, ckerson. 
A new generation llowed c s e and brought more of the old names 

some new ones: . Se , , Conley, Cree 
my ration are too many to count hough some
 

County fami es: Upchurch, Russell, Phipps, Mikel, Matthews, St
 
Kevnolds, Marsh, but most edpeople from distant onsc
 

ast I see names that are not found 
. County. But a hundred years Wayne County was 

ion, whi.ch d my , came of 

o themajo the descendants of Samuel and Ruth Simpson 

pot, Southe 
Hardin. 

The next 
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6.	 Martha Beck 

Jacob Lewis Higginbotham 

CHILDREN: 
1.	 Virginia Eva1ine
 

Higginbotham
 

William Armstrong Cooper 

CHILDREN: 
1. Arlie Cooper 

CHILDREN: 
1.	 Elsie Cooper 

CHILDREN: 
1.	 Jane Butcher 
2.	 Rose Ann Butcher 

2. Estil Cooper 
3.	 Benton Cooper

CHILDREN: 
1. Earl Lynn Cooper 
2. Don Cooper 
3.	 Buck 

4.	 Kenneth 

2. Maude Cooper 

CHILDREN: 
1. Myrtle
2.	 James Barger 

CHILDREN: 
1. Oris Barget 

3. Paul Barger 

4. Ob Barger 
5.	 Neva ,K"' .... """" .... 

6. Hershel Barger
7. Faris Barger 

3. Flora Cooper 

Tom Hiram Kinnett 

CHILDREN: 

,18S1 1 
Jake Louis Higginbotham

died March 28, 1927 
born 24, 1845 
died 1930 

born September 26, 1897 
married William Armstrong Cooper 
died January 4, 1940 
born March 20, 1868. They lived 

on Beaver in Cumberland
 
County, then L In County He
 
was a farmer and 1 stock
 

er. Buried at Stanford, Ky. 

married Maude Daffron. He was a 
farmer and lived in In 
County, Kentucky. 

marri Earl Butcher 

Nell ers. two children 
married Eli--'--~'~ Wiley 

married Christ 1lips. 
they have four children 

s Barger. Moved to 
He and his sons were 

married Hazel 

They have 

one son. 
1 Propps. They have 

ldren. 
and had one daughter. 

marri had three children: 
Harold, Don and . 

born February 21, 1891 
marl' Tom Hiram Kinnett 
died 1 3. at Horse Shoe, 
born November 10, 1880 
died 1936. stown, Ky. 

1.	 Ruth Ova1ine Kinnett born December 24, 1913 
Edgar Ernest Johnson 

Edgar Ernest Johnson 30, 1911
 
June 13, 2
 

CHILDREN:
 
1.	 Sula Margaret

Johnson born Aug, 32; married Rex 
CHILDREN: Gregory
1.	 Ginger Gale born April 12, 1957 
2.	 Gary Gordon born March 9, 1959 
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190	 2. Cecil 

CHILDREN: 
1.	 Barbara 

Kinne 

2.	 Max Kinnett 
3.	 Fannie is Kinnett 

Johason 

CHILDREN: 
1. Phyl1 Johnson 

CHILDREN: 
1.	 Ruth Ann 

Lovell 
2.	 David I 

2.	 I Douglas
Johnson 

Barbara Vaughn
CHI J.AJJr"J..iH 

1.	 Stuart Douglas
Johnson 

4. Eli Cooper 

LDREN: 
1. Hazel 

5.	 Fannie 
6.	 Wesley 

CHILDREN: 
1. Chester Cooper

CHILDREN:, 
1. Phyllis
2 Jerry cooper

2.	 Lorane Cooper 
CHILDREN: 
1. Mark tIer 
2. Whitler 

3.	 Suneil Coop~r 
7.	 Matt C6ope~ .. 

CHILDREN: 
1.	 Virginia

CHILDREN: 
1. .. Bill Shroeder 
2. Shroeder 

2.	 Margaret Cooper
CHILDREN: 
1. t Dunn 
2. Larry Dunn 
3.	 Gene Dunn 

5, 1 6
 
Irene McFarland May 6,
 

1926. Farmer.
 

December 24, 1950 
married Cooper
born February 17, 1953 
born March 10, 1921 
married Conley Johnson, bro or 

Edgar Ernest Johnson who married 
Ruth Kinnett 

born June 15 1915. 
Address Mont 10, 

born 15, 1940 
married Lovell 

born January 15, 1959 
born ember 10, 1961 

October 7, 1938 
m~'~~'ed Vaughn 
born June 28, 1940. Teacher 

born July 2, 1965 
marri Will Da:ff]~on 

a lding contractor 

not marri Morel 
married 1 Onstott 

d Ruby 

ied Tom tIer 

married
married Lives 

m~'~~1ed Will Shroeder 

.. 
married Dunn 
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2. 

3, 

4 

S. 

6 

7. 

3.	 Richard Cooper married Lorane Grain
 
CHILDREN:
 
1. chard Wayne Cooper 
2.	 Joe Cooper 
3. ie Cooper 
4.	 Mike Cooper 

4,	 Dorothy Cooper married Robert Bishop
 
CHILDREN:
 
1, Carolyn Bishop
 
2.	 Sammie Bishop 

5.	 Bryan Cooper married Carolyn Maires
 
CHILDREN:
 
1.	 Ronnie Cooper 
2.	 Carolyn Cooper 
3.	 Ann Cooper 

6.	 James Cooper married Barbara Reece
 
CHILDREN:
 
1 D d Cooper
 
2. Cooper 
3. oper 

7.	 E Cooper married Clarence Dudderer. Lived 
at Lancaster, Kentucky.
 

CHILDREN:
 
1. Joe Dudderer 
2 Harold Dudderer 

Abraham Jacob gginbotham born October 7, 1869. Married 
Jul Koger 

William Wesley born February 2, 1873 
Higginbotham married Plina Shearer; died Febru

ary 4, 1956, Buried at Spring Hill, Tenn 
Joseph Preston 

gginbotham	 born March 26, 1875; married Susa 
Eads, Died Sept, 11,1964. Buried 
at Monticello, 

CHILDREN (not in order of birth)
1. sse Hi otham Liven in Birmingham, Alabama
 
2, Ralph Higginbotham Farmer at Rector's Flat, Ky
 
3.	 Earl Higginbotham Has farm near Monticello, Ky. 
4.	 James Higginbotham Lives at Parmleysville, Ky. 
5. Dorothy Higginbotham Lives at San Bernardino Calif.
 
6 Bertha Higginbotham Lives at Monticello, Ky.
 
7.	 Barbara Higginbotham Lives at Monticel ,Ky 
8.	 Jack gginbotham at Fairland, Indiana 
9.	 Katherine gginbotham" Lives at Dayton, Ohio 

10. Edan Hig tham De ased. Buried at Russell Springs, Ky, 
Leonadus Higginbotham Born February 7, 1877 

Died November 8:, 1953. Buried 
Albie, Tenn. Had two sons and one 
daughter 

Julia Hi nbotham Born September 27, 1879. A twin to 
Augustus.

Augustus Higginbotham Born September 27, 1879. rst 
married to Emma Simpson. Lived at 
Elihu, Ky. in Pulaski County.

CHILDREN: 
1.	 Hardis Todd Higginbotham Lives Cincinnati, Ohio 
2.	 Lulu Higginbotham Marri a Himes
 

CHILDREN:
 
1.	 Elizabeth Himes Married a Weaver. 4 chil 
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Augustus Higg:LntJ01:n 
CHILDREN: 
1. Ada Higginbotham 

2. E e Hi 55"'Hu,,,,tham 

3. Elsie gginbotham 

4. Harold Higginbothalll'
S. Frank Higginbotham 
6. Clarence Higginbotham 
7.	 til gginbotham 
8. Vi a Higginbotham 

8. James Elmer H:i:ggingotham' 

botham 
Elizabe Higginbotham born January 29, 

to I Mae 

Harlan lace. They 
at ence Hill, Ky. 

an Adams. They lived 
, Ky 
Reuben Simpson. Lived 

en€:e 11 Ky. 
lives at Pulas County, Ky. 
1 s Some'rs e t , Ky. 

s Dayton, Ohio 
married a Was. 1 son El 
first m~~~~'ed to John D. Wilhite 
second to Woodrow McCoy 

1 81 :' 
lett Dowe l L. 

December 21, 1969 
October 30, 1883 
March , 1926 

2 
married Oval Eli

oorn·AugilS1:
Barnett 

CHILDREN: 
1. es Earl 

Higginbotham 
Peggy Louise Toris 
CHILDREN: 
1.	 Barb Louise 

Hi otham
2.	 Ros 11 Lynn 

gginbotham 
cia 

3. 
Hi 55,1.U1-'''' <.....,.,.< 

2.	 Edna gginbotham 
3.	 Raymond Higginbotham 

LDREN: 
1.	 Ralph 

gginbotham 

CHILDREN: 
1.' David RaYli\ond 

Higginbotham 
2.	 Danny e 

gginbetham 
2•. Bura. Ann :" 

inbotham 

CHILDREN: . 
1.	 Paul Annette 

Guinn 
2.	 Stevan 

Guinn 

, ./ 

Louise To 
, 19 

born April 4, 1967 

born 15, ,19 

born Oct I' J 1943 

rn March 25, 1947 
born March 3, 1913; Jacob 
born July 24, 15. r , ve s 
at Beck Brown place Married 

z McKinley Dec. 13, 36 

born May 22, 38. r . 
len Cross • 17,1960 

born August 5, 1964 

bbrn 13, 1974 

Feb. 13", 42.
 
a~,,,,~n aul Edgar Guinn
 

born January 1, 1969 

14, 1974 
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4. Jessie gginbotham born July 7, 1918 

married Ledford Williams of Airdale, Ky.
CHILDREN: 
1. Kenneth Earl 

Williams	 born April 28, 1938 
married Glenda Faye Sparkman, 
born July 27, 1938 

CHILDREN: 
1.	 Kenna Faye
 

Williams born January 14, 1958
 
2.	 E ita Kaye
 

Williams born September 14, 1960
 
3.	 Jeffrey Kenneth
 

Williams born March 6, 1963
 
2.	 Patri a Williams born July 9,1939, Birmingham, Ala. 

married Raleigh Grady Gil1ireath, 
born January 5, 1929 

CHILDREN: 
1.	 Patricia Leigh
 

11 ath born December 20, 1959
 
2.	 Raleigh Ledf6rd
 

llireath born January , 1962
 
3.	 Willian Glen
 

Gillireath born March 13, 1963
 
4.	 Jessie Renee
 

Gil1ireath born January 28, 1965
 
3.	 Lucretia Williams born July 9, 1939
 

(twin) married Adrian Brown Hannon
 
Jacksonville, Fla., born Nov. 16, 1930 

CHILDREN: 
1.	 Michael Adrian
 

Hannon born August 14, 1956
 
2.	 Susan Lucretia 

Hannon born May 21, 1958, Jasper, Ala. 
3.	 Kerry Evelyn 

Hannon born September 14, 1959, Marion, Ala. 
5.	 Dorothy Mary 

Higginbotham born April 12, 1921 
married Ronnie Osbern Burton,
 

Ronnie Osbern Burton born February 22, 1919
 
CHILDREN:
 
1. James lliam Burton born May 8, 1946 

ma ed Deanna Kay Hamilton
 
Deanna Kay Hamilton born June 25, 1947
 
CHILDREN:
 
1.	 Jon Garre t t
 

Burton born Ap 1 23, 1967
 
2.	 Stephanie Lei
 

Burton born August 18, 1971
 
2.	 Janice Elaine Burton born May 7, 1948 

married Frede ck William Kuhr , Jr., 
born April 13, 1945 

CHILDREN: 
1.	 deri Osburn 

Kuhr born July 13, 69
 
2
 Chad William 

Kuhr born February 19, 1974 
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3. ly Celetta """,,,.,,."', ....	 24, 1950 

s Jay James 
Louis Jay James 1949 
CHILDREN: 
1.	 Renee E1 

James born OctobeT 12, 1970 
4. St Burton born February 9, 52 

marri rley Kaye Bol~~.'6~r, 
Shirley K.Boll r born March 9, 1954 

5. Irma June Burton	 born January 9, 1954 
6. Marilyn Carol Burton	 born cember 2, 1955 
7.	 Susan Lorraine 

Burton born June 18, 1957 
James Elmer Higginbotnam's second was to Maudie Kate Walter 
of Russell Springs~ Kentucky. MalUd~,e ~~kV Wal r was born Nov. 26, 
1902. 

CHILDREN: 
6.	 Bertha Higginbotham born December 19, 1927 

married Carl Hurt Dec. 20, 1943 
Theo Carl Hurt born June 4, 1920. Live at Monticel 
CHILDREN: 
1.	 Doris Kaye Hurt born 18, 1944. ves at 

Monticello, ucky.
married Davis 

Gene Davis born March 6, 1941 
CHILDREN: 
1.	 Kerry Susan 

Davis born March 15, 1963 
2.	 Angelia Leigh 

Davis born May 28, 1970 
2. Carl Ray Hurt born October 4, 1950 

e d Soard 
Brenda Soard born De r 24, 1952 
CHILDREN: 
1.	 Donald Dobbs 

Hurt born August 19 1969 
2. Carla Sue Hurt	 born Oct r ,1972 
3. Ada Mae Hurt	 born cember 13, 1973 

7.	 James Shelby 
Higginbotham born July 19, 1929 

married Nancy Marie rder. 
at Parmleysvi1le, ucky 

Nancy Marie Corder born July 16, 1932 
CHILDREN: 
L Donna Sue 

gginbotham born 0 22, 1949 
married ger Al Dobbs 

Roger Allen Dobbs rn November 14, 47 
CHILDREN: 
1.	 Laura Marie Dobbs born March 26, 1 8 

died October 11, 1972 
2.	 Cynthia Delainer 

Dobbs born October 30, 1971 
,3. Roger Allen 

Dobbs, Jr. born July 28, 74 
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2.	 Sandra 30 
gginbotham 

G. A. Gregory
CHILDREN: 
1. Gerald Allen 

Gregory, Jr. 
2. Stephanie 30 

Gregory 

born March 28, 1951 
married Gerald Allen Gregory
born October 13, 1951 

born July 6, 1970 

born August 4, 1972 
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3.	 Shelby Gene 

Higginbotham 

G	 ta F. Coffey
LDREN: 

1.	 Jeannie 
Higginbotham

4.	 Shirley Marie 
. Higginbotham 

Jack	 L. 1 
CHILDREN: 
1.	 Stacy Mar 

11 
5.	 Sylvania June 

Higginbotham 

Jerry Wayne Hicks 
CHILDREN: 
1.	 son Todd 

Hicks 
8.	 Joseph ley


Higginbotham
 

Joann Wilhite 
CHILDREN: 
1.	 Jerry Wayne

gginbotham 
9.	 Beatrice Eudine
 

Higginbotham
 

10.	 Burnettie Kathryn 
Higginbotham 

Perry Kay 11y 
CHILDREN: 
1.	 Danny Kay Kelly 
2.	 Perry Patrick 

Kelly 
11.	 Jackie Macon 

Higginbotham 

Carolyn Sue gney 
CHILDREN: 
T.	 Tony Delane 

Higginbotham 
2.	 Jackie Mason 

Higginbotham 
12.	 Barbara Allen 

Higginbotham 

Charles R. Black 
CHILDREN: 
1.	 Jenny Lue Black 

13.	 Frankie Abraham 
Higginbotham 

born June I, 1952 
married Gleta Faye
born September 12, 1953 

born December 20, 1972 

born November 6. 1953 
marri s 11 
born August 9, 1949 

born August 26, 1973 

born December 31, 1954 
married Wayne Hicks 
born 28, 1952 

born April 21, 1973 

born ruary 17, 1 1 
married Joann Wilhi 
death date unknown 
born April 28, 19 

born May 20, 1953 

born Sept er 12, 1932 
died an infant 

born November 12, 1934 
marri Perry Kay ly 
born March 31, 1929 

Ap	 1 27, 1951 

rn	 tober 31, 1954 

born November 22 1938 
married Carolyn
born 31, 

born December 26, 1962 

horn Sept er 26, 1965 

JUly 9, 1941 
married Charles Raymond Black 
born July 12, 1935 

born June 6, 1968 

born September 21, 1943 
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9. EIly Faye Higginbotham born September 13, 1883 

q	 married George Knightlinger
date of death unknown 

CHILDREN: 
1.	 1 Higginbotham born September 27, 1901 

died March 18, 1916 
10. Becky izabeth 

inbotham	 born August 8, 1886 
dt September 15, 1886 

11. Lear Katherine "Kate" 
Higginbotham	 born July 28, 1887 

marri Wi11iamM. Eads 
12. Mark Logan 

Higginbotham	 born December 27, 1989 
married Maude Dowell 

CHILDREN: 
1.	 Margaret Higginbotham born 

married Joe Gimbara 
13. Louise Purl "Lulu" 

Higginbotham	 borH February 8, 1891 
married Tom ConI of Fall Creek 

CHILDREN:
 
I Glen Conley
 
2. Frank Conley	 shell-shocked WWII Later 

3. Royce ConI 
4. Conley
5. Herbert ConI 
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198 7• 20, 
Samue l 

, 
vecemner 

. 

1854i th B~ck ~	 1 1, 1917 
t 

1882 
Aust 12, 1862 di Ju 1898 

J C. HVVA~HS and 
Hopkins 

Edn~ 

e Amner Hopkins -

C
1916
-di

ser
1909

born November 25, 1 
26 1885-

to 
1881 

born November 7 

di
 
May Hopkins born My
 

First marl"
 
ILDREN: April 30,
 

March 
e, 

1.	 Vela Clouse 
married Zachary, 31 

Arthur Kaiser born
 
CHILDREN:
 

1.	 James Arthur Zachary born Sept 2, 1933 
married Emma Jean Fox, Decemoer 27, 1953 

Emma	 Jean Fox born October 6, 1 2
 
CHILDREN:
 

1. Kimma e	 born 30, 1957 
2. Bret Lane Zachary born March 10, 1961 

2. rginia Mae Zachary born DEcember 28, 1948 
married John Anthony Dec. 6, 1969 

John Anthony Torrone born Ma 16, 1 5 
3. Kenneth Francis Zacha born January 23, 1950 

marri 1y Ann Ryan April 14, 1970 
Sally Ann born cember 28, 1948 

CHILDREN:	 ~ 
19301. Robert Privett born 

20, 1933 
First 

2. G dys Privett b 
edta j',l:J;'h;i'i1JiTklIYal t s g aUili;r 

CHILDREN:
 
1 Michael
 
2.. Richard
 

Onyett 
Second on 

CHILDREN: 
1. Linda Jackson born 1947 

3. rman S. Clouse	 born JanuaTy 11, 1914 
WI» -".,"' .. ed len Cherry .6,1934
 

Helen Cher born October 7, 1913
 
CHILDREN:
 

20, 1938 
marl" 

1. Eldon E. Cl e born 
t Duflenger 

CHILDREN: 
1. Rex len Clouse rn April 30, 1956 
2. Sheri Sue Clouse born October 0, 1957 
3. RandY Eugene Clouse born De 6, 1959 
4. Laurie Ann Clouse born March 6, 1961 
5. Er Eugene ouse born November 13, 1968 
6. Mark Eugene Clouse born November 21, 1969 

2. Shirley Kay Clouse born August 19, 1949 
marri James Floyd B
 

CHILDREN:
 
1. Michael Edward Brake born 5, 1969
 

second married to 5S Spradlin
 

1958 
3, 1974 
i Novouse born 

married Robert 

CHILDREN: 
l , Ryan 

Elizabeth 
rst 

2. Ve 

Donald R. 
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3.	 Margaret Elizabeth Hopkins born May 9, 1887 died July 7} 1963 

married Rev. James Monroe Dickerson, 
September 19, 1909 

Rev. James Dickerson born November 6, 1855 died Nov. 29,1932 
Rev Dickerson was first married to Seene Abston. s mother and 
father were GeorgeUickerson and 11 Dickerson. They lived 
in Clinton County, near Snow, Kentucky. 

CHILDREN: 
1.	 Mollie Marie Dickeraon born July 17, 1905 Wayne County. 

First marriage to William Privett Dece~ber 29, 1924 
William Privett died April 6, 1933 

CHILDREN: 
1. Lucille Privett born February 26, 1926, in Illinois 
2. Kenneth Privett born August 6, 1929, in Texas (deceased) 
3. Ralph Privett born October 16, 1931 in Texas 
4.	 Celeste Privett born cember 3, 1933 

Second marriage to Ernest Winters July 27, 1935 
Ernest Winters died September 25, 1964 

CHILDREN: 
1. Lola Mae vlinters born May 28, 1937 - died Dec. 1937 

More on 4. Celeste Privett born December 3, 1933 married a Fiebig 
CHILDREN: 
1. Laurette ebig	 Harri a Madaen born June 12, 1952 
2.	 Sharon Fieb ig born May 16, 1953 - married a Stout. 

CHILDREN: 
1. Jason Stout born February 6, 1974 

3.	 Kevin Fiebig born May 14, 1954 
ILDR£N: 

I. Angela Fiebig born December 13, 1973 
2. Lola Willard ckerson born	 July 15, 1910 - died April 29, 1941 
3. Ola	 Grider Dickerson born December 12, 1911 - died Dec. 22, 1962 

CHILDREN:	 Married Ruby Greer.
 
!. Virginia Lee Greer born ca. 1946
 

4.	 Mabel Mae ckerson born ruary 20, 1913 
rst married Wayland Catron- second married a Marcum 

CHILDREN: 
1. James Harold Catron born ca.	 1935 married~Phyllis Scott 

CHILDREN: 
!. Tina Renee Catron Died at the age of four years. 
2. Lisa Catron born ca. 1959 
3. James Michael Catron Tw i.n to	 Lisa, born c a , 1959 

2. Neva Faye Catron born	 ca. 1938 Unmarried. 
3.	 Eva Mae Catron Twin to Neva, born ca. 1939 

CHILDREN: Married Carlos Sewell 
1. Todd Sewell born ca. 1963 

5.	 Samuel Monroe Dickerson born August 5 1915 
First married a er. Second marriei 

CHILDREN:	 Stella Hughes. 
!. Margaret Mary Dickerson born ca. 1958 
2. Samuel	 Monroe Dickerson bor::l - died an infant. 
3. Ruth Rose son born ca. 1960 
4. Cathy	 born ca. 1962 
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6. 

of 

records 
for me by 

Mt1rrr~psboro, Tenn. 
to our Rector 

lJaUJrht:ers 
ctor. 

7 • rginia June 8, 1919  August 4, 1942 
CHILDREN: mar d Ernest Owens 

1.	 e Guthrie 5 born ca. 1962 marri Linda 
ILDREN: 

1. Douglas Edward bprn ca. 1962 
2.	 a Kathryn Owens born ca. 1941 m~rT'ied Clayton Brown 

CHILDREN: 
1. Vi inia Sue Brown 

rn
name

ca. 1962 
2. Brown	 ca. 1969 
3. did not have and of last child. 

8. Hoyt v .A. .... ""rson born May 2, 1921 died • 10, 1953 
CH I LJ VI"'"""." married Bessie Ruther 

1. Jerry Edward	 ca. 1950 
9. James Gordon Di 15, 1927 

CH I ~U>'.LJ" Alice t December 7, I 4 
1.	 Michael rdon 1945 married Rita lIs 

CHILDREN: 
i . Go ca. 1967 

ta Ann ca. 1969 
Name and 

2. et Alice Dickerson born ca. 1948 marri a Haley 
3. n Lut r Dickerson born ca. 1952 

4.	 William Talmadge Hopkins 
1898.
1

ldren,
names

,

born 
died 
born 

1889. At a son. 
was not . 

5.	 Virginia Louise 

, 
I 

( Hopkins 30,1892 marr ed Bird Denney 
CHI the names of eleven 1 two of whom, Logan and 

died as infants. n are: Earl~ 

Ernest, E , Ellis, Irene, Edwin, se, and 
Elton Lee 

born) r 6, 1994
 
First married a Sexton
 

Sexton
 
Se married an Eads
 

CH I .uJJ1"'-'l'
 

6. Ie) Hopk 

1. Helen 

ca. 

rson 

rson 
on 

te not 

8 • inia	 Brown. They dLewis 
young. 
The house 

And 
I never 

1935. I 
her home 

the 

.Just as one came 
could see vall stretching 

lived to the 
could be seen 
we never visited 

Jennie Brown" 
r Cat~erine Beck Hop 
ch § at the e 

of her r 
Samuel Hopklns were 
In of t i 

road made a left 
turned r to 

around mountain 
across to our house, 

UJh1TC> against the green trees. This house burned when I 
was eleven. To this when I of ,1 see 
that house. 
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5. Reuben Simpson Rector 

Tranquilla Huffaker 

CHILDREN: 
1. Virg Rector 

CHILDREN: 
1. Marshall Gillespie 

2. Elizabeth GiIles~ie 

John William Hubbard 

3., Thomas Cicero Gillespie 

Minda Jane 

4. Florence Gillespie 
5 Maud G lespie 

lesp 
2. 

ie 

Rector 

CHILDREN: . 
1. 11ie Rector 

CHILDREN: 
1. Mont Gil spie 
2. Wayne llespie 

2. Oscar Milton Rector 

CHILDREN: 
1. era Cee Rector 

CHILDREN (adopted); 
1. Sylvia Ann Rector 

2. Donald Ray Rector 
3. . Michael 

Rector 
2. Emmett Reed Rector 

CHILDRBN: 
1. Randall Rector 

born 21, 1823 
married Tranquilla Huffaker, 

September 14, 1848, Rev. Wm. 
Cooper, mini ter, Bondsman: 

di 
born May 30, 1830 

Wes! 

died Apri130, 1879 
both are ed in the Bethesda 

Ceme ,near Mont el10. 

born ca~ 49 m 
married llespie 

1875 
1947. 

1, 1880 
William Hubbard 

died August 6, 1918 

25, 
January 28; 

Bethesda" 

born 186 
died 1941 
born 1883 
married Minda Jane 
born 1889 
di 1950 

Was 
30 

crippled 
or 40 

Sarah Rector
14, 1872,

1922 

Cooper,

Gil1esp 

born ca. 
m~'iI'T' ed Reed of Va. 

6, 1917 
Love Oh 

born December	 13, 1953 
Rednour Live near 

12, 1958 

11, 1961 
atty. Divo . 
Munc ,Indiana 
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Marita Burton 
CHI : 
1.	 Carolyn Es 

Rector 
2.	 Joseph Milton 

Rector 
4. Wil am Dalton Rector 

LDREN: 
1. Sara Ann Rector 
2. Larry ctor 

5. Oscar Milton Rector, 

6. Thelma Louise Rector 

CHI.LDREN: 
1. Jeff Young 
2. David Reed Young 
3. Becky Young 

3. Nora Rector 

Clay Huffaker 

CHILDREN: 
1. Oscar F. Huffaker 

2. Huffaker 

3. Flossie 
qq 

CHILDREN: 
1. Charles Dobbs 

CHILDREN: 
1. Eddie Dobbs 
2. t:Beven s 
3. Kathy Dobbs 

2. Mary Jo Dobbs 

CHILDREN: 
1. Randy King 
2. Nolan King 

4. Evelyn Huffaker 

3. William Rector 

Artie Back Rector 

4. Mettie Rector 

.James Bads 

CHILDREN: next page 

1920 

born tober 8, 1 8 

born September 4, 1952
 
born
 
married Gertrude Eubank
 

Jr born April 11, 1921 
married Katy Lou 
marl' Theodore Young. at 

Ve 11 ,Ohio. 

born November 6 
married Clay in 1906 

January 18, 1961 
born December 16, 1876 
died 26, 1943; buri in 

E	 Spring cemetery 

born June 20, 1907
 
died July 6, 1907
 
born and died 1907; may
 

been twin to Oscar. 
born June 2, 1910 
marl' Clarence Dobbs i-
cello, 

buridied October 1 , 1950; 
Elk Spring 

1932 
t z.... ~caw 

born Ap 1 4, 1958
 
born July 23, 1959
 
born August 30, 1 2
 
born April 22, 1934
 
marl' d Levi King
 

rn October 9, 1953
 
born May 28, 1956
 
born M~yci2, 1916
 
married Joe Bertram
 

July 13, 1879
 
married Art
 
died October 9, 1960
 
born November 13, 1879
 
died December 6, 1
 
born 6, 1883
 

d M. Eads
 
died December ,1970
 
born November 8, 1871
 

March ,1948 
www.rector.org



CHILDREN: 
1. Walter Eads (adopte 

CHILDREN: 
1. Shirley Mae Eads 

2. Mary Sue Eads 

CHILDREN: 
1. Donna Sue King 
2. James Walter King 
3. Paula Jo King 
4. Melissa King

5. Oren Rector 

CHILDREN: 
1. Chester Rector 

Kathleen Burton 

CHILDREN: 
1. Rita Rector 

2. Gary Rector 
3. Ronald Ray Rector 
4. Sandra Kay Rector 
5.	 Randall Curtin 

Rector 
2. lton Re 

Christ Matthews 

CHILDREN: 
1.	 Cathy Darlene 

Rector 
6. Florence Rector 

Walter McDonald Dalton 

CHILDREN: 
1. John Lisle Dalton 

Josephine Lee 

CHILDREN: 
1.	 Phyllis Hope

Dalton 

203
 
born May 28, 1905 
married Vela 11 January 16, 1935 

born November 19, 1935. is 
an IBM operator Washington, 
D.C. 

born October 22, 1941. Works at 
11 Brothers, Muncie, ana. 

married Dona Ray King. 

born September 26, 1885 
wasb~~~:e1p~rti~th ~~~rn.. She 

ed October 20, 1949 

rnAugust 1, 1928 
married Kathleen Burton 
born June 12, 1933, is a 

tchen manager at school. 

born July 7, 1951 
died January 13, 1958 
born ember 7, 1953 
born January 19, 1959; twin to 
born January 19, 1959 

born June 27, 1966 
born ember 24, 1930 
marl' s Matth~ws 
born 12, 1934 bookkeeper 
at Monticello Company.
 
He is owner stat
 

born October 21, 1959 
born September 15, 1887 

ed Walter McDonald Dalton, 
January , 12 

d d 20, 1922; buri in 
Bethe cemetery

born April 5, 1890 
died August 9, 1970; buried 

Elk	 Springs Cemetery, Monticello 

born January 15, 1913. Farm 
implement dealer 

marl' Josephine February 
9, 1924 

born June 7, 1918 
ed January 2, 1970 

CHILDREN: 
1. Jacqueline Lee born April 11, 1955 
2. David Lee born October 10, 1956 

-_.,-----------------------------_.~---~ 
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Z. Dalton 

3.	 Margaret
 
Dalton
 

CHILDREN: 
1.	 Sherry Eliza

beth Gravens 

2.	 Joseph Todd 
Gravens 

2. Hazel Dalton 

CHILDREN: 
1.	 Mary
 

Dorris
 

2. Kathy 

3. Haskel Rankin 

Marjorie L.
 
CHILDREN:
 
1. Betty Dalton 

2.	 Dalton 

3.	 Timothy Rankin 
Dalton 

4. William Haroid Dalton 

1. Duvall .
 
\Jfi.l. !.I !1L'l.J:i1'1 • 

liam H. 
Dalton, Jr. 

LDREN: 
1.	 Eli Ann 

Dalton 

3. 

7. Evelyn Rector 
8. Virginia Rector 

9. Montie ft~i~~lJl 

25, 
10, 1948; at 
cemetery 

born De,ce:llabe;r 9 
Robert Gravens 

live in Ie 

April J 

April 19, 1969; h1t,~i~rl at
 
Elk Springs cemetery
 

30, 1970 
November 9, 

mQ~~;iA~ John Bradford Dorris 
6, 1946; an 

ser. Frankfort. 

) 1952 in 

born 2, 1952 Florida 
born 14, 1917 
married orie Daffron 

June 10, 6 
born Felbrtlarv 22, 1923 

November 13 1947 
m""rr, ed Sherman , born 

"" .... l, .... s t 8, 5 
October 25, 1949 

married Dick 
14, 1975 

born 13, 1953 

29, 1 2
 
25, 21.
 

buried Albany
 
ra'~A+'a~u Albany, Kentucky.
 

zabethIrvin Duvall
 
September 4, 1944
 

April 7. 1923
 

13, 1945 Frankfort 
Donna Sudduth 

born August 26, 1 9 

r thdate unknown 
2, 1892 

to me; 
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6. James Rector 

Artema Huffaker Rector 

CHILDREN: 
1. Samuel William Rector 

Second marriage to Mary J. Evans; 

born December 25, 1824; lived in 
Pickett County, Tennessee, just ac 
across the border from Clinton 
County, Kentucky. The fami 
cemetery is there at a place 
called Static about six miles south 
of Albany, Kentucky. s 
descendants live in that area, 
Jamestown, Tennessee; Byrdstown, 
Tennessee and Albany, Ky. 
first marri Artema Huffaker, 

Wayne County, Kentucky
 
born 1832
 
died July 20, 1856
 

born November 2, 1852 Ky. No 
other information. 

died March 28, 1910 
born March 2, 1859, d February 

22, 1900. James Rector died March 28, 1897. 
CHILDREN: 
1. G. Alfred Rector 

2. Louis Winfrey Rector 

Emma Hickman Rector 

CHILDREN: 
1
2. 
3. Mary Rector 

CHILDREN: 
1. Agnes Whittenburg 

2. Wanda Whittenburg 

4. Lilly ta Rector 

5. William oyd Rector 

CHILDREN: 
1. Mar Rector 
2. William Rector 
3. Sue Rector 
4. Robert Rector 
5. Porter Lee Rector 
6. Samuel Rector 

born March 4, 1877 
never married 
di November 23, 1904 
born February 12, 1879 
marr Emma Hickman January 4, 

1903 
died March 30, 1961 
born August 19, 1884 

April 8, 1950 

died in 
ed infancy 

born June 4, 1905 
married T.V. Whittenburg 

Sept 29, 1928 

born November 12, 1931 
married Mas August 16, 

1952 
born June 18, 1939 
married Charles Benson June 9, 

1962 
born August 30, 1907 
never married; now resides at the 
old homesite near Static 
Tennessee in Pickett County. 
address is Route 1, Albany, Ky.

born May 11, 1911 
married Ellen Neal 

7. Walter Martin Rector 
8. Mary Lou Rector 
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2 
8,
 

Rector 7, 192 

UGVJ..UH Rector July 20, 1 2 
Howard Rector April 27, 1944 
Dale Recter born May 27, 1941 

are: 
Logan Rector 

1l"r't"iOl>1mV Rector 
o Rector 
) Rector 

15, 
and a 

tion was 
.rennessee , The 
of death taken 

seems more reasonable. If 
been 1 old which 
it been 
still till 

From the 
"James Re·ctor:::-:;T'h'~ne:wcO"unty 

, a nat 
to handle 

the se 
a child born 
the War ) 
150 acres 
buried 
Rector 
1884. 
Kentucky. 
cemete 
Re r 

My nephew, 
since we had 

the rest of what 

It is resting that 
The Rector were de~vklllJ..HV~ 
they were d Baptists.
William may been persuaded 
the family elsewhere because 
persuas my generat 
married a , it was 
hurts the bloodiest war 

And s 11 are.
 
something.
 

1860 ssee 
186 , ssee 
ca 18 5, see 
ca. 1867, see 
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a high
 
people
 
Ships,

North a consc
 
Chr t
 
suffer 
of the count to
 
by war,
 
the
 
rose to
 
is not yet settled, 

un-
are still
one part

n~nA¥ section and,
Many of

slaves. But they
This problem
has the right

see their problems
, you can see where 

s Republican.

Slave Ships.
lem and closed the

for no other reason
e and decided Sl~'YA¥'? 

story books tell ? 
horrible confl __ ._u,

force their 
Rectors had 

South were 
they were 
whether
 

to rce its will on the
 
u~cause they are c
 

stand--A Jeffersonian Democrat
 

My nephew, Dr.
 
It gave us
 

r's descendants. sister-

s help hasdescendants
trips to Tennessee, 
about James' 

1972. 

given 

There s one
27, 

the story about 
not 1 till time he would 
but died 1 7 

The shows some of the s Rector. 
The picture Mary Rector at Byrdstown 
Tennessee, The iist on cture gives 
these names tried to i we can know who 

I	 nk the ones sitt are father, 
ctcr and his Hickman n.c ...... !!.-vJ.. The 1 es'-'HUH""· 

center are Rector Whittenb 
are William Winfrey Rector 

to the I is ctor as he seems 
two. 

s picture was made be 50 as Hickman 
in 1950. 

sent me this 
to locate s 

law, Kathryn
graveyard and seVaJLU5 

frey 
the 

standing
the one 
I' of the 

ed 

With	 the start we • Ruth Yi Ii ctc	 can 
collect a complete s of James Rector des s. 
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7.
 

Joseph William rcector was born 
in Wayne County on Dec. been in Wayne 
Countytwenty year-s, had and was 
beginning to think of Gl ..... 'yy..~.1. the people of the 
settlement of Wild UClos:e W.LLV<:f..l.O H1UP1'" had themselves 
to be very remote from Monttceflo were bounded by the Beaver and Otter 
creeks, with little more s were subject 
to washouts as each mountatn the toward the Cumber
land River. A Montice Ilo delay if the traveler was;1"\11Y'Yl"'"r 

caught by rain and the Wild Goose Shoals area had 
petitioned the Countv M::lgistJrai::e so that they could settle some of their problem 
without SOl rmany diUiCl.1lt to Monticello. Samuel Rector had signed that 
petition. 

In 1 2 ,AI r'~T~.~ Countv scnooi districts. More roads had 
cut and the di.str-Icts certain farms. Samuel and 

So 

bread pan. They tended 
sneaz-ec the aheep, butcher-ed 

"'''''''''';:''Y' hn ....-n<'>ss, saddle-s, shoes, barrels, 
The girls learned their skills, too. 

and flowers. They dried, canned and nrp.Fi.er'VecJ 

cloth of cotton, wool or linen. Life was not 
they loved to sing the mountain ballads 

chord. But the core of their social life was 
After the death of the last lay- r-eader' 

mantown, Vi.r ginta, the majority of the people turned 
Rector was among these people, as was his father, 
this religion with them to Rowan County, N. G r-a.vscm 
Co, , Ind. Whereever they went, in addrtion 
por-tantrnatte r- was always to build a J.JO'fJL.~""L 

tions still carryon in the corner the YT'~,~_ 

at Spice Valley Lawrence CClUlJLty 

This same conviction was 
building of the Beaver v.I."'''''''' .l-.a ....'L .. '~~ C'hl1'Y',..,h 

and social n("ri't,itip>:< £1111""1"1"" "'.A. ,,"-).","-,s Bap" 
tist Church. neighbors, 
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The old church site is now under the waters of Cumberland. Among the fa:ith
ful at the Beaver Creek Church was Frederick Cooper and the families of his chil
dren. Frederick was exactly the age of Samuel Rector's fathe.r, sse~ and had 
served enlistments in the Revolutionary War, 

By the time Joseph William reached young manhood his fathe r, older .trr-other-s 

and sisters families owned many acres of land between Beaver and Otter Creeks 
The better land that area had been taken up. 

On Jan. 23, 1850, Joseph William married Ann Etta Cooper. He was 
was 19 years old, Ann was the daughter of Daniel Cooper and granddaughter of 
Frederick Cooper. Daniel and his brother Henry had married sfster-s, Mary and 
Patience Back. They were the daughters of Jacob Back and his Sarah LJiVYU 

Jacob was the grandson of Harman Back (Bach) the 1 8 immigrant rrom ,L'<i:;l,i::>i::>du' 

Siegen, Ger. to Culpepper County, Virginia, Daniel and Mary (Nancy) Cooper had 
only two daughters.. Sarah born 1815 and Ann born 15 aI'S later 1830, Mary 
died at Ann's birth. Patience Cooper' s huaband.vHenr'yy rhad also died young.. so 
the two half-orphaned families grew up giving aid to each other. This closeness re
sulted in the mar-r-iage of double first cousins when Sarah Cooper married Henry's 
son. William Armstrong Cooper. He was later to become known as "Uncle Billy" 
C the fiery Baptist preacher who acted as peacemaker during the War 
between the Northern sympathizers and the Southern sympathizers of Wayne County. 

.Ioseph, Ann, and Daniel Cooper briefly in a house on Samul Rector's .Li;:l!lU. 

On May 29~ 1851~ chfld, James Marshall was born in Wayne County. 
Thinli~s were children Samuel and Ruth dur-ing tnose 
In addition to W. "s mar-r-Iage, 
1851. The Rueben Simpson died ss than four 
J."'<"-J:;;" to Huffaker. And within a few more years 
-'-''-'J:;;Cl.U would Casey County» Kentucky. 

Meanwhile» seph: W" 
to move the expanding Ame ... .l.'''''''''U 

choice. He was to the of his 
Darrie.l received one 

of Joseph W. "s children are gone, These records are slowly 

James married Artema Huffaker in December-

was to 

like grandfather Jesse 
rrontrer 

from his ratner-' 
late 1851 or 1852 W., Ann» 

set out to Arkansas to establish new home. 
but was probably by wagons, Unfortunately, the Cour-thouse 

18'89 destroying all records. So early land records 

Sometime 
some 

Countv burned 

being gathered from descendants children. is certain that the was 
Izard Arkansas by 1853 on March 2 of that year 

child, Mary Etta, was born +h",......I'> 

" Joseph William bought land north of Melbourne Mill C township, was 
land of continuous low hills to the land in Wayne County. He picked a 
in an isolated valley with some ever-flowing springs. Daniel Cooper was a carpen
ter Kentucky. Joseph and Daniel combined their to settle the new "'''''''A~.,. 
With the help slaves, they built a house, barn» cabins" and other QU.l.a.J,... 

buildings, Tony Rector, El Reno, Oklahoma writes: 
"r went to 1932 saw Grandfather's homesite. It was
 
located at of a hfl.l, where two
 
I could see four cabins located on side the hill in
 

and from mer-e 

Grandfather's The old log barn was across the creek. 
There was about 800 acres and the old Belleview Baptist Church and 
school were built on ground and deeded to the Baptist II 

Of the original buildings only the old barn remains. Loc people 
it having been built by center of the is a constr-uctton 
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and
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County.Natural gas oil had just in 
after Joseph W. died, his son sold mineral rights to the land 
royalty contracts. Joseph S. and lived there the their lives. They 
had no children, Texas Hart Rector was the to in 1937. Th2 land was 
in the liquidation of her estate, 

We were in Palo Pinto County last Spring. We searched for the land and we 
found it surrounded by a secure fence bearing Nor TRESSPASSING signs. 
house is gone and no landmarks can be seen the road. There are numerous 
wells pumping. is called Boles-Rector Gas Field. But somewhere behind 
that fence Joseph William and Ann Rector are supposed be buried in old 
family orchard. Joseph S. and are buried a away 
Cemetery. a tiny cemetery. 

Joseph William and Ann Rector lived a full generation of three s 
Kentucky» Arkansas. and 'texas. 

Ruth Rector 
;jhawnee Mission. 
March 1 1975 

NOTE: ... O<J.J.J..J.,LJ history is ly fa.sofnattng. 
Holzclaw the Founda 

two years. I 

CHILDREN l
;
 

L "lalmeS :;;:,~~~=.Rector
 

2. Mary Etta Hectclr 

3. Rector 

4. Jane Rector Ark..> 

185 
1916. 
1 

5 . Kansas :tLill~!L]tlector 

6. Sarah Elizabeth RE!ctor 
7. Lee Rector 

Died 
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{Son JOlsepi,h W. and Ann 
Jalrnes Marshall Iy!ay 29 ..

JAMES l.vJ.~,ni:)nClJ...t.l.J 

Rector 1851, Ky. 
31, 1916, Norfoirk kansas 

married Sarahoorn Feb. 1, 1 6 
died Mar. 28" 1919 

CHILDREN:
 
L Ann Etta Rector married
 3 J, Garner M€:lbl)Ul'ne 

Ark. W. Ul,l,""'......"" minister , Lived '-' a..I........ v .I.'V"")"". 
Ai:'K. 

CHILDREN:
 
1, Boy'
 
2.	 Marshall (JiaJrnE:r 
3.	 Ellen Gar-ner 

4.	 Garner, WWII veter-an 
1909, Cl.aico ...\V\,,;1\.. Ark. 

1948 
Lowe. . 22, 1946 

unmarried. 
Ark. 

age 27 of ill:nelss. 
Hardaway, 

both deceased, no children. 

no '-UJ.,.l.UJ. 

April 9, 

'Y'Y'l'"l""",t:l,r! Blanch N. 

5. Rector Garner,	 Born Mar. 24, 1916 
.L1J.."C;<:>married Evalee Kansas City, 

CHILDREN: 
1.	 James Garner Born Mar 1
 

married
 
2. Ann	 Born Feb, 

2. Sarah EliLzabe1:b	 

'Y'Y'l,,,,,.,,,,',,,.r! #2 Robert Lee Finley,

1 1876 
, 1919 

1 July 14, 1895 R. A. 

1917. Lived AI' 

1.	 Edith Opal Finley June 1. 1902 
married Charles Hull Luther-, born April 21) 1887 

May 21, 1955.
 
CHILDREN:
 

Born Sept, 22, 1
 
married W. J, McVey. Springfield, Mo.
 
No children.
 

1.	 Clara 

2.	 Rob Luther Born Sept.
 
married , Lives Norfork,
 

1.	 John Luther
 
Marilyn Luther
 

3.	 Kathe ryn Irene Luther 

CHILDREN: 
1.	 Sheryen Sue H11:tlc~k Mixon 
2.	 Bill Bittick 

4.	 Charles Hull Lutne r, Born Sept. 2 
rn s.r-r-t.ed Rebecca Dernrng, Nashville, Tem1. 

CHILDREN: 
1.	 Amy Luther 2. John Paul LJU~Ht:;.1' 

1928 
Lives Little X'lV'I,;1\.. 
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213(Family of J. Marshall Rector continues) 
3.	 Octavia Rector married Oct. 31~ 1901 Izard County J. T. Sheid,
 

Lived Norfor-k, Ar k, Husbaria a medical
 
doctor there.
 

CHILDREN: 
1.	 Coy Evelyn Sheid Born Aug. 24~ 1906 

married Jack Bonner. Lives Mountain Home~rk, 

Real Estate Brokers. 
CHILDREN: 
1.	 Ima Nell Bonner Born Sept. 3~ 1926
 

di-ed Aug. 1929
 
stella Jane Bonner married Clive Gustafson. 

CHILDREN: 
1. Julia Ann Gustafson, lives Huston Texas 
2. Polly Ann Gustafson, student Univ. of Ark. 

3.	 Jacqueline Bonner married Thomas Raney. Lives Little Rock, Ark. 
CHILDREN: 
1. Mary Malis sa Raney 
2. Amanda Jane Raney 
3. Alton Raney III 

4. Drew Taylor Bonner Born 1944 
5. Betsy Jan Bonner	 Born 1949 

married James Thompson. Tulsa, Okla. 
CHILDREN: 
L Joy Anna Thompson Bonr 18, 1974 

2.	 Carl Sheid married Vada Webb-Representative, 
legislature. Lives Mountain Home, Ar}{. Owns 
Baxter Furniture Co. 

CHILDREN: 
1. Roy Richard Sheid	 married 

Lee Rector married Robert Guthrie. Lived: Mar-ionvifle, Mo. 
CHILDREN: 
1. Mildred Guthrie	 married Sloan 

M.	 Maurice Guthrie married Moneta Cook. Lives: Monett. Mo. 
CHILDREN: 
1. Sue Guthrie	 Born May 13. 1941 

married Bill Chastain. Lives: Monroe, La. 
CHILDREN: 
L Gregg 

2.	 Robert S. Guthrie Born June 2 1944 
married Kay Day. Lives: Aurora. Mo. 

5.	 Evelyn Rector married C. Murff a medical doctor. Lived: 
Ft. Worth. Texas 

~HILDREN: 

L	 C. Y. Murff', Jr. Dentfst, U. S. Navy, Teacher, Baylor Dental 
School 

6. Mittie Rector	 married W. W. Scoggin. Lived: Eads, Colo. Husband 
a Grocer
 

CHILDREN:
 
1. Fern Scoggin	 Grocer, Eads, Colo. 
2. Rosalyn Scoggin	 Albaquer-que, N.M~ 
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moved to H'<.I'P~J::! 

His daughter Betty 

they all moved to Norfor-k 

ran a hotel 
Melbourne, Ark, moved to Calico "'''V'"'''''1
 
chantile number years.
 
w here practiced medicine and ran a store sever-al years.
 
alld her family moved there About 3 they
 
AI' kansas where they lived about 5 years.
 

Marshall was a doctor. 

.l.U';;;", 

which is near Calico Rock and Melbourne. Marshall lived there until 
is buried in Norfork Cemetery. 
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GRANVILLE SIMPSON	 Z15
 
(Son of Joseph William and Ann E. Cooper Rector ) 
Granville Simpson Rector	 Born Feb. 21, 1855. Izard • Arkansas 

died 1938, Mustang. Okla. 
married Martha Alice Hutto. born Aug. 14. 1858. 
Ne shoba Co•• Miss.• Died about 1939.Mustang. 

CHILDREN: 
1.	 Anna Rect-or born Oct. 6. 1877 

died May 21, 1926. Mustang, Okla. 
married George Cone. Feb. 27, 1898. Mel
bourne Ark. 

CHILDREN: 
1.	 Cone Born. Melbourne, Ark. 

died April 2. 1962 in automobile accident 
married Flossie McCarty. 1924. lives Yukon. Ohio 
Flossie. born Jan. 17. 1895. 

CHILDREN: 
1. Patricia Cone. '	 in California 

married Robert E. Blaschke 
CHILDREN: 
1. Robert E. Blaschke, Jr. 5. Tommy Blaschke 
2. Donald Blaschke 6. Carol Blaschke 
3, Janet Blaschke 7. James Blaschke 
4. san Blaschke	 8. Edward Blaschke 

2. C Cone -,Born 23. 1935. Lives in Oklahoma. City. 
married James Oliver Edw s, Jr.,. Oct. 1957 

CHILDRE 
1. Mike Edwards. 30. 1962 

Kathy Edwards, Born April 18. 1965 
~'''.LLL.L'''''' ~."':""''''~.C:; Cone Born Feb. 1 1902. Lives in Okla. City. Okla. 

Charley C. Arp:pld
 
CHILDREN:
 
1. Bill Armold El Reno. Okla.
 
2 • Charley Armold. Jr. Texas
 
8. Jack David Armold Marrero, Baptist Minister 

2.	 Mary Etta Rector Born 1879. Melbourne. Ark. 
died 1958. Mateo. 

Emory Vinson
 
CHILDREN: .
 
1. Louise Vinson	 mf3Y'1'1 eo Aldan Cavagnaro 

3.	 Dora Alice Rector Born 1 3, Melbourne. Ark. 
died 1957, Mustang. Okla. 
married Dolph Smith 

CHILDREN: 
1. Ermile Smith.	 Born 1906.. Melbourne.. Ark. 

married Harold W. Witt
 
CHILDREN:
 
1. Danny Witt 

2.	 Shelby Warren Smith Born 1908, Mustang, Okla. 
Died 1970 
married Florene Warden, born 191 died 1970. 

names un1mi:fwh at p~:fies€[ht. 
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(Family of 

3.	 Jimmie Smith Born191 Mustang. Okla.
 
died 1932. Mu Okla.
 

4.	 William Lee Rector. Bornl Minister
 
1 Ardmore Okla.
 

married Mary abeth Reese 
CHILDREN: 
1 William Rector, Jr. 

Texas 
s 

Okla.	 Medical doctor. 

C .1..L1.,J,..J,Lf .I."J'-J J. 'i 

1, Nancy Rector
 
2, Ann Rector
 

5.	 Mittie Rector Born 1886.. Melbourne. Ark. 
died 1957, Okla. 

'Thomas C. Ho s e, 1 1908, 
Melbourne, Ark.
 

CHILDREN:
 
1. Sybil Ro se Harlow, in .n.,uLCI..l.married 

CHILDREN: 
1. Billy Van Harlow, Amarillo. Texas 
2. Dick Harlow Killed 

6.	 Shelby Rector 1 Ark. 
abour 1950, Knoxville .. 

married
 
CHILDREN:
 
L Velva Rector	 ,",""'.Or! Clyde """U';k..., ......"' ... 

Shelby married ,J,..Ji;:I.Vi;:lU~ He his name to zcnoues, lived 
Knoxville. 'I'enn, 

CHILDRE
 
several daughters.
 

7.	 Evelyn Augusta (Gus) Rector 
owned a bookkeeping 

Melbourne, 
Mustang Okla. 

married #1 Bert Plannery.. #2. DeWaissey 
No ,-,loU'!''''.!. 

. 1 1902, Melbourne.. Lives 
El Reno. Okla. 
married Streeter
 

CHILDREN:
 
L Tony Kemp Born 2, 1948. Apartment hOl11SI::OWrJler in
 

Reno, Okla. 

Kemp Tony Rector-

Owns 
Iipartment houses. 

nl::t''Y''Y'lipr! '-'J.~~Uct Simmonds 
CHILDREN: 

2. Paul Scott	 Born-Oct. 1960, lives El R 

1. Kemp Born Oct.	 1968. 
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Kemp Tony Rector is the last living child of Granville Simpson R€~ctor 

has sent more irfor-mation than can be included here, but will appear in a later 
book. Granville Simpson Rector bought about 400 acres of Joseph William's 
land when the latter moved to Simpson always farmed, but as well. was 
the County Judge of Izard County a time. He served a term the Arkansas 
Legislature. In August 1908 G. S. Rector sold his land to Owen $rn..ith. Like 
father, had decided to move farther West. His son Wm. Lee was 
already in Mustang, Oklahoma teaching school. Perhaps that helped influence the 
family. oldest daugrte.r Anna was a widow with .twe chfld ren, her husband 
George Cone having died in Izard County. Most of the children were and 

from home. In 1908 remaining members of the moved to Mustang. 
Oklahoma. The mother, Kemp, Anna, and daughter Mittie went by Th e 
others, Simpson, Shelby, Evelyn and Carl Cone, went by wagon, buggy, and 
horseback and took their possessions. Shortly thereafter. Mittie and Tom Rose 
and Dora and Dolph Smith moved to Mustang. All Simpson Rector family 
lived the rest of their in Oklahoma, except Etta. in San Mateo, California 
and Shelby, in Knoxville, s s ee , 
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218	 KANSAS
 

Kansas William Rector 

CHILDREN: 
1. Margaret Ellen Rector 

died Sept, 6$ 1968), 
C N: 
1. Garvin 
2.	 William Grice Born
 

1963.
 

'-' J..1 J. .....,.LJ,1..'!.""" N :
 
L Sue Grice
 

3. Matra M. Grice 

4. Robert Willis G 
Samuel Bingham Rector 

Ark; 

Weathers,\' 

1910 
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(Family of Joseph Lee Rector continued) 

CHILDREN: 
1.	 Joe Lee Rector, Jr., Born Jan. 20, 1919, medical doctor 

Kansas City, Mo. Married Jan. 31, 1942 

CHILDREN: 
1.	 Pa1li:iCia;.: Carol Rector, 

CHILDREN: 
1.	 Kent Edward Gilbert 

(nee McConnell) 
2. Joe Lee Rector III 

5.	 Rufus Simpson Rector 

CHILDREN: 
1.	 Charles Noel Rector 

CHILDREN: 
1.	 Lucy Rector 

2.	 Nancy Rector 
3.	 Martha Rector 

6.	 Ursula Etta Re-ctor 

7.	 William Earl Rector 

CHILDREN: 
1.	 William Ray Rector 

CHILDREN: 
3 girls. 2 boys 

2.	 Robert Neal Rector 
8.	 Jame..sUrsel Rector 

CHILDREN:
 
L James Rector
 

Ruth Yingling, (born July 5, 1921, 
Searcy, Ark.) 

Born Feb. 28, 1944.. Searcy.. Ark. 
Married #1 Ronnie Lee McConnell 
married April 20, 1974 John Robert 
Gi'lbert, Lives Shawnee Mission,	 Kan. 

C.	 Chamber of Commerce 

Born Nov. 9, 1964. 

Born Nov. 12, 1947 in Searcy, Ark.
 
Journalist, lives Nashville, Tenn.
 
Born Sept. 5, 1888, Melbourne, Ark...
 
died June 8, 1946. Little Rock, Ark.•
 
married Feb. 20, 1910 Dora Rose
 
(dfed. Nov. 13, 1973 Little Rock, Ark)
 

Live s in Chicago, Ill, married Hazel
 
Goulette
 

Lives in Little Rock, Ark.
 
Lives in Little Rock, Ark.
 
Born Mar. 26, 1891, died May 5.. 1966
 
Lived in Melbourne and Demming, N. M.
 
Born Aug. 19, 1897, died Nov. 14, 1964
 
married Jan. 25. 1921 Mabel Weathers
 
Born Melbourne, lived in Oklahoma.
 

Born? died June 1974, owned Auto
 
agency Leavenworth. Kan; , married
 
Jeanette _
 

Lives Okeene, Okla.
 
Born Dec. II, 1899, died De c. 25,
 
1964, Pine Bluff, Ark. railroad fireman
 
married #1 Inez Jacobs, #2 Thelma
 
Jean Dancer
 

Married #3 Dora Lee Thomason CHILDREN: 
1.	 Gary Ursel Rector 

9.	 N:'Obia Rector Born Aug. 17, 1902, School teacher 
Deming, N. , lives now in Searcy, Ark. 

Kansas William Hector lived in Melbourne.. Ark. his Life, He bought 400 
acres of Joseph William Rector's land and lived on that land, where he was born 
until his children were ready for secondary school. He bought another farm, 
nearer the school and built a new home and moved there. He was a very success
fulfarmer. He spent his life on the farm and continued to own 1st farm 
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I 

until lJo,bbl:;:U

a logging company

showing

from .HE'ctor nancs 

1941. the present owners. After 
re-filed his 

1884. the best record 

when it was 

.............."u...... moved to Texas. 

after armost 

house hllY'nl=>n. 

bought the 
of approximately 

I have an ~ some of you are wondering 1 the 
was d space at the bottom of these s s. The 1em was 
that I wanted each new ly to begin at top of a page That 
was p ably a mistake as these short as much as long 
pages that adds to tot cost 0 If you c d 
know how pages I to type ov~r e the typist made 
them too and then had of space end, you 
begin to re ize the agony gone through. Doing this b 
has been something like buil house by yourself. When it is 
over and you have learned s about what not to do, it is no 
help because is going to two houses or together two 
collections of records. 

Also, here on s unused ace, I might tell
 
simple numbe scheme want to assure you
 
not know how to type, I do to make

Id

we have used
though

an 
think of a 

. 
Hnl.r~V~r 

s 

a family is not an outl . I cannot as 
an a. or h. A child is the first , se , third and so on ra, 
So we have put the names of couple we consider 0 inal 
father mother and pas oned 1 and their 1 

the separate s. se clear to me
 
hope it is clear to
 

One of 
self he 11 
found humor 
Populati~n n~~y.,~h 

low member. 

at 

hurrying 

d 

Simpson 
have been 

E 
a
nine I Samuel 
section. we have some 

about r e l lies. 

if a on can laugh at 
psychiat st1s couch. I have 

over to j the Zero 
nk Christ 11 be a 1 

believed t 

A word thatc;omes from uranaraLner Rector s a ble quote 

A soft answer away wr ath"; 

Ana r comes from the a McGu;ffey xe aue r : 

"Whoever you are be nob 
Whatever do, do well. 
Whenever speak, spe 
Spread joy wherever you 

II 
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JEFFERSON; LEE RECTOR 

Jefferson Lee Rector 

CHILDREN: 
1. Claudius Ez ra Re ctor 

CHILDREN: 
1, Fay Erline Rector 

CHILDREN: 
L B}lly Clay Canada; Jr. 
2, Ga ry Canada 
3. Sheila Fay Canada 

2.	 Robert Lee Rector 
CHILDREN: 
1. Alice Faye Rector 
2. Robert Lee Rector, Jr. 
3. Jan Le sl.ee Rector 

3.	 Mildred Muriel Rector 
CHILDRE . 
1. Borden Bell, Jr 
2. Debora Lee Bell 
Married Robert Fulton 

4. Claudius Edward Rector 
5. Charles Newton Rector 

2. James William Rector 

3. Zora Evelyn Rector 

CHILDREN: 
1.	 Autrey Vernon Arfmstrong 

CHILDREN: 3 
2. Lamar Armstrong 

IT...,DREN: 
L Jimmy 
2. Mike 

3. Mary Louise Armstrong 

CHILDREN: 

221
 

. Born July 4; 1864; ard .;Ark. 
died Feb. 17, 1912. Melbourne, 
married Cora Milbourn (born Nov. 27. 
1867. Feb. 28, 1928) 

Born Nov. 21; 1886. Medical Doctor
 
at England. Ark.; married Minnie
 
Newton
 

Married Clay Canada 

Lives Dumas. Ark.
 
Lives England; Ark.
 

Lives Little Rock Ark. married Jariefle__ 

Married #1 Borden Bell. deceased 

Married Robert T. Blasis
 

Born Dec. 13. 1888Melbourne. Ark.
 
died Mar. 2 1967. Baptist minister.
 
lived in Phoenix Ariz. Texas, Okla.
 
and Ark. Married May 20; 1919 Buna
 
Reimer
 
Born July 23. 1892. Melbourne, Ar
 
married Edward Armstrong. Lived
 
Phoenix, Ariz.
 

Retired Army Captain. married 3 times
 

Lives Phoenix, A,r·tz .• married Doreen__
 

Lives in Showlow. Ariz. Born May 1930
 
Married second time to Harry Linch
 

1'~5" adopted from first marriage 
1. Carol Linch Born Feb. 1947 married Glen Wilson. 

lives Dolores Colo. 
CHILDREN: 
1. Dawn 

2. Larry Linch 4. Vicki Linch 
Ronnie Linch 5. Sherd Louise Linch 
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(Family	 Rector oontinueo) 

1.	 Rector 
2. Lee Allen Rector 
3. Thomas tl€:ctor 
4. Karen Marie tlE:ctor 

6.	 Ew Shelby tlector Married #1 Alpha 
CHILDREN: 
1. Rector. 
2. Rector	 Married 

'-' ..1..1..1, ....JjJ .L \ oW N: 
L Dean Richard 
2. Randy Rector 

4. 
5
 

Married # 2 Thera l:S!,eVJLnS
 

CillLDRE
 
1. Bobby s HP"tt'1,'Y' 

7. Mamie Hector
8. Johnie Rector 
9. 

Estes) 
Married 

2. Mary Rector 

Felts. 
osenn Rector 

4. Edward ;::)unpson Rector
5, Thomas 

CHILDREN!. 
L Jackie Lee 
2. 

CHILDREN: 

Mark R~'l"'h(....y, 

Marilee 
Brenda HP"T.(')'Y' 

CHILDREN: 
L St <:;lJI.L<:OH 

2. 
Goldie Estes 

Jefferson Rector his ran 
store . I that at time I sketch .",,,,,,,,rt'u 

Rector. deserved to have more tnror-matron pr-inted, There are 
land wh will more. three children 

living. we will h ave a better later. I am to Buna Rector 
for most this information. 

This same thing true of J osepn 
An n Rector. More research 
for the purpose of 

Joseph William's descendants. 
book which is in my l.J..LJ..U,"". 

so far been 
tualty, it will be ;tow 

generation. going no further 
er-ation. ancestor of J. W. Rector. the emphaai.s 
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their time and place, with the addition of a new maternal family the 
marriage of each ctor ancestor. When this information is collected and 
or-ganized, it will duplicated and copies will be placed in 

State Archives of each state involved the western migration of branch 
of the Rector farniIy, that is. Vlrginia, Indiana. Kentucky, Ar kansas. and 
Texas. Perhaps you can .look in a few years. Check the index and 
find out - J.YQ atever Happened to Joseph William Rector. 
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B 
typhoid t"p;;rP1" 

family during of 
family- ers died during a ten 

In 1903,A/N, and Sue !i.ectclr 
on Green r'. moved sometrme anout 

the rest of and
 
After the death of his
 
$1000, 00 she
 

acres on the Green River 
1810 Sue R, N. 

$500 ..00 their part of land de scended 
the dower interest 
was again under one owner 
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This story has been put together from pm Iic records of Casey and Russell 

Counties, deeds, marriages, birth r-ecords, etc, In addition the cemete be 
the house yi~lded many dates. I did not visit the Antte ch cemetery in Dunnville. 
I believe it is near the Christian .Chur-ch, Many of the family-members are buried 
there, Information on Sue Rector's descendants came from Mrs, Stanley Taylor-, 
Topeka, Kansas. st anl.ey Sallee provided information onthe people in the 
cinati area, After several tries at locating Logan Rector. I happened to call Dr, 
Samuel A. Rector in Cincinnati. He was able to me on the right trail. 

I have been told that Samuel Logan Rector remained a Baptist for all his life. 
However, his family attended the Christian Church and his de sc endarrts, at least 
many of them, have been raised in:the Christian Church tradition. Of this last 
bit of information, I am not sure, 

Ruth Rector 

8.	 SAMUEL LOGAN RECTOR 
Samuel Logan Rector	 Born Nov. 26, 1828 

died April 16, 1900 
married Judith M. Damron, born Nov. 3, 1835, 
died June 9, 1909 

CHILDREN: 
1.	 Lou Ann Rector Married July 27, 1882 Jqnathan Stanley, Casey 

Co.• 
2.	 Sue Rector Born Mar. 10, 1872 

died 1953 
married Jan. 20, 1893 A:ldison N. Taylor. died 
1932 

CHILDREN: 
1.	 Stanley Taylor Born Oct. 10. 1895 

died Aug. 22, 1972 
married Nov. 28, 1922, Mildred Deyo, born 
May 2 1897, 

CHILDREN: 
L Janet Pattie Taylor	 Born Jan. 14. 1927. 

married Nov. 6. 1948 Edward W. Tanner, Jr., 
born May 22, 1925. Live in Kansas City 

CHILDREN: 
1.	 Edward W. Tanner III Born Jan. 10. 1950 

married Dec. 24. 1975 LindaPendrick 
2.	 Laurie Ruth Tanner Born April 11. 1953 

married 1974 Warren Ram-s 

2. Margaret Jones Taylor	 Born Jan. 29, 1897 
married Jan. I, 1923 Luther O. Foltz. deceased 

CHILDREN: 
1. Pattie Sue Foltz	 Born Nov. 15~ 1926 

married Joe Oldham 
CHILDREN: 
1. Sally 
2. Rahe
 
3.Eblly
 

2.	 Nicolas Allen Foltz married Grace Swifford
 
CHILDREN:
 
L 2. Kim 3. Klay
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(Family of Sue Rector Taylor continued)
 
3, Addison Logan '1'~',:rII'\'Y'
 

4. Zachary Williams 

CHILDREN: 
1. Sue 

born 17~ 19 
CHILDREN: 
L Stephen Carl Moore 

Jennifer Moore 

3. sHe Moore 

2. Zachary Williams TaylorR>rn May 1 1935 

CHILDRE 3 

3, Rll:'U;ben :::iarnttel,Rector 

No cruidr-en 
William S, Re''f:01'' 

born 

CHILDREN: 
1. Allen Logan Rector 

2. Rector 
3. E. C. Rector 
4. Lucy 

5, Margaret Rector
 
CHILDRE
 
1 ,
 

Bur-ied at 

Lillian ...,o.J..I."'<;; Cinctnati area. 
2. Sallee 
3. Raymond ....,<;L,................ 

.n";,,,.., Bohanan
son
 

4. William Sallee 'l'VI<:l''Y'¥'';",iI 

5. Charles Sallee . Died about 2 "'{7"'<~'Y'C! 

1929 
m~n"l"i e,cl L!'vu"'........ E.
 

Sept. 1902 

6. 
7. 

Marie Rector 
Mary Ruth R"",,+n,'Y' 

dec eaaed 

8. Ethel Rector Cincinati area 

9. Effie Mildred Rector 

10. Ida Carson R"" ....+/'i,'Y' in Cmctnatt area 

11. Hattie Emma Rector 

Woodr-am, 
17, 1910 

=IJJ. J.'" 18~ 1916 
n Mar. 15, 1912 Lives 

married 
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(Family of William Rector continued) 

12.	 Samuel Addison Rector Born April 17
3 

19 
married Sept. 6~ 1949 Haz Johnson. a 
medical doctor in Cincinnati 

CHILDREN: 
1. Samuel Wallace Rector	 Born April 21, 1950. Lives in Cinainnati 
2. Mack Andrew Rector Born Aug. 22, 1954. Student at Ohio U. 

13. William E. Rector	 Born Nov. 25, 1923 

A picture of Samuel Logan Rector's house may be seen earlier 
in this book along with other pictures of Rector houses. La's 
house still stands and the family living iniit are Rector descen
dants, the S ee family. It is located near Dunnville, Kentucky, 
on the Green river. 
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9. ISAAC DENTON AND MARY MILLS 
.LS13tac Denton Rector was ninth 
Rector.
 
"Isaac Denton Rector
 

CffiLDREN: 
1. 

CHILDREN: 
1.	 Marshall .H.ectc)r 

CHILDREN: 
1.	 Bonnie Rector 

Nola Rector 

2.	 Mary Elizabeth ctor 

3.	 Martha Rector 

Old Char-ity 
CHILDREN:
 
L Grover Phipps
 

2.	 Ethel Phipps 
3.	 Roscoe Phipps 
4. Phipps 
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Leva Phipps Brown 
CHILDREN: 
Kenneth Brown 

5, Eula Phipps 

CHILDREN: 
1. Lyle ack (adopted) 

CHILDREN: 
1. Kathy Back 

2, Timothy B? ck 
3. Dan Back 

4,	 Minerva He ctcr 
CHILDREN: 
1, Grace Brake 
2. Lora Brake 

5. Rector 
6. Alice Rector 

229 

Now lives on Rt, 4, Monticello, Ky. 

Died in infancy
 
J.JvJ...u Feb. 1 1 died Oct. 1965.
 
Married Ockey Ba ck (born 1883. died
 
1957) "
 

Born June 28, Is Professor 
Electrical Erigtneer-in at the Univ, of 
Kentucky at Lexirrgton, Ky, 
of the N ationai 

Born 8. 195 student at Univ.
 
of Ky.
 
Born June 3. 1956 (adopted)
 
Born Nov, 28. 1957
 
Born 186
 

Died infancy
 
Mar-r-ied first a Gosser. second a "Q,.,,,,T,.,,,,,
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w 

L 

2. 

Mis 
...... ""Uk Aving

3.
 

by 
our oar-an Sin:l.pEmrl) 

records were corned 

4, Sarah She r-r-iIl 

".",,~~,~ 

Sarah Sher-r-i 
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'I'h e William Sherrill, born 1, 1723 the one who was a soldier the 

Revolutionary War. Proof may be found in D. R. Index 1966, page 
612. roof,also may be found in the above mentioned T~e Sevier Family Histor;y 
and also in iChalkly's Abstracts. Pages are given above. 

THE SIMPSONS 

Sarah Sherrill and Reuben Simpson were married in Rowan County, North 
Carolina probably in 1761 or 1762 as their first child, William was born re 
1763. On August 26, 1762, there a deed from Granville ",Villiam Simpson 
for 221 acres land on west side of the Catawba River, adjoining Isaac 
Perkins and Adam Perkins. On Nov. 4. 1765, William Simpson of Rowan County, 
North Carolina. deeded 72 acres on the west side of the Catawba River to Reuben 
Simpson. From this we draw conclusion that Reuben Simpson's father's name 
was William son. Reuben have a brother named William but it does not 
seem likely that by 1762 he could have acquired 221 acres land. can ss 
that William Simpson gave his son, Reuben the 72 acres of land about time he 
was getting settled after his marriage. 

On October 1 1768, Reuben Simpson and his wife. Sarah Sherrill Simpson. 
deeded this same 72 acres to Griffith Rutherford. Lincoln County, North Caro-

Reuben entered 640 acres of land on Bever Dam Branch October 11 .. 
1783. is a branch on the west side of the Catawba River about 5 miles above 
Granville I s old which called Beaver JJc>,.Uje. 

In book.. II s of Families-South Car-olfna-T'[Bu", Reuben Simpson is 
listed with his District, Pendleton County. County 
was established 178!;Lfrom the new and ceded lands between Savannah and 
Saluda above the old Indian Boundary. In 1826.. Pendleton was 
divided Anderson and Pickens Counties. There a town in South Car-orma, 
named "Simpsonville. whether has any connection to the time Reuben 

in South Carolina» we do not know.
 
was a reason Reuben Simpson was moving during those unaettteo ,rp!4'Y"<::::!
 

He family had been loyal to the King of England and the Loyalists.. 
or Tories, lost struggle.. they were in a position where they were looked 
on with favor by the P who had fought such a bitter war to throw 
the yoke British It was sometime after Revolution that moved 
his family from North Carolina to new lands South Carolina. 

About 1798 or 1799.. the Simpsons made the journey to Wayne County and 
settled there. After many moves Reuben Sarah Strnpson lflved out rest 
of their one the mos t counties west the Appalachians. 

REUBEN AND SARAH SHERRILL SIMPSON~S ....... ,.u,J..L.. ...."..L:4N
tLJ

We are fortunate to have an excellent record of the names and b ithdate s of 
Reuben and Sarah Simpson's children. This copied from a page 
Reuben Simpson' s German Book. liOn the 11th day of July the year of our Lord 
by Sarah Simpson.. the wife of Reuben Simpson.. Deceased. ff The "deceased" 
must refer to Sarah Simpson as died on that day, One wonder-s, she write the 
names birthdates of her ch ildren as she lay dying, Reuben Simpson lived for 
some years as there is a record of $50,00 having been paid to Samuel the 
keeping of the old man. This s-um was paid on December 31" 1838. In 1835 a 
complaint was filed in the July term of court by William Simpson.. administrator 
of the estate of Reuben Simpson against Avington Simpson who was supposed 
have kept the gentleman for a certain amount of money but he did not. Samuel 
Rector and Ruth Simpson Rector Reuben Simpson for five s. 
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28.t 
per-son they 

all 
r-emember all 

dH:feJrerlt sources.The tnror-matten aoout the ma,rrlag~es comes 
Mize is from Avtngton 
of Re111bE:~n 

Before he 
mar-r-Ied, to best his 

girls. One point of interest Hat did 
the first names of the people his brothers and stater-s rn" ..... '~l"'rl 

married in South Carolina they not ).u,;;• .n.,

their names were known the generation. Some 
Wayne County marriage records and descendants: 
Reuben Simpson orn ca. 1744~ 

Sarah Sherrill Simpson Oct. 1 
GHU~DREN: 

L William Simpson; 

2. Avarilla Simpson 

3. Mary Simpson 

4. Joshua Simpson 

5.	 Agnes Simpson Born Jan. 17 
Ge~(}rp'e Me Whorter 

South Carolina. 
1769; in N. , married 

ca. 1790 
Born Dec. 
Mr. 

Born 15 
'married Vp, o o v Mattox, 

21~ 1771 in North, "'''.1 ",

married a Por-tman, 

6. Reuben Simpson, 

7. MOE?es Simpson 

8. Sarah Simpson 

7~ 1775 
1842, Mer'" 

Sept. ~ 1 
Born April 1778 
Morgan Co. ~ 

1804 to zsar-an 
to Aranarna h,pt'Il'Y'P 

is wt-itten in !tH:IE!Ito,ry 
County Alabama" by John '<>.1.''''-''", 

26, 1780 C. ~ 

was Lrvrna 
er-, Moses his 

1826 

9. Samuel Simpson; 

10. Elizabeth Simpson 

11. Elisha BHnp.~sCln 

Co. I Alabama in 1850 
Census. James had evidently 

by as was not mcrucec. 
Born Jan. 1783 N. C.; 
"Rt:,+""" Fulton; April 1807 
County. 
J..:.Jv ..... Apr. 1 

Mar. 18, 1 
consent of 

www.rector.org



233
 
12 Ruth Ann Simpson Jan, 8, 1 S, C., died 

1878, married Samuel 
Feb. 14. 1807 VVayne 

County. 
13, Avington Simpson	 Born 10. 1792 " died 

June 23, 1863 in Polk Co , , Missouri.. 
He was while sitting on the 
side of the nursing a child. 
It was thought was the of 
"bushwhackers" as the VVar Betwe 

States was on at this 
He two sons in Confederate 
Army and one son in the Union Army. 
Missouri. like Kentucky, was a "split" 
state. He was born in Co. , 
S. C.• 96th District. On ,17. 
1815 Avington had married Lucinda 
Payne in Wayne County, On 
another pag;: this book is history 
of one daughter Avington Simpson, 
who married a and lived 
Russell County, One of her daughters 
Mary married Ramsey, 
scm ofetor and 
Richard ey. 

In I note that the Pendleton County, South Carolina for 
1790. Reuben Simpson is listed as the head the house w two white males 

) over 1 including heads of families, 4 white males 16. 6 
,l.<;:;jU•.l.C;~,l.t;;;::i including heads of families. No 

When I study life story of Sarah Sherrill Simpson. with the moves 
from Virginia to North Carolina on to South and ,l..UJea.,l.jL.J on across 
the mountains to I wonder at the stamina those people crossed 
the when roads were more than I hope VVayne 
County had many happy years. 

The early "Head.rtghts" lists for VVayne County show Simp sons who 
were granted land between 1800 and 1810, Reuben. .anu James. was 
an act by which after 1797 unappropriated lands were by grants under 
"headr-ights" by which any man twenty-one of age acquire 100 
to 200 acres of land by making a survey and and living it one 
U.l.Jeu-.:;',l. this provision, Samuel Rector obtained may have his first 
(owned) land in VVayne County. It was 384 acres. surveyed on 13. 1809 
between ~.eaver and Otter Creeks. was probably first man ever to 
own that land. Through the years. Samuel Rector bought land and added to his 
extate, Some of these transactions are included under Samuel Rector's section 
of this book. 

There were other Simpsons in Wayne County beside Reuben and 
1850 Census had a record of Christopher Simpson. 9 and show s 

birthplace .was Ireland. might be a as to where Simpsons 
neror-e co ming to Christopher' s wife, age 98 in 1850. ;was born in 

South Carolina. Also there is a will of Christopher Simpson. w in May, 
1850 proven the of December, 1850. have died the 
census registered He names, in his wife Mary his dau
ghters, sons and son-in~"law. 
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miJ~ra:ted f'rom Sou h c:al:'Oll.na 

Marr-i aze rte,co,ras of UJr.~_", Countv up 

was born S011th Carolfna would u .. "',,,,..'" 

1860 show mar-rfasebonde 
21 Simpson men and 27 Simpson women. 

There are some of being 
as 1770. 1800 the area which now Wayne County county, 

counties. 
was 
are 

may 

Reuben 

s: 

".L>::,~",v. in 1850 as 
Christian 

lHJ.OC>J.H~ in 

Kentucky originally .had three countrea: Favette, Jefferson 
1790 counties were divided 

"'-I.1,JlJ,"-"';J..H '-'VHLC"LH."''''' most of Western Kentucky. 
1800. records Simpsons 
1800 are on the tax lists of County 
Lincoln later Wayne. I hope this 

Lincoln Kentucky shows: 
Tax listed 5 # 1790 

listed May 11: 1790. 
Kentucky 

1800 
1800 

1 rernare 
1
 

3 ......... ,>....'"'''' 
1 
1 J.COl.JLI.d.J..C:: 

2 females 

Thomas oilnpson 
3 UJ,<",,,,C:O 

2 ","'J,U,,,,,,J."'O 

2 ... '-"......"' "'0 

1 J.""~L<:' "" 

Joshua oilnp'son 
2 males 
1 J. ",J,J,kG_... ";; 

3 L\.,"U"'.... "'O 

1 "''''''H",_",,,, 

1 l.l;;jLL!<::Ut: 
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1 2 0 Census continued 
John Simpson 26-44 

2 males 10-15 
1 male under 10 
1 female 26-44 
1 female 18
1 female under 10 

1820 Census 1840 Census 
Rueben Simpson 45-over Rueben Simpson 60-69 
Rueb en Simpson 45-over Thomas Simpson 80-69 
James Simpson -over Avington Simpson 40-49 
Thomas Simpson 45-over William Simpson 39 
Samuel Simpson 26 David Simpson 30-39 
Avington Simpson 16-25 Thomas Simpson, Jr 20-29 (2) 
William Simp son 16-25 Nathaniel Simpson 2'(}-:;W 

1830 
Christian Simpson 60-69 

Thomas Simpson 50-59 
A vington Simpson 30-39 
Samuel Simpson 20-29 
Robert ,Simpson 20 29 
David Simpson 20

THE BIBLE OF MRS, MARY E. (COOK) RAMSEY 
"Wflmor-et s New Analytical Reference Bible!1 published New York, by J. 
Wilmore & 1893. Copied by Mrs. etty (Waddle) Tuttle, now in possessionj 

her s ..u.I.lJJ.C 

Edmund Cook was born Oct. 15. 1810. Adair Co. j Kentuc (now Rus Co. j 

Ky; died Jan. 18. 1902 at home his daughter. Mrs. Mary . Cook 
R in Monticello, Kentucky. 

Edmund Cook Mary Simpson. Mary (Simpson) Cook was born Wayne 
Co; , Kentucky on Jan. 30. 181 • she died June 5. 1 1 at her home in Russell 
Co; , Kentucky. They married Aug. 3. 1837 Wayne , Ky. Mary Simpson 
Cook was daughter of Avington Simpson and Lucinda Payne Simpson 

of Edmund Mary (Simpson) Cook 
1. Dr. Loy Cock :;born July 3, 1838. died Oct. 1. 1878 
2. . Ayingt'oncSimpson Cook, born Aug. 260) 1840, die June 10,1918 
3. Edward Green Cook, June 17, 1843, died July 19. 1887 
4. Dr. William Henry Cook. born May 14. 1845, died 2. 1926 
5, Lucinda Frances Cook. born Nov, 24, 1847. died Feb, 21, 1908 
6.. Mary.'Eliz.abethCook,bQ;rn Apr. 8, O,Feb. 2, 39 
7. Judge Christopher Wayne Cook. born Apr. 185 died July 192 2 
8. Dr. Lyttleton Beard Cook, born Dec. 8, 1855. died Aug. 21, 1909 
9. Lee Vallandingham Cook, born 6. 1863. died June 15, 1946 
Mary Elizabeth Cook, 1¥ir. 8, 1 Russ.ell Co; , Kentucky. died Feb. 2. 
1930, Monttceflo, ; married Isaac Cicero Bamsey, born May 1~ 1854, Wayne 
Co. ~ died June 19 Monticello; Ky. Isaac Cicero Ramsey was the son of 
Richard and Sarah (Rector) Ramsey. Mary E. Cook married C. Ramsey on 

23~ 1885$ at the home of her father-, Edmund Cook, ceremony performed 
v. W.A. Cooper. 
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.li:I..l.l..LI.J.,Y but we 
, We do 

I re~D'rf'T that we do a clear and 
must as they are connected to 
Know: 

Nancy ttect,or daughter of 
North Car-ofina, 1790, married Spericer Foley in 

29> 1807, moved 
sister of Samuel,

The date 
occur-r-ed about

married Jacob T.i'~.·ln'.. 

Anothe rNancy Rector. 
ca 1790

Simpson

to Kentucky 
Leona Rector, r of Jesse born in Rowan County 

Carolina, 1
 
seventeen in 18V7 so marriage may
 
mar-r-Iage of her first COUS:ln,
 
tl'e'nnett Rector-is daughter,
 

note 

of mtor-mation 

We know 
0\1:;0'[>1e had 

Leannah Hector 

7 when she 

unknown but 

first COUS:lll, 
en Bryant 

was seventeen 
Samuel Rector, 

CO,","''''r\ 

come to a c oncruaion 
Rectors were 

es turned we stwar-d 

on 
Kentucky, r-e 

son, Moses; was 

revised by Rever-end 

the Indians opened for settlers. 
Foleys were t'ht:'1"p and the one 

From: 
H'nhP1"T B, 

as an 
counties, 

age over 
a wife over 

The 1810 Census of 
with a son. age 16-25. 
45,
 

Will of Moses Foley, 
and ten 
Adams, 

by a t or-me-r 
(son), 

Statistics: 
born ........ v.<>.
died Apr-Il, County, 
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Earliest marriage performed by Moses in Knox County wasSeptmeber 12s
 

1811,'Earlier marrLages were performed by Elijah Foley.
 
Knox County tax lists 1810 do not show Moses but do show his sons.. Thomas,
 
Spencer, and Elijah. At this time Knox County was much larger and touched Pulaski
 
on the west side. '
 

We do not find the name of Jacob Foley, Leona Rector's husband. But we know 
that they did come to Kentucky with the Foley migration which included many others. 
Jacob may not have been the name used by Leona's husband. It have been other 
than Jacob, as sometimes the name used on a marriage record was one part of a 
double name, 

What we would like to know are several questions that we may never have ansv 
wer-ed: 
1, Exactly when did they leave Virginia? 
2~ Did they all come together in the same wagontrain or did some go out and look 

over land and perhaps get settled and others come out later? 
3, Which made the journey together? 

The marriages performed in Knox County by E Foley were January 
10, 1805 and ard. 

In Wayne County Jesse, Ellison married Marian Foley. March 1810, mar" 
riage by Elinah Foley, Francis McKenny married Winnifred Foley" June 6s 1813. 
marriage performed by Eli~,ah Foley, 

It stands to reason that Leona Rector was married to her Foley husband before 
left her father's home in Grayson County. But this may not actually have 

the case. The church record says that Moses Foley and twenty- of the member-s 
left 1802, A t that time Samuel Rector was twenty-two years old. Leona was 
twelve, And we know that Nancy Rector did not marry Spencer Foley in G1"'HV'FlOn 

County HW7, 
To be r-ornanttc, we might imagine that Spenc and Jacob Foley stayed behind to 

wait girls they intended to marry to reach a more mature 
Some facts are i.r r-efutahl.e, Samuel on ruary 1807 married Rutha 

Simpson Wayne County, Kentucky with permission of her fathers Reuben 
Simpson. (Copy on next page), 1809 Samuel Rector was granted 384 acres of 
land Wayne County" Beaver Otter eks, 

Mary (Polly) Rector Jesse .Rector, the two oldest children of and Ruth 
Rector. on their Census always stated that they were born Tennessee 

My mother was thirteen old when sse-: Rector, her Grandfather, 
She has on her that Grandfather Jesse said that was three years 
old when they came live in Wayne County.. What the answer? There no 
in my spraining my brain trying to unravel the puzzle" Dear children, down 
your records and many copies in many places and perhaps your descendants 
will not have struggle trying to decide where you were and when, 

Our family history says that Leona and-her- husband lived on Green River 
which in Russ and Casey Counties. There was visiting back and forth during 
the early generations. Now we wonder if Leona and Iter hu and "and : Jjved 
the Whitley County area during their first years Kentucky and later joined their 
son Foley when and Samuel Logan Rector bought adjoining farms on 
River, The last we were in Kentuckywe went over on Green !liver to search 
for the We had no trouble finding toleys. Jericho Church 
cemetery made up mostly of Foleys and many have only rock mcar-kers. Leona 

have been buried re or in a family cemetery. We found a Foley 
but he was too excited about baing to Dr. Barnes me any information, My 
brother has promised to goove r and see can find out anytnmg. 
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Years ago, when I first began VU'''''''~ Wavne l:1,ec'tor and Roy Beck 

were talking. Uncle Wayne said, ago we went 
over Dunnville (on Green River) Roy aaid, "Yes, 
I but it was forty years 

""'cLL "" do fly by. My mother alw avs ctatmed "'nIP'!;.T as a cousin for two 
had the Rector red CJ.IJlCt:: two Rector girls 

boys this maybe true. Mc,ses Foley may have 
and a hymn-singing voice. 

in peace. 

LZ.J..,LJ"L........... ;.>.IN KENTUCKY CENSUS .U,,",,'-'''-'·L\~''''''
 

1810 Census Index-mcludtng all counties except L.f<:l'V.l.';:;O. ~alml:>nlS0I1, Elliott and 

Hopkins Co~
 

James Foley
 
Richard Foley
 

Knqx Co.
 
Elijah Foley
 
Spencer Foley
 

Fleming Co.
 
Henry Foley,
 

James FoleyJohn Foley 
J arnes FolieOwings Foley 

Estill Co. 
James Foley 

1830 Census Index Inctuding counties alphabetically from Adair thr-ouah Hopkins 
Knox not included. 

Census 

Iijah Foley 357 Thomas Foley 
Elizabeth Foley 357 
Jane Foley 7 
Richard Foley 357 

Pp.1"P.T' Foley 106 

FOLEY FAMILIES
 
(Miscellaneous,
 

Wayne Co; : 
sse Ellison married Marian 1810, by E. Foley 

F'r-ancrs McKenny married Winniford Ti'n'\p'l.T 1813. E. Foley 

1818. 
...... j::, ...... performed in Foley were January 10, 1 
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Casey County, Kentucky:
 
Foley, Hir-arn : .Married Foley. Louisa 2-24-1869
 

If 11Jacob Peyton, Polly 1-26-1845 
!I IfJames N. Hogue. Bur-netta : 11-3-1895 
!I IIThomas McAninch.. Emma 4-1-1885
 
It Thomas " Wilson.. Bettie 1-12-1893
 
II fIWilliam A. Millers Martha 1 23-:£886 
" William M. 11 Martin, Martha L. 5-9-1889 

Taylor,Ao !I Rector, S. L. 1-20-1893 

Above information from: Pioneer Families of Eastern and S. E. Ky., by Wm. C. 
Koz ee , Included information from following counties: Greenup, Clay, Lawrence, . 
Pike, Johnson.. Morgan.. Perry" Whitley. Elliot, Fleming, Harlan, Letcher, 
and Mason. 

From: Kentucky Wills: Estelle Stewart King. 
Fayette Co. Will Book A 
Elij and William Foley witnessed will William Jenkins, 
Will mentions wife, Patty" and children Sally, Patty. David. 

13. 1806. 

Elij;ah Foley and Broek witnessed will of Eli~ah Nuttell, Sept. 1796, proven 
1803. Mentions wife Mary, children Sarah Rolling, Martha Demint. Mary Lamb. 
Elizabeth Thomas, Rebekah, Susannah, and Nancy. 

Kentucky Foleys.l in War of 1812 
Benjamin Elij Foley, James Foley, Mason Foley, Owen Foley, Benjamin 
Falin, Daniel Foly. 

From: by Clift. Newspaper marriage notices. 
From server: 
Milo G, stan to Miss Belle Foley. Sept. 25, 1865. 
Jacob Foley to Miss Margaret Cravens, both of Fayette Co. married Nov. 2, ;1:848 

Nov. 18th edition of paper. 
James Foley to Miss Hannah Wharton, both of Jessamine Co, , married July 29, 1847. 
In August 4th edition of paper. 

From: A History of Country, Western, Gospel Genztr-y 
Red Foley was born June 17. 1910 at Blue Lick.. Kentucky. His parents were 

enj Harrison and Katherine Elizabeth Haley. had 3 wives: Axie 
Pauline Cox, died 1933; Eva Over-stake, died 1951; and Sally Sweet. He died Sept. 
19, 1968 F't, Wayne .. Ind. Buried in Woodlawn Memorial Park.. Nashville, 
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240 THE HUFFA.KERS 

Those of us who are descended from Laura Huffaker Rector and 
Daniel Webster Clay Rector are interested the origins of and 
people connected with the Huffaker Fami 1: have several so~rces 
from which to draw: 

The most recent is the ponderous tome compiled by Mrs. lone 
Nolan of Fort Worth,Texas, publ hed in 1966. In 1953 my mother 
wrote down many records of the Huffaker family, copying from the 
family records of a cousin in Mont 110, Kentucky. In 1927, Hugh
Dayton Huffaker of Chattanooga, Tennessee, published a book of ' 
Huffaker recordso But before any of these collections were pub-

shed t~~te are my childhood recollections of the stories told by
the reside. I will begin there, back in 1913, and add from infor
mation gathered by these other searchers. 

There were two reasons that my -year-old ears were tuned 
into the telling of the stories about :.Huffakers. rst, my 
paternal grandfather and grandmother lived "in the same house with us 
and they entertained my brothe and myself with stor of family 
happeiings in Pennsylvania, New York, Canada and Massachusetts My 
mother saw to it that we heard the s connected with her family.
The second reason was that of my generation I was the llHuffaker 
ch i.Ld ;" Surrounded by my beaut LfuI cous with their blonde or. red 
hair and s ling blue s, was dark one with the green eyes 
that looked b~~wnJ the fu 1 lips and Huffaker look. 

I noted that familytorians carefully s r away from 
making any statement which cannot be p by some written record. 
My attitude s that f Moses had been to accept the family 
legends, handed down by word of mouth, we would be minus the early
books of the B Ie. So am not const I knew my great 
grandfather r, CI onal He was the great grandson
OT the Mi came to me is a c 'running stream. 

German~ about 1731: 

Mi said to his , "We 
The wi said, ,I would be in America." There 

are ans and ld beasts. Amer is nota good p to live. 
It frightens me." 

One afternoon when t~e wi~e came the elds she 
found the baby sting yard th a rattlesnake his lap 
She threw her bonne to one side of the Id and the snake struck 
at the bonnet. seized the child and ran into the 
house ,. When Michae I came home, s a rc , "I am ready to go to 
America. It as dangerous here as there. We will go." 

The night before they disembarked from the ship America, 
another son was born. He was named Samuel. 

Henry Clay Huffaker knew that s grandfather fought in the 
Revolution, in Virg a. Also he knew that grandfather was 
killed by the Indians in Virginia. 

To a small child, this story of a snake wiich caused a family 
to emigrate to a new land was very dramat '. It was reinfQrced by
the fact that when any of us did anything out of the ordinary or 
unusual, we were told, "No wonder Your grandmother was frightened 
by a snake." www.rector.org
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Another history which was waved over our heads when 

we acted sil was our heritage of blood from George 
rd. "No wonder you are crazy. You get it from George the 

third. He was ." To us George the thi was equal to the 
position story which was later held by the Kaiser aDd Hitler. 

And my mather would say to my mother, "Do not give me orders. 
You are not now on a throne " 

This led me to search tory books and I memori the 
English Kings back to Alfred the Great and found some of them worthy 
of being my ancestors. This stood me good stead in later years 
in the study of hist and literature because I had previous 

Another family trait which was brought to my attention was 
that the Huffakers were very intelligent people. Some were 
teachers Some were merchantso Some were elected to government 
positions My mother said: "The two most b 11 men to come out 
of 
was 
line. 
was 

c 

a 
Great 

doctor 

I 
U

are 

ncle 
Ind

Eb wa
iana 

s 

father add Tobias Huffaker!l The direct 
straighten up and learn my lessons and be 

a lawyer in California. Great Uncle Lam 
in 

the ancestors. I 
on its own bottom." 

on 
a 

With 
that tub determined by the 
a good question to meditate 

psvchmlo2ists would sanction the urging 

stand 

sa 
the 

1 

lengthy 

are not as 
Huffaker 1 as 

Huffaker 

e 
I so I will 

1953 dQ not 

it is	 given 
than I 
parts 

at the 
Rotterdam,. 

of Pa La tInes . 

the Loyal of 
on September 25, 1732. 

Robert Turpin, the 

St.raus sber-ze r 
88, 90 and t 
name 1 
records 
respect 
in Philade ... vu ... a. 

Volume I,. pages 
, included the 

,. List C are the 
Oath of Allegiance and Oath of Adjurat 

September 25, 1732, at courthouse 
~u~~·u had the aame of Johan Michael Hoffaker, 

Prof, 
vania, 

(Pennsylvania), Vmlume III, page 456, listed 
Hedocker.the 

On this voyage, the Loyal Judith London a total 
191 passengers, of whom 69 were men, and 122 were women and Idren, 
including boys under 16 of age t unaccounted individually'v<:>.:ll7'e 

by name. Ac to our family tradition, son Michael was two 
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or more of 
Church. The 

son, George, was born 
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Family tradition says r was scalped by the
 
Indians in Washington County, This would account for the
 
fact that was buried. s accounts for the that
 
Michael Huffaker never applied for a pension as a veteran of the Rev-

o i War as had died. The family records in Wayne County
 
state that Michael Huffaker and his son George se toge in
 
the Revolutionary War as scouts on the Holston River. George's
 
request for pension was granted 33 Michael sed on
 
before the g pensions was estab shed. The that
 
Michael served the War is not important to our family. If any
 

sh to join the Daughters or Sons of the Revolution we have other
 
ancestors who do have established records. I suppose is an
 
aside that some people think only reason
 
descendants se old records is to find some proof that an
 
ancestor was in the War. In some instances this may be correct.
 
The reason I make a point of it is if my great grandfather s d
 

. that his gz:andfather fought the Revolution, then I know it is a 
t. He was not t . to join anytiing. He was passing along a
 

bit of ly st ,
 
Geo and Justus Huffaker moved to Tennessee and took up land on 

the B ver the ty of Seven Islands. re, 
the Huf f akers d land a Methodist Church. On October 31, 1802, 
Justus was a by Bishop • Eventually this church 
came to Islands Me st Church In the cemetery 
of 5 C is buried Her e has a tombstone 0 

A r monument been placed near her a¥e as a memo to 
ae L and Cathe and their family" Near the top on one side of the 

monument is this ion:	 Mi ael Huffaker
 
born in Switze and
 
killed by the ans
 

Near ite side:
 
Cathe Huffaker, wi of Michael r
 
born Germany 17
 
died Arne ca in 1812
 
will In 1802 he loaned $230 00 to
 

r , s son and s wi Elizabeth, Wayne County. 
ecture that r Catherine died in Tennessee t Michael 

s son Ch topher Wayne County, Kentucky Michael 
On other hand Ch stopher might have 

eide borrowed the money at 
ed October 18 t 1814 Washington 

were.
 
1 b. 1757 County, Pa
 
2 b. August 1759 dOe
 
3, b. May 19 t 1 1 do
 
4, b. March 22 t 1763 do,
 
S b. Feb 23, 1765 do. (p ab
 
6, b. ca. 1767 do (probab
 
7. b. cember 11, 1769 Washington County,
 
8 b November 5, 1771 do
 
9.	 b. ca. 1774 do. 

10.	 b ember 3, 17 dory 
II. b.	 ca 1778 do. 
12. b. ca. 1780 do 
13 b, ca. 1782 do 
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of the sons 
1797. Christopher had 
and 1810. were Jacob 

aac. The cendants 
to the best iIi 
from ChI' topher we will 

name 
Wayne County,

ldl.'en 

led John 
an 

Michael Ha .......,."',. 
But~ it seems, that it 
Michael began to use 

who taught the 
family adop 
one of the 

had rece 

Mi 
Oath 
1 
County
County 

t 

By time e men moved 
name had been sett! to be 

German name was we cannot be sure 
those with the English language. came at 
who needed to write their names but 

i name The interrogator wrote 
spe d ish and the 

~gU~~a~e, could no argum~nt. On 
1 Houpacker. On the Oath of A11el~i~lnc,e 
the name was Johan Michael 

as . Michl 
the name 
there 
re 

County, 
is said 
, near 

Smith, County,(1 
daughter of George necember 3, 

24, 1816; cemetery. 

(2) Mary Polly
daughter of Thomas and 

d	 January 16, 1835; bur
 
a il tombstone with a
 

Is , March 30 l 1835, Wayne
Gran Milsaps, died November 27, 1872. 

Christopher his family 1 
Beaver Creek, near Cooper and Near Mont 
He was a member of Christ . 

Colonel in the Kentucky Mil t 
home which Christopher I' built on 
frame house, with many windows and a 
In 1965 this house was sold and 
will be rest and used as a museum Tennessee. 

of Christopher's house is on the 

It is sting to note that Christopnerls 
daughter of George Smith's When was 
married stopher's s tel', When was 

, Michael Huffaker, was made an her 1njtSfJlt www.rector.org
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Children by t wife, Elizabeth Smith ~ 9 

I Sarah Huffaker	 born January 3, 1797 
Z. Rebecca Cawood Huffaker	 born December 29, 1798 
3. George Smith Huffaker	 born December 11, 1800 
4. Catherine Huffaker	 born November 11, 1802 
5. Washington Huffaker	 born April 1, 1805 
6. Mary Huffaker	 born June 27, 1807 
7. Walter Huffaker	 born January 15, 1809 
8. Anna Huffaker	 born April 13, 1812 
9. Elizabeth Huffaker	 born January 6, 1816 

ghteen days the birth of her last child Elizabeth Smith
 
Huffaker ed
 

Children by second wife, Mary (Polly) Lowe - 10 

1m. e Huffaker	 born July 6, 1817 
11. Thomas born September 23, 1818 
12 lumbus Huffaker born February 5, 1820 
130 Marion Huffaker born March 22, 1823 
14. Barton Wm. Stone Huffaker	 born March 29, 1825 
15. Susanna Huffaker	 born June 9, 1827 
16. ster Huffaker	 born March 18, 1829 
17.	 Huffaker born September 24, 1830 

born August 23, 1832 
born JUly 11, 1834 

of her last ld lly Lowe died. 

Sina Millsaps - 3 
born 21, 1836 

September 1, 1837 
born 30, 1839 

her husband Chr topher by ~'Ar"'TlTV- seven vears 

the above names and dates was topher Huffaker's 
printed and published by M Carey and Son, at Nol. 1 
Philadelphia, 1818. It is now possess
(Minnie Huffaker) of Mont 110, Kentucky,

total of 22 children of Christopher 
were named in his will. had died 

made, and for some reason names were not
 
mentioned , which would not have been unusual, except the
 
manner nU4_U the trument was drawn up. Christopher not
 
named each of s children, he identified them by numbers according
 
to gender and birth,
 

Christopher had settled in Wayne County, which was organized 
a county in 1800. He add his three brothers, Jacob, John and
 

Isaac, had gone there about 1797 or 1798 and all of them had secured
 
land grants, Christopher acquired several tracts, being Grants
 
South of Green :
 

200 acres	 Green County Date of Survey - 1798 
II II200 acres Green County " - 1799
 

67 acres Wayne County II - 1807
" " 
II II50 acres Wayne Country " - 1807
 

Grants in county court orders in Kentucky, described as
 
Headrights, included one to Christopher Huffaker for
 

50 acres	 Wayne County Date Issue - 1843 

18. 
19 

by third wife, 
on Huffaker 

Dobbs 
The Bible-listed a 

18 of whom 
was 
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Most likely 
tracts. A 
accompanied by a number 
and some single, went to 
them in securing land and 
more tracts for hims f. 
Missouri, but he returned 

1845. If one looks at 
that Christopher did not 
time as they appear regularly 
went after 1839 he could 

he 

ended with the birth of Polly 
1dren 

1839. 

The 11 of 
along with two

s is recorded in Wayne County
Will Book A, 90 ils and the same 1 
recorded Clay County, Missouri 

It is of interest to note ld of 
Smith Huffaker and izabeth Smith

1823 in 
conne r CoIumbus 

HU:ffllk~~I, was born November 17, County, ss . 
is a space of three years between stopher Huffaker's 

children 1920-1923 so that may have been the period
Miss 

1 

was known as the 
ers of 

son was the James 
Mont 110 

note 
Christopher 

U •• L£_' •. _ 

1 was 

Tuggle
of Beaver 

man and 

chael 
s in the 

born 
test man Wayne

New Hope Baptist Church 
Huffaker who had a Genera 

is not a 
was a 

was the one who 

we 

ion 

her book, . No 
topher Huffaker and 

d secure from 
would do well to peruse her book. 
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Michael Huffaker about three miles from Saltville~ 

in Washington County, erected his home, a log struo
ture; and called house faoed a wide and deep 
creek 9 the banks of many beautiful trees" A 
nearby spring supplied and farm use ~and the surplus drained 
into the stream on a gristmill was ereoted which is 
still standin'g" A short distance hA':rr.....'r! the mill a bridge spans the stream, 
famous in the area as bridgetl for having been covered with 
scraps of metal of it from fire during the War Between 
the States" 

The Huffaker home ourneo a number of years ago" It has been replaced by 
a frame bungalow, the or '-''-'_.....1.<4..... whioh lined with stones from 
the old chimney ,c.u.,.;uo."..... i S On the property, the eorn-crib, the meat
house, the nog-Jtl.011SE~9 all said to have been erected in 1775, are still 
standing" 

Michael Huffaker ~ s tW'J-1'itOr:r corn-or-r b , built about 1775.. Only 
the roof the rest is the ori
ginal structure" 
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near Kentucky. The 
be re.... 

Tennessee o 

the aid 
family' 

J1li1l

preeent., 
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Henry Clay
Huffaker, was 

house at the 
he 

Valley.
1855; born August 12, 
Kentucky.
Vickery. 

born n~l~~~ 

18 
She was the aH~.h? 

buried in 

of Henry Clay 
were: 

The 

er 7, 1944 
h 30, 1879 

la E. Huffaker2. 

1. Abraham 

3. 

4. enezer r 1 d 

18, 1929 
1894 

19241 
5. 5 r 

1 

6. 1 r 866 

7 r 

18 

8. t 

1 9 
9. 

24, 19 
10. 

14 

r 

12. Ann 1879, 
1900 
19 7 

13. Bishop Marvin HUlffa~:eI 

2 

90 
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H..L· ..... J:L ... ' at. 
time 
s d 
ones d not 
of that era 

e teacher in order 
Ebb became all' and Uncle 
educated, it seemed that they 

Henry ay r
 

Clay
sda Church arel'
 

r was
 
tlGlory to God. It .
 

she handed
 
well, his
 

d me that Rev. 
a neighbor seeing Rmoke beyond 
esteemed p l' smoking. 

age eighty-

not in full ssession
 

(at that time unacquainted
 
was when his can 

Geo 
at was, a old 

sposition of some
 
condition
 

mental powers ght sh,
 
paragraph c
 

r book. As a Ld ,
 
and to me was
 

a rain barrell
rna ng, even

early
barrell.
be ean . 

I' picture of him iven·towas 
corner of

to
taking his bar

that
 
at the
 
if had
 

, sO 
B-r-r-r I a 

were 
t
17

Shearer' Hn-f-f:nv 

After 
the old homeplace I' a whi

Ella Huffaker Brammer.
of her ildren h 

bore 
characte s t i c tall.'

sons

las
b Londe 

s people. she 
ued to I on at r 

aI'S th I' daughter, was a 
th blue eyes, but most 

ness of the Helvetians. 

of remembrance 
T, • 

lame, my 
great~grandmother 

sitars, s had the pillow taken away.
that s was not in pe ct cond ion 

thout a pillow and even my school il
 
te alar the playground, I
 
of p which I did not t.
 

that 
loss 

t ranzer 
e

ltWayne County
Kentucky, 

me,would 

I b i 

came
in

t , I am canst 
I my Ii .. /S ....u ... a, 

to me when a comupbeat
l!t on 

was 

known as 
My paternal 
• Huffaker a drink of 

response by way of thanks was "Glory
Huffaker preached t the 

a 11, went to 
Ah, well. 

at 

died· at 
was 

This 

th his 
d because of his ment 
our 

ired This 
some of it in 
this pe ad, 

twas b ame 
I I I, whom everyone knew was 

man But 
property, 

Most 

d have been omitted 
I knew my great.- gr'anc.raune 

justa quiet, kind 01 

me 
house' by 

ice on 

s 

~a~~·~a her up and made 
on But when my 

herof her. 

re 
She 

Since 

have often thought 
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249 
Copying stat is dull work at times but if one is 

sonally involved, one takes time to weep at the graves of the 
children and consider the lapses of time between marriages. Our 
dear ancestor Christopher set a record, His first wife, Elizabeth 
Smith Huffaker, died on January 24, 1816, and he was married again 
in less than five months to Mary (Polly) Lowe. After Pol died, 
January 16, 1835, in a few days over two months he was married to 
Sina Millsaps. When you look at his age and realize that he was 
by this time sixty-s years old, you must admit he was a vigorous 
man to wear out two wives and be ready for another. 

Looking at the lists of children you can see what I mean by 
worn out. Elizabeth Smith was seventeen when she married Christopher 
In the twenty years before she died at the age of thirty-seven, she 
had borne nine children. Polly Lowe was twenty when she became 
Christopher's second wife. Before she ed at the age of 39, she 
had borne Christopher ten children. We do not know the e of S 
Millsaps but she might have been an older woman as she bore only 
three children. This makes Christopher the father of twenty-two
children in all. He was really the patriarch of a tribe. 

We are inter~sted in our ancestor, Henry Clay Huffaker, who was 
ahe eighth son of Christopher. His mother was Mary Pol Lowe. 

In 1760, a daughter of George III married a Scotchman named 
Graham. The coup emigrat to North Carolina, where they
the town of Graham. Their daugheer Frances (Fannie) ed Thomas 
Lowe. Mary (Polly) Lowe Huffaker was daughter. s made 
Henry Clay Huffaker a great-great grandson of King Ge III of 
England. May God rest all the 
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Christian (Andrew) lJUC<:LJ.'CJ.' 

CHILDREN: 
1. Christian Shearer. Jr. orn about 1759-1760 
2. -5. 
6. Abraham (Abram?) tihl::ar'er Randolph 

., Ohio, 
1774, 

7. Andrew Shearer 
8. Daughter 

Born about 1 9 -1760 C. died about 1 0;J 

marriefill) Hannah Hoover who died in Ashe Co. N. C. 
(2) Sallie Walters about 1789, probably in Ashe 
Co, , N. C. buried at l::S€,thesaa cerneter-v. 

CHILDREN: ( Hoover)
 
1.. Mary Shearer Married Mr. Powers,
 r-e smence """J.".L.L>::> 

2. Dave Shearer 
3. Henry Shearer 

Michigan 
later 

I:!'r,::l.llc:es Violet Vic 
Lived 
Married 
Wayne 

to Ore
 
4, Jake :::ihl9al'er
 Sept. 17, 1800, 

Married M~n"!r:::n'f't Vi{'ke,rv Dec. 1, 185. 
• Ky. 

6.	 ..,O'A...... '" Shearer Married Geor-ze Vickery Dec. 11, 18 Wayne . , 
Ky. 

(Sallie Walters)
 
7 William Shearer Married Polly 

Price June 
. J Mo.
 

8.	 Solomon Shearer Married
 
Moved Collin Co. ,
 

9.	 .Walte r enear-e r Married Nancy . He was presLdJ.ng 
Elder of the Methodist Church, South in W. Va. 

10. Jester Shearer	 Moved to Illinois Where he mar 
11. Susie Shearer	 Married John 
12. ElizabethShearer	 Married Jacob 

Co. s to Morgan 
in Co; , 

13.	 Katy Shearer Married Philip Huff, Dec. 24, 1840. Wayne Co. ,; 
moved to and at Diamond 
Springs., Cal. 

14.	 Hannah C. Shearer Married (1) Wm. McDougal (McDowell?) (2)
 
Mr.
 

15. Nancy ElizabethStlea.rer 
16. Jane Shearer	 Married John son, Grayson Countv 
17. Margaret Shearer	 Married Bob Juff, residence Missouri. 

Since Margaret Ann Huffaker, 
must include her family, what 
Shear'e r 

29, 18 
Huffaker Sept. 

known of 
family is in Wil kes and Ashe County, 

we 
of the 
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THE DESCENDANTS OF DANIEL	 .L'...., AND MARGARET VICKERY 

Daniel and Margaret Vickery Shearer were the parents of Margaret Ann Huff

aker, mother of Laura Huffak e r Rector. Daniel Shearer was born in North Caro
lina probably Ashe County as that was mother died Daniel was
 
Dec. 1, 1814 so seems safe to assume that he was born before 1794. Daniel
 
is buried at Bethesda cemetery in Wayne County, Kentucky.
 

CHILDREN OF DANIEL AND MARGARET VICKERY SHEARER
 
Violet Shearer, married Mr. Rotan
 

2.	 Mary Ann (Polly) Manerva Shearer Married Thomas Sept. 29, 
1839, born June 13, 1817, celebrated her lOOth 
bi,rthday .June 13 J 1917 at the her son ... OCto.\.., 

Briles Huffaker and his w ,Sally Vickery 
Huffaker in Shearer Valley. I attended this 

.celebration with my parents and my cousin, 
Roxie Died in 1917. 

3.	 Adam N. Shearer Married Sarah AnnJVJercer, . 25, 1841
 
Mar ried £<!str!!'::l~l§..:U!ill~~:G.Oct. 21, 1855
 

5. Rebecca Shearer	 Married Champey S, Hicks, Dec. 20, 1841 
6. Caroline Shearer	 Married Mr. Ra nkin , 
7. Sallie Shearer	 Married James Oct. 24, 1838 
8. Louise Shearer	 Married Mr. Simpson. 
9.	 Cassandra are r Married Wm. Barton Stone Huffaker, Mar. 18,
 

1845.
 
10/	 Jacob Jenkins Shearer Married Zerelda Ingram. Their son married 

Mollie Nov. 19, 1891 
11. Frank l:jhearer 
12 . Shearer. 

4. 

present 
has a 

196 Monticello, the c seat of Wayne County, 
population of about '3500. near east of the beautiful 

Cumberland. and not far from a low of mountains to the south, an area 
land. miles to the south and a to the west of Monti" 

is a small community called Shearer Valley, and about a mile out rr-orn 
on the same highway, is another known as Each has 

a church and an adjoining and 
Shearers are Services are held the 
cemeteries are well kept, but many of graves no tombstones. 

Christian Shearer, 3r., came to Wayne County late in 1810, or before July 
1811, from Ashe County, North Ca.r-ol iria, and his second w Sallie Walters 
reared family in Wayne County, and both are buried in Bethesda church-

O'Y'~.,rl"'~ are not rY'i<'1"Lr",rl 

Shearers and Huffaker s were many and at the pr-eaent 
time there are numerous families of both names in Monticello" and Cj,",C;~ 

where in Wayne County, as w as many related to them by marriages. 
The mayor of Monticello (1966) is Guy Shearer, there are at 15 or 20 
other Shearer families living fh""""';:' 

We are indebted to Mrs. Augusta Phillips Johnson for including book, A 
History of Wayne County> Kentuc many items of interest about Shearers and 
Huffake r s which otherwise would not have been known. 
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In 1800-1810, 

recordR of the ..... v'.,cUt'.r 

Monticello, at No. 
akers were .co.',u""u,,,-,,, 

counted a nowe r

included :IQ~~.fu@~~. 
In 1810, as shown by County> Jacob 

Shearer was licensed as a common his rarne r Chrf.sttan fjUC<;I..l.C.l. 

as his partner . Jacob operated a w Louisville, 
about 1840, bringing merchandise, implements, 

was a laborious undertaking hardihood and inltelli~;ellCl:l, and 
were indebted to the for the sand 11"""",,; "',,:, brought 
from metropolitan By means this and other they helped 

the of the community. 
1828, Daniel Shearer helped to build a church at I.:-' Ieaaant Bend, now known 

as Cooper. This was the Church Christ. 1842, Shearers orzanized 

on a Valley, but the War began building was 
completed the war was over. Enough of the was that 
the soldiers camped in Jenkins also JJC'!U,".l. .:JllCd-L't;;'L' preached the 
church. Daniel was also a and he in a school in t 
# 28. 

eacners octatton was held at 

I have some pictures of arer s ceno.ants which are 
newspapers. 

s  Tate is not a bnearerage shows two 
crew~n(iarlt but 11 des ....CJ,lU.CUll,.. of Sarah 
Valynnda Id is a Shearer 
and his daughter, Ann 
Rector, Mary Ella Re 

~~~lB:r~~~'~rshOws two arer descendants- The little queen
S , granddaughter of Clarence Brammer, who was a on 
of Margaret Ann Shearer Huffaker. young man st is 
Benjamin Brammer, also a grandson of Clarence Brammer am gl 
I saved se pictures. Benj a ar at. the 
University Kentucky. 

'-+11'1"0""I that I not more of Brammer ly 
re must manyOzro Brammer had a Portrait 

beautiful pictures somewhere. 
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WAYNE ['COUNTY OUTLOOK, q JULY , 1 

STATE FAIR QUEENS Two Shelby 
at the Indiana State Fair. 

d~::f~~:~(lf Dr. and Mrs. W, A. Faircblild if 
~ 1974 Indiana Beef Queen 
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THE VICKERYS 

The word that two Vic to America, One 
them located and I' in Kentucky, Francis Vickery is listed 
among those who were P'lVen land in Wayne County between 1800 and 1810 under the 
"Headr-Ighta'' provision. 

We are sted the kery family Margaret Vicker-y was the 
mother of Margaret Ann Shearer Huffa mother of Laura Rector, 

In giving an account the Vickery family we find it necessary to include the 
BROYLES FAMILY as the wife of F~"ancis (Frank) Vickery was Mary Broyles 
So we w begin with the royles 

THE BROYLES 

John (Johannes) Broyles Briles, etc .} born in Germany, 1680, 
died in 1734 Married Ursula , born in 
Germany, died in 1744. Johannes Broyles was a 
me mber of the group who came to Germanna in 
1717. is very important to us because 
the purpose of this book is to give the story the 
Rector connection to the Germanna Immigrant, 
.1."-"-',H"" Jacob Richter, 1714 Germanna Immigrant. 
We if Rector and Vickery 

CHILDREN: 
were in North Carolina, 

1, Conrad s ) Born 1707 in Germany, died 1784 in Randolph 
Co" N, C" name of wife is unknown. 

Married and went to Tenn. to 
k Haymire (Vemier) 

Hoover 

Conrad Broyles are these: 
L 
2. 
3. 
4. S 
5. royles 
6.	 Daughter royles Married Thomas 

to his father in 1784. Wife' 8 name 

Mary Broyles, born about 1770, married Francis Vickery Sept. 27, 17 in Ran
dolph Co., N. C, (a r ecor-el or this marriage is in the in Asheboro, C, L 
Mary Broyles 1845. About.1810 Francis and Mary Broyles moved to Wayne 
Co ,, took up land there in Shearer Valley, 

CHILDREN: 
1. George Vickery Married Sarah (Sallie) Shearer 
2. F. B Vickery Married s 

---~ 
3 Vickery Married . D. R. Fleming 

IVI ~> Y'~~i prJ DameI Shearer 
Married Jacob Shearer 
Married Sophronia _ 

Vickery resided in Wayne County, 
who lived County, Kentucky. 

no data) 

Died7. 

CHILDREN 
1 
2. Margaret s 

Q.ll'~.1.'" and Mary 

5. Violet 
G, .Jenki.ns 

All of the children of F 
Kentucky, except ">-<:;11."•.1.11"" 

4. 
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of 

and 

the second son of 

"-'.4 ............, ... GENERATIONS 

... .l.v',L '~£J ,-,,La vv ! S boo k 1 .&!~~t!JU:!!SU;~~~!§JrillLQ1:Jill~!.e1~!!!::.e;~~l1m;~~~Lt§.. 
\/ -i ·.,,.,-·;"',.... I,) has Chapter 3, which concerns 

- neaomz 1 Bach Fa mily 
I will 

about 1610-1 
son was 

hannes ca. 1645-50, Mar. 1694 
One son was: 

.ronanne s .1Ja'-'U .1J V,L U Nov. 15, 1 6, 1748 . 
o sons: are: 

.Johannes Bach 
Her-mann Ba ch, 
1708, his gooratne 

was living in >-> with the Little Fork group 

His son was John Back born ca 1738 or and died in Madison County, Va , 
in 1793 or 94. 

J'acob k was the second son and he was the one 
"<;;441.<;;U in Kentuc 

I realize account of the line but the book is to 
tnose who are trrter-e s ted 
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255OF WAYNE 

To understandthe geography of Wayne County; Kentucky 
agJLn€ a mountain on a mountain, I live on the West 
Appalachians. From the top our one can 

gion toward the ocean which too 
we see great. When we cross over the J:.",',u,,· 

Mountain we go on down the Shenandoah 
most farming the world. 

. Going west Roanoke a long climb before to Chr-tsttansbur-g 
Once up elevation continues and one forget that he never came 

ptateau r eacne s is 
occasionally a the p rareall , 

at plateau, high above sea and is a contmuatron 
has the same stone valleys and Up..tCU1U':>., 

its quota e above 
so high sea by 

cut down to 
the is not sea .i e v e r , 

climb doon to the bottom or climb 
Wayne County as 1'hY'PP 1~8VlelEl, 

1"';'''''''''' bottom tar:gle:rs were mor-e prosperous 
most 

the bottoms, were deep 
that came was 

my 
ones they called the ridge 

the and d epcsfted 
the uplands, But the 

and s, the mountains. 
more intere 

scr-ibed as a 
to a ::::tY'P.::ll"'\'1 running 
....,." .ne stone tteglon 

------------------------------------~.._._-. 
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2 
was 

crops can trrmr-ove 

oldyearly addition of enrrcnment 
cove with poor 

Now the bottoms are (>(YU'P1"p,rl 

to plant corn 
their 
Corn was 
bare to the guuey-waaner-s wU.tI~ll 

of the United States. 
Their yields were 

was worn out, it was left 
came a 

were other T':li"tr..... cs wruc.n contz-ibuted 
Rectors to places, 

dividing the 
acre farms which even 

by 
came a 

support 'the:''' ..... J,C>.J,UJ,J.J."'i':>. 

Whenwe would go to a I ,x/(,n I'n 

pockets full the round J,V,:;lO,LJ,i::> which were plentiful on c 
bel.ieved that to swim and a few of us would 
down below and try to get our J,'-,J.","'...... 
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Dressed as we were in the boys' overalls and shirts. I am not surprised that one 
learned. (I am thankful to say that I did learn in the pool at college.) We wou ld 

at Joe Ramsey's and he would play us some tunes on his fiddle. Then there was 
tortuous climb back up to the valley. 

We hunted paw-paws in the hollows above the creek. My father owned over ThY'''''''' 

hundred acres of land and it extended from up on the side of McGowan mountain down 
to the bottom of what we called Cedar Bluff. 

We were explorers of caves. I think now they have a fancy word for people who 
go exploring in caves. Some of the caves we explored had never been seen befor-e 

This is not the time to tell all our experiences. 
Soft shelled hickory nuts grew on McGowan mountain and. according tormy rathe r 

bore every seventeen years. I am glad that in my time we had a good and PuPY''''~ 

one' s hogs, as well as the people, fattened on t he delicious mrta, 
When I return to Rector's Flat, each time I am struck by overwhelming beauty. 

Samuel Rector had seen the Valleys of Virginia and the first time he rounded Mc
Gowan Mountain.. he must have known that he had found his Valley. 
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All through
 
te
 

ters 

over 

it 

to weI 
come There were 
no te were 
ent on one 
a r it. 

There is a common sion ch is not of 
ctors: llIf you are ever down our way, come I 

are more to s out is i 
since it is women who have to think 

spaces. But the ctors were p dent 
to have enough their lies and to s s 

th food~ Their feather beds were deep.
Rectors were deeply reli ous pe Ie and cente 

activities of the . They were 
,at and supporting church. 

covered another sect on. 
There was one .way a ctor when 

ce was lifted in s 
from a ley, 

include sittging
 
was Rector 1
 
wavy be
 

Rector sties.
 
or h but b I nTlf1P
 

Through the
 
......... ..k ....
 rent	 colo
 

the re
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259THE BAPTI CHURCHES 

The fofIew.ing account of John Koontz I s long career as a minister 

gathered from Semple' s story of Rise and Progress of theI 

Baptists Virginia, II published 1810 (pp. 184-189), fl:om Beale's revised 
account of Semple ' s history tpp, 242- 247}.from Ryland" s IITpe Baptists 
of Virginia s (pp. 55, 56 and 58), from the minutes of the Mill CreekII 

Church (preserved in the library of the Virginia Baptist Historical Society), 
and from other records, 

John Koontz, living in Frederick Co. near Front Royal, was touched by 
the mes of the early Baptist preachers, and went over to Co, , 
where he was baptized on a profe of his faith in Dec> 1768. He 
immediately began preaching with considerable near his home, but 
in November, .1770, he traveled up the Shenandoah to the neighborhood of Mill 

where his brother George lived, and began preaching there, The 
people this section were both English and German and Mr , 
Koontz preached eloquently in both languages, were many converts 

but they were baptized by the Rev, Craig, as 
Koontz had not yet been ordained, Among the converts was Martin 
Kaufman, who also preached in both German and English to good effect. 
For years J Mr-, Koontz continued to near what is now Front 
Royal, but he made to Mill Creek. this time the 
church was organized in 1772, Martin Kaufman and another UJ.J,UJ.,OL<;;J. 

Anderson doing much of the preaching when Koontz was not present, 
probably, Mr Koontz was ordained a or elder-, 

the office, 1774 or 1775 he in the Mill 
and became the pastor of the church there, a position 

for 50 

early Baptists 
neighborhood, 
he continued to 

We know that Hans Jacob and many of the German 
were members C'eTman Hans ob was an el 

Church 

s 

Some- the co we Lutheran. 
Jacob Rector, son of Jacob, 1 rmantown, he and 
had become Baptists was one reason that many 

moved on to west because there was of the younger 
ones who had deserted the old ways. Virginia History g the 

o 

tists of Orange County and that section the credit for gain-
the support of Thomas Jefferson so he helped in the 

sage of a Bill for Religious Virginia. We ~ave a ist 
Baptist Churches in Fauquier County h were assoc to

gether at the time wlien our branch of the ctor was still in 
Fauquier: 

Pauqu te r County: Churches of the Ketocton Association: 
Broad Run Constituted 1763 D. Thomas, early pastor 
Thumb Run Constituted 1772 ' W. stoe 
Brent Town Constituted 1773 D. toe 
Upper C~rte Run Constituted 1784 J. Munroe 
LongBranch Constituteu 17 Q6 J. Munroe 
Back lick' Const.ituted 82 H. Hagan (Fauquier and Fairfax) 

tist Churches in Rowan County, N. C. 
and 
The 

Gr~w<:;on: 
helped to 

County, 
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f,r~nTc:on County: 1799 
sociation. 

of New 
This 
18 people present. , A. 

was 

lsI or Fox Creek 
Fork of Ho ton Chmrch was We Virginia. Moses Fo 

from this church migrated Kentucky 

LAWRENCE COUNTY, INDIANA
 
Salt Creek ice t Churches
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1 
singing of tavern songs Once my brother was S~U~;~AJ~O 

Can you change a nickel,
 
Can you ch~ggeaa dime,
 
Go with me to Tennessee
 
And change your name to mine,
 

My mother rebuked him and let him know that such a song was not 
for him to sing. 

Also there was no dancing allowed among the Rectors. Some
times the children from other families might suggest that they 
play Susie Girl, which is an adaptation of the Virginia Reel. 
The Rector children knew that they were supposed to s on the 
sidelines. 

My mother told story. One day she and her s tel'S were 
persuaded to join in the Susie Girl routine, They were singing 
and do-si-doing and having great fun when they looked up and there 
was Grandfather Rector sitting on the fence looking at them. She 

d he was laughing and never sa a word later, but knew 
had done wrong and never did it again. 

I was given piano lessons, wherever we I , and when my
would me a Mazurka or Shotti or a Doll 

e to , my would listen and tlThat sounds I 
a dance to me. H She would my to g me a h¥mn to 

. I did not do very well at that time as I always
preferred a dance or a march or classical music. But this gives 
an ight the way the Rectors held themse above what 

cons ons of the . One at 
County a which was held in the 

11 view of grandstands. A troupe s did Cake 
My grandmother, who was s t me, ted me to 

turn head and not The , contorted bod s did 
doing a dance, and we were not 

could not look on it as a liberal education. 

This leads me to tell of an which may to you 
what our ions were in the part of the centuryc The 
summer I was sixteen) young peop Rector~s Flat 
were to attend a Watermelon Feast at Phipps home which 
was located on Creek. To t there we had to wa over 
McGowan Mountain and down the 11. It was probab
miles. A great crowd of us went, at least We 
lanterns and the boys had ashlights We arr in 
twilight. The girls were taken in the house and the boys
outside. There was a tremendous crowd as people had come from 
allover. The Phipps had sed a crop watermelons and this 
was one way to market them. An auctioneer stood on the porch and 
held up a watermelon. A sheet had been hung over the par door 
leading to the porch. A g 1 would stand behind the sheet and the 
light from a lamp would make her shadow on the sheet. The 
bid on the watermelon and the shadow. the girl had to eat 
the watermelon with the boy who had bid her . I suppose many
of the girls had sweethearts who tried to recognize their girl
from her shadow. But I had no one in particular and remember 
eating watermelon with some stranger from Piney WoodJ we 

1 went back to our own groups and I was ad. young peop
 
other communi es organized a and did a figure
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which they 
sat on the 

the 
"Ir ....... <:>nrli<:> and 

The next day church,
 
not been allowed to go, arose
 

chilling and down our
 
til understand that last night
 
church attended a dance. Should
 
from roll the church?"
 

No one rose to answer his question, and matter was 
dropped. 

The
 
by other peop ,
 
went. We played


ch we
 
s
 
played rs
 
games were
 

were experts
 
could go on
 

without ever ssing.
 

our 
such. 

jump 

a game with p
could make out of litt 

to Authors but we had only two 
and Swap Out on the 

outside, Drop Handke 
at llowing the 
and on each one 

and 

some 
we 

1 
our 

our part t re 
I Wink, 
mys

ESP. 
newcomer 

Always we sang. Most the p 
organ, whichever happened to be or. 

laying at church. We took turns the homes 
1 the little simple , both boys Is. My brother 

layed the lin well, he and I would play duets 
I must that s was training me as my Lu_~__ and 

I have played piano and viol ts lour 
together. 

We walked we went. 
or protracted meeting a nei~hborin~ 
great throng of us. Our mothers 
trust the boys and ir flashl 

When I was sevenbeen, my 

If 
other was 
partners, 
thought

older 
I 

at 

There is no hack. Before our group 
maartid. It was never same www.rector.org



263THE SINGING RECTORS 

The Rectors sang. They sang while working in their homes. in the fields, 
while walking along the roads or paths, while riding on horseback. Th 
sang at church. But the songs they sang were hymns or ballads. Most 
ballads had a theme of sorrow or longing or loss. They would really bring a lump 
to your throat. One was 'bh, Where Is My Wandering Boy Tonight? II My mother 
could have a room of people in tears as she sang that one. But I do not remember 
the words to I have a time yellowed piece of paper on which some Rector 

copied two of the old ballads. One is called Across the Salt Sea and 
we know as "The Pretty Mohee. tf The other, I have heard hundreds of times 
when a group would be gathered around after dinner. are the words: 

THE BLIND GIRL 
Dear ther-, they tell me that tonight 
You'll wed another bride 
And that you' clasp 
Where my 

ahe lay her form 
.your loving breast 

Where her now lying low in death 
In s last hours did rest. 

They say her name Mary, too 
The name my Mother 
But Father, she kind and true 
Like the one before? 

are her steps so soft low 
Hew voice so sweet and ? 
And do you she me too. 
Your blind and helpless child? 

do not bid me come 
To your bride. 
I could not meet her in the room 
Where darling mother died. 

pictur-e! s hanging on the wall 
Her books are 
There stands the her touched 
And there's her easy chair. 

,-u,,,,,,, ... where by her I knelt 
T a say my evening prayer. 
Oh, F'ather-, it would b my heart. 
I could not meet there. 

I love you» I long to go 
To yonder home so 
For God there he is light. 

are no blind ones there. 

when I've myaerr to sleep 
now I' often do, 

Then soflly to your chamber ",,,,",0..1. 

My new mama and you. 

Then bid her gently press a kiss 
Upon my throbbing brow 
Just as my angel Mother did? 

O"Tj:>Pt 

you're weeping now, 

Father, once before go 
your promised bride. 

Please sing the 
The night before 

O'er al.l Lifet s w
 

The prayer was ended
weary now",
 

guide 

And let me kneel o e saae 
And my sorrow 
That God f s right 

you 

" 
gently bore 

And laid her on the 

And as turned to the room 
low glad was !liv'en 

He turned to see a beaming srmre 
His blind child was 

He lay her by s
 
And raised a marble fair.
 
On it he carved these sfmpIe wor-cs:
 

no blind ones there.
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My Rector garner-eo 
hymns. joyfully~ reverence. 
pos rare gift. They couio a sound 
know which of the it was. 
events of the would conuuct 
a singing school. was ther-e 
in the Those who paid attention .o~.V>'" The 
n01:es were and represented ra, me.. fa.. sol, It .. 
deter-mtned what part.. sopr-ano, tenor or bass a per-son' s was 

sdnging, we with others who sang same part. 
the children from the Bz-umlev 

.1 pnn',7 Denny were alto sanger-a 
mother's disappointment. as hoped I would have a Q'rt~at soprano ,,'............... 

could lead. I really a contralto VO:Lce 

I 

Rp"+("'Y'Q were not afraid to what ever 
they str-uck was not they Int-ended, harmony. 

a master tell this q+rn''',>r at lU~;;llL 

Daniel Web them all snor-ing, 
mzec the person the '>'vii'''''''' snore. But were all on''''....'n'''' 

harmony. 
T his same 

even though they were """"'1","'111", 

I do not under-stand 
Later at R",•."..,,,, 

pected to 
pure Angto-jsaxons 
sat in wonder. He said 
Wma~ryigoor~ L~~ 

Now it seems that we 

instrument the ear1:'1 

they called mouth and the 
The people the adjacent communitres prayeu 

guitar and the ....... '.<u.J.'C' 

older ctor ~eneratlcms rrownec
 
their children were not allowed to
 

By my there was an organ or a ptano 
Chrisman, of Sarah ctor Ha,msey 
talented musician of R s 
on the church She had become crippled with artnr-ttrs 
But she was a good teacher and the took tur-ns, 
did not lessons but the 

Uncl.e Jesse I' could play the and he went away to BC 

tear-ned how to tune pianos. Wendell played the ,., _ 
boys of tried to the ceased to 

be hymns: 
1.	 "on, I wish I had someone to 

Had someone to call me own. meet me 
Had someone to live with me Oh meet me 
For Prn tired of living alone. 1I I 

t Ti s a o+r......u 

said 

the moonlrght G1.....v~j," .. 

a sad J::'tn,'Y'v 
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2.	 If I had the of an a.H~:;C.L 

From these prison bars I would fly. 
I would fly to the arms of my darling 
And there I'd be willing to s no one to 

4. I come J.J.VJ:,.l.J.>;;; 

zsmoaing my long 
There's no one to call me 

3 ..	 I have me three ships on the ocean 
All laden with silver and gold 
Before my poor darling would suffer 
1'd have those anchored and sold. 

And we had the World War I songs and the songs wrucn have become 
our country: 

There1s Long Trail 
Let the st of the World Go by 

We Meet Again 
Shearer had the fir gr-amaphone , It had the great horn which looked 

the one the Victrola advertisements with the dog listening and 
I master II 

Uncle Wayne and had a phonograph and some of therecords which 
had come it were Sousa marches. When I was there would beg to play 
these marches. I thought them the most beautiful music I had ever heard. Also 
they had the Uncle Josh records and they were listened to with N7't""'+ Iaughtez-
They did not me as worth w a needle. 

that my brother I played violin and piano together. He 
two one for piano and one for violin and we would nr-act.tce. 

He taught me that I must keep we were to on the same note at the 
same . We did not tune of of 

and putting it back together. Also toothpicks and had to be extr-acted 
regularly. 

May I corrtinue to degress and say that today I play Mozart Sonatoes 
and all the Minuets of Mozar-t, Bach and Beethoven. 

was tuned to an earlier And when I skipped 
an ear for U.J.'.4'::""'-~ 

was to the 

I 

We Gather 
the Stephen J;i'c~ster 

et Hour of 
But we could do some 

the Swanee~ My Old Kentucky Horne, 
Threads Among the 

who 
was Mrs. Bessie E The older people caJ..I.t~U 

sie, She introduced us to C!I:lSI31c:a! 
which I still not master-en 

An Old Dance. My motrrer
some one rose to dance, I was to rise off 

I had had at other praces u;rhp·y>p 

I could play w enough and fought against practtctng. 
and we had a in winter and 

summer and the stool was not Probably there were excuses too. 
Mice built nests down around the keys but I was an expert at taking the p rano Qn!~rT 

dance of the which I would the around me. I was 
born with a singing and dancing and a e that "Glory to 

Some remembrances come to mind. I was on the pr-ogr-am committee 
of the - Baptist Young People's Union. It might have been called the 
People! s	 came, even from neighboring communtttes. 
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Sometimes afterwards we could persuade our to 
homes for a social hour. So was high point of the 
the Program Committee, always tried to some ones. One 

our 
onus. 

Sunday night we included a by vU'_"''''' wavne.
 
Uncle Harrison Denny and Uncle Wendell. The Day.
 

Tabor Br-umley 

never heard that and I still think it was the rnr""T beautiful music I 
ever heard. 

The Sunday night before my Coustns, and and 
Ernest and I left for Berea to go to to sing, God 

We Meet Again. Ther was not a dry in the church. 
During 19301 s it became the custom to have all singings in old 

churches and in town in several churches at same time. The ;::;.l.1;l~C:.l";::; would 
go from one church to another in the towns singing the same songs to diff'er-ent 
congregations. My cousins, Will and Leva Selvidge their at home 
then and their as the Selvidge Family any singing you 
on radio or television today. 

Now we have the Guffey Sisters. I think all but the mother-
They sing gospel hymns and records. Their picture 
They sang at our last Rector Reunion at the Rector's Flat Bantist 
1972. 
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ALLEGHANY COUNTY BOY MAKING RECORD IN COUNTRY MUSIC FIELD. 

Del Reeves. known locally as Franklin Reeves. formerly Sparta, has 
reached national and international fame as an artist the field of Country 
music. Del recently signed a three year contract with United Artist Recording 
and sion Industries. He has eighteen successful albums. "Mr. Country 
Muaic" "Doodle -oo-doo-oo" "Del Sings Jim Reeves" "Girl on the Bi'llbcar-d" 
"Special Delivery" "Santa s Boy!! "The Best of Dell Reeves 1 and 2" "Six of' 
One and Half Dozen of The Other" "Getting Any Feed For Your Chickens" 
"Strutting My Stuff" "Looking at The World Through a Windshield" "Down 
at Good Time Charlie's" "Running Wild ll "Big Daddy DellI! !'The Little 
Church in the Dell" "Country Concert" "Our Way of Lire" he has starred 
several movies. name a ; "Second Fiddle to Steal ! "F'or-ty 
Acre Feud" "Golden Guitar" "Howdy Las Vegas" 

Tours have been throughout the United States, Canada, parts of Alaska, 
Ireland, England, Germany, Switzerland. Japan, Korea. Sweden. Spain and 
others 

Del was born near Twin Oaks, a small community in Alleghany County, 
th r e e miles west of Spar-ta.North Carolina, the son of Andrew Jackson and 
Laura ( Reeves. The youngest of eleven children, Del insists that 

brothers and sisters could pick and sing as w as he could. But he had 
"Luck of the Irish. II he explained. because he the 7th of 7 boys and 

born 7th month. But we know it taken hard work and long hours 
of day, to get to the top. 

to Ellen Shields. They reside in Nashville. Tennessee, 
They have three children. 

L Ann Reeves. 

Reeves. 

3. Bethany Reeves. 

Del H€~ev'es a distant cousin to the singing Rectors of Wayne County. 
Kentucky. 
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Ruby Selvidge has the old corner cupboard with the bullet in
 
it, the one the "bush whackers" red through the door at Jesse
 
Rector during the War Between the States. I do not know what the
 
rest of you have, and you may not think this idea of having a museum
 
is a good one, but I would like for it all to be together~ so
 
those returning to Wayne County could view it. Although we are
 
scattered, most of us get badc"home l l 

' once in, a while I might go
 
more often, but I aT that the ones who have stayed, ad to see
 
~he visitation begin. They have enough of their own close kin
 
That was the reason we bought the Motor Home, so we could sit and
 
not move in. Many of us are getting quite old. Some of you younger
 
ones now have the responsibility to hold us together.
 

A CONTRACT FOR A PRIVATE SCHOOL AT MULLENTOWN, KENTUCKY 

An article of agreement, made and ente:redinto between Jesse 
Rector and his' constituents, all of the County of Wayne, State of 
Kentucky, doth witness that the said Jesse Rector has bound himself 
to teach an English School, for the term of six weeks: composing 
re , writing, thmetic, and Eng h grammar, to be taught 
at or near Mullentown, teach ve days each week and from six to 
eight hours per day, ~aid Jesse Rector binds himself to keep
good order in school and endeavor to litate the improvement of 
tbe scholars. The undernamed subscribers for their part, bind them
selves to pay the said Jesse Rector for his services, one dollar per 
scholar which may be' discharged in merchantable pork, at three dol
lars per hundred weight, p d at common driving time, or young steers 
at the rate of a second rate cow at ei dollars, beeswax, tow linen 
flax linen, jeans and at.he rs , at the customary p ce , all to be 
del red at the school house at the expiration of the s d school 

subscribers bind thems s to furnish a comfortable e for
 
the bene t of the school. The subscribers invest the s d Jesse
 
Rector wi 1 power and authority, to expel any large scholar
 
or scholars, who fai at any time to comply with the rules of
 
schooL t no e to be from paying. The school to com
mence June 16, 1830, if made up
 

Fortunately, I had copied the old cant to use in a school
 
play at McGuffey School, years ago Someday, I hope to find the
 
ori contract which has all the signatures and tells what each
 
parent paid. The'school was held and as I s d elsewhere, I do
 
have the Arithmetic Book, all hand tten. This is one of our
 

atest treasures. 

It amazes me that 1830, re at the edge of the Wilderness, 
a young man of nineteen was so well educated. Who were teachers? 
The Simpsons, Huffakers, Shearers and Rectors were educated . 
people and were teachers. In those litt six wee schools the 
"scholars" learned more than the children do now in years at our 
expensive schools. One thing'we know. They were required to behave, 
and not to be excused from paying if they did have to be Ll.e d , 
This might be the place to say some good words r p schools. 
Since I was educated mostly in private schools, I know all the 
vant An llingpupil cannot be forced to arn If the 

.parent is paying there will be support from home. Our public 
school teachers 0 en 1 at they are only gh-priced b sitters 

www.rector.org



270 
HAPPY YEARS - SAD
 

Look
 

ready
to give a

1nanC1al situation,
good homes 

been handed down is
n~,...,~nAred. But I am not

reI onships,

over

sorrow 
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overall view. We have no 
cept for Edward Rector, but 

valley land. 
of the best of its 

terms 

there were
 
when
 

,...,+ ••1'":,'1<0 some more 
ex

own ch 

thinkifig
family to s. 

The s of the ) Hans Jacob Richter, 
re gett settled on their own 1 in Germantown 

s fathe ess and Elizabeth a widow. By the mi e 
the sons were married and their children were increas 

about the t 

of 
the 

Ly , I would classify 1750 to 1770 as one of happy t.Lmes , 
Then the War for Independence cast its shadow. But the Rector b 
came home to the families. 

One problem at 
tates and could not 
with thousands of acres 

The years tween 
as a happy Jacob 
by the fami es four of 
in Rowan County, N. C. 

were Grayson in 
were increas rapidly 
They were stories 
and knew that would 
ed this must een a 

Then
 
assed away. An era was
 

t. There must have been 
In Wayne County, 

were many children growing up 
must have been a happy t for Samuel and Ruth. 

Then come the darkest years of 1 with the 
States and there were more part and si sand 
William Rector was a Captain rate Army
His nephews were dying fi on e 
fever took four of Jesse' chi three months. 

By 1890 to 1900 a new ge~erat grown
b around the new church and store and 

century was be and hopes were high This 
be marred by war. would not become entangled
of the quarrelsome nations across seas. At 
Winter School, a child, I shared 
centered around Church and School. I was there. I know that 
was a happy time. It was 19 ,1915, 
died. After the war for years we 
we were on the Id of L~ re 
first and second cousin~, and our simp
existence. It was even more pre ous 
orary. Soon most of us would 
ing days of youth would be no more than a 

We were away at school when Grandmo 
Rector home was sold to st rs. 

scatter 

r t there 
started. That 

was 
to ir 
there for 

1796 and 1800, 
and were 

1 
But 

wives of Jesse, 
gone 

mn~n 

from 18 
and new 1 s be 

11 
ie 

woul not 
problems

of Murl 
s whi were 

up A 
school. 

t 
the many activit 

t

old 

Rector 
when 

us, 

War came. 
oyed 

were at 

because 
and those childhood 

happy memo 
r Rector 

us, the curt 
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WAR 271 

In poring over these records, I am moved by the ling that 
there were happy eras and other times that were heavy with ief 
that would never pass away. Dur the 18305 t re were many young 
pe 

gaiety.

Ie in the family, who were ge ting rea~y to choose life partners 
new homes It must have been a time of much coming and going 

Young children were be born into new families. 
This surely was a happy time. 

Then Joseph William Rector and his fe Etta Cooper Rector 
moved on west to Arkansas. Samuel Logan had gone over on Green ver 
but that was not too far away. They would see him again. James had 

to Tennessee. Simpson had died, leaving Tranquilla 
Huffaker ctor a widow th children. James' wife, ATtema Hu er 
Rector had died, There were clouds of war on the horizon. 

The Rectors Kentucky never kept slaves. Jesse, father of 
Samuel, had ed his slaves in Virginia. There may have been a reI 
igious feeling against slavery or it may have been a matter of t ak i.ng 
sides in a political issue. This we know. The Rector women did not 
want slaves. And their reason concerned what they considered the moral 

er of their families. They did not want their young sons to be 
contact with slave girls. They pref d to do their own work and 
he in the elds rather than have the slaves and all the problems 
they brought. They were strong-minded womes and had their way 

When the st fe came the Rectors at Rector's Flat st@od by 
Uni Wayne County was bitterly divided. Somet s it was father 
aga t son or brother against brother. It was a ghastly cessa

9war and took a heavy toll of the Rectors. Samuel died rc~ 21, 
He was eighty-two old. Whether war about ision of 
War shortened s i we cannot be sure. buried n the p ece of 
land whi he had designated. But August 27, 1 2, Joseph Be was 
killed by Champ Ferguson and s band of guerrillas on Poplar Moun 

CIon County The Union soldiers had 1 to lie in wait 
and surp se rillas with an ambush. But a lather men 
faded away and when eph fired the shot i he hoped wou 11 
Champ on, he missed and had no one to sort him and he was 
ki Ll e d , r Champ on was d Joseph Be 
was the second one buri the Rector-Beck The il 
came to kill Joe L 5 Be ,Joseph's son but Rector Eli eth 

ck young stood at foot of sta rs and would not 
let the enemy go by. s jumped out an irs window and ran 
barefooted thr()ugh the to his Uncle Jesse tOT s e across the 

enlisted and fought till end of the War. 
's son, Granville, died a pr son Ma 

Tuggle, died of eumonia at Camp son 1663 
Lew Brammer survived the waw Avington Simpson was kill by bush
whackers out west. He was sitting on t side of the b nurs a 
s1 Id and the enemy came and s h from outsi of 
house. 

Jesse Rector and his sons did 
with Union. Bushwhackers shot 

ssed:fhe bullet is in corner 
h~wever,did not pass Jesse's house. 1867, four 
Jesse's children di of a and never to be 
again. 

So was a r of sorrow. Not only was there loss of 
loved ones but the scars of an 1 war do not heal and the bitter 
ness lingers until a new generation grows, that does not have 
the memo burned into the hearts 

After the war, times were hard and there were 
so there was little brightness in the post-war ars. 

el Lewis 

son, 

www.rector.org



-------------------------

this book, we 
near S gen, Ge ross the 

d not only rs of Ii 
have to become a a st peop
and a State reli on. the name 
Rector. We followed our b of 
to Germantown down to Rowan County, North Carolina 
son County, rginia. ally we crossed mount 
County, Kentucky From there we scattered to 
United ates. 

If one of us d desire to ir foot 
st what would we find? What trace did the Rectors leave behind to 
show that they were there? 

Always re 
contours, the vall the mount 
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Rector's at, in Wayne 
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house where he live still s~~u~~ 

I 5 in the and ope 
Bible , books and apers

of the Wild Goose Sho Ro is 
the church, the store that once hous 
unused school building are there 
is near .the church. The old houses are 

It seems p ab at the Sons 
ssee and we that s t route Knox 

lie. It is a good "s whi ever 
There are many ors on County,
 

1 in North Carolina. are most de s cendant.s
 
or The Rector Crossro re ne
 
Rector s 01 stood The
 

tt Re or and se Re '5 
of unmarked rocks a 

We not done any
lived in Rowan County No 
years. old deeds tell 
be 10 The cendants 0 

rest is the marker ch 
was an r ofwa4QH 

ctor 
In Fauquier rginia, at 

ions of house and an old IT~~U~, 

German Road are reo ctortown was b 
family, John and his son ck , I 11 Is 
of the location of some houses which have a 

At rmanna are the histori markers 
where the des s the c i 
year. two old r e . so 
Germanna ommuni ty Colle ,the 1an ch was given Ge r-
manna Foundation. The Lutheran Church is Madison 
was built by the 1717 and later sOur ancest were members 
of the German Re Church until came B ts 

I have ,placed some names on a a how cat 
some of these spots which are of interest to 

To go ba~k any r we will,have to cross ocean 
copied some p which t I of S " nearby places as are 
today. These 
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273 

FAUQUIER COUNTY VIRGINIA 

In 1772 Rectortown was established Fauquier County, Virginia on fifty 
acres of land belonging to John Rector, son of John Jocab ctor-, village 
has survived to disprove General George Washington's prediction that theplace 
"Or-Iginated with and will end in two or three Gin Shops which will no longer 
than they serve to ruin the proprietors and those who make the most frequent 
applications to them. n 

Rectortown Inn on Rt. 710 in Rectortown: John Rector patented this land 
1731 and prior to 1770 built the Inn. It was sold to Daniel Floweree on June 10, 
1775 by Henry Rector, son of John Rector. The front part of the Inn is built of 

and weatherboarded and the back is of stone with a log c behind to add 
to the lengthy . Two doors open from front porch into the front rooms 

a entry between from which a closed stairway ascends. Back of these 
a long room that goes all the way across the house. school used to be 

held when the old Inn was the center of most of the activity of the village and 
the neighborhood. For many years a Mrs. Sampsell operated the telephone 
exchange here. 

on Rt. Rectortown: In 1776 Bryan sold a tract of land 
to George Washington. Washington willed it to his nephew Lawrence Lewis. It 

M.
of the

of 

of this land that was deeded to Hohn D. Rawlins in 1856 and was inrlF;lr'itF;c! 

Rawlins. The house is built on a lovely site with a commanding 
countryside. The house is on levels. part of stone, 

On the third floor the old part of the house is the window from which Mrs. 
which came the Manassas 

now the Southern. the second floor is the room three of 
Mercer and Davis were by Northern soldter-s 

room where General Stoughton slept under heavy guard 
by Colonel Mosby at Fairfax Court House. 

Old Log on RL 710 Rectortown: About 1780 the Rector-is built a log 
a one story se with a small square porch and 

Hitt was here was host to Bishop Asbur-v 
horse-back from Leesburg Virginia. 1781 to hold s at 

a stone 
srnal.I-rpaned windows. 

~.!.J"L!."" (Rector) Rawlins watched the first 

Coloriel Mosby! s men Gault) 
On the floor 

he was taken 

Rectortown Methodist Church, which was organized May 22, 1781. 

Locust Hill on Rt. 629 near Rectortown: This large stone dw is thought 
by some to have been the Manor House the Landmark area, in the early days. 
The stone dwelling was built in 1825, It not certain whether it was built by the 
Rector-s or the Sullivans as both families have owned this tract of land. The 

has a very stately and is three stories with fourteen 
a LCll"'" 

dw 
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Glanville on Rt, 55 near John IVH~rc:er
 

thousand acres of land from the Cobbler Mountain
 
sold to Colonel Harrison
 

Harrison to Harrison from to Thomas l'lt:>r>1rr.,..,
 

stone house is placed will upon a Most of the log caorns
 
but the stone meat house is standing.
 

Old Ru House on Rt, 55 in Marshall Vilrginic'l.:
 
back from main street Marshall stands old built
 

founder of MarshalL is surrounded by big trees shrubs. 
hand dug well directly front of the house had a wheel and pul1y for drawing 
water. sold this property to Ludwell ctor in the 1820' s and he 
built the house soon after. 

an interesting page about Fauq111i€~r .Iandrnarks, Clifford Hecto,r 
spent quite a bit of time looking around Fauquier. 
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If a descendant of Hans acob Ri Elisab schb 
Richter, should set out today to make a pilgrimage to sit 
places where our ancestors lived, where would they go and what 
might they expect to find there that would be of interest to them? 

The first place we find ment d is the Freiburg. 
When Hans Richter paid a fee to become a citizen a Siegen in 85, 
it was recorded that he was flfrom the Country near Meissenl! from 
the city of Freiburg. 

The of Siegen is located on the Sieg river, which ows 
the Rhine from the northeast between Bonn and Cologne, Siegen 

is in the b r S g At e , re is a b dge 
across the r, connecting the newer part of the city th the 
older part The Ilo l d city" is located on a hill or small mount n 
in the middle of the present city. At the time when our ancestors 
Ie, re was only the old ty. The itants at time 
numbered not more than 3000-4000. 

Dr. Holtzclaw describes the river and the scenery Nassau 
Si : "The ver eg, which once owed jus t be Low the old city, 
now ows through the middle of the ent While on 
the subject 0 river, let me say that practi 1 way 
from Cologne to Stegen, the t woulnd along the Sieg ver, 
the mi t of most beauti hi Is and all the way, And 
the who of Nassau-Siegen itself, which is not much bi r than a 

1 Virginia County, is full of the same kind of s . I had 
thought before hand that since 500 years or more Nassau-Siegen 
has been center of turing, and is st 1 , though the 
type of has changed, it might be a rather ugly section, 
smoky the reverse is ase~ t is a who of 
streams and hil that is quite ight 
about I have ever seen. If 

is 1 surrounding 
"old t.y ", are two 
ver and originally outsi 
t '5 Church). This church is 
other church is farther the 
( cholas Church). 
at least It was in this 
Nassau-Siegen s to Vi 
These two churches were the same as 
church were held morning 's 
the evening. St. Nicholas because it 
bab the only Germany with It possesses a very 

Ie christening bowl of p met. made by the nat war 
il and presented to the church by stant 

John Maurice, who had lived Brazil seve years He a 
presented the church the "crown" or 1 Lron-work surrounding the 
spire of the church, which is still the ature of the building 
At one t the church was paved th iron, is to s cast iron 
slabs, but se wore away in time and were replaced a stone oar, 

St. Nicholas on December th. 1944, was t d by 
bombs- 1 the tower. Around s tower, was res
tored on cember 16, 1954 was reconsecrated 

The Unteres Schloss (Lower is near St, Martin s 
Church. Oberes Schloss (Upper Castle) is on the heights farth
rest to the west These is a museum in this castle-The Sigerland Mu
seum. The upper castle is rst mentioned documents in 1259 
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so feudal 10 
1303. In 

Bitter re 
30, William 

son John 
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Christopher (Christoffel, Stoffel) Richter evidently moved 
egen to Trupbach when he marri Cath Becker, daughter of 

Herman Be r of Trupb . The chters were clockmakers, 
The viII of Seelbach is near Trupbach and at is where the 

imbachs live, We are doubly scended from the Heimbachs and per
haps thrice. Elizabeth imbach was the wi of lipp schbach 
(both 1714 Germanna colonists) and E sabeth schbach Richter was 
t.he i r daughter. Also Peter Hitt "s second was probab E sabeth 
Utterbach and her parents were and Elisabeth Heimb Utter
bach. Peter tt and Elisabe Utterbach were of 
Mary Ann tt who married Jacob our ancestor Heimb 
of See ach probably came 0 gina1 imbach, a manor 
the nobil , between egen and von 
founder, between 1417 and 1444 was the irOllW()T~~S the 
Weidenau township and was probably the last of noble imbachs. 

Ober Fischbach is another place ne which should be sited. 
This place may have named after schbach 1y or the 

schbachs may have been so named becaue they I d in Ober chbach. 
The latter is probably the case. 

r mi mention that ter Hitt's mother was a Fischb . 
So at Ober Fischbach, Trupbach, and at ach we would ce 

ly be treading on hallowed ground. It could be that re in 500 B.C", 
our ancestors knew how to smelter iron What a thought. so we 
can remember what a 11 it was to read in our Latin books here 
on the borders of Ge ~ Caesar met a of Germans. whom he could 
not overcome 

By the standards the time, the Germanna immi~~~n+ r 
well d people. Most them were owners a 

ironworkers The women did the farm work helped by the men at busy 
seasons. The men worked at ir t they were not neeaed on 
the 

these last p
where the rs have 
I here! some 
Germanna. 

c 1"''''............ '''
 
ad. There is 

and much 
The other Thestory is told 
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BOOKS
 

Rector-s seem to 
in print. I am to 

the Chapter on 
A, M. It is taken from 

OF ARKANSAS, 

composers 

the United 
..., .......'\."""'s: 3
 

great mer-cnancs. 
the word 

Rechter .. but now 

"The Richter-s 

arms is described. ) 

was pUl)lil:3he~d about 
Publishing Company. I will ouote 

about the 

a e:rl~ater cesrr-ee 
cotony, II 

Much what 
ah~e::'ldv been covered some new ""CL\~ ,<:;•• 

"U·eI'manna in Spott.sylvania Countv now '.'d..L",,""'" Ger-manna l' UL u. 

!:>hrnr<:> the confluence of the Rappahannock 
\.IE~V.[1·Q'e's of 

telling of householders who made up this colony 
doubtful other group 

ten times the world has ever produced fhir'r'l1H>'1 

c entur-i.e s an men. 
from John 

any otne r-
The Rector- J.Q.J.UJ.Ji,Y wrucn 

are 
Jacob R'f~ht·PY' 

blazoned their names 

In 1936 Dr. 
published his zeeat 

enough to have one. 
which 

tremendous amount. 
his home 

Salmans pracen 
brothers and stater-a 

to another- SamueI He ct."}'!'. 
Samuel's children. 
GERMANNA No, gives Samuel, 

the chance to obtain one of th(l~ME~;. nooks 
Ruth Rector told me someone who found one 
Boston. Each time that I sent an a Mrs. 
nice letter of thanks. old and C011,l.cL not see 'lirprvuH"1 

Salmans' second said the wene "171=>1"'" 

had been a friend to Dr. The last 
me she said that the books were The 

was no answer. 
www.rector.org
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THE GERMANNA FOUNDATION 

In 1956, a movement substantially. supported, issued in the incorpor
ation of the Memorial Foundation of the Ger-manna Colonies in Virginia, This 
is a non-pr-orit organization. the purpose of.which is to collect and publish infor
mation relating to the Germanna Colonies, acquire and develop property suit
able for preserving historical sand interest, and aiding in every way possible 
the bringing together in co-operation the descendants of the pipneer colonists. 
During the years since 1956, the Foundation has published tJHif~~~~~~k!;; 

books and booklets. I have u of se as references: 
Germanna Record No 1 ... , , " , , , , .... , ... , , ? , , ,. .., •••••••••.• $5. 00 
Peter Hitt, John Joseph Martin, and Tillman Weaver of the !L7!L4 Colony and 
their scendant s. By Dr. B. C. Holtzclaw. 

Germanna Record No" 2. '# (J" #' Ii' G t\ (I 'Ii 1:1' iii '" '" ., 11 ~ • <) $5 .. 00., ft d • V 1# " 11 .. ,. '" 0 .. ., :0 

Germantown Revived, An account of the Germantown in Fauquier County, Vir... 
where the fis:;:>st Germanna Colony settled in 1719 after leaving Germanna. 

Jncludes the Germantown map showing the lots of settlers and the grants. 
By Dr. C. Holtzclaw and Dr. . C. Hackley. 

Germanna Record No, 4.. 4 ..... ~ • i:I ..... *' • '" .. (Ii ., .. D. .... '" .. * •• ., ... .0- ... It ~ 0' Ii'" • ;II , :: $5 00~ ~ 

John Jacob Rector. 1714 Germanna Colonist and descendants. .Dr. E" C. 
Holtzclaw. ( is the book which has the name of our ancestor, Samuel Rector, 
born 1780. ) 

Record No'O 541' q <# 4 • " .... ~ " 0; (II .. .,-) ...... ., 4' 'I) (t $' 0;;. .... j) » " • (> d d- d " "" ~ 1) a ;:;- e $15" 00 
Memorial Volume. Ance and Descendants of Nassau-Siegen Immigrants 
to Virginia, 1714-1750. By B. C. Holtzclaw. Early records prior 

emtgr-ation by Mr. Emil Flender. Hard cover and fully indexed. 583 pages. 

lH~rrnanna Record No" 6<> I> .. 0 ... 0: "" .. it' • '*'0' •• ., .. • " .... e fiI e " '" (I $50 00<) 0" 0: " • •• to '0- I:J (t l} to <1" e 

Riu"" .... and ab 
Lutneran Church 

Adventur€.t.,1714- 1 6. two s of 1714 
and 171 Gov. -.Spottswood's iron wor-ks, the visit of John Forrtairie, the Kn,lgJlts 
of the Golden r seshoe, Illustrated and indexed. By Dr. E, Holtzclaw 
and John W. Wayland. This soft-cover book is given to new member-s 

the Foundation. There a charge extra copies and to ("\Tr,,:;>y'<:;;: 

book is hard cover when purchased. 

Order from: The Memorial Foundation the Grmanna Colonies. Inc. 
P. Box 693. Culpeper; Virginia 22701 

On the two following pages are reproduced front and back 
leaflet which tells of the Memorial Foundation the Germanna Cotontes .. 
You will note the names HUt, FischbachandUtterhach among 
colonists. Since we are descended from their wiveEi, l we are descended 
eight of that early group. Since do know. the name the wife of Jacob 
Rector there is the possibility that we be many the ("\TI-,,,,,1""<:;;: 

as she was most p:rol:3q;bly one of the GE;rrn~ntl)Wn 

you wil see names familiar in Wayne County: 
Cooper, Wilhoit and Smith. 
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it~Il.YE)on Countv and 
ulhlP'Y"P I "l~. 
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THE MEMORIAL FOUNDATION OF THE THE MEMORIAL FOUNDATION OF THE
 
GERMANNA COLONIES, INC. GERMANNA INC.
 

Box 693	 Box 693 
Va. 22701	 Culpeper, Va. 22701 

LOCATION 

owned 
Germanna 

was made 
trustees of the Foundation. Approximately 

of this was in 1969 to the of 
erection of Gerrnanna Community College. 

By	 ofrhe 
issued 26, 1959, 

to Fredericksburg has been designated GERMANNA HIGHWAY. 
Forest" and traverses the area where the first colony of 111~ was settled by Governor Spotswood. 

of the Memorial Foundation of the Cerrnarma Inc. is held here the third 
year. All members and interested persons are to come and bring your 

OFFICERS 

William H. Martin .. , .. ,.................. President 
Dr. B. C. Holtzclaw Vice-President 
Miss Patricia Kerrick , , Secretary 
J. B. Carpenter, [r , ,. Treasurer 

TRUSTEES 

Melvin	 Woodford B. Hackley William H. Martin 
Madison,	 Richmond, Va. Culpeper, Va. 

J. B. Carpenter, Jr. Ik B. C. Holtzclaw M. H. Pearson 
Culpeper, Va, Richmond, Va, Remington, Va. 

J. Carlton Clore	 Miss Patricia Kerrick D. French Slaughter, Jr. 
Culpeper, Va, Culpeper, Va, Culpeper, 

Mrs. Robert F. Estes Mrs. Robert S. Lewis Atwell W. Somerville
 
Orange, Va, Richmond, Va. Orange, Vs,
 

John K. Gott James E. Martin 
Arlington, Va, Lignum, va,	 Va. 

A Non-Profit Organization 

Descendants of the Gerrnanna colonists and others who are interested in American history and 
genealogy ate eligible to for in the Foundation. There is an annual meeting on the 

settlement the Sunday in each year. Members receive an annual of the meeting 
which includes other information is of interest to the members and any correction 

received on earlier Each new member receives a copy of Germanna Record 
1714·1956. 

The several classes of members are: 

ANNUAL MEMBERS: 

Single,	 Those who pay dues annually of Six Dollars. 

Family,	 (husband, wife, children under 21 years). Those who pay 
dues annually of Ten Dollars. 

LIFE MEMBERS: Those who make a contribution of One Hundred Dollars, or more. 

THE PIONEER FAMILlES 

Heads of the thirteen pioneer families in the first (l714) from Germany who 
to Germanna in were: Coons (Koontz), Hager, Hitt, 

Hoffman Martin, Rector, Spilman, Utterback and Weaver, Later 
arrivals: Back, Crim, Hanback, Wayman, Whitescarver, and Young. 

of more families in the second (1717) from the Palatinate and nearby
 
Bader, Blankenbaker, Clore, Fleshman,
 

Long. Motz, Paulitz, Sheibley, Thomas.
 
Other arrivals at before 

Ch~~:~~~;f~~r.IFolg, Kabler Kooper, Mic 
and Somewhat later were: Baumgardner, 

Fray, Carr, House, Klug, Leathers, Stover, Walke, 

. ... The Undaunted few 
Who the Old Wodd 

for New," 
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281BOOKS ABOUT WAYNE KENTUCKY 

A Century of WAYNE COUNTY Augusta 
Phillips Johnson. Copyright 1935 This as one had a 
had an early Kentucky land grant in 1799 Among who were given grants 
under the "Headr-ights" p'PIYvision 
of interest to us.; Fredric Cooper, Christopher 
Reuben Simpson, Henry Tuggle and Francis Vtcory. 
of the Rectors. was that they lived south of Monticello. 

DEEDS AND RECORDS PERTAINING TO SHEARER VALLEY CHURCH 
OF CHRIST, MONTICELLO, WAYNE COUNTY. KE 1811-1974. 
Arranged :anctedited by Ala Shearer Vickery and Elizabeth Simpson, This 
book off the press, It a very g collection Church Records. 

LVIalrria~!es of Wayne County, 1801 - 1860. Compiled by 
Mildred Moody Nutter, 1972. 

County.. Kentucky 1802 - 1909. Abstracted by Mildred Moody 

Marriage
Baldwin Bor-k,

her two nooks

and Kentucky 1801 - 1860" By 
Lane, HuntingtonBeach, The 

cost I think one concerns Wills in W County'::lVT'IP 

eousin, Ala Shear-e'r is a member
aughters of the AmerdcanRevolution, 

me to procure some of tnese books. I do not r-emember- the exact nrJI.~e one. 

by 

When I was 11, I had 

of 

day was taken
 
wagons the several s the Shearer where I
 
was excited and completely when we ar-r-ived because we had been
 
pr-aottctng our way. One started outs 11Stlr'~1)ilheT'T'v Shor-tcake,
 
Rhubarb Pie, V _ 1_ C _ T _ R so on.
 
helper-s served us a delicious dinner and we
 

were big and
 
were little had been on the teams at
 

we hamel sad and defeated. Our may
 

our score was lower. And they had the advantage of the home court.
 
And any other excuse we could think
 

My cousins Edna Barnes and Joe Barnes had attended Doublehead
 
School and were both Many who attended Mud School at s
 

had also attended Doublehead School;
 
education was required teaching. I
 
work done at these Winter Schools but
 

seats and learn the Iessons, day by day.
 

I hope Our Rector Book will be an aocntron to the books about
 
Wayne County, Kentucky. '
 

between 1800 and 181Ut,ihe L'J.U.VWJCHl::: 

histor-v of '.tVayne 

Academy or 
was the 

L"-'CC.LUVVS had a basketball team and were chaflenaed 
the Double Head 

Shearer Caylor 
I not 

good frrr-turie 

Winter "Schoolus 
father's WjLnter School 

went out 
and did 

so they ran in 
the Ioudest 

This was a high-scJb.o()1 
that Eastern 

Academy did not so I had 
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2 
OUR 

.lVJ.c;Lfl;}i 

aside 

neonie have worked U~"~~.Y hours over
someone has cared enougn 

~~u.•uy ,<rP!:.\Y'C! 

Re~COTds. In 
they ~P~"C'h out names and
 

them and send tham tome, only time consummg
 
as postage are h and many enveton es were tnsured
 

value the contents. It will for me to give everyone 
due. 

Was it in 1962 that I out the to in all r ecorus. 
would try them together in a book. It seems a hundred 'tT"""''Y'C! 

are to the after the covers are on, 

the two older ones. 
could. One they 

set goal 
Wayne County, 

I cannot seem to draw it to a erose 
Wayne 

Aunt Stephens, Se J.VJeul:"<;; and Amy 
and talked over old s and to down some of 

E one w me 
about was that none them would see 

one was years if 
having our book ready of the 175th 

would not be as far aiong 

U"-"'..,.Lv sent me
"-,, .. _.,. 

the names of Reuben 
::Sunpson s and Samuel Rector-lis 

sand acoeo 

Uncle ndell Rector wrote pag~s3 of he could r-ernember 
added stories. •couecteu and 
on maps and correcting .rne in 

Ruth Rector, wife of Cousin Doctor Joseph Rector of Shawnee 
has contributed years in our search. She visit

ed Houses and dug through the old records. She 
has travelled of 

the old reco And has written 
to

me pages pages 
should be included. 

enth'e)v r-e for two which the of 
Samuel Logan ctor , She 
the with 

some tr-ace of of in Tennessee. Ruth 

Dorothy Jesse has 

the c:n:"Q.".,...h 

rs has tried to 

census film. 
'-lea,H.'" who 

tntor-matton and included sheets of typed 

JOSelpbtW'lHJlarn Rector 
valid ;information 

a which will continue we ave off I hope; serve 
some of the problems we been to untangle. year in spring 
Ruth visited us. She a lovely, gracious person and the moment we met, 
it was as though we had been close all lives. this monent, 
OJ.~>"CJ. are on their way to and will Siegen and Trupbach 

se other places, from whence some of'.our Those you: 
who have found it a burden to. collect your R,l1th Re~ctor 

who worked so wife of a not 
re the unusual of 
children. to learn the story past. her section 

written some words me which I appreciate . 
. CoustnRoy Dalton driven many mues 

help the collection you.. 
we who are must up 1'h""'P· unfirlishect:1:as,K:s 
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Cousin Nona Brammer Orr has me many me 
the information she can on the Brammers and me addresses of ones 
her that might records and asked I have 
written many and many have no answer. But Couain 

sie nenn~as very kind and answered many . Also Nadine 
Bertram sent me records as best she could get them;. 
Ozro Brammer-a'.s daughter, Mrs. Lena McElrath, sent me their records when I 
wrote and asked for them. 

Cousin Frost, of ones in the .JJ~;l;U.''-'" 

... Cl-J..Lt.l.J,.y have the most information. She sent me a COmI)!E:te 
Gr-andfathe r and Grandmother down to the one, 
the dates, births, and deaths with any other intor-matton She 
said she had Aunt s records and she had added to them. 
Also shejiad the records the families Samuel and u ,-"",,,,,.~ 

:arletlU"l',t; Norfleet been faithful hel ping me 
every way she can. At the Rector in 1972 she kept a of all 

ent and engaged a photographer, who took all the beautiful many 
of which we have included in this book. Carleen calls me and talks for hours. 
She was the one that called me this past Sunday when Leva died. She one 
the younger generation who makes me stories of the old people are worth 
ri atemng to. 

Tabor desc the 
p rornptnes s in in their records. have encour-aged 

I will name the ones who 
n",ror,+h,,, Mikel, Mildred Phtpps, 

l\fI ontrcetto. 197 when we were visii:ing Gertie's; j Omer, 

Denny was re with his son and they were enthusiastic about the of 
a book about our ancestors that it made me to devote more 

the project. 
This past Nora Beck Gray: 

about the old buildings on Samuel e 
copies of old will be tr-easur-ed 

nome place has access to knowledge about wru.cn 
nothing. We help. 

There would have gaps in the of Rector 
B Sarah Ramsey if some younger ones had not come to 
r-escue, 

,ILL·.L:::;L.l.fI,~ Gray Steele burned midnight oil copying old records 
trying to get countless family histories I had a from 

terdayand that sometimes she was sorry she some new mat-
to copy when looked at clock and was two o'clock the rY"ltYr'11in 

She also said sornet hing which I have thought, on this 
together has made us acquainted with peoples that we hardly were our 
relatives. 

Vera Guffey worked in search for descendants of 
Sarah etor Ramsey and been very sue . She unearthed a wealth of 
material. Our book would have been incomplete Without addition. 

Myra Ramsey Matthews helped us in the beginning search 
descendants of Sarah Rector Ra msey by finding the with all the children's 
names and their birthdates. has helped.to provide the of mer 
brothers and sisters as well as own family. 

If I named all my first cousins who have sent £'n,nt'Y'it'lut ion it would 
take another book. Look under W. C. Rector and know each and everyone 
made an extra effort to get their records in to me. 
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Cousin Dora Rector Reynolds has helping me all through the years 

giving me information on her immediate famHy and also on the famfltes of her 
brothers and sisters and all the James Rector family. During this trme , Dora 
has had two operations for cataracts. In her last Ietter-, she says that she is 
seeing better now. Dora's mother; Ada Ramsey Rector, and my mother were 
very close friends as young girls and continued to correspond as long as my 
mother lived. As young boys, Dow Rector and my father were inseparable. 
Although our lives have been spent far apart, I have always remembered the 
happy days of our youth when we sang and laughed together. 

Special thanks must be said to Jodie Huffaker.. Mrs. Booth Huffaker, 
of 5242 Ridgedale Ave ... Dallas.. Texas. When my call for information came 
out the Wayne County Outlook in the fall of 1974.. she was the first to answer 
with pages of material on the Rector and related families from Census Records 
and Marriage Records. I have used thesse in checking lists of children and in 
getting dates. 

Grace Dickerson Livesay sent me what she knew of the Katherine Beck 
Hopkins family. Grace is a member of the American Daughter's of the Revolu
tion from Jesse Rector.. fafhe r of Samuel. 

Mrs. Webb> Mize has given me much information on the Simpson family. 
Also she is the me who found the facts about the Sherrill family. She lives at 
1804 Beach Dr-ive, Mississippi City.. Mississippi. 

Virgie Shearer Poe has done double duty. She sent me the records of 
ratner-s George Shear-er', I have misplaced them so she 

did the job over. 
Ruby Thurston 'I'ar-tae a recent addition to our hewers. She and her 
Ruth are the twin daughters of Willie d.Martha.Ann 'IDb:l!:m:'ston. 

Ruth has passed away and also Ruby has lost her husband, Ruby operates a 
Beauty, Shop and is very busy. But she took time to send me some of the old 
pictures. Her father was a photographer and took many of the group pictures 
which are in book. My grandfather taught him. 

My nephew .. Dr. Ernest Edward s, sent me the article about 
s Rector.. which appeared in the Pickett County, 'I'ennesse.. newspaper 

many years ago. This has the same that was used by Uncle Wayne 
when he had the composite picture made which shows Rutha Simpson Rector 

three daughters and four of her sons. Reuben Simpson Rector had died 
nerore and Joseph William had gone to Arkansas. So I do not have any pictures 
of these two. I hope to be able to have a picture of the ones I have at the 
beginning of the section allocated to their descendants. 

Mary Agnes Sawyers has helped, not only in .the collection of 'the records 
of her father, Uncle Wendell Rector.. but also has tried to get together the 
records of Aunt Lela's brothers and sisters. 

Wilson Ceaoper- amd his wife have sent mea complete record of their 
fine family.. which I deeplytappz-ectate. 

When we started out on this venture.. if we could have foreseen how 
many hours of mind-straining work would be r-equrr-ed.. would we have had the 
courage. I dp wonder. Only people who are expert typists.. have 20-20 vision 
andnothing else to do and plenty of money and time shou.ld begin such a job. 
It may sound easy but it is not. 

My husband.. my sister-in- law and what friends t have left unite in a 
chorus to cry: 

"We will be glad when this is behind you. Il 
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I will mention by name some of my first cousins who have taken the lead 
in collecting getting to me the records of their brothers sisters. 

Harrison Clay Rector made every effort to get to me the records of 
Uncle Wayne and Aunt s fa Everett Rector's granddaughter, 
Nikki had already sent in their complete history. Also James Rector's daughter, 
Donna had in their records. 

I have already mentioned Leva Selvidge and all her work in writing to all 
the far-flung family and letting them know what we were attempting. What we 
do without Leva? Ralph Rector Bates called to learn I had heard and he said 
what I was thinking, an era haa ended. 

Obie Ramsey his wife gathered the mat-er-Ial we on Aunt 
Birdie" s family and reaI!'{ythankful to have it. 

ArveLClay Rector and his sisters, Ethel and Beulah have contributed. 
But I have never been able to get much information on Uncle Jesse Rector's 
second fJIDmily. Cousin Flora Stephens to find them but failed. Dorothy 
Bates said she had called but had no assurance that they would glad 
to have their names mentioned. 

Martie and Dimple Denneyhave compiled a perfect record of Aunt 
DennliiyL,sfclmi.j.y 

Mary Agnes Rector Slawyers gathered together the information on Uncle 
Wendell's children. 

some it was not an as family was small but for 
others was an almost over-whelming task. 

We must thank my sister-in-law, Kathryn Barnes, who last went 
Tennessee to see if she could find the graveyard where James Rector 

buried. She had to chase cows away and wade through the h'Y'11<:>'Y'Q 

get some names to add to what little we had on s. 
Hubert! s widow who has the Lucy Tabor Bible wrn.cn 

a treasure cause not only her children with birthdates but also 
names and birthdates of her brothers and who are the children 
and Rector. so many them young with the and "".1.",>'-'''' 

ft€~ctor Records Daniel Webster Clay Rector's Bible were lost we are extremely 
fortunate that the Lucy Rector Tabor -LJ"""''''''' exrsta, 

From this we can learn a We should keep careful records 
the dates connected with our have several copies so that 
one there will be one saved. We should w down the of what 
happened in our lives. might sometime to 

of us have worked on this book when we other things that we needed 
to do or had rather do. I can of positive results that may come pass 
because of our effort. First we been drawn closer as a family. Second we 

encouraged to keep better . And Iastly, we can no longer 
"I did not know we were kin to them", 
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r 

back to 

about 
he lived 
and lived trie r-e 

Wayne Countv 
the nouse next to Samuel, 
R . Bonanza l 

£Q!:!d£lre -

A. Iive on a ,u,u, J.J.J. 

Theirs is a built: tnI8n::lSE~1 

'I'homas Jefferson's mountam which, on 
LJ.'~:;;<;:t,i:>y',l <;:;; restored. S4ITairt seems 

spent many their younger building 
Inte r io r w al.Ls are the beautiful warm color of 

Kentucky, from western 
Mountains to the eastern edge of that mountam T'rlnp'e 

ni many by cr-aftsmen, coflected 
Hies as as from s, 
when a school was taught there 

All flow&~l.l: .the rnountam 
an number and ammars 
with precision a great chatter' 

"You snouln call Dad in Arkansas." my husband 
library few days Gramp sat ,""u'nu 

died. I my chance him of 
missed the to listen, to 
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Both of the Smarts are retired, but they are vigorous and quite interested in 

county. Mr. Smart still has an active interest the farm development and soil con
servation projects of Albemarle County. Clara Smart a love family that h£"\',", ,,,': 

ders on reverence. She greeted me like a long lost cousin, We spent two days 
non - stop talking and sharing of storie s and statistics. 

On the morning I left, they were getting ready to have a luncheon for the Farm 
Bureau Women's Committee. As I drove down through the pasture" a deer trotted 
across my path. She seemed to feel quite at home on the Smart; s Clara had 
taken the time that morning to feed the birds, She thinks they are important and wants 
to preserve their kind, 

With the help of many people in the Rector family, Clara taken the to 
gather the facts of this book. She thinks these people and their s are rmpor-t a 
and she wants to preserve them for you. 

You should be glad. 
Ruth Rector 
Shawnee Mi s ston Kansas 
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ONE 

'tnjes(~; last	 agony
I (:n'l'FT~""";'n" is casket. 
I Lpe rs have th 
to r-tne r , who even-

after eveni~~ to reading 
the alphabettz g of the 

probably have two and 
and. My deep th go anvneez.re 1', 
Lynn Ellen Bee who spent seve annex cards 
for Sarah or ey family. Also made a 

en'''track to the Store to buy ",nr",f-l'\I~ ancex cards, 
after . Who wo d have' thought 
There is no rmality in this book. All 

Itth I was ting a let r to my, reI s, who will 
tical of the commas Ie out the inconsistencies 

letters and It can be a for chi~~~~H 
on which Al is 1 ce , I still 
a tter to whethe it is Gray or Grey , 
cancorre and your descendants will have n I'O T'm al"' :) 
tion. 

Six fferent typists have sttp copy these records on
 
Master s • 1 of us were .j us t We have used ve ffer

".' ent tel's. We t e d to include some info onarrived
'f'""tT',","""r"i'" 

in	 terday's 1 There have been beautiful pictures whi could 
used because were s. sent many pictures and I 

not use them all. Others sent none at 1 in mind's 
the,beauti sof ir that I would 1 to 

given some permanence pI Re Book. I am
 
g~ad I saved ~ome pi s that Wayne County look
 
and these 11 show up well
 

understand my problem 1 you must	 Charlo ville 
a Universi town. At th of lable st is 
lete1y d for ons, theses, term rs and 
thewo that 5 w a~ 1 year. the ex 

typists are working overt And we had to use IBM e
ters. Who an IBM typewriter? No one. Now we are
 

ningto see the light at the end tunne I feel I
 
really write book on to get a book pub d, hard way.
 

Why all hurry? If we had set our sights o~ ting it ready 
Wayne' "s two- hundre th bi rthdy) it would h been easier
 

but who can be sure of being at year two thous This
 
is the year and, our b p of ecel ion.
 
one hundred and to you, County.


If some you are joining Daughters of 
American Revolution 01' rican Revol ,the tOTm~'ion 

'is	 reo Jesse Rector, Sr. and William She 11 is ana
 
YOilT pi

Let me repeat we are selling Rector Book
 

enough to pay for typing of the Mas l' Sheets, the
 
bi nd'l.ng ; The pictures have made the ,,,,,,,,,,/r" much more exnenxr
 

We have had to limit number of books we will to 
the amount of money we can gather t ther. the in 
mind a thous dollars like index, amount till 
now it looks like five thousand. 

I hope ·will be more ntH'~~ written and you can' 
correct ,my stakes. FOT I am I see all imperfections 
which are as clear to me as 
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289 
IN CONCLUS 

If this ion records is ever closed and carr to the 
printers, have to before mai on Scot lIe Road 
which is about noon. For with mail 11 come another envelope,
stuffed with data and my 11 not let me mark it "too 
lateH and walk on out the I havb s several deadl and 
the first was of 1974. Now t the sixth of May, 75 and 

thin the t month I have received more mater than in the last 
rteen If any of the are numbered th a letter after 

number, you will know that squee in some last b that had 
just arrived prob is the index. 

There will be mistakes in these rec Most of them have been 
s t s, by you to the erson who sent them on. I have 
them at ast twice and then typist had her turn. All I 

you to correct your copy and tell any others of your farn
am sure 11 me because you will not be speaking 

!lVH,;:;a you f .the book. 
11 add of typ cost printing and the cost 

and de by the of cop and that is it. If no 
one worrying about it will not change anything The addi~ 

p tures doubled the cost of the book And doubled my 
cause it was so hard to choose, en the was not 

pr rs as he sa many of the old p tures would not 
but b Also he was 1 ted as to how much could 

sma 1 p tureo As I , I am the 
~m!u~uiate including cost. 

II Book" . 
working 

t 

WAYNE COUNTY, S IS MARK
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290 ADDRESSES
 

was being made. I p.U1CE~a 

so I have tried 
May 10, 1975. 

on 

.. 
the time the Mfl.!:1t:er 

'l"Y'\!:liYl'U addresses came 
-tnoae of who 

be ones who 
in Wayne County w 

with only the <:,.j·~·£>c.+ numbe r 
information. 

If I knew the ""rI£~'9"CJ":" 

the name. 
address 

names in this 
€ addresses of those 

l:ic1Jlrpss have been .LJ.~'''<;;;U 

numbers listed, if I 

MONTICELLO.
(Monticello, .Kentuc

Route 4, 

- WAYNE COUNTY 

Autha 115 
Janiee Gay Shearer Barrier 
Reba Ramsey Kaltes 

1 
ractor-v wor xe r 

V<::I VIf 

Stephens Correll 
i::)tE;;prlerlS Correll, Rt. 

10Yl""<' Crabtree, 
Ri!. 

Perry T-:f""".."c>U Bramme 

Fred Cooper, 
Cooper 'and wife 

Wilson Cooper, 110 
Ramsey Corder, 

Corder, Jr., 

.}loy Dalton, 

Gladys Selvidge 
Gary CooperJ 

Pr-opane 'gas sateernan 
Denny COODier. 4, Box 78 

Ave. 

, . 

2,
 
Rt.
 

4
 

Lorene (~y·porAY-V Davenpor-t 
Patty Davenp ort 
Sharon Daven~ort 

Carol Denny Dec ker 
572, Box 1 • I 

336 Mountain View Road
 
Rt. 4, " .

4, Nora farm whtch 
and lives in the built. 

·npa.ril: of Samuel
The neuse enlarged. 

MiLrvin Hicks 
Earl Higginbotham 
Ralph Higginb 4 
Raymond Lee Rt. 4 
Mrs. Logan Hughes, Street 

Rt. 2
 
Abbott, Rt. 4
 

1
 
&t: 4 -.
 

Kennedy, M.OUlntaul
 
"Eli R. Matthews, St.
 

Fred 

Bessie Brammer 
r:nuson Denny 

s Wright .l.'JJ.,aJ,u 

uU/::il,ctVi:i Denny Guffey 616 1/2 Columbia Ave. 
Rt. 

Norfleet Keeton, 
J.i:)'CJ.HC; Laurene 

Wolford Kennedy, 
Lloyd Kennedy, ~ 

~~ ....P.lilf~i~. 
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291Myra Matthew s, Rt. 4,
 
Dorothy Denny Mikel, Rt. 4,
 
Nona Brammer Orr, Sr., 1, Box 448
 
Lulu Patrick
 
Claude Phipps, Jr., Rt. 4
 
Mildred Guffey Phipps, Rt. 4,
 

Shearer 4 
Obie Ramsey, Rt. 4, Ob ie Adult Education Wayne Co. since 1950. 
William Ramsey, he works for Beldon Manufacturing Co., also a minister 

the of Christ. 
Mae Matthews Rankin, 8 Albany Road 

James Rt. 4 
Mae Graham IJUCClJ. CL' Rector, 115 Walnut et 

rrowaro Selv~dge 

<;';:oluirl,,'c:., N. 90, Rt. 2 

Selvidge, Jr.
 
Rt. 4
 

s. Gray Steele,. Rt. 4, Christine graduated Eastern Ky. Univ , at 
Richmond, Ky. She teaches in Wayne Co. Christine has gathered information 

we did not know we were to. Husband Colman Steele is a 
Ur'ady S1: eele a sophomore at Somerset Community College. 

, Will C. Stokes 
Barton Lewis Tate 
Mrs. Ramsey Tate, 111 Evelyn Ave. 
Dinah husband works for Gamble Brothers Corp. 

Mrs. Ala Vicker-y, 107 High St reet 
Whlhite, 208 Park Ave. 

Wright 

THE SCATTERED TRIBE 

Ida ........ '-L>."" Abbott, 550 E. Gladstone Ave., Azusa, California
 
sLydia Allison, Lexington, Ky. works at Baptist in Lexington, 

.L.J~'u.J.a. is an exper-t weaver. .She wove a scarf for President Roosevelt. 
Lexington, Ky., rec-eived a degree from Ky. Univ. at 

J.J.J.,LClLJ.J. Ramsey Lexington, 
Gloria Russell Allred, Battle Cree Mich

, ' 
.. 

Glen Anderson, Albany, 
Harlod Anderson, New Castle, Ind. 
Neva ks Albany, Ky. 
-'-' ....d"'...' ..'- Banta, Chattanooga, Tenn., Debbie will soon a degree Art. 

Chattanooga, They operate the City View MotteI and 
~d.QV.L"U,<; station. received a A. from David Lipscomb college 

taught for a or two at Florida College in Tampa,Fla. 
Anna Sue n;;lrrle~" 5109 Fay Avenue, Louisville, 
Dr. Ernest Barnes Clinic, 107 Water Albany, 
Dr. Ernest Barnes, 701 Cumberland' , Lexington, Ky, 405031 
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Albany. 

Lucy Ann Waynesboro, 
Clarence Louisville, Ky. 
Connie Ramsey Ky. 
Mrs. Ina Rector Macomb, Ill. 6 

alph. Rector Bates, 4025 Ormond Road, 'Louisville, Ky 
Ronald Frank Bates, Cincinnati, Ohio 
Patricia Beard, 
Floyd Corbin California 
He.r sheIl Beck 10318 Nanka Rd, Station, Ky. He laboratory sunervieor 

Dupont Plant in Louisville, Ky.
 
3, Box 44, Eubank,
Beck, 

John A Beck, 105 5th St. , Rock Beach, Fla. He was 4 in the 
Force. Then was employed by the Bus Co. 19 Vr!l'll"l": bet'c)re 
head surgery 

Kenn eth Beck, Rt. 3, Ky. works on farm 
Lee k, Eubank, 

Force. 
and Rubber Company 

2393 Nicholas Ave. 
He now employed in 

Orbin w s at the Univ. of 
Ovaline Beck, Eubank, Ky., in 1946 with an A. B. 

in Chemistry. 
k Bracht, 404 Orchard Ohio 419 

James Bentley, 02:N;imberly Lane, Winston Salem, C.
 
John 302 Silver Garden, DeLand
 
Ruth Bentley, Rt , 4, London, Ky.
 

B 1502 kford Court, W. Va. 
Bertram, 5865 Yankee Middletown, Ohio 

eburg, Ky.
 
Nadine Windy,. Ky. 42655
 
Willetta Selvidge Blevins, 1704 Mooreland Dr. 02
 
N'o'rma Eloise Boyd, 2, Greenbriar,
 
David Morgan Chattanooga, Tenn.
 

Tuggle 1, 4 15 
John Patton Brammer, East Chattanooga, Tenn . 

.Shelbv Richard Brammer, Howard City, Md. 
Brammer, 700 Derhake Missouri 

Mrs. J. Portland, Orl?gon 
Brown, New Castle, Indiana, in the Army, now w 

General Motors, Anderson, Ind. 
Danny Brown, New Castle, Ind. s was nowwarks for Chrysler. 
~JLovd Br-own, R. R. 2, Box 235, Kentucky, in 

World War Now works in. photogr~phy at Gatchel's in J-[V'..... .., 

Charles 

l·e~:;S].e Shearer 

he was in 

Forrest Brown, Shepherdsville, Ky., served WOJ'ks for Gener-a 
Electric in Louisville, Ky. 

GIE~nn B. Broyle 2, 41, Some , 42501 
Flonnie Mila 404 Ky. 
Janet Lee Candara, 1517" St . Honolulu, Hawaii 
Gladys Carpert.e r ; 
Cora Ruth Ryan Clark, 1905 N. Wash. 
Katherine Clark,.Rt. 1, Fla. 

. . 
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James Larry Cole, Auburn,
 
Pauline Shearer Cole, Rt , 5, Glasgow, Ky.
 
Barbara Upton Conley, r-adenton, Fla. 
Fannie Cooper, Morehead, Ky. 
ames O. Cooper, Indianapolis, Ind , , work s factory 

Matt Cooper, Stanford, Ky. 
Ray Cooper, Louisville, Ky.,. barber 
Mrs. Burt Cornelius, Rt. . Peters burg, IlL 62675 

Correll, Camden, S. C. 
Glen Correll, Atlanta, Ga. 
Joe Correll, Camden, C. 
Ralph Correll, Atlanta, Ga. 
Kenneth R. Cr-abtre e , 220 Titus . Dayton, Ohio 45414 
Esther Rector Cross, La Junta Colorado 
Nic Ramsey Curtis, Bronston'. Ky., husband works for Woodsen Bend Resort 

at ronston Note: John Trent Curtis, born Mar. 20,1975 
Charles Chester Dalton, 8012 Camille Drive, Huntsville, Ala., 35802 
.i ames Webster Dalton, 3559 Plank: Road, Cape Canaveral, Fla. 
Walter Dee Dalton, Somerset, Ky. 
William H. Dalton, ., Frankfort, 
William Harold Dalton, Albany, Ky. 
Charlene Beck 'Amico, 3676 Seneca St . , Stow, Ohio, she workS the Credit 

Dept. AK ron Gene Medical Center. 
Hie «.s Denny, Alpha, 

Eva Mae HicKS Denny, Albany, Ky. 
Johnny Denny, 3, 5, New Castle, Ind. 47362 
Marty Denny 3 Gladstone Ave., South Bend, Ind; , 46613 
Maxine Brown Denny, 28'26 South 19th St. :, Castle, Ind. She owns and operates 
a . She been honored for volunteer in ml:;n1cal H<;;o..L~U. 

Orner Denny, 8354 Roland, Ave Cincinnati, Ohio 
Dorris, Frankfort, 

e Ramsey Duncan, Mill Springs, Ky. 
1922 N. , Indianapolis, Ind . 

Rt. 2, Box 19 Delton, Michigan 49046 
Mrs. Carleen Norfleet Fairchild, 273 W. Broadway St., Shelbyville, Ind , , 46176 
F'Ionrrie Ramsey Ferguson, Columbus, Ohio, she wo r s s for welfare agency. 

She an accomplished artist. 
Mary Ina Ramsey Fisher, Dover, New Hampshire 
Dorothy Cincinnati, Ohio, husband watch repairman at 

Chilletoes 
Cora 2612 Rt. 2, Goshen, Ohio 
Mrs. Stevens Frost, Rt. 2, Smithville, Tenn. 
Mrs. Mollie Garner, Box ,Ambia, Indiana 4791 7 
Mrs. Beulah Rector Gingerich, 10170 Columbine Ave. Montclair, Calif. 91763 

Education iatton war Note: New Joe 
Alice Cooper Goaser-; Russell Springs, Ky., husband is teacher, and Kentucky 

born .19, 
19 Somerset City Hospital 

Juan Grafe, 4740 Road, Fairbank, Ala. 
Margaret Vere Dalton Graves, Louisville, Ky.
 
Mrs. Ethel Haltom 27pOTindall Ranch ., Ukiah, Calif, 95482
 
Wilma ks 713 Ave., Westchester, IlI.
 
Margaret Stephens Head, Adams,
 

-~.~.~-----------------------------------

Olive 

C. 
.........:;>.L ..... Rector Edw 
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,.a;l:~m.Y in W. W. 
Ft. Knox, Ky, 

Ky. 

stle. Ind. 
Ind. 

W. W. II. 

Bertram Herndon, 
Rt. I, Box 

A'r'mv for many years. Now 
Ft. Knox. Ky, 

Castle, Ir+d., aaptist Inln~~;t~r; 

605 Mont~cello St,. Albany. 
Indianapolis, Ind., construction Wf'i'rKer 

VVGl.J.,I.~;'y Station. Ky. He 

Wendell ........ '-"'-'''l. 
William 
Jack Hiigginbothlan::l, 
James Higginl)oi:ha,m. Par-mleysvtlje, .Ky. 

Ky.
 
Garzoli.
 

Rt.
5065 Cape May

Box 353,1. ., 46056 
Penola Drive,Richmond 

Sevaren N. 
Mrs. l<-Pl"'!::lf1,l1 Livesay, P. O. Box 15 

., 

Macomb, Ill.. 6 
Kaukakee.lll., 60901 

Ohio 
Greenville, lIL 

ME~aC1OW Drive, Somerset, 

Ala. 

Dr. B. C. 
Mrs. Booth Huffaker, 
RUby Hicks Jenkins, 
Dorothy Bates 
Mrs. Willard Jones, 790 HamlllletS 

ra Kennedy. Jr .• IntUs.ns,poliSI. 

Katherine Higginbotham ~~-~"'J 

Lee Kennedy, 514 
"-''''..., ..... Wilbur Kennedy. Rt.2, 
James Newell Kennedy. Somerset. 

Olive Hill. 
2 S. 

Lawrence. 

.l.VJ.~;o.up Ave. , 

~f:l!'S::se Iiigginbotham. 

Tenn., 371$0 
Jack Manheim, Penn, 
Laura Mabel Ramaey McElroy, Kir~;3.nd, Washington. 

department ...nr'y>.... 

Lena Brammer "",,'_~,.L'" Island, Fla. 
Robert Brammer nJ.\.."""l.L v~u, .,[JP,l.J,~ Glade, Flori:ia 
Patty Dean McHugh, Etie, Penna.• 1 
Shirley Snodgrass Ave., Bethel Manor, Va. 
Mrs. Webb Mize, 1804 Mississippi City, Miss. 
Mrs. Clarence Moore. 557 s Fort Worth, TexalS, 

La.ng;le:y .n.•.I;' Jt.h 

Gwenette Fay Nelson. 
Norman Norfleet. 

L,I..l••Li:;U,U 

Marion \Vray r e-e'·' 

~""',l..ut::s. 
Raymond Raines, 

Ohio 
, Tacoma Wash. 

94 Ba,rr,ett 

.... 

Springfield. 
Cabell, 

Denver, Colorado.• 
the Univ. of Ky. when 

Somerset, 
Ramsey, 211 Cornell PlaCe, 

Imo,.g/!~e Ramaey, Eastern Ky. Univ.• 
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JoAnn Ramsey, Winter Par-k.F'la.
 
Richard Duncan Ramsey, Mill Springs, Ky.
 
Sylvia Patrick Raury, 8803 Avon Dale Ct . , Jeffersontown, Ky.
 
Arvil Clay Rector, 20308 Roscoe Blvd., Conoga Park, Calif., 91306
 
Clifford B. Rector, Sparta, N. C. 28675
 
Everett Newell Daniel Rector, 24 S. Scott St., South Bend, Ind.
 
Gary Clay Rector, 1019 W. Kalamazoo, Kalamazoo, Mich.
 
Harrison Clay Rector, 111 Circle Lakehurst, N. J. 08733
 
Jesse Henry Rector, 1911 Dahlia Circle, Nashville, Tenn., 37210
 

925 Tremont Ave., Lexington, Ky. 40502 
Dr. and Mrs. Joel Rector, 3915 W. 53 St., Shawnee Mission, Kansas 66205 
Joseph Murl Rector, 1031 Colburn ., Toledo, Ohio 43609 
Lela Rector, 407 Tenn. Rd., Albany, Ky. 
Lilly Esta Rector, . 1, Albany, Ky. 
Marvin Winfrey Rector, Byrdstown, Tenn. 
Mildred ERector, 2036 Dorset Drive, Lexington, 40504 
Milton Bector-, Alpha, Ky. 

Edward ctor-, Lexington, Ky. 
Mrs. Dora Rector Reynolds, White Bridge F'rankfo r't, Ky. 40601 
Ray Howard Reynolds, Louisville, 
Robert Vernon Reynolds, Bergstrom AFBJ Austin, Texas 
Anita Conley Roark, Nashville, Tenn 
Pauline Correll Roush, Detroit, Mich. 
Rosetta Frances msey Ruch, F'r-ankfzir-t, 
Grace Russell, P. O. Box 421, .Iameatown, Tenn., 38556 
'-'.l.aiJ,,, Russell, Muncie, Ind. 

Jamestown, 
ssell, Jamestown, 

Betty Jo B Rutk 1201 Rowan Street, Anaheim, Calif. 
Donald Joseph Ryan, 11213 N. 12th Ave., Vancouver, Wash. 
James Hamilton Ryan, 525 Cascade Drive, Vancouver, Wash. 
Robert William 2601 E. St., Vancouver, Wash. 
Willie Wray Ryan, 4849 N. Gladstone St., Kansas City, Mo. 
Mrs. Pearl Randolph, New York 
Josephine Beck Sanders, 4806 Valley Station Rd., Valley Station, Ky., Josephine 

a one operator at South Central Bell Telephone Co., Jesse Sanders 
is TARC bus Son, Tim Caschera graduate from high school this 
year. 

Mary Agnes Re ctor Albany,
 
Mrs. Caleb Sears, Bedford, Ind.
 
Stella Wray Sedey, 1032 E., 78th Ave., Portland, Oregon
 
Robert Selvidge 1108 Driftwood ., Lowell, Ind , , 46356
 
Charlotte Upton Shearer, Huntsville,
 
George Luther Shearer, Mar-tinez , Georgia
 
Hubert Lee Midwest City, ada
 
John L. Shearer, 209 Stabler Ave., Louisville,
 
Owen Morton Shearer, 731 Idelwild St., Madison, Tenn.
 
Samuel Raymond Shearer, Ft. Myers,
 
Clara Smart, Rt. 371, Charlottesville, Va., 22901
 
Maggie Ruth Wray Snodgrass, 1:2 Maupin Oregon
 
Sylvia Snodgrass, .2164 N. W. Hoyat St., Portland, Oregon.
 
Anita St ephen.s, 122 W. 33rd St., Covington,
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Clarence Stephens, Tenn., 
St epheris, Tenn. 

Kenneth Stephens, Tenn. 
Miss Maxine Rt. 2, Morehead, 
Edna Rector City,Mo. 
Carol Ann Fairborn, 
Mrs. Ruby Tartar, R.R. I, Monticeflo, Ill. 61 
Lellys Albany, Ky. 
Joyce Wood Thompson, Pine , she is an etementary school teacher. 

husband is a train McCreary County. 
"'-"J..,LU<:;j. Thurston, 150 Chenalt Lexington, Ky,.; 
Robe rt TfiJ.urston, 565 Doves Lexington, Ky. 
,IDY>1"U Powell Trammel, Ohio
 

Trammel, 537 121 St. J New
 New York 
Shearer Bagdad, Ky. 

Mrs. Opal Rector Upchurch, R. R. #6, Box 83, Ind. J 47362 
Jack Allen Upton, Calif. 
Peggy Brown 1 Lee Villa Circle, Ky. J 

works for Electric. 
Allene Ruth Waddle, White H1"iticre Frankfort,J-JC1.U'_, 

Imog.ene Weaver, Falmouth, 
Mary ronston, Ky. 
Barry Knott, Ky., truck. 
Della Wood, Pine Knott, operate a gellel"al stor-e. Also 

Her-ber-t works as a carpenter. 
AddieHarnfl.ton Wray, 1733 1 Dalles, 
~'JWF;'~~'~ Cooper Wray, 15 Wright ~+1~P&~T The Dalles, 

s Madison Wray, . 39th St.', Portland, 
ames Madison Wray, 125 N. 89th St. , 

Russell York, Ohio 
Klaus Wu st, P. O. Edinburg, Va. J 
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170, 171
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ates, Reba 1 171 Beck, Matthew Todd, 1 
Rhonda Jane, 171 Mattie Mae Bingham, 1 
Ronald Frank, 170, 171 37, .232 
Stacy, 170 Reuben, 140 

Baumgarten, Georg, 3 Robie Roe, 186 
Beard} Michael} 204 Roger Scott, 186 

Patricia Ann Dalton, 204 Rosa Lee Harmon, 185 
BAlan L. 186 Trannie E{aann, 173 

Amy 186 Trannie Spann, 182 
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Brandy, 187 William A., 145 
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Elizabeth (Betsy) Rector Floyd Thompson, 136 
47, 48, 49, 50, 140, 171, Max Roy, 136 
173. Ora Rector, 136 
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Hershel Eugene, 185 Carolyn Ann Crabtree, 70 

Eugene II, 185 Chad Jason, 70 
Lynn, 185 Beegle, Jean, 288 

Hobart, 49, 185 Lynn Ellen, 288 
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Jackie 185 Borden, Jr., 221 
140 Boss, 181 
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140 Jack L.) 196 

John Allen 186 Nannie 181 
John Mark, 186 Nina, 181 
Joseph, 47, 54, 55, 56, Shirley Marie Higginbothan, 196 
173 Stacy Marie, 196 
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Lewis Paul, 186 Karen Leah, 147 

Lovelace, 

Russell, 187 Norma Jean Hatfield, 147
 
Linda Lou, 1 Ruth Shearer, 146
 
Logan, 140 Sherri 147
 
Loretta Ryan, 145 enson, Charles, 205
 
Margaret Cozart, 185 Wanda Whittenburg, 205
 

.L.J"'·A ....'" 

~~~clh;Q 

,J(;:l.J[Il~S Roy, 
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Mary J. Evans, 205 
Mary Mills, 47 
Mary Lou, 205 
MaryMills, 228 
Mary .UV-~A"J 

Matilda J., 
Matilda 
Mildred Emrnal.ine, 96 

www.rector.org



326 Rector, Milton, 168, 203 
Minnie Newton, 221 ' 
Molly, 30 
Montie, 204 
Moses, 36 
Nancy, 24 
Nancy, 216, 219 
Nancy, 29 
Nancy Brammer, 57, 65 
Nancy ~'valine, 2;10 
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Thera Blevins, 222 
Thomas, 31 
Thomas JO~l;!eph, 222 
Timothy Arvel, 123, 124, 125 

rTony. 209
 
Tony Kemp, 216
 
Tranquilla Huffaker, 47
 
Tranquilla Huffaker, 201, 209
 
Ursula Etta, 219
 

www.rector.org



327 
Rector, Viola Stuckert, 93
 

Virginia, 204
 
Virginia Emmerine Frost, 167
 
Walter Martin, 205
 
Warren, 29
 
Washington Swisher, 36
 
Webster, 78, 7:3
 
Wendell Thompson, 136
 
Wendell Wesley, 32, 98, 102,
 

136, 138, 2
 
William, 205
 
William, 31
 
William, 202
 
William Cicero, 141
 
William Cicero, 201
 
William D., 65
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Diane M. Lipscomb, 153
 
Donald R., 151
 
Dora Burnett, 181
 
Dorothy, 148
 
Dr. Edmund Cook, 149
 
Edmund C. , ., 1
 
Eileen, 148
 

Shearer, J:!;l.ai:lia, 113
 
Elizabeth, 250
 
Elizabeth A., 150
 
Elizabeth Patterson, 150
 
Eliza Jane, 250
 
Ellen R. Frost, 178
 
Emrnent, 152
 

ssie Martin Shearer, 150
 
Eula Cook, 149
 
Evelyn Adams, 148
 
Faye Blew, 179
 
Florence Jones, 163
 
Florence Mae Hob son, 148
 
Frances Lawrence, 149
 
Rev. Francis, 166
 
Francis ifuarion, 113, 144, 147, 150,
 

153, 1
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~VUL~'~, 163, 251 

57 
179 
149 

150, 152 
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Ruth .LV... ', ....... '"• .L
 

Rutha 144, 147, 1 
Sallie, 
Sallie 
Samuel 
Samuel Ra~YIln.oltlCi, 
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Spears, Dr. Bill, 162
 

Evelyn Wray, 162
 
Joann, 162
 
Mariie, 162
 
Virginia, 162
 
William, .r-., 162
 

Spilman, J ohn, 5, 9, 20
 
,Mary, 9
 

Spottswood, Governor, I, 14, 16, 20
 
Spradlin, Edna M. H. Clause, 198
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Sonya Dawn, 143
 

Roy, 1
 
White, ~gnesl 230 
Whitler, Lorane Cooper. 190 

Mark, 190 
Mike, 190 
Tom, 190 

Whittenburg, Mary Rector, 205 
V., 205 

Anna Maria, 3 
Herman, 3 

Wilhite, Elba Matthews, 167 
Owen, 167 

Williams, Earlita Kay, 193 
Glenda Sparkman, 193 
Jeffrey Kenneth, 193 

ssie Higginbotham, 193 
J. 24J 

Kenna Faye, 193
 
Kenneth Earl, 193
 
Ledford, 193
 
Nancy 46
 

Wilson, Arlie, 169 
'_,,;:l,L VJ. Linch, 2 
David, 149 
.LIJ..c..J.I;# Thomas,
 
Donna Ramsey, 169
 
Gail, 1
 
Glen, 121
 
Janice 68B
 
Jerry Shearer, 149
 

R., 1
 
Kimberly, 149
 

68B
 
Mark, 149
 
Pat Garrett, 149
 
Raleigh, 149
 
Robrick, 68B
 
Sibley 149
 

149 
Winters, Ernest, 199 

Lola Mae, 199 
Mollie Marie Die 199 
Samuel, 34 

Witt, Danny, 215 
Ermile 215 
Harold W., 

Womack, James Power, 164 
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Womack, Jennifer, 164
 
Philip Ramsey, 164
 
Sarah E. Tuttle, 164
 

Wood, Barry, 128
 
Della Mae Ramsey, 128
 
Herbert, 128
 

Woodram, Hiram, 226
 
Marie Rector, 226
 

Worthington, Susan Womack, 164
 
'I'ricia, 164
 

Wray, Addie Hamilton, 145
 
Adelaide White, 145
 
Bina Wright, 162
 
Cora Juan Shearer, 144
 
David Mark, 146
 
Douglas Cooper. 145
 
Hamilton, 144
 
James Madison, 146
 
Joe, 162
 
Lori Ann, 146
 
Martha Hopper, 145 .
 
Ruby Goss, 146
 
Steven Douglas, 145
 

Wf'ight,;!3aLlinger, 174 .
 
Barry Gene, 152
 
Berenice, 174
 
Betty Brown, 162
 
Branda Parmley, 162
 
Celia Cecil, 174
 
Clodia Catron, 162
 
Crandel Wilson, 174
 
Elmer Roy, 174
 
Esther Jones, 162
 
Ethel Shearer, 162
 
Evelyn Chadwick, 174
 
Frank Catron, 162
 
Gene Sheridan, 162
 
Hattie Petty, 174
 
Howard Lee, 162
 
James Francis, 174
 
John, 162
 
Juanita Scott, 174
 
Lea Sheridan; 162
 
Logan Judson, 174
 
Louie Lee, 162
 
l\1ylan Lee, 162
 
Nannie Bell, 174
 
Pauline Wykes, 174
 
Ruby, 174
 
Ruby J. McCoy, 174
 
Sarah Eliz. Shearer, 174
 
Sheridan Parmley, 162
 
Walter Hunley, 174
 

Wright William Gar-land, 174
 
William Long, 174
 

Wust, KarL 7, 19
 
Wyland, Dougl.aa, 1404
 

SusanSedey, 144
 

X
 

Y 

Yaegar, Adam, 10
 
Mary, 10
 
Mary, 10
 
Nicholas, 10
 

York, Betty Sue Dalton, 204
 
Gary, 170
 
Gay RusseIl, 170
 
GeIiria, 170
 
Gene, 170
 

Young, Becky, 202
 
David Reed, 202
 
Jeff, 202
 
Theodore, 202
 

Z· 

Zachary, Arthur Kaiser, 198
 
Bret Lane, 198
 
Emma Jean Fox, 198
 
James Arthur, 198
 
Kenneth Francis, 198
 
Kimma. Lee, 198
 
Ryan Andrew, 198
 
Sally Ann Ryan, 198
 
Vela Clouse, 198
 

Zimmerman, Andrew, 10
 
Christopher, 10
 
Elizabeth, 10
 
Hans Jacob, 6
 
John, 10·
 

Zine , Anna Lee Rector, 121,' 123
 
Clarence Joseph, 123
 
Kevin Clarence, 123
 

Zollicoffer, Jacob Christopher, 7
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RECEIVES 
r t 

Awa 

been on the Dean's List for-all 
terms, 

Ann 
Iwnors 

•• Caml AmI Tate of Monticello received the Gavin Easton Wisemlm Valledllcw,rlaD 
Mils!e' Prlzelmd with Distinction at Centre 152nd Imll.ual 

bere June 
The Wisemlm was Mr. E. WI",emlm as a memorial to bisand is 

senior womlm Wlllh tbeb1a;bel"tallCftlilelltliestanding for the last three lWademlc 

Ms, Tate, 
Mrs. Lewis D. 
Avenue, is 
gra,(1Ull;tes. At 

narped to ru. '"'';;1''' 
Chain Club (senior "'''''''''''''''~ 
honorary) and served as a 
Junior MarshalL She has also 

Ca 

Danville, 
Tate of Montil~ceilio received 
bachelor 
(Sunday, June in commence
mentexercises at 
Collegebere. 
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Award winni 

ayne County 

Activities, HOWlU:d

Steve t: ""IJI.l". 

""",. ""', 
Education I Bausch and Lomb SCience 
tern Alumni Carole Coenen 
Jenkins; Yearbook, Carole and Physics, Treeia Humble. 

Journalism, Janet 
Southwood and Eddie Roberts: 

Jane Vickery;Trecia Humble and 
Physical Science, Steve Phipps; Mathematics, 

Economics andF.H.A.,Norma and Trecia 
Carolvn Foster; Jane 

and Trecia 

Howard Bell; World Geography, 
Steve Phipps; Scciology, 
land Decker; 
Gover. 

Distributive Education, Bar
bara York and Sharon Catron; 
DAR Award, Carole 
Office Award, Darlene 
Band, Crabtree; Music, 

Speech and 
Dennev: Vocation

al Howard Bell: 
Horticulture, Kathleen Dobbs: 
industrial Arts" Tucker; 
Art Award. Kirk )J<:uwo;;:!. 

Mansfield 
and Denney; 

Commercial. Dianna Stinson 
Smith; Girls Basketball. Susie 
Brown; Basketball, 
Elam: Tommy 
Nelson; Scott Daffron; 
I' Dare You Awards. Trecia 

Stever Alan Humble and Howard Bell. 
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